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For Jurisdiction: REVERE, MA

For Date: 11/17/2025  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

25-64329        0700 FIRE, DETAIL 1 CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1560] IRVING - 41 LEE BURBANK HWY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0700 FINN, LINDA

badge 546
tank 5

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1605 MARTIN, KELSEY
DETAIL TERMINATED   

25-64330        0729 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24922] AMAYA APARTMENTS - 50 SALT ST
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0730 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ALDON ELECTRIC   
MARK #617-997-6456
PERMIT # EF25000199

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0732 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ALARM TECH TRIPPED THE BOX THROUGH, FIRE ALARM DID NOT   
RECIEVE - ALARM TECH ADVISED POSSIBLE ISSUE WITH RECIEVER   
SINCE LW BILLS DID CSOME WORK ON IT, WILL RECTIFY TODAY -   
RBX 9112 OFFLINE FOR WORK

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1200 FINN, LINDA
RADIO BOX BACK ONLINE

25-64332        0739 DISTURBANCE, NOISE OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 65 KIMBALL AVE Apt. #1
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-07:44:01  Enrt-07:44:41  Arvd-08:03:34  Clrd-08:19:41
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0741 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

caller is out of apt 3 stating the residents out of apt 1   
have been playing exceptionally loud music since 4am.   
numerous calls for same this during the overnight shift.

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0822 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ SPOKE TO PARTY AND THEY TURNED THE MUSIC DOWN/ APT 1 IS   
BEING USED FOR AN AIR B&B/ COULD BE AN ON GOING ISSUE/ CLEAR

25-64333        0740 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV] CENTENNIAL AVE
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0752 Kehoe, Theresa

107/ FLAGGED DOWN FOR TRASH BULDING UP ON THE STREET/   
CONTACT DPW

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0752 Kehoe, Theresa
ADVISED DPW   

25-64336        0813 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
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  Location/Address:    [REV 904] PLANET FITNESS - 270 CHARGER ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-08:14:55  Enrt-08:17:21  Arvd-08:20:40  Clrd-08:31:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:31:32  InSrvce-08:31:32
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:14:55  Enrt-08:17:23  Arvd-08:19:41  Clrd-08:31:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:31:34  InSrvce-08:31:34
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0814 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

60 YO MALE GENERAL WEAKNESS - LOCATED INSIDE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0815 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
CATALDO NOTIFIED - CALLED IN BY THE FRONT DESK NO EMD   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0817 FINN, LINDA
A5 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0832 FINN, LINDA
PATIENT REFUSAL

25-64338        0823 ASSAULT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    366 - Brenes, Bryan
  Location/Address:    [REV 20430] GARFIELD SCHOOL - 176 GARFIELD AVE
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0824 Kehoe, Theresa

C-3 / PAST ASSAULT/ REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64338-OF

25-64341        0831 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20490] BROADWAY GULF - 485 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0842 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

911 CALLER STATED THEY WERE TRYING TO GET TO THE HIGH SCHOOL   
BUT DID NOT KNOW HOW TO GET THERE. THEY WERE PROVIDED THE   
ADDRESS AND A BRIEF EXPLANATION ON HOW TO GET THERE FROM THE   
GULF GAS STATION ON BROADWAY. CALLER THEN STATED THEY LIVE   
IN LYNN AND NOW WOULD LIKE TO GO HOME BUT THEY DONT KNOW HOW   
TO GET THERE. THEY WERE ASKED IF THEY HAD A GPS AND THEN   
WERE ADVISED TO PUT THEIR ADDRESS INTO THE GPS WHICH WILL   
SHOW THEM HOW TO GET HOME/ SPANISH INT USED. LOG ENTRY ONLY   
AT THIS TIME

25-64340        0835 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 8055] OLD MILL CONDOS - 300 FENNO ST
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-08:39:16  Enrt-08:40:56                 Clrd-08:43:20
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0838 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

WATER DEPARTMENT ON SCENE - NEED AVEHICLE MOVED FOR WORK -   
MA REG: 339ZZ1 TOYOTA HIGHLANDER COLOR WHITE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0843 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CP CALLED BACK AND STATED THE VEHICLE MOVED. NO LONGER NEED   
AN OFFICER TO REPSOND

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0844 Kehoe, Theresa
DPW CALLED BACK AND PARTY MOVED VEHICLE/ 101 STOOD DOWN
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25-64342        0844 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV] 15 KIMBALL AVE
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0846 Kehoe, Theresa

OSCAR 345/ TRENCH IN ROAD/ IMPASSABLE

25-64350        0923 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0925 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

OPEN LINE FROM E7DIGIT NUMBER, NO LOATION DATA OT PING AT   
ALL - CALLED BACK, LINE DOES NOT RING RECORDING STATES THE   
NUMBER IS OUT OF SERVICE - NUMBER IS NOT IN HOUSE

25-64349        0924 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-09:25:18  Enrt-09:28:37  Arvd-09:30:59  Clrd-09:35:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:35:42  InSrvce-09:35:42
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:25:18  Enrt-09:32:18  Arvd-09:32:18  Clrd-09:59:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:59:58  InSrvce-09:59:58
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0925 Kehoe, Theresa

section 12/ meet at front of school police on scene

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0925 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO NOTIFIED

25-64351        0925 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
                ID:    341 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:25:00  Clrd-09:31:22
                ID:    341 -   
                       Disp-09:32:55  Enrt-09:32:57  Arvd-09:32:58  Clrd-09:47:42
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0926 Kehoe, Theresa

CHARLIE 1 / SEND MEDICAL AID FOR SECTION 12

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0948 Kehoe, Theresa
CHARLIE 1/ SECTION 12/ PARENTS RIDING IN AMBULANCE / CLEAR

25-64352        0931 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    341 - Alfaro, Milton
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
                ID:    341 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:31:00  Clrd-09:32:25
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 MAZD SE 6  Reg: PC MA 5CFR56  VIN: JM1GJ1V69F1172383
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0932 Kehoe, Theresa

CHARLIE 1/ MVS SPEEDING
MA 5CFR56

25-64357        0949 MVA,  PROPERTY DAMAGE ONLY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
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        Primary Id:    341 - Alfaro, Milton
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
                ID:    341 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:49:00  Clrd-09:57:03
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 FORD LL ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 3NFL68  VIN: 1FMCU9GD9HUA86407
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 JEEP LL COMPASS  Reg: PC MA RO111  VIN: 3C4NJDBN1PT539016
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0951 Kehoe, Theresa

CHARLIE 1 FLAGGED DOWN / POSSIBLE HIT AND RUN

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1011 Kehoe, Theresa
CHARLIE 1/ WENT BY THE GOLDIE ST ADDRESS / UNABLE TO MAKE   
CONTACT/ REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64357-OF

25-64359        1002 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-10:06:01  Enrt-10:06:44  Arvd-10:06:45  Clrd-10:06:54
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1005 Duca, Joseph

Mr.Desa came to HQ to report that he lost his wallet at BJ's   
yesterday between 10am and 11am.  He could have possibly   
lost it at Stop and Shop on Squire Rd. as well.  The wallet   
contained his driver's license, 2 credit cards, one debit   
card, and around $120 in cash.  His car and health insurance   
cars were also inside.

25-64360        1008 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 969] OCEAN GATE TOWER - 382 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1009 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

TESTING POOL EMERGENCY PHONE

25-64361        1039 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8054] RUMNEY FLATS - 103 WARD ST
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1040 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

SMALL CHILD PLAYING WITH THE PHONE, MOM CAME AND T0OK THE   
PHONE AND HUNG UP - UNABLE TO CALL BACK 911 PRE-FIXED NUMBER   
- PINGING 23 METERS OVER 103 WARD ST APARTMENTS BUILDING -   
NUMBER IS NOT IN HOUSE

25-64362        1040 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 8050] RUMNEY FLATS - 93 WARD ST Apt. #504
                ID:    322 -   
                       Disp-10:42:07  Enrt-10:42:10  Arvd-10:42:10  Clrd-10:49:59
                ID:    376 -   
                       Disp-10:42:32  Enrt-10:42:33  Arvd-10:42:34  Clrd-10:49:57
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1041 Kehoe, Theresa

D6/ D9 FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1050 Kehoe, Theresa
D-6 SERVICES RENDERED/ CLEAR

25-64363        1041 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 9180] EASTERN BANK - 339 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-10:42:36  Enrt-10:45:18  Arvd-10:47:57  Clrd-10:52:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:52:45  InSrvce-10:52:45
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
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        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:42:36  Enrt-10:47:06  Arvd-10:47:59  Clrd-10:52:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:52:48  InSrvce-10:52:48
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1042 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

FEMALE PARTY INJURIES FROM A FALL. BLEEDING FROM FACE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1042 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1045 FINN, LINDA
A15 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1053 FINN, LINDA
PATIENT REFUSAL

25-64364        1049 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 212 EVERETT ST
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1050 FINN, LINDA

K2 ON SCENE TESTING

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1051 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALARM COMPANY- SMOKE DETECTOR ZONE 06

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1055 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALARM COMPANY- MEZZ/UTILITY SMOKE DETECTOR, PULL STATION   
GENERAL ZONE 172

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1058 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALARM COMPANY- PULL STATION ZONE 161

25-64366        1054 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8054] RUMNEY FLATS - 103 WARD ST Apt. #506
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-10:55:28  Enrt-10:56:52  Arvd-11:00:16  Clrd-11:21:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:21:37  InSrvce-11:21:37
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:55:28  Enrt-10:59:58  Arvd-11:01:44  Clrd-11:21:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:21:40  InSrvce-11:21:40
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1055 FINN, LINDA

FEMALE PARTY HGHG BLOOD PRESSURE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1102 FINN, LINDA
A5 RESPONDING

25-64368        1118 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 35 NEWMAN ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:19:38                                Clrd-11:20:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:20:56  InSrvce-11:20:56
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:19:38  Enrt-11:22:52  Arvd-11:25:03  Clrd-11:41:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:41:22  InSrvce-11:41:22
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
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                       Disp-11:21:03  Enrt-11:21:05  Arvd-11:21:55  Clrd-11:32:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:32:31  InSrvce-11:32:31
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1119 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

72YOM INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1120 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1123 FINN, LINDA
A15 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1141 FINN, LINDA
TRANSPORT TO TUFTS

25-64369        1124 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 21055] REVERE CITY HALL - 281 BROADWAY
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-11:26:20  Enrt-11:26:22  Arvd-11:26:24  Clrd-11:36:12
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1126 Kehoe, Theresa

105/ ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1137 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
38 RESERVOIR AVE APT #2   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1137 Kehoe, Theresa
105 WAS OFF 38 RESERVOIR AVE #2/ CLEAR

25-64371        1129 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 20438] GNC - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-11:36:30  Enrt-11:36:33                 Clrd-11:39:23
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-11:39:18  Enrt-11:39:20  Arvd-11:51:31  Clrd-12:09:24
           Vehicle:    BRO 2013 NISS 4D ALTI  Reg: PC MA 4NEX65  VIN: 1N4AL3AP5DC114272
           Vehicle:    YEL 2013 FORD PK F-150  Reg: PC MA 5RGN50  VIN: 1FTFW1ET0DKD76810
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1133 Kehoe, Theresa

CP STATED HE CAME OUT AND HIS VEHICLE WAS HIT/ OTHER PARTY   
LEFT HIM A NOTE WITH THEIR INFO BUT CP DOES NOT THINK HIS   
VEHICLE IS DRIVABLE
4nex65 BROWN NISSAN ALTIMA nissan

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1154 Lucero, Paul
I (Officer Lucero) met with the RP and was given a note   
which read "Sorry Ken MacDonald 781-484-6716." I requested   
from The RECC that the number be called for the vehicle   
plate so it could be logged into the log entry.

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1200 Kehoe, Theresa
REACHED OUT TO MALE PARTY THAT LEFT HIS INFO / HE IS   
ATTACHED AND ADVISED AN OFFICER IS GOING TO REACH OUT

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1205 Kehoe, Theresa
MA 4NEX65 WAS PARKED MV/ THE PICK UP HIT HIS VEHICLE AND   
LEFT A NOTE WITH HIS INFO ON IT

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1210 Lucero, Paul
Kenneth MacDonald provided his plate number and related he   
backed into the other vehicle.

Paperwork exchanged, no crash report..
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         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1211 Kehoe, Theresa
105/ SPOKE TO OWNER OF PICK UP/ NO CRASH REPORT/ PARTIES   
EXCHANGED PAPERWORK/ CLEAR

25-64372        1146 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1149 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IN A MINOR 2 CAR MVA, NO PI NO AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT,   
OCCURED ON NORTH SHORE RD, BOTH PARTIES PULLED INTO THE   
PARKING LOT OF OCEAN SIDE - PARTIES ARE ABLE TO EXCHANGE -   
NO RESPONSE NEEDED

25-64373        1148 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY UNABLE TO LOCATE SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    334 - Herrera, Chase
  Location/Address:    [REV 23575] 31 GENESEE ST - 31 GENESEE ST
                ID:    334 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:48:00  Clrd-11:57:26
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1150 Kehoe, Theresa

102/ ATTEMPT TO SERVE IMMEDIATE THREAT   
ELIAS AREVALO
08/07/2006

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1206 Kehoe, Theresa
102/ UNABLE TO SERVE PAPERWORK AT THIS TIME/ CLEAR

25-64374        1153 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22461] 134 BELLINGHAM AVE - 134 BELLINGHAM AVE
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1156 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP'S VEHICLE WAS HIT WHILE PARKED AND UNOCCUPIED, NO   
INJURIES NO AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT, NO INFO WAS LEFT, CP WILL BE   
COMING INTO THE STATION TO FILE A HIT & RUN REPORT

25-64377        1213 UNWANTED PERSON OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21055] REVERE CITY HALL - 281 BROADWAY
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-12:15:30  Enrt-12:15:57  Arvd-12:19:40  Clrd-12:29:47
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-12:17:19  Enrt-12:17:20                 Clrd-12:21:08
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1214 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

BASEMENT LEVEL PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT - CP IS EMPLOYEE   
STATES A MALE PARTY IS SCREAMING AT EMPLOYEES REFUSING TO   
LEAVE, WHITE MALE, BALD, NO WEAPONS

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1222 Kehoe, Theresa
101/ STOOD 102 DOWN/ MALE LEFT PRIOR TO ARRIVAL/ HE IS AT   
THE BUS STOP/ WILL GO SPEAK TO HIM

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1233 Kehoe, Theresa
101/ SPOKE TO MALE PARTY AT THE BUS STOP / HE WAS HAVING A   
MOMENT BUT IS OK AND WAS ADVISED TO STAY AWAY FROM SAID   
ADDRESS FOR TODAY/ CLEAR   
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25-64379        1218 WELL BEING CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    150 - Lauria, Andrew
  Location/Address:    [REV 0000003] DOLLAR TREE - 31 FURLONG DR
                ID:    150 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:18:00  Clrd-12:19:44
                       706 -   
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1219 Kehoe, Theresa

BHU/ WELL BEING CHECK

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1221 Kehoe, Theresa
BHU/ NOTHING SHOWING/ CLEAR

25-64381        1219 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1224 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CALLED BACK, CP STATED NO POLICE, FIRE OR MEDICAL AID   
NEEDED, CP IS ON REVERE WORKING BUT HAS NO IDEA WHERE, TOWER   
PING ONLY OFF 505 REVERE BEACH BLVD - LOG ENTRY ONLY

25-64382        1227 WELL BEING CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    150 - Lauria, Andrew
  Location/Address:    [REV 22045] DOLLAR TREE - 147 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    150 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:27:00  Clrd-12:29:05
                       706 -   
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1228 Kehoe, Theresa

BHU/ WELL BEING CHECK

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1229 Kehoe, Theresa
BHU/ NOTHING SHOWING/ CLEAR

25-64384        1236 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    268 - Lucero, Paul
       Vicinity of:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:36:00  Clrd-12:39:11
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1238 Kehoe, Theresa

105/ off with fm in parking lot/ she took items from the   
store

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1239 Kehoe, Theresa
105/ will not pursue as fm is upset / will return items to   
store/ report to follow

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1250 Kehoe, Theresa
105/ manger/ workers were concerned that fm party was   
yelling inside the store/ she since left and not going to   
follow her/ report to follow   

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64384-OF

25-64385        1249 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21298] MEDICAL TREATMENT CENTER OF REVERE - 372 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    RED 2002 BUIC SE LESABRE  Reg: PC MA 3VXD14  VIN: 1G4HP54K42U281122
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: TODISCO TOWING To: TODISCO TOWING
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1250 FINN, LINDA
       Modified By:      11/17/2025 1251 FINN, LINDA

TRESPASS TOW MA REG:3VXD14
TO EAST BOSTON LOCATION

25-64389        1255 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
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                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-13:00:37  Enrt-14:02:50  Arvd-14:03:00  Clrd-14:03:01
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1300 Duca, Joseph

Ms. Cardona came to to HQ to report that she lost her social   
security card.  She lost it about 2 months ago on an MBTA   
bus.  She was advised to contact the Transit Police and   
inform them of the incident as well.

25-64388        1257 FIRE, CO ALARM INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 260 CRESCENT AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:58:30  Enrt-13:01:26  Arvd-13:03:51  Clrd-13:14:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:14:29  InSrvce-13:14:29
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1258 FINN, LINDA

INVESTIGATE A CO ACTIVATION

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1315 FINN, LINDA
NO ALARM ACTIVATION, METERED ALL THREE FLOORS, ZERO PARTS   
PER MILLION, THERE ARE WORKES I THE BASEMENT THAT HAVE   
ALARMS COVERED, WERE ADVISED TO UNCOVER THEM WHEN FINISHED

25-64390        1258 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    859 - Ciulla, Patricia
  Location/Address:    [REV] KINGDOM HALL - 40 HY-SIL AVE
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1302 Ciulla, Patricia

FEMALE WALKED IN  WITH PERMANENT RESIDENT CARD, US BANK CARD   
LABORES CARD (LIUNA)

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1316 Ciulla, Patricia
FRONT WINDOW OFFICER DUCA MAILES CARDS TO ABOVE ADDRESS.   

25-64391        1307 SERVE, SUMMONS ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    213 - Picardi, James
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1310 Kehoe, Theresa

Sgt Picardi/ party was picked up on a warrant/ a-r report to   
follow

         Refer To Arrest:      25REV-64391-AR
            Arrest:    ARENAS GONZALEZ, ANNDERSON        
           Address:    34 SCHOOL ST Apt. #2   REVERE, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    WARRANT ARREST OTHER  JURISDICTION

25-64393        1318 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20632] RAY'S SUNOCO SERVICE - 1030 BROADWAY
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-13:22:06  Enrt-13:22:41  Arvd-13:27:38  Clrd-13:35:00
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1321 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

RAYS SUNOCO - 2 CRA MVA NO PI NO AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT - HONDA   
FIT & MITSUBISHI

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1323 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
CT REG: BT33101 & MA REG: 871XT5

25-64394        1326 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22923] 11 BARRETT ST - 11 BARRETT ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
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                       Disp-13:27:27  Enrt-13:29:35  Arvd-13:30:57  Clrd-13:39:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:39:34  InSrvce-13:39:34
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:27:27  Enrt-13:31:24  Arvd-13:34:35  Clrd-13:39:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:39:37  InSrvce-13:39:37
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1327 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

1ST FLOOR - 67 YO FEMALE INJURIES FROM A FALL - LOCATED IN   
THE BATHROOM

25-64395        1326 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    1904 - GOODWIN, ASHLEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24922] AMAYA APARTMENTS - 50 SALT ST
           Vehicle:    RED 2020 LAND UT RANGE ROVER EVOQUE  Reg: PC MA 5LCY78  VIN: SALZJ2FX9LH049281
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: TODISCO TOWING To: TODISCO TOWING
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1327 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

TRESPASS TOW BY TODISCO TOWING MA REG: 5LCY78 RED RANGE   
ROVER EVOQUE - VEHICLE COMES BACK EXPIRED IN CJIS AS OF   
8/31/25

25-64397        1335 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY PAPERWORK SERVED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    334 - Herrera, Chase
  Location/Address:    [REV] 246 OAKWOOD AVE
                ID:    334 -   
                                                     Arvd-13:35:00  Clrd-13:57:01
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1337 Kehoe, Theresa
       Modified By:      11/17/2025 1356 Kehoe, Theresa

102/ ATTEMPT TO SERVE IMMEDIATE THREAT   
NICHOLAS GIUFFRE
06042001

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1357 Kehoe, Theresa
102/ PAPERWORK SERVED IN HAND / CLEAR

25-64399        1342 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 21864] HAMPTON INN REVERE - 230 LEE BURBANK HWY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1342 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

TESTING POOL EMERGENCY PHONE

25-64400        1343 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    150 - Lauria, Andrew
       Vicinity of:    [REV 4679] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 134 CONSTITUTION AVE
                ID:    150 -   
                                                     Arvd-13:43:00  Clrd-13:47:42
                       706 -   
           Vehicle:         VIN: JN8AZ1MWXCW213879
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1345 Kehoe, Theresa

BHU/ SUSPICIOUS MV   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1346 Kehoe, Theresa
NOTHING COMING BACK TO VIN #

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1353 Kehoe, Theresa
BHU/ SPOKE TO HOUSING AND WILL CHECK BACK IN THE MORNING/   
CLEAR
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25-64401        1345 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 258 LANTERN RD Apt. #14
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1347 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

911 ACCIDENTAL DIAL. CALLING PARTY STATED HER PHONE WAS   
ACTING UP AND CONFIRMED THAT SHE DID NOT NEED POLICE, FIRE   
OR MEDICAL AID. NOTHING IN HOUSE FOR 911 PREFIX NUMBER.   
PING: 4.7 METERS FROM 258 LANTERN RD APT 14. NOTHING   
PERTINENT IN HOUSE FOR ADDRESS.

25-64402        1349 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1351 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

911 HANG UP. VOICEMAIL LEFT ON THE CALL BACK. PING: 15   
METERS OVER MARKET BASKET. NOTHING PERTINENT IN HOUSE FOR   
PHONE NUMBER. NO POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED.

25-64403        1352 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-13:56:00  Enrt-13:56:03  Arvd-14:00:25  Clrd-14:09:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:09:40  InSrvce-14:09:40
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1355 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

assist with a lock out. near the front of the store, pontiac   
grand am silver MA REG: imgem

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1356 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ma reg: IMAGEM

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1410 FINN, LINDA
VEHICLE IS NOW UNLOCED   

25-64404        1359 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
        Primary Id:    288 - Caramanica, David
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-15:15:43  Enrt-15:15:47  Arvd-15:15:48  Clrd-15:15:50
     Dispatched By:    331 - Patrizzi, Guido
        Enroute By:    Patrizzi, Guido
        Arrived By:    Patrizzi, Guido
        Cleared By:    Patrizzi, Guido
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1401 Duca, Joseph

Report to follow

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64404-OF

25-64405        1406 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 21554] CVS - 467 BROADWAY
                ID:    150 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:06:00  Clrd-14:59:30
                       706 -   
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1407 Kehoe, Theresa

COMMUNITY POLICING

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1459 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED
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25-64406        1419 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Primary Id:    268 - Lucero, Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV 20593] PEARLE VISION CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-14:21:14  Enrt-14:21:16  Arvd-14:24:09  Clrd-14:52:03
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-14:46:51  Enrt-14:46:53                 Clrd-14:51:47
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1420 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

IRRATE CUSTOMER B/F NO WEAPONS. WEARING BLK SWEATER AND BLK   
PANTS, YELLING AND SCREAMING CAN BE HEARD IN BACKGROUND

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1421 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
FEMALE IS TRYING TO PUSH PEOPLE INSIDE THE STORE.   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1423 Kehoe, Theresa
105/ POSSIBLY FM PARTY FROM EARLY CALL AT MARKET BASKET

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1425 Kehoe, Theresa
105/ FM IS SECURED IN BACK OF VEHICLE / WILL TRY TO GATHER   
INFO / NOT THE SAME FM AS EARLIER CALL   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1452 Stewart, Christopher
FEMALE TRESPASSED, REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64406-OF

25-64407        1424 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    331 - Patrizzi, Guido
  Location/Address:    [REV 21847] COMFORT INN & SUITES - 85 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
           Vehicle:    BLK 2007 LINC SE MKZ  Reg: PC MA 4SBR42  VIN: 3LNHM26T97R659205
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1428 Patrizzi, Guido

attempted calling Khishana, no answer. Lisa states her car   
was struck with what she believes to be a blue car due to   
paint residue. Khishana has a blue car registered to her.

25-64408        1424 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20309] BREAKERS CONDOMINIUMS - 474 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #805
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-14:27:26  Enrt-14:27:47                 Clrd-14:42:55
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1425 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

SECTION 12

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1426 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1443 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR BY RFD, FEMALE WENT VOLUNTARILY IN THE AMBULANCE

25-64409        1425 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20309] BREAKERS CONDOMINIUMS - 474 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #805
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-14:26:27  Enrt-14:29:29  Arvd-14:31:41  Clrd-14:37:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:37:57  InSrvce-14:37:57
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     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:26:27  Enrt-14:28:46  Arvd-14:33:32  Clrd-14:37:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:37:59  InSrvce-14:37:59
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1425 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

SECTION 12

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1426 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
POLICE ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1427 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1429 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1434 FINN, LINDA
OFF WITH FEMALE VOLUNTARILY BEING TRANSPORTED   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1438 FINN, LINDA
TO MGH

   Original Call #:    25-64408

25-64410        1434 B & E, BUILDING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8112] RESIDENCE 1578-1580 - 1578 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-14:38:17  Enrt-14:38:38  Arvd-14:44:22  Clrd-14:53:21
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-14:53:43                 Arvd-14:53:44  Clrd-14:57:51
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1437 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP STATES SHE JUST GOT HOME AND HER DOOR IS DAMAGED BELIEVES   
SOMEONE TRIED TO BREAK IN - CP IS HYSTERICAL CRYING ON 911,   
NO ONE IS IN HER HOME EXCEPT HER AND HER DAUGHTER

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1455 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, 103 WILL COMMENTS. NO BREAK. PARTY WAS UPSET ABOUT   
SOMEONE POSSIBLY GOING THROUGH HER MAILBOX SHE WAS REFERRED   
TO THE USPS. SHE WAS ALSO UPSET ABOUT A 209A AGAINST HER AND   
ADDITIONAL OTHER THINGS.

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1457 Puopolo, Robert
NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY. MOTHER AND DAUGHTER COMPLAINING   
ABOUT "DUE PROCESS" AND A RESTRAINING ORDER GRANTED AGAINST   
THEM BY SISTER OUT OF EAST BOSTON DC. NOTHING MISSING FROM   
HOME. COMPLAINTS ABOUT PEOPLE GOING THROUGH THEIR MAIL   
(USUAL COMPAINT ON PAST CALLS). ALTERED MENTAL   

25-64412        1438 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    331 - Patrizzi, Guido
  Location/Address:    [REV 11111] VETERANS HOUSING PROJECT - 123 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #206
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-14:43:35  Enrt-14:44:03  Arvd-14:55:50  Clrd-15:08:30
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Cipoletta, Randy
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
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                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-14:53:38                                Clrd-14:53:39
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1440 Patrizzi, Guido

check her well being. not making much sense on the phone.   
stated men were in her apartment taking pictures of her and   
doesnt know why.

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1509 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, POSSIBLE MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES. RP WANTED TO REPORT   
THAT SHE DID NOT RECOGNIZE ONE OF THE MAINTENANCE GUYS THAT   
WAS IN HER APT EARLIER FIXING THE HEAT.

25-64413        1443 DISTURBANCE, NOISE CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20988] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #408
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1449 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP CALLING ON BEHALF OF HER GRAND OTHER, GRAMMY LIVES IN   
UNIT #308, THE NEIGHBOR WHO RESIDES DIRECTLY ABOVE HER   
(POSSIBLY #408) IS EXCESSIVELY LOUD ALL HOURS OF THE DAY AND   
NIGHT, SOUNDS LIKE MOVING FURNITURE, CP WAS ADVISED TO CALL   
HOUSING AND CALL US BACK IF THE NOISE PERSISTS AFTER THE   
NOISE ORDINANCE - CP WAS PROVIDED HOUSING'S NUMBER AND   
ADVISED THIS WILL BE LOGGED

25-64414        1454 Fire, Alarm system work CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20309] BREAKERS CONDOMINIUMS - 474 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1455 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

AFA
MIGUEL  617-719-7657
PERMIT 2025-1117-F

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1521 KAISER, BRENNA
WORK COMPLETE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1521 MARTIN, KELSEY
RBX BACK ONLINE   

25-64415        1501 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 27 SCHOOL ST Apt. #1
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:03:36  Enrt-15:06:22  Arvd-15:11:09  Clrd-15:21:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:21:07  InSrvce-15:21:07
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-15:03:36  Enrt-15:05:53  Arvd-15:11:08  Clrd-15:13:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:13:46  InSrvce-15:13:46
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1503 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

20 YO MALE INJURIES FROM A PREVIOUS MVA - OCCURED ABUT 25    
MINS AGO, CP WENT HOME AND NOW FEELS DIZZY/LIGHTHEADED

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1506 MARTIN, KELSEY
A6 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1521 MARTIN, KELSEY
A6: ONE TO CHA EVERETT
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25-64417        1509 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 81 SARGENT ST @ 5 RICHIE RD
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1514 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP INVOLVED IN A 2 CAR MVA, NO AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT, CP STATED   
HER NECK HURT BUT SHE DID NOT WANT AN AMBULANCE, AS THE   
PROCESS OF EXCHANGING PAPERWORK WAS BEING EXPLAINED, THE CP   
HUNG UP. LOG ENTRY ONLY.

25-64419        1524 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24232] 48 JARVIS ST - 48 JARVIS ST
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-15:25:35  Enrt-15:25:46                 Clrd-15:27:49
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1525 KAISER, BRENNA

ALARM CO - GENERAL BURG ALARM ZONE 17 - NO CONTACT MADE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1528 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, CONFIRMED ACCIDENTAL BY THE ALARM CO

25-64420        1527 911 HANG UP NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 106 E MOUNTAIN AVE
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-15:31:03  Enrt-15:31:15  Arvd-15:36:56  Clrd-15:42:40
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1530 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

FEMALE PARTY SCREAMING "OUCH OUCH" AND THEN HUNG UP, CALLED   
BACK MULTIPLE TIMES, NO ANSWER, MESSAGE WAS LEFT. NUMBER IS   
NOT IN HOUSE, PINGING 20 METERS OVER 106 EAST MOUNTAIN AVE,   
CHECK THE AREA

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1542 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING, WILL STAY IN THE AREA

25-64422        1530 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    331 - Patrizzi, Guido
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-15:41:15  Enrt-15:45:52  Arvd-15:45:53  Clrd-15:45:55
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1541 Patrizzi, Guido
       Modified By:      11/17/2025 1545 Patrizzi, Guido

Ms. Rodrigues-Correia would like to report that an officer   
on scene violated HIPAA law by getting her personal   
information (Name, DOB, Etc.) from her prescription at Pearl   
Vision.  Officers were on scene for a disturbance involving   
Rodrigues-Correia.  An employee also told her that she   
"didn't want to pay for it", meaning the glasses that she   
got.  The glasses were supposed to be transitional and they   
were not.  That is how the argument started.  Rodrigues-
Correia considered that comment to be discriminatory.  She   
wants it known that she did not shove anybody or physically   
touch anyone in the office, like she was accused of nor did   
she threaten anyone.

25-64421        1539 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 84 MALDEN ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
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                       Disp-15:40:20  Enrt-15:42:08  Arvd-15:43:46  Clrd-15:48:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:48:18  InSrvce-15:48:18
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:40:20  Enrt-15:42:18  Arvd-15:43:37  Clrd-15:53:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:53:09  InSrvce-15:53:09
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1540 KAISER, BRENNA

68 YO MALE INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1540 KAISER, BRENNA
LOCATED OUT FRONT - MALE PARTY FELL OFF HIS BIKE - PASSERBY   
ON SCENE WITH HIM   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1540 KAISER, BRENNA
SENT TO CATALDO EMD   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1542 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1553 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   

25-64423        1554 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20430] GARFIELD SCHOOL - 176 GARFIELD AVE
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1555 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CENTURY SECURITY
SCOTT #617-513-6555
PERMIT #2025-11-17-A

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1637 MARTIN, KELSEY
L1 ENROUTE TO RESET

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1641 MARTIN, KELSEY
MBX WOUND AND ONSET

25-64424        1557 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 4 PLEASANT ST Apt. #10A
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:58:37  Enrt-16:01:03  Arvd-16:02:56  Clrd-16:16:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:16:58  InSrvce-16:16:58
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-15:58:37  Enrt-16:00:30  Arvd-16:01:47  Clrd-16:16:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:16:24  InSrvce-16:16:24
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1558 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

48 YOMALE POSSIBLE STROKE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1558 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
UNCONCIOUS   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1601 MARTIN, KELSEY
A14 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1616 MARTIN, KELSEY
A14: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   
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25-64425        1559 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 4 PLEASANT ST Apt. #10A
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-15:59:34  Enrt-15:59:52  Arvd-16:02:22  Clrd-16:13:46
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-16:00:30                 Arvd-16:00:32  Clrd-16:13:47
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1559 MARTIN, KELSEY

48YO MALE UNRESPONSIVE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1559 MARTIN, KELSEY
POSSIBLE STROKE - EMS ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1613 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, STRAIGHT MEDICAL AID, MALE PARTY TO THE WHIDDEN   
VIA CATALDO

   Original Call #:    25-64424

25-64428        1620 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 6001] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 106 ELIOT RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-16:21:03  Enrt-16:24:07  Arvd-16:25:03  Clrd-16:35:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:35:15  InSrvce-16:35:15
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-16:21:03  Enrt-16:24:06  Arvd-16:25:02  Clrd-16:32:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:32:06  InSrvce-16:32:06
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-16:21:03  Enrt-16:24:09  Arvd-16:25:04  Clrd-16:34:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:34:02  InSrvce-16:34:02
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-16:24:01  Enrt-16:24:05                 Clrd-16:25:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:25:00  InSrvce-16:25:00
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-16:24:03  Enrt-16:24:04                 Clrd-16:24:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:24:58  InSrvce-16:24:58
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1621 KAISER, BRENNA

ALARM CO - 114 ELLIOT - COMMON HALL FRONT BUILDING ZONE 106   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1621 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
RBX 319 - ZONE 4 GENERAL FIRE ALARM   
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         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1622 KAISER, BRENNA
CALL FROM 106 ELLIOT RD APT 1 - REPORTING A FIRE - SMOKE   
COMING FROM THE WINDOWS   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1622 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
SMOKE FROM WINDOWS BUILDING NEXT TO 110 ELIOT   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1623 KAISER, BRENNA
UNKNOWN IF OCCUPANTS WITH SMOKE HAVE EXITED THE BUILDING -   
NO CALL FROM THEM   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1625 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: CARDBOARD LEFT IN STOVE - HOLDING E1 L1 RETURING OTHER   
APPARATUS   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1627 MARTIN, KELSEY
       Modified By:      11/17/2025 1628 MARTIN, KELSEY

COMM: NO EXTENTION - TIED UP ANOTHER MINUET VENTILATING

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1631 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: ALARM SYTEM RESTORED, COMMAND TERMINATED   

25-64429        1624 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV] 258 LANTERN RD Apt. #31
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1626 Stewart, Christopher

ACCIDENTAL 911 CALL FROM A 911 PREFIXED NUMBER. CALLER   
STAYED ON THE LINE, STATED ACCIDENTAL, CELL PHONE IS   
MALFUNCTIONING, DECLINED ALL SERVICES

25-64430        1627 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX ALARM MALFUNCTION    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 9192] WASHINGTON PLACE CONDOMINIUMS - 770 WASHINGTON AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-16:27:34  Enrt-16:29:52  Arvd-16:32:11  Clrd-16:50:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:50:16  InSrvce-16:50:16
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-16:27:34                                Clrd-16:28:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:28:01  InSrvce-16:28:01
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-16:27:34  Enrt-16:29:58  Arvd-16:37:12  Clrd-16:46:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:46:15  InSrvce-16:46:15
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1627 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

RBX 132 - ZONE 16 - 1ST FLOOR GYM & WORKOUT ROOM SMOKE +   
PULLS

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1628 KAISER, BRENNA
ALARM CO - ZONE 232 PRESSURE SWITCH SPRINKLER ROOM   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1631 KAISER, BRENNA
CALL FROM A RESIDENT - NO SMOKE NO FIRE - CALLER FROM APT   
201   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1633 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: INVESTIGATING FIRST FLOOR SPRINKLER ROOM WATER FLOW

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1634 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: WATER FLOW INSIDE SPRINKLER ROOM
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         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1636 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: SEEM TO HAVE A HOSE THAT IS BROKE OFF OF WATER FLOW   
SYSTEM IN SPRINKLER ROOM

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1646 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2: SPRINKLER ISSUE IN SPRINKLER ROOM - MANAGMENT ON SCENE   
SPINKLER COMPANY RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1650 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: CLEAR - BUILDING MANAGMENT ON SCENE WAITING FOR SPINKLER   
TECH   

25-64432        1638 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 101 ATLANTIC AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-16:39:43  Enrt-16:40:52  Arvd-16:42:50  Clrd-16:50:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:50:27  InSrvce-16:50:27
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-16:39:43  Enrt-16:40:44  Arvd-16:43:01  Clrd-16:47:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:47:04  InSrvce-16:47:04
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-16:39:43  Enrt-16:41:01                 Clrd-16:44:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:44:53  InSrvce-16:44:53
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1639 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

alarm company: smoke detector zone 39 coat closet - zone 40   
lower stairwell smoke detector

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1643 KAISER, BRENNA
ALARM CO SPOKE WITH A KEYHOLDER WHO ADVISED OF ONGOING   
CONSTRUCTION   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1644 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: DETECTOR IN COAT CLOSET DUE TO DUST FROM WORKERS   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1646 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: ALARM SYTEM RESTORED - COMMAND TERMINATED   

25-64433        1645 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20430] GARFIELD SCHOOL - 176 GARFIELD AVE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-16:45:36  Enrt-16:45:38  Arvd-16:45:39  Clrd-16:46:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:46:08  InSrvce-16:46:08
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1645 MARTIN, KELSEY

L1 RESET MBX 3184

   Original Call #:    25-64423

25-64436        1656 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - BMC   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 4610] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 8 CONSTITUTION AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-16:57:38  Enrt-16:59:54  Arvd-17:01:20  Clrd-17:07:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:07:20  InSrvce-17:07:20
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
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        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:57:38  Enrt-17:00:35  Arvd-17:01:37  Clrd-17:38:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:38:44  InSrvce-17:38:44
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:09:36  Enrt-17:09:43  Arvd-17:14:12  Clrd-17:20:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:20:59  InSrvce-17:20:59
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB8-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:30:23  Enrt-17:30:24  Arvd-17:32:32  Clrd-17:38:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:38:46  InSrvce-17:38:46
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1657 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

70 yo female injuries from a fall

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1700 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1709 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 REQUESTING APPARATUS TO RETURN FOR ASSITANCE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1730 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALS 5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1738 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5: ONE TO BMC   

25-64438        1716 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #122
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-17:17:10  Enrt-17:19:02  Arvd-17:22:45  Clrd-17:38:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:38:20  InSrvce-17:38:20
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:17:10  Enrt-17:22:00  Arvd-17:28:12  Clrd-17:48:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:48:17  InSrvce-17:48:17
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1717 KAISER, BRENNA

75 YO LOWER GI

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1717 KAISER, BRENNA
MALE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1719 KAISER, BRENNA
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1721 MARTIN, KELSEY
A1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1748 MARTIN, KELSEY
A1: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   
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25-64439        1716 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1717 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 PREFIXED NUMBER THAT QUICKLY DISCONNECTED - UNABLE TO   
DIAL BACK

25-64440        1717 UNWANTED PERSON PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22085] PLS Check Cashing - 430 BEACH ST
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-17:20:26  Enrt-17:20:27  Arvd-17:26:34  Clrd-17:31:22
                       391 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1718 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS AN EMPLOYEE - FEMALE CUSTOMER REFUSING TO LEAVE -   
ARGUMENT OVER THE PAPERWORK PROCESS - NO WEAPONS

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1718 KAISER, BRENNA
HISPANIC FEMALE WEARING A WHITE SWEATER   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1718 Stewart, Christopher
ECHO WEST ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1731 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, THE FEMALE PARTY HAD LEFT PRIOR TO ARRIVAL. THE   
EMPLOYEE WAS ADVISED TO CALL BACK IF SHE RETURNS

25-64441        1718 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1720 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

OPEN LINE, SOUNDED LIKE A POCKET DIAL NO ANSWERS TO ANY   
QUESTIONS NOR THE SILENT CALL PROCEDURE - MOVING PING LIKE   
CP WAS WALKING DOWN NSR - NUMBER IS NOT IN HOUSE

25-64442        1722 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1723 KAISER, BRENNA

911 HANG UP - SOUNDS LIKE A POCKET DIAL - PINGING ON THE   
NORTH SHORE RD AREA - CALLED BACK NUMEROUS TIMES NO ANSWER,   
VM WAS LEFT - NO IN HOUSE HISTORY WITH THE NUMBER - NO   
RESPONSES TO TTY OR SILENT CALL TESTS

25-64443        1722 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 111 MILL ST
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-17:25:49  Enrt-17:26:14  Arvd-17:32:52  Clrd-17:37:34
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-17:32:00  Enrt-17:32:01  Arvd-17:37:35  Clrd-17:37:37
                       391 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
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         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1725 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
CP STATES 2 TEEN BOYS ON A MOPED ARE GOING DOOR TO DOOR IN   
THE AREA RINGING DOOR BELLS, 1 MALE WITH A LARGE AFRO & 1   
MALE WEARING A SKI MASK ONLY DESCRIPTION CP COULD PROVIDE -   
OCCURED ABOUT 8 MINS AGO - CP REQUESTING OFFICER CHECK THE   
AREA

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1737 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING, 101 WILL STAY IN THE BROADWAY   
AREA

25-64444        1727 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-17:27:07  Clrd-17:34:52
                       390 -   
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1731 Panameno, Andrea

Jhon Esteban walked in to the station to report his   
Colombian Passport, V-1 visa, and F-1 Visa lost on October   
31st 2025.
John Esteban stated he lost them in the area of Beacon hill   
and was advised in the next steps to take in obtaining new   
documents.

25-64446        1741 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 3732] SBX 25  MILLST @ VINAL ST - 69 MILL ST
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-17:41:00  Clrd-17:46:11
                       391 -   
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 HOND 4D ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 2BZ274  VIN: 1HGCR2F3XHA243127
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1742 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1746 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL WARNING

25-64447        1742 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM MALFUNCTION    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20713] ST GEORGE CONDOMINIUMS - 350 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #9-9R
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-17:43:58  Enrt-17:46:29  Arvd-17:49:28  Clrd-17:58:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:58:44  InSrvce-17:58:44
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-17:43:58  Enrt-17:46:43                 Clrd-17:47:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:47:41  InSrvce-17:47:41
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-17:43:58                                Clrd-17:47:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:47:09  InSrvce-17:47:09
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1743 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ALARM SOUNDING ON AND OFF IN UNIT 9-9R ONLY - CALLED IN BY   
THE RESIDENT

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1748 MARTIN, KELSEY
C2: C2 AND LADDER RETURNING IN SERVICE - E2 WILL HAVE   
COMMAND   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1758 MARTIN, KELSEY
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E2: LOCAL ALARM UNIT 9-9R - DETECTOR HAS BEEN REMOVED -
MANAGEMTN NOTIFIED TO REPLACE- CLEAR BACK IN   

25-64448        1753 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    347 - Vecchia, Derek
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-17:55:10                 Arvd-17:55:26  Clrd-18:21:55
                ID:    347 -   
                       Disp-17:55:10                 Arvd-17:55:24  Clrd-18:22:09
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-17:55:10                                Clrd-17:55:19
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 6FBM54  VIN: 4T4BF1FK5DR317052
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 ACUR LL ZDX  Reg: VT MA C498  VIN: 1GYKNGRS2SZ125517
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1754 Vecchia, Derek

MVA at the police station

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1822 Vecchia, Derek
papers exchanged

25-64450        1813 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21981] ATLANTICA - 360 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #202
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-18:13:48  Enrt-18:15:08  Arvd-18:21:57  Clrd-18:28:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:28:51  InSrvce-18:28:51
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:13:48  Enrt-18:17:15  Arvd-18:22:00  Clrd-18:45:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:45:10  InSrvce-18:45:10
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1813 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

27 YO FEMALE ALERGIC REACTION

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1814 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
TO ZUCCHINI

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1817 MARTIN, KELSEY
A1   

25-64455        1819 PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1845 Stewart, Christopher

PORTABLE #55 CAME UP ON THE RPD CONSOLE EMERGENCY. NO ONE   
ANSWERED. CONDUCTED A ROLL CALL OF THE UNITS, ALL UNITS ARE   
PRESENT AND ACCOUNTED FOR. NO 55 LISTED FOR RP. SPOKE TO   
MIKE MAHONEY, HE STATED IT COULD HAVE BEEN A ROGUE RADIO OR   
AN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT.

25-64451        1824 Fire, Alarm system work CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 9192] WASHINGTON PLACE CONDOMINIUMS - 770 WASHINGTON AVE
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1826 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

FRONTLINE FIRE PROTECTION
CHARLIE #978-844-9026   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1830 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
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DEPUTY APPROVES EMERGENCY WORK, ALARM TECH ADVISED TO GET A   
PERMIT WHEN FIRE PREVENTION OPENS TOMORROW    

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1842 MARTIN, KELSEY
WORK COMPLETED PER DEPUTY   

25-64452        1826 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 8882] CARNAVAL LATINO RESTAURANT & BAR - 7 EVERETT ST Apt. #B
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:26:00  Clrd-18:38:41
                       390 -   
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC FL BN88YS
           Vehicle:        2024 KIA  VIN: KNDERCAA5R7484076
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1826 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1840 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL, HEAD LIGT VIOLATION

25-64453        1830 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 5871] OCEAN 650 APARTMENTS - 650 OCEAN AVE Apt. #626
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-18:31:46  Enrt-18:32:59  Arvd-18:34:56  Clrd-18:42:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:42:10  InSrvce-18:42:10
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:31:46                                Clrd-18:38:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:38:29  InSrvce-18:38:29
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1831 Stewart, Christopher

ADULT MALE IN THE BEDROOM UNABLE TO AMBULATE, FORNT DOOR IS   
UNLOCKED
CALL CAME IN ON THE BUSINESS LINE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1834 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO ADVISED   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1838 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: LIFT ASSIST ONLY CANCEL THE AMBULANCE   

25-64454        1835 TOW & HOLD TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20661] 18 NAHANT AVE - 18 NAHANT AVE
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-18:37:00  Enrt-18:37:05  Arvd-18:40:37  Clrd-19:05:10
        Arrived By:    Panzini, Christopher
               Tow:    GJDUTY-G / J Towing
                       Disp-18:37:04  Enrt-18:37:06  Arvd-18:46:23  Clrd-19:05:11
           Vehicle:    BLK 2011 FORD UT EXPEDITION  Reg: PC MA 1BTC42  VIN: 1FMJU2A50BEF17881
             Towed:    For: TOW ORDER / PARKING FINES By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1836 Stewart, Christopher

PC OFF WITH A PARKED MV FOR TOW AND HOLD
MA REG 1BTC42 2011 FORD EXPEDITION

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1905 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, GJ TWOED THE MV

25-64457        1910 FRAUD / FORGERY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    347 - Vecchia, Derek
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
  Location/Address:    [REV 5014] SBX 171   300 MOUNTAIN AVE - 300 MOUNTAIN AVE
                ID:    346 -   
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                       Disp-19:14:42  Enrt-19:14:45                 Clrd-19:15:48
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-19:36:44                 Arvd-19:36:45  Clrd-19:52:39
                       391 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1913 Vecchia, Derek

RP stated someone is using his address to scam people and   
random people are showing up. wants to speak to an officer   
about the situation.

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1916 Stewart, Christopher
ECHO WEST TAKING THIS CALL AFTER THEIR 21

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1952 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64457-OF

25-64458        1914 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20687] AMAZON (SQUIRE ROAD) - 565 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-19:15:18  Enrt-19:17:54  Arvd-19:20:20  Clrd-19:26:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:26:25  InSrvce-19:26:25
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:15:18  Enrt-19:16:28  Arvd-19:20:36  Clrd-19:33:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:33:51  InSrvce-19:33:51
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1915 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

LOCATED INSIDE IN THE OFFICE 20 YO FEMALE SYNCOPAL EPISODE,   
SHE IS ALERT AND CONSCIOUS NOW

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1915 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
AMAZON WORKER WILL MEET FIRE DEPT OUTSIDE AND LEAD THEM IN   
TO THE PATIENT   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1916 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1927 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: CATALDO REMAINS TO EVALUATE- POSSIBLE TRANSPORT, CLEAR   
IN SERVICE    

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1933 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   

25-64459        1917 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1920 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

RECORDING SAYS "HI" AND NOTHING ELSE THEN DISCONNECTED,   
UNABLE TO CALL BACK LINE DOES NOT RING - NO LOCATION   
DATA/PING AT ALL - LOG ENTRY ONLY

25-64460        1920 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
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  Location/Address:    [REV 20591] RODEWAY INN - 309 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-19:21:44  Enrt-19:22:52  Arvd-19:25:28  Clrd-19:43:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:43:43  InSrvce-19:43:43
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:21:44  Enrt-19:26:40  Arvd-19:34:30  Clrd-19:46:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:46:22  InSrvce-19:46:22
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1921 KAISER, BRENNA

LOCATED ON THE THIRD FLOOR - MALE PARTY GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1922 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ADDITONAL CALL - GUEST IN 306 STATES THE MALE IS PUKING AT   
HER DOOR IN THE HALLWAY - SHE DOES NOT KNOW HIM   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1923 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1926 MARTIN, KELSEY
MEDIC 13   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1946 MARTIN, KELSEY
MEDIC 13: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   

25-64462        1921 TOW & HOLD TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 18432] 11 CHEEVER ST - 11 CHEEVER ST
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-19:23:44  Enrt-19:23:47  Arvd-19:29:18  Clrd-19:37:39
               Tow:    GJDUTY-G / J Towing
                       Disp-19:23:50  Enrt-19:23:51  Arvd-19:29:18  Clrd-19:37:41
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 CHEV PK SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA 1EAY39  VIN: 1GC2YNE79NF138113
             Towed:    For: TOW ORDER / PARKING FINES By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1923 Stewart, Christopher
       Modified By:      11/17/2025 1927 Stewart, Christopher

PC OFF WITH A PARKED MV FOR TOW AND HOLD
MA REG 1EAY39 2022 CHEVY SILVERADO
GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1937 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, GJ TOWED THE MV

25-64461        1922 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20591] RODEWAY INN - 309 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-19:22:53  Enrt-19:23:12  Arvd-19:27:09  Clrd-19:44:32
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-19:30:17                 Arvd-19:30:18  Clrd-19:44:34
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1923 KAISER, BRENNA

MALE PARTY ALTERED MENTAL STATING HE WAS POISIONED - IN   
FRONT OF ROOM 306 - FIRE MED ENR OUTE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1923 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
GUEST IN ROOM #306 STATES THE MALE IS OUTSIDE HER DOOR   
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VOMITING IN THE HALLWAY - SHE DOES NOT KNOW HIM   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1945 Stewart, Christopher
MALE PARTY TOOK A MARIJUANA GUMMY, STATED HE DID NOT KNOW   
WHAT IT IS AND IS HAVING A REACTION. BEING TRANSPORTED TO   
THE WHIDDEN VIA CATALDO

   Original Call #:    25-64460

25-64464        2009 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 22462] 35 CARY AVE - 35 CARY AVE
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-20:11:35  Enrt-20:12:05  Arvd-20:15:58  Clrd-20:30:41
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2011 Stewart, Christopher

WELL BEING CHECK ON JUVENILE FEMALE ON REQUEST OF CHARLIE-4,   
MS SMITH STATED THAT HAD BEEN IN AN ALTERCATION WITH EITHER   
HER SISTER OR GUARDIAN AND WAS SLAPPED ACROSS THE FACE   
LEAVING A MARK.

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2031 Stewart, Christopher
SPOKE TO THE GRANDFATHER, WAS A VERBAL ARGUMENT BETWEEN THE   
SISTERS OVER SCHOOL WORK, PEACE RESTORED.

25-64465        2033 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 221 MOUNTAIN AVE
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2035 KAISER, BRENNA

rp stated he left his phone in an uber - was advised to   
contact uber directly and file with them - uber driver told   
him he would have to wait for the phone to be returned. was   
advised to continue to contact uber and if necessary to go   
online or come into the station and file a report. advised   
to contact the cell phone carrier as well

25-64466        2041 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20565] REVERE BEACH PLACE - 400 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-20:42:15  Enrt-20:45:55                 Clrd-20:48:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:48:07  InSrvce-20:48:07
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-20:42:15  Enrt-20:45:03  Arvd-20:48:19  Clrd-20:51:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:51:39  InSrvce-20:51:39
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-20:42:15  Enrt-20:45:54                 Clrd-20:48:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:48:17  InSrvce-20:48:17
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-20:44:13  Enrt-20:45:53                 Clrd-20:48:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:48:10  InSrvce-20:48:10
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-20:44:16  Enrt-20:45:53  Arvd-20:46:51  Clrd-20:57:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:57:07  InSrvce-20:57:07
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2042 KAISER, BRENNA

alarm co - general fire   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2042 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
APT #103 SMOKE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2044 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
BURNT FOOD APT 102   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2049 MARTIN, KELSEY
C2: ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND - RETURN THE OTHER APPARATUS   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2051 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: FOOD ON STOVE APT 102 ALARM SYSTEM RESTORED, MBX WOUND   
AND ONSET - BLVD COMMAND TERMINATED   
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25-64467        2042 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 5087] SBX 353   WALNUT AVE @ KIMBALL AVE - 10 WALNUT AVE
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-20:42:00  Clrd-20:46:34
                       390 -   
           Vehicle:    BLK 2017 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 2NLP64  VIN: 2T3RFREV7HW678265
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2043 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2046 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL WARNING

25-64468        2104 911 HANG UP ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 57 PLEASANT ST
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-21:16:26  Enrt-21:16:28  Arvd-21:17:04  Clrd-21:22:25
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2107 KAISER, BRENNA

open 911 line of a crying baby. no response to any silent   
call or tty tests. multiple call backs made and the line   
continues to ring. parties sounded to be inside, original   
ping was 8 meters on top of 57 pleasant. attempt to make   
contact check the well being

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2108 Stewart, Christopher
101 NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2108 KAISER, BRENNA
no in house history on the number - additional call back   
attempted still no answer   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2133 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, ACCIDENTAL CALL

25-64469        2111 TOW & HOLD SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 65 STEEPLE ST
               Tow:    GJDUTY-G / J Towing
                       Disp-21:14:51  Enrt-21:15:00  Arvd-21:22:28  Clrd-21:22:30
                ID:    378 -   
                       Disp-21:18:57  Enrt-21:18:59  Arvd-21:26:22  Clrd-21:33:28
        Cleared By:    Trovato, Michael
                ID:    378 -   
                       Disp-21:38:34                 Arvd-21:38:36  Clrd-22:14:14
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 CHEV UT EQUINOX  Reg: PC MA 2GLW67  VIN: 2GNFLGEK9G6115564
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2113 Stewart, Christopher

PC OFF WITH A PARKED MV FOR TOW AND HOLD
MA REG 2GLW67 2016 CHEVY EQUINOX SUV 4DR WHITE
GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2114 Stewart, Christopher
NOTE: MV IS ALSO REVOKED INSURANCE 10/02/2025

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2217 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, GJ CANCELLED ON SCENE, MV WAS PARKED IN THE DRIVEWAY,   
TICKETS WERE PAID

25-64472        2119 PROPERTY CHECK TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 20430] GARFIELD SCHOOL - 176 GARFIELD AVE
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-21:20:26                 Arvd-21:20:28  Clrd-21:42:11
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               Tow:    GJDUTY-G / J Towing
                       Disp-21:22:33  Enrt-21:22:35                 Clrd-21:22:37
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 HOND UT PILOT  Reg: PC MA 8TG345  VIN: 5FNYF6H50GB125824
             Towed:    For: REVO/INSC By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2119 Stewart, Christopher

ECHO EAST PROPERTY CEHCK

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2122 KAISER, BRENNA
GJ EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2122 Stewart, Christopher
MV PARKED ON THE RAMP 8TG345 2016 HONDA PILOT REVOKED   
INSURANCE ON 9/27/25 GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2142 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, GJ TOWED THE MV

25-64473        2120 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24799] 37 ATWOOD ST - 37 ATWOOD ST
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2121 KAISER, BRENNA

ACCIDENTAL 911 CALLER DENIED POLICE FIRE AND MEDICAL -   
CONFIRMED HER ADDRESS

25-64474        2128 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 4637] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 57 CONSTITUTION AVE
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-21:35:53  Enrt-21:35:54  Arvd-21:37:43  Clrd-21:41:32
                       391 -   
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2129 Stewart, Christopher

ATTEMPT TO SERVE SECTION 12

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2131 Stewart, Christopher
ECHO WEST TAKING THIS CALL

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2151 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR HOUSE IN DARKNESS NO ANSWER AT THE DOOR

25-64475        2132 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-21:36:38  Enrt-21:37:16  Arvd-21:42:32  Clrd-21:48:50
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-21:41:47                 Arvd-21:41:48  Clrd-21:48:51
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 DODG 4D CHARGER  Reg: PC MA 4FRR85  VIN: 2C3CDXDT9EH232456
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2135 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

NATICK POLICE CALLED IN REQUESTING AN OFFICER CHECK THE AREA   
OF MARKET BASKET - THEY HAVE A Q5 FEMALE OUT OF THEIR CITY   
(NO MEANS, NO WEAPONS) PINGED AT 21:20 HOURS 200 METERS OVER   
275 SQUIRE RD - FEMALE OPERATING MA REG" 4FRR85 2014 DODGE   
CHARGER COLOR WHITE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2138 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
FEMALE COMES OUT OF NATICK IN CJIS BUT DOES HAVE A REVERE   
ADDRESS LISTED IN-HOUSE: 25 ESSEX ST   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2149 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING
PER 106 THE FLOCK LAST HOT AT 6PM IN FRAMINGHAM NO REVERE   
HITS
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         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2151 KAISER, BRENNA
NATICK ADVISED   

25-64477        2141 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 225 PARK AVE
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2144 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

OPEN LINE, NO ANSWERS TO ANY QUESTIONS NOR THE SILENT CALL   
PROCEDURE - SOUNDED LIKE A POCKET DIAL, MOVING PING DOWN   
PARK AVE AS CP APPEARED TO BE WALKING - NUMBER IS NOT IN   
HOUSE - CALLED BACK, NO ANSWER, MESSAGE WAS LEFT

25-64478        2146 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV 22092] COSTA PARK - 81 WALNUT AVE
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-21:46:00  Clrd-21:47:19
        Cleared By:    Panameno, Andrea
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2146 KAISER, BRENNA

PROPERTY CHECK   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2147 Panameno, Andrea
nothing showing

25-64479        2150 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 20309] BREAKERS CONDOMINIUMS - 474 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #805
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-21:50:00  Clrd-21:53:00
                       391 -   
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2150 Stewart, Christopher

ATTEMPT TO SERVE SECTION 12 (SECONDARY ADDRESS)

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2153 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SPOKE TO MOM, THE FEMALE IN QUESTION WAS TRANSPORTED   
EITHER IN THE DAY VOLUNTARILY.

25-64480        2150 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-21:51:07  Clrd-21:55:39
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2151 Panameno, Andrea

prk  check

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2156 Panameno, Andrea
nothing showing

25-64481        2154 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20439] GOODWIN OIL CO - 25 ESSEX ST Apt. #2
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-21:57:07  Enrt-21:57:26  Arvd-22:00:39  Clrd-22:06:57
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-21:57:40  Enrt-21:57:41  Arvd-22:04:44  Clrd-22:06:59
                       391 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
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        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 DODG 4D CHARGER  Reg: PC MA 4FRR85  VIN: 2C3CDXDT9EH232456
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2156 KAISER, BRENNA

check the address for the q5 female out of natick - females   
parents have an active address here. q5 female was involved   
in a domestic here in 2024. natick did not have the   
information on her until 2100, flock hit was prior to the   
information on q5 statements being given to natick

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2159 KAISER, BRENNA
ma reg 4frr85 - vehicle female was reported to being   
operating   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2202 KAISER, BRENNA
ref to original call 25-64475   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2207 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NO MV'S IN THE DRIVEWAY. HOUSE IS VACANT PER 101 NO   
ONE LIVES THERE. NATICK PD CALLED.

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2211 KAISER, BRENNA
NATICK ADVISED AGAIN - FEMALE PHONE NOW PINGING WITH 400   
METERS ON CLIFTON ST - NATICK ADVISED OF SAUGUS JURISDICTION   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2212 KAISER, BRENNA
FEMALE ALSO MAY HAVE SHUT HER PHONE OFF - NATICK IS NOT   
GETTING ANY FURTHER PINGS

25-64482        2159 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV 20395] DUNKIN DONUTS - 477 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.410480 Lon: -070.999580   
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:00:15  Clrd-22:02:33
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2200 Panameno, Andrea

prpty check

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2202 Panameno, Andrea
nothing showing

25-64483        2210 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 2140] 146 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:10:00  Clrd-22:13:47
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-22:15:10                 Arvd-22:15:12  Clrd-22:22:59
                       390 -   
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 6DSD37  VIN: 4T3E6RFVXMU057111
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2210 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2223 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, CITATION ISSUED

25-64484        2223 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20279] BEACH GENERATOR SERVICE - 1090 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:23:00  Clrd-22:29:40
                       390 -   
           Vehicle:    BLU 2007 TOYT 4D YARIS  Reg: PC MA 4WEJ43  VIN: JTDBT923371085609
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         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2223 Stewart, Christopher
MV STOP

25-64485        2230 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:31:26  Clrd-22:31:37
                       391 -   

25-64486        2307 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] SALEM ST
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-23:08:39  Enrt-23:10:39  Arvd-23:10:40  Clrd-23:31:20
                       391 -   
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 DODG 4D CHARGER  Reg: PC MA 4FRR85  VIN: 2C3CDXDT9EH232456
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2307 CUEVAS, CAMILA

female is pinging in the area of salem st, refer to 25-64481

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2316 CUEVAS, CAMILA
110- mass reg# 4frr85 is parked in saugus, lincoln ave at   
park st.   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2318 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
SAUGUS PD ENROUTE   

25-64487        2310 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:10:42  Clrd-23:11:16
                       390 -   
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2310 Panameno, Andrea

PROP CHECK

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2311 Panameno, Andrea
NOTHING SHOWING

25-64488        2322 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV 20321] BK'S BAR & GRILLE - 264 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-23:23:00  Enrt-23:23:03  Arvd-23:23:04  Clrd-23:38:43
                       390 -   
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: PC MA 5LBH74  VIN: 2T3F1RFV8RW442144
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2322 CUEVAS, CAMILA

mvst- mass reg# 5lbh74

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2338 CUEVAS, CAMILA
criminal citation issued, followed vehicle home to billow   
ave

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-64488-AR
           Summons:    MUNERA, TOMAS        
           Address:    14 BILLOW AVE Apt. #2   REVERE, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH C90 S23
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH C90 S23
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE C90 S34J

For Date: 11/18/2025  -  Tuesday   
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25-64491        0002 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [REV] LYNN MARSH RD
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-00:04:18  Enrt-00:04:42                 Clrd-00:09:19
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-00:08:31  Enrt-00:08:33  Arvd-00:08:33  Clrd-00:09:18
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0003 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

CALLED IN BY SAUGUS STATED A VEHICLE IS DRIVING SOUTH BOUND   
ON THE NORTH BOUND SIDE - THEY ARE SENDING UNIT AS WELL

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0004 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
SAUGUS WAS UNABLE OT PROVIDE PLATE MAKE OR MODEL OF VEHICLE   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0011 CUEVAS, CAMILA
drove by saugus pd on the other side, nothing showing

25-64492        0015 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0017 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 HANG UP - CALLED BACK NO ANSWER - LEFT VOICEMAIL -   
NUMBER NOT IN HOUSE   

25-64494        0057 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY ASSIST OCCUPANT    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #107
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-00:58:28  Enrt-01:01:56  Arvd-01:04:34  Clrd-01:10:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:10:09  InSrvce-01:10:09
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:58:28  Enrt-01:07:41  Arvd-01:07:46  Clrd-01:10:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:10:50  InSrvce-01:10:50
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0058 BAEZ, LESLIE

83 YEAR OLD FEMALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0107 Kehoe, Theresa
a-5

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0110 Kehoe, Theresa
e4/ lift assist/ e4 back in service

25-64499        0217 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 146 PATRIOT PKWY
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 MAZD UT CX9  Reg: PC MA 2NCA68  VIN: JM3TCBCY2H0133363
             Towed:    For: REVO/INSC By: PRIVATE REPO CO. To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0220 Kehoe, Theresa

MV/ REPO, JMAC LLC
MA 2NCA68

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0223 Kehoe, Theresa
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VEHICLE BEING STORED AT MA 279 N QUINCY ABINGTON MA 02351   

25-64501        0241 FIRE, CO ALARM INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-02:43:23  Enrt-02:47:42  Arvd-02:51:01  Clrd-03:08:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:08:02  InSrvce-03:08:02
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0243 BAEZ, LESLIE

CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY
ZONE 105 BAKERY PREP AREA CARBON MANOXIDE

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0251 Kehoe, Theresa
E3/ on scene investigating   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0307 Kehoe, Theresa
E3/ EMPLOYEE HELPED GAIN ENTRY THROUGH FRONT DOOR/   
INVESTIGATED THE BAKERY AREA/ ONE BAKER WAS USING THE DONUT   
FRYER WITHOUT VENT ON/ VENT IS NOW ON AND LEVELS ARE GOING   
DOWN   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0310 Kehoe, Theresa
E3/ BURG ALAR SET OFF WHEN MAKING ENTRY THROUGH FRONT DOOR/   
EMPLOYEE LOCKED DOOR BEHIND E3 AS THEY EXITED   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0310 Kehoe, Theresa
E3/ CLEARING MARKET BASKET/ ALL SYSTEMS AND LEVELS ARE   
NORMAL / CO LEVEL IS AT ZERO/ E3 BACK IN SERVICE

25-64505        0302 ALARM, BURGLAR NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 1509] MARKET BASKET - 275 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0303 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

ALARM COMPANY CALLED STATED FRONT DOOR MOTION - NO CONTACT   
WITH KEY HOLDER AT THIS TIME

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0304 CUEVAS, CAMILA
fire dept on scene for carbon monoxide alarm

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0304 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
NO RESPONSE NEEDED   

25-64506        0314 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 32 BLAKE ST
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0315 BAEZ, LESLIE

911 HANGUP, CALLED THE NUMBER BACK ANDCALLER CONFIRMED   
ACCIDENTAL. NO POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL.

25-64508        0339 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 24859] 51 UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING - 571 REVERE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-03:40:33  Enrt-03:43:45  Arvd-03:48:15  Clrd-03:53:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:53:45  InSrvce-03:53:45
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-03:40:33                                Clrd-03:49:31
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                       InQrtsUnavl-03:49:31  InSrvce-03:49:31
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-03:40:33  Enrt-03:45:14  Arvd-03:49:28  Clrd-03:53:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:53:11  InSrvce-03:53:11
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0340 BAEZ, LESLIE
       Modified By:      11/18/2025 0341 BAEZ, LESLIE

RADIO BOX 5251 GENERAL FIRE ALARM

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0340 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ALARM COMPANY CALLED C/O ACTIVATION IN THE HALL WAY   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0345 Kehoe, Theresa
E5 ON SCENE NO ALARM SOUNDING

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0346 Kehoe, Theresa
E5/ INVESTIGATING SMOKE HALL UNIT 209

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0348 Kehoe, Theresa
E5/ LOCAL ALARM IN UNIT 209/ ACTIVATED DETECTOR WITH NO   
APPARENT CAUSE/ UNIT IS VACANT

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0350 Kehoe, Theresa
L1/ ON SCENE ASSUMING REVERE ST COMMAND   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0353 Kehoe, Theresa
RECEIVED THE CLEAR/ ADVISED COMMAND

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0356 Kehoe, Theresa
COMMAND/ CONTACT MANAGEMENT/ ALARM HAS BEEN RESET BUT THERE   
IS TROUBLE IN THE SYSTEM /THEY WILL NEED TO HAVE ALARM   
COMPANY COME OUT/ SYSTEM RESET/ ALL COMPANIES RETURNING/   
COMMAND TERMINATED

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0359 Kehoe, Theresa
LEFT MESSAGE FOR MANAGEMENT   

25-64510        0511 PUBLIC SAFETY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 22083] MASS GENERAL HOSPITAL (REVERE UNIT) - 300 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0512 BAEZ, LESLIE

CP STATES POSSIBLE WATER MAIN BREAK IN THE AREA, STATE OD   
HAS BEEN NOTIFIED.

25-64511        0541 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22018] BILL ASH'S LOUNGE - 78 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0543 Kehoe, Theresa

(REAR OF BILL ASH'S)
OCEAN AVE IMPASSIBLE NORTHBOUND/ WATER MAIN BREAK

25-64512        0640 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23687] 120 HICHBORN ST - 120 HICHBORN ST
           Vehicle:    WHI 2008 FORD LGTCON  Reg: PC MA 9CZ786  VIN: 1FTPW14568FB83034
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: JMAC To: 131 CRAWFORD ST FITCHBURG MA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0642 CUEVAS, CAMILA

REPO TOW
MASS REG# 9CZ786
2008 FORD LGTCON WHITE

25-64513        0644 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
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        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 41 REVERE ST
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 MAZD LL CX-5  Reg: PC MA 7DN537  VIN: JM3KE4CY2F0441292
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: JMAC To: 131 CRAWFORD ST
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0646 CUEVAS, CAMILA

REPO TOW
MASS REG# 7DN537
2022 MAZD CX-0 GRAY

25-64514        0702 FIRE, DETAIL 1 OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 1560] IRVING - 41 LEE BURBANK HWY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0703 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

BADGE 603- PHOENIX TANK SIDE

25-64515        0705 FIRE, DETAIL 2 OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 548 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0706 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

BADGE 494

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1630 FINN, LINDA
detail terminated

25-64516        0721 SERVE, SUMMONS PAPERWORK SERVED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0722 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      11/18/2025 0723 CUEVAS, CAMILA

D7- 15 STAPLES AVE APT 21, SERVED IN HAND

25-64517        0733 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM MALFUNCTION    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 45 KINGMAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-07:34:57  Enrt-07:37:34  Arvd-07:40:30  Clrd-07:48:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:48:58  InSrvce-07:48:58
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-07:34:57                                Clrd-07:36:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:36:36  InSrvce-07:36:36
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-07:34:57  Enrt-07:37:35  Arvd-07:40:31  Clrd-07:48:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:48:56  InSrvce-07:48:56
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0734 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states fire alarm sounding - no smoke - or signs of fire

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0736 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
PER C7- LAD 2 WILL HAVE COMMAND

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0737 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/LAD 2

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0740 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4- ON SCENE NOTHING SHOWING

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0741 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2- LOCAL ALARM SYSTEM ACTIVATED APPEARS TO BE A   
MALFUNTION INVESTIGATING FURTHER
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         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0746 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2- FAULTY DETECTOR ADVISED RESIDENT TO REPLACE. WILL BE   
IN SERVICE SHROTLY

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0748 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMPANIES RETURNING IN SERVICE, COMMAND TERMINATED

25-64520        0758 JOURNAL ENTRY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
          Location:    [REV]   
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0759 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp stated a gray suv was being suspicious and then drove off   
- log only

25-64521        0801 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8050] RUMNEY FLATS - 93 WARD ST
                ID:    322 -   
                       Disp-08:02:49  Enrt-08:02:52  Arvd-08:14:59  Clrd-08:16:30
                ID:    376 -   
                       Disp-08:03:34  Enrt-08:03:36  Arvd-08:14:59  Clrd-08:16:28
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0801 CUEVAS, CAMILA

D6 AND D9 OFF ATTEMPT TO MAKE NOTIFICATION

25-64523        0814 VIOLATION OF A 258 E ORDER ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    366 - Brenes, Bryan
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
                ID:    366 -   
                       Disp-08:14:54  Enrt-08:14:57  Arvd-08:14:58  Clrd-10:43:53
                ID:    150 -   
                       Disp-09:41:20  Enrt-09:41:21  Arvd-09:52:35  Clrd-10:43:49
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0941 CUEVAS, CAMILA

charlie2- pc to arrest for the male, 102 enroute to 102   
constitution ave

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0952 CUEVAS, CAMILA
units off at 102 constitution

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1001 CUEVAS, CAMILA
male in custody-
sm: 39144

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1008 CUEVAS, CAMILA
em: 39145

         Refer To Arrest:      25REV-64523-AR
            Arrest:    PEREIRA-POMALES, CARLOS ALBERTO       
           Address:    102 CONSTITUTION AVE   REVERE, MA
               Age:    26
           Charges:    Harassment Prevention Order Violation

25-64524        0820 ALARM, HOLD-UP ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22109] MCDONALD'S RESTAURANT - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-08:21:48  Enrt-08:22:15  Arvd-08:34:52  Clrd-08:38:21
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    Lucero, Paul
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0821 FINN, LINDA

freezer hold up alarm call in by alarm comp

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0838 CUEVAS, CAMILA
105- making deliveries, accidental
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25-64525        0849 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 300 OCEAN AVE @ 209 SHIRLEY AVE
                       Lat: +042.407271 Lon: -070.991990   
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0851 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

WATER IS SHUT OFF ON OCEAN AVE FROM SHIRLEY AVE TO WEST   
STREET

25-64527        0905 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20284] BEACHMONT SCHOOL - 15 EVERARD ST
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0906 FINN, LINDA

radio test

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0913 CUEVAS, CAMILA
loud and clear

25-64528        0906 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 21924] CITY LAB - 15 EVERARD ST Apt. #A
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0911 CUEVAS, CAMILA

radio test loud and clear

25-64529        0906 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5835] WILLIAM HILL SCHOOL - 51 PARK AVE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0907 FINN, LINDA

radio test

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0911 CUEVAS, CAMILA
loud and clear

25-64530        0906 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20430] GARFIELD SCHOOL - 176 GARFIELD AVE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0912 CUEVAS, CAMILA

radio test loud and clear

25-64522        0907 TEST ONLY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22043] RUMNEY MARSH MIDDLE SCHOOL - 140 AMERICAN LEGION HWY

25-64531        0907 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20592] PAUL REVERE SCHOOL - 395 REVERE ST
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0908 FINN, LINDA

radio test

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0913 CUEVAS, CAMILA
loud and clear

25-64532        0907 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0912 CUEVAS, CAMILA

radio test loud and clear
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25-64533        0908 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0908 FINN, LINDA

radio test

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0911 CUEVAS, CAMILA
loud and clear

25-64534        0908 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22043] RUMNEY MARSH MIDDLE SCHOOL - 140 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0908 FINN, LINDA

test

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0912 CUEVAS, CAMILA
radio test loud and clear

25-64535        0908 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0911 CUEVAS, CAMILA

loud and clear

25-64536        0909 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL/CENTRAL OFFIC3E - 101 SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0909 FINN, LINDA

test

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0913 CUEVAS, CAMILA
loud and clear

25-64537        0909 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 1866] IMMACULATE CONCEPTION SCHOOL - 127 WINTHROP AVE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0912 CUEVAS, CAMILA

radio test loud and clear

25-64538        0909 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20500] LINCOLN SCHOOL - 68 TUCKERMAN ST
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0910 FINN, LINDA

test

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0913 CUEVAS, CAMILA
radio test loud and clear

25-64539        0916 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 20 LECHMERE ST @ 175 WARD ST
                       Lat: +042.425481 Lon: -071.008350   
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-09:19:12  Enrt-09:20:02  Arvd-09:29:29  Clrd-09:42:40
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    Lucero, Paul
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
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           Vehicle:    BLU 2018 AUDI 4D A4  Reg: PC VT EDJ734  VIN: WAUENAF47JA021055
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 TOYT LL VENZA  Reg: PC MA 6PF852  VIN: 4T3BK3BB3FU114047
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0918 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

2 CAR MINOR MVA  - AUDI A4 & TOYOTA VENZA, OPERATOR OF THE   
VENZA REFUSING TO EXCHANGE WITHOUT AN OFFICER PRESENT

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0943 CUEVAS, CAMILA
105- operator showed vermont rmv on her phonse, vehicle is   
active.

25-64540        0924 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 213 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-09:26:55  Enrt-09:28:40  Arvd-09:29:35  Clrd-09:41:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:41:06  InSrvce-09:41:06
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:26:55  Enrt-09:29:11  Arvd-09:34:39  Clrd-10:00:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:00:01  InSrvce-10:00:01
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0926 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

2ND FLOOR - 30 YO MALE UNKNOWN MEDICAL - MALE REFUSING TO   
STATE WHAT IS WRONG WITH HIM AND HANGS UP, CALLED BACK MALE   
SEND TO VOICEMAIL

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0927 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0929 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A5

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0959 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- CLEAR PATIENT REFUSAL

25-64541        0926 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    270 - Mannara, Franco
  Location/Address:    [REV] 213 BROADWAY
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-09:27:16  Enrt-09:27:41  Arvd-09:34:09  Clrd-09:49:19
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0926 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

2ND FLOOR - 30 YO MALE UNKNOWN MEDICAL - MALE REFUSING TO   
STATE WHAT IS WRONG WITH HIM AND HANGS UP, CALLED BACK MALE   
SENDS TO VOICEMAIL

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0927 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MALE CALLED 911 FOR AMBULANCE - CHECK WELL BEING - FIRE &   
MEDICAL EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0943 CUEVAS, CAMILA
.

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0949 CUEVAS, CAMILA
101- male refused medical aid

   Original Call #:    25-64540
       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64541-OF
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25-64543        1002 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    389 - Builes, Raisa
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
                ID:    389 -   
                       Disp-10:02:22  Enrt-10:02:24  Arvd-10:02:25  Clrd-12:51:00
        Cleared By:    Alfaro, Milton
                ID:    341 -   
                       Disp-10:12:21                 Arvd-10:12:24  Clrd-12:10:31
     Dispatched By:    341 - Alfaro, Milton
        Arrived By:    Alfaro, Milton
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
        Refer To Summons:      25REV-64543-A-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON
        Refer To Summons:      25REV-64543-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    16
           Charges:    ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON

25-64544        1002 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 16057] 140 SHIRLEY AVE - 140 SHIRLEY AVE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1003 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

wayne alarm - marc- 7819830127- permit# 20251118D

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1252 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
MBX WOUND AND ONSET

25-64548        1019 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-10:41:40  Enrt-10:41:54  Arvd-10:41:55  Clrd-13:10:24
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1041 Duca, Joseph

Mr.Chiquillo came to HQ to report that he was bringing his   
child, Emma, to school to the Rainbow Learning Center   
earlier today, and noticed that his ex-wife, Melanie Dubon,   
was parked across the street.  Chiquillo picked Emma up at   
HQ for parenting time this morning.  Dubon has an active   
restraining order against Chiquillo.  Dubon had no reason to   
be at the school at this time.  Chiquillo believes that   
Dubon was there to capture video of him dropping Emma off at   
the school, after Dubon told Chiquillo not to.  According to   
Chiquillo, he stated that Dubon informed him that Emma will   
only be going to school 3 days a week instead of 5.  Dubon   
told Chiquillo that Emma was not doing well in school and   
she is disrupted, and it was because Chiquillo picks her up   
at 12pm instead of 1pm when the day ends.  Chiquillo picks   
her up early because the students end the day with lunch   
from 12pm-1pm and he wants to maximize parenting time with   
her. Chiquillo spoke to Emma's teacher and she confirmed   
that Emma is doing extremley well in school and has no   
issues.   

Chiquillo wanted this incident documented for probate court   
purposes.

25-64547        1021 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 23101] 7 ATLANTIC AVE - 7 ATLANTIC AVE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1021 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

K3 TESTING

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1023 FINN, LINDA
zone 12, 1st floor heat

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1030 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
SECOND FLOOR - REAR HEAT
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         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1036 FINN, LINDA
HEAT SENSOR ZONE 20, 3RD FLOOR REAR HEAT

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1040 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
FIRE PULL STATION FRONT PULL -- FIRE SMOKE DETECTOR ENTRY

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1048 FINN, LINDA
RETAIL SMOKE 5 ATLANTIC FRONT

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1051 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
FIRE PULL STATION RETAIL PULL -   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1058 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
TEST COMPLETE/ SYSTEMS NORMAL

25-64549        1053 ASSIST CITIZEN OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    341 - Alfaro, Milton
        Primary Id:    366 - Brenes, Bryan
  Location/Address:    [REV] 44 CARLETON ST Apt. #1
                ID:    366 -   
                       Disp-12:06:03  Enrt-12:06:05  Arvd-12:31:27  Clrd-12:39:41
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1059 Alfaro, Milton

REQUESTING BPD (EAST BOSTON) CHECK THE PUBLIC LIBRARY FOR   
THIS MISSING/RUNAWAY JUVENILE.   
SGT.ALFARO SPOKE TO THE MOTHER AND SHE STATED WILSON GOES TO   
THE LIBRARY IN EAST BOSTON. SGT.ALFARO WILL PICK UP THE   
JUVENILE IF LOCATED THERE.
MISSING PERSON REPORT WILL BE FILED IF NOT LOCATED   

14YO MALE HISPANIC
BLACK CURLY HAIR
LAST SEEN WEARING SCHOOL UNIFORM   
KHAKI PANTS, BLUE SHIRT AND A BLACK SWEATER

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1110 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
EAST BOSTON POLICE NOTIFIED AND RESPONDING - EAST BOSTON   
POLICE WILL CALL BACK AND ADVISE EITHER WAY   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1119 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
PHOTO OF JUVENILE SENT TO RECC CELL PHONE WAS FORWARDED TO   
EAST BOSTON POLICE   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1205 FINN, LINDA
MOTHER CALLED STATING SON IS BACK HOME CHARLIE-2 GOING BY   
THE HOME TO CHECK

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1239 FINN, LINDA
JUVENILE IS HOME UNIT CLEAR

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64549-OF

25-64552        1105 DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 43 ROOSEVELT ST
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-11:10:45  Enrt-11:13:06  Arvd-11:18:02  Clrd-11:26:32
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    Cipoletta, Randy
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1110 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP IS IN THE BJS PARKING LOT BEING FOLLOWED - SHE IS IN A   
JEEP CHEROKEE -  HONDA ACCORD & AN ACURA SUV - THIS IS   
REGARDING THE FIGHT AT RHS - THE PEOPLE FOLLOWING HER WERE   
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THE PARENTS OF THE KIDS. SHE SAID THEY HAVE LEFT AND ARE   
GOING TO 43 ROOSEVELT NOW - THE MOTHER WOULD NOT GET OUT OF   
THE CAR.

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1114 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
HONDA ACCORD IS GRAY - ACURA SUV IS SILVER

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1115 MARTIN, KELSEY
SECOND CALL FROM FP AT 16 CONSTITUTION (WHO TYPICALLY STAYS   
AT 43 ROOSEVELT) STATING THEY GOT INTO A PHYSICAL   
ALTERCATION AT SCHOOL, AND NOW THOSE PEOPLE ARE THREATENING   
TO SHOW UP AT HER HOUSE WHERE SHE USUALLY STAYS TO LOOK FOR   
HER AND FIGHT HER AGAIN   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1116 MARTIN, KELSEY
       Modified By:      11/18/2025 1119 MARTIN, KELSEY

FP IS CONCERNED THEY WILL BREAK THE WINDOWS OR VADALIZE THE   
HOME AT 43 ROOSEVELT BUT STATES NO ONE SHOULD BE HOME   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1121 FINN, LINDA
officer on scene no one is there will wait a few minutes

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1127 FINN, LINDA
UNIT CLEAR VEHICLES NEVER SHOWED UP

25-64551        1106 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24947] GIBSON POINT APARTMENTS - 1 GIBSON WAY Apt. #680
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:09:35  Enrt-11:10:47  Arvd-11:18:18  Clrd-11:51:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:51:23  InSrvce-11:51:23
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-11:09:35  Enrt-11:10:46  Arvd-11:18:19  Clrd-11:50:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:50:57  InSrvce-11:50:57
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:09:35  Enrt-11:10:41  Arvd-11:16:10  Clrd-11:51:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:51:01  InSrvce-11:51:01
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-11:09:35  Enrt-11:09:45  Arvd-11:15:46  Clrd-11:44:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:44:53  InSrvce-11:44:53
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:09:35  Enrt-11:10:45  Arvd-11:18:19  Clrd-11:48:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:48:03  InSrvce-11:48:03
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1107 MARTIN, KELSEY

MANAGER REPORTING SOMEONE LEFT SOMETHING ON THE STOVE

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1110 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
RESPONSE TO BOX: 574- E2, E5, E4, L1 & C7

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1117 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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C7- ON SCENE ASSUMING GIBSON COMMAND

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1118 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: MET WITH MANAGER. UNIT 680. GAINED ACCESS, ABLE TO   
TAKE FOOD OFF THE BURNER CONTINUING INVESTIGATION HOLDING   
ALL COMAPNIES

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1122 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: COMPANIES ARE REPORTING QUITE A BIT OF SMOKE, GOING   
UP WITH FAN TO VENTILATE. TIED UP A FEW MORE MINS

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1125 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
TRX RECEIVED RBX 5711 ZONE 06 LEVEL 6 GENERAL FIRE ALARM.   
COMMAND WAS ADVISED AND STATED THEY BEGAN VENTILATING WHICH   
SENT SMOKE INTO THE LOBBY SETTING OFF THE ALARM

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1126 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
ZONE 15 SMOKE 6TH FLOOR BY 679 -- SMOKE 6TH FLOOR BY 681

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1131 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: STILL TRYING TO VENTILATE, WINDOWS ARE SMALL TAKING   
SOME TIME

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1142 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: WERE ABLE TO GET RESET, SEEMS TO BE HOLDING. TRX   
RECEIVED THE CLEAR. COMPANIES TIED UP A FEW MORE MINS COMING   
DOWN

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1144 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: COMPANIES WILL BE RETURNING. COMMAND TERMIANTED ALL   
OUT ON BOX 574

25-64553        1117 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 50 ATLANTIC AVE
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-11:18:17  Enrt-11:18:19  Arvd-11:18:19  Clrd-11:20:27
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 FORD FOCUS  Reg: PC MA 1GJX55
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1117 FINN, LINDA

mv stop

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1120 FINN, LINDA
verbal onme way violation

25-64554        1128 PRISONER TRANSPORT TRANSPORTED TO COURT   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-11:29:07  Enrt-11:29:09  Arvd-11:29:10  Clrd-12:08:52
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1128 FINN, LINDA

TRANSPORT TO CHELSA COURT
STARTING MILAGE 39145.3

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1135 FINN, LINDA
ARRIVED AT COURT
ENDING MILAGE 39145.7

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1209 FINN, LINDA
UNIT CLEAR

25-64555        1132 THREATS, SIMPLE NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 4615] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 16 CONSTITUTION AVE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1135 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP IS ONE OF THE GIRLS FROM THE RHS FIGHT - SHE SAYS THE   
GIRLS ARE TXTING HER THAT THEY ARE GOING TO COME TO HER   
HOUSE AND FIGHT HER W/ BATS. SHE IS HOME ALONE W HER SISTER   
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WHO JUST HAD SURGERY AND SHE IS AFRAID THEY ARE GOING TO   
COME THERE AND IF SHE DOESNT ANSWER THEY WILL BREAK IN

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1139 FINN, LINDA
RP WANTED AN OFFICER TO SIT OUTSIDE HER HOUSE, SHE WAS   
ADVISED AND OFFICER COULD BE SENT TO FILE A REPORT AND SHE   
DECLINED. SHE WAS ALSO ADVISED TO CALL BACK IF ANYTHING ELSE   
HAPPENS OR IT ANYONE SHOWS UP AND A UNIT WILL BE SENT   

25-64557        1137 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY UNABLE TO LOCATE CALLER   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] RT1 LYNN ST TO COPELAND S
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-11:45:12  Enrt-11:47:39  Arvd-11:56:53  Clrd-11:58:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:58:01  InSrvce-11:58:01
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:45:12  Enrt-11:50:49                 Clrd-11:58:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:58:03  InSrvce-11:58:03
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1145 MARTIN, KELSEY

THE RYDE REQUESTING ASSISTANCE FOR BUS 2552 - MP NEEDS   
ASSISTANCE GETTING BACK INTO A WHEEL CHAIR, PULLED OVER

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1148 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1151 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3/A5

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1157 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- CHECKED THE AREA, LYNN ST TO CHELSEA, NOTHING FOUND.   
ENG 3 CLEARING. A5 ADVISED CLEAR

25-64558        1140 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    268 - Lucero, Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV] 2 SALEM ST @ 11 OVERLOOK AVE
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:40:00  Clrd-12:04:09
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 KIA LL EV6  Reg: PC MA 4LPH75  VIN: KNDC34LA7P5612354
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1150 Lucero, Paul

Entered from Hit and Run Crash Report Form
Tuesday 11/11/25 1135pm

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1200 Lucero, Paul
No information of hit & run vehicle, to be filed unless more   
information is obtained, RP called 11/18/25 left message   

25-64559        1152 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 11110] WATER FRONT SQUARE - 500 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1154 MARTIN, KELSEY

BERWNY
508-933-4890
PERMIT#20251103-C
PANEL WORK   
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         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1155 MARTIN, KELSEY
BOUSTRIS & SONS   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1546 FINN, LINDA
radio box put back online

25-64560        1156 ALARM, BURGLAR NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 58 BREEDENS LN
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-11:59:30                                Clrd-12:00:09
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1158 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

ADT ALARM - ZONE 35 GARAGE EXIT DOOR EAST

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1158 MARTIN, KELSEY
KEY HOLDER ON THE PHONE STATING HE OPENED THE DOOR AND SET   
OFF THE ALARM   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1200 FINN, LINDA
NO RESPONCE NEEDED

25-64562        1209 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP UNABLE TO LOCATE SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 43 ROOSEVELT ST
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-12:10:22  Enrt-12:10:37  Arvd-12:11:45  Clrd-12:19:07
        Arrived By:    Cipoletta, Randy
                ID:    341 -   
                       Disp-12:10:36  Enrt-12:10:39  Arvd-12:12:47  Clrd-12:19:10
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1211 FINN, LINDA

UNITS HEADING TO ADDRESS TO LOCATE TEENS INVOLVED IN AN   
EARLIER ALTERCATION, THEN TO 16 CONSTITUATION

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1219 FINN, LINDA
NO SERVICE MADE

25-64563        1213 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 87] COPELAND CIRCLE - 1 COPELAND CIR
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-12:14:31  Enrt-12:16:16  Arvd-12:20:29  Clrd-12:30:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:30:02  InSrvce-12:30:02
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:14:31  Enrt-12:16:59  Arvd-12:20:31  Clrd-12:30:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:30:04  InSrvce-12:30:04
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1214 FINN, LINDA

ON THE NORTHBOUND RAMP ASSIST STATE POLICE OFF WITH   
HANDICAPP VAN PARTY UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1216 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1217 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3/A5
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         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1229 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3 BACK IN, A5 SIGNED PATIENT REFUSAL

25-64566        1215 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    268 - Lucero, Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV] PARKED ACROSS THE STREET - 254 BELLINGHAM AVE
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:15:00  Clrd-12:33:23
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 SUBA 4D IMPREZA  Reg: PC MA 3ZAY14  VIN: JF1GJAD61EH005786
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1223 Lucero, Paul

Entered from Hit and Run Crash Report Form   
Sunday 11/16-17/25 unknown time on the overnight
Vehicle Parked across the street from 254 Bellingham Ave.   

11/18 called RP and left a message that her report would be   
filed unless more information is obtained, no hit & run   
vehicle information and time of crash is unknown...

25-64564        1219 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP UNABLE TO LOCATE SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 164 CRESCENT AVE
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-12:20:12  Enrt-12:20:20  Arvd-12:25:02  Clrd-12:33:19
                ID:    341 -   
                       Disp-12:20:18  Enrt-12:20:21  Arvd-12:25:00  Clrd-12:33:18
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1220 FINN, LINDA

LOOKING FOR TEENS FROM EARLIER ALTERCATION

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1233 FINN, LINDA
UNABLE TO LOCATE PARTY

25-64567        1223 B & E, BUILDING REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    364 - Puopolo, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV] 6 BLANEY CT Apt. #6B
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-12:28:08  Enrt-12:28:52  Arvd-12:32:16  Clrd-13:03:42
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-12:28:19  Enrt-12:28:54  Arvd-12:31:35  Clrd-13:03:42
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
                ID:    291 -   
                       Disp-12:29:31  Enrt-12:29:34  Arvd-12:38:02  Clrd-12:55:12
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1226 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES HE HAS A CAMERA IN HIS ROOM AND HE BELIEVES   
SOMEONE HAS BROKEN IN - THERE IS A MAN IN HIS ROOM AND HE IS   
WEARING A MASK BLACK HOODIE AND A YELLOW SAFETLY BELT - CP   
BELIEVES IT COULD BE HIS COUSIN WHO IS SKITZOPHRENIC -   
COUSIN HAS NO HISTORY OF WEAPONS

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1231 MARTIN, KELSEY
BLK CHEVY TAHOE - WENT TOWARDS EVERETT   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1233 MARTIN, KELSEY
CP CALLED BACK STATING SOMEONE FLED THE SCENE IN A BLK/DARK   
BLU CHEVY TAHOE - STATING HE RECOGNIZES WHO IT IS   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1233 MARTIN, KELSEY
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ADVISED TO GO BACK AND SPEAK TO THE OFFICERS   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1234 FINN, LINDA
BHU ALSO OFF

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1239 MARTIN, KELSEY
RP IS ARRIVING BLUE KIA    

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1304 FINN, LINDA
UNIT CLEAR REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64567-OF

25-64570        1228 WELL BEING CHECK UNABLE TO LOCATE SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24958] SORA APARTMENTS - 93 BENNINGTON ST Apt. #215
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-12:36:53  Enrt-12:37:29  Arvd-12:43:51  Clrd-12:52:21
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1234 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

EMPLOYER WAS CALLING IN - HAVE NOT HEARD FROM HIM SINCE   
SUNDAY - HE HAS MISSED HIS LAST 2 DAYS @ WORK - HE HAD A   
FIRE FIGHTER EXAM AND IT DIDNT GO WELL - THEY'RE WORRIED   
ABOUT HIS WELL BEING - CP STATES THIS IS UNLIKE HIM - HE   
DRIVES A BLACK MERCEDES

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1249 FINN, LINDA
 107 STATES THERE IS AN OPEN DOOR   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1251 FINN, LINDA
OFFICER WILL BE CHECKING THE APT

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1252 FINN, LINDA
PARTY ORDERED DOOR DASH LAST NIGHT AT 9:44 LAST NIGHT, THERE   
IS SOME LUGGAGE OUT, NO ONE IS HOME, OFFICER WILL LOCK THE   
DOOR, UNIT CLEAR

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1257 FINN, LINDA
OFFICER SPOKE TO LEASING OFFICER, WHO REACHED OUT TO M/P'S   
GIRLFRIND WHO WILL TEXT HIM TO LET HIM KNOW EMPLOYER IS   
LOOKING FOR HIM

25-64569        1233 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 9549] CARUSSO'S NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 258 LANTERN RD Apt. #11
                ID:    341 -   
                       Disp-12:34:07  Enrt-12:34:16  Arvd-12:44:00  Clrd-12:50:12
        Cleared By:    Alfaro, Milton
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-12:34:12  Enrt-12:34:13  Arvd-12:43:56  Clrd-12:50:09
        Cleared By:    Alfaro, Milton
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1235 FINN, LINDA

LOOKING FOR TEEND INVOLVED INJ ARLIER ALTERCATION

25-64571        1236 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV 23669] 1005 REVERE BEACH PKWY - 1005 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-12:39:07  Enrt-12:41:16                 Clrd-12:44:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:44:53  InSrvce-12:44:53
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:39:07  Enrt-12:48:02  Arvd-12:51:15  Clrd-13:02:46
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                       InQrtsUnavl-13:02:46  InSrvce-13:02:46
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-12:39:07  Enrt-12:41:17  Arvd-12:42:31  Clrd-12:54:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:54:19  InSrvce-12:54:19
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1239 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CALLED IN BY STATE - MINOR ACCIDENT -ELDERLY GENTLEMAN   
ASKING FOR EVAL

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1239 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
EASTBOUND

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1241 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1243 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
STATE CALLED IN TO UPDATE LOCATION - 16 EAST BOUND PARKSIDE   
COMMONS

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1245 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2- APPEARS TO BE ON REVERE BEACH PARKWAY ROAD   
INVESTIGATING FURTHER. REVERE BEACH PARKWAY SIDE RIGHT   
BEFORE EXT TO CHEL BROADWAY

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1248 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A4

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1248 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2- MINOR MVA, ONE INJURY. UPDATED LOCATION: 1005 REVERE   
BEACH PARKWAY

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1254 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2- BACK IN SERVICE CATALDO TO TRANSPORT

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1302 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A4- TRANSPORT TO CHA

25-64572        1237 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1241 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 ABANDONED CALL - NO ANSWER ON DIAL BACK - VOICEMAIL WAS   
LEFT - NUMBER NOT IN HOUSE - 15 METERS OVER 83 SHIRLEY AVE

25-64575        1250 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 16057] 140 SHIRLEY AVE - 140 SHIRLEY AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:51:24  Enrt-12:51:26  Arvd-12:51:27  Clrd-12:52:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:52:23  InSrvce-12:52:23
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1251 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

MBX WOUND AND ONSET

25-64576        1254 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 0000003] DOLLAR TREE - 31 FURLONG DR
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1255 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP STATES THERE MIGHT BE A VERBAL ARGUMENT WITH THE   
EMPLOYEES BUT NOT YET - STATED SHE WILL CALL BACK IF   
ANYTHING ESCALATES
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25-64578        1310 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20422] STARBUCKS - 25 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-13:13:32  Enrt-13:14:18                 Clrd-13:14:39
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-13:14:33  Enrt-13:14:34  Arvd-13:20:47  Clrd-13:26:07
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1312 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

2 CAR ACCIDENT - 25 AUDI BLACK - HONDA CIVIC BLACK - NO PI -   
NO AIRBAGS - CP IS REFUSING TO GET OUT OF THE ROTARY UNTIL   
AN OFFICER IS PRESENT - BOTH DRIVERS ARGUING LOUDLY

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1322 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
OTHER PARTY CALLED IN REQUESTED SPANISH INTERP - OFFICER   
APPROACHED BEFORE TRANSLATOR COULD CONNECT

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1326 FINN, LINDA
MINOR MVA PAPERWORK EXCHANGED

25-64579        1318 TOW & HOLD TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 15 ATLANTIC AVE
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-13:20:33  Enrt-13:20:35  Arvd-13:20:35  Clrd-13:38:02
           Vehicle:    BLK 2010 NISS SE SENTRA  Reg: PC MA 5DVK56  VIN: 3N1AB6APXAL644691
             Towed:    For: TOW ORDER / PARKING FINES By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1318 FINN, LINDA

TOW AND HOLD   
REVO/INSC

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1320 FINN, LINDA
ACTION ENROUTE

25-64581        1319 LARCENY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
        Primary Id:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21973] ENGINE 1 LADDER 1 - 360 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-13:21:14  Enrt-13:21:18  Arvd-13:21:19  Clrd-13:21:21
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1321 Duca, Joseph

Mr. Serino came to HQ to report a theft from the fire house.

Report to follow.

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64581-OF

25-64583        1331 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - MEL/WAK
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 344 MOUNTAIN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-13:33:42  Enrt-13:35:39  Arvd-13:38:03  Clrd-13:56:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:56:38  InSrvce-13:56:38
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:33:42  Enrt-13:35:13  Arvd-13:39:37  Clrd-13:56:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:56:49  InSrvce-13:56:49
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     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1333 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

89 YO FEMALE - DAUGHTER THINKS SHE MAY HAVE TAKEN TO MUCH OF   
HER MEDICATION - DAUGHTER NOT ON SCENE - HEALTH AID IS - PCP   
IS REQUESTING HER BE BROUGHT TO AN ER -

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1334 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
MEL WAK IS THE PREFERENCE TOLD HER TO LET THE AMBULANCE KNOW   
UPON ARRIVAL

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1334 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1335 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A5

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1336 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS 4

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1356 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5- TRANSPORT TO MEL/WAK

25-64585        1338 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1341 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES HE CALLED BY ACCIDENT - NO EMERGENCY SERVICES   
NEEDED - NO PING - STATED HE WAS @ 24 WALDEMAR IN EAST   
BOSTON - HARD TO HEAR

25-64587        1401 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20307] KIMMERLE PARK - 1 DONNELLY SQ
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-14:05:43  Enrt-14:06:55                 Clrd-14:07:49
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
                ID:    160 -   
                       Disp-14:07:45  Enrt-14:07:51  Arvd-14:11:04  Clrd-14:11:12
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1404 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES 2 HOEMLESS PEOPLE SITTING IN THE PARK DRINKING   
ALCOHOL

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1408 FINN, LINDA
DETAIL OFFICER RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1411 FINN, LINDA
PARTYS WERE MOVED ALONG, THEY WERE NOT DRINKING, PAN   
HANDLING A LITTLE

25-64588        1410 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20383] SEAGULL RESIDENCE HOME - 110 OCEAN AVE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1410 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

S1 IN THE CITY AND ON SCENE TESTING MBX

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1546 FINN, LINDA
s1 cleared
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25-64589        1410 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21554] CVS - 467 BROADWAY
                ID:    150 -   
                       Disp-14:10:54  Enrt-14:10:55  Arvd-14:10:56  Clrd-14:59:11
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1410 FINN, LINDA

COMMUITY POLICING

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1459 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

25-64591        1436 ASSAULT & BATTERY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
        Primary Id:    270 - Mannara, Franco
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-14:38:18  Enrt-14:38:31  Arvd-14:55:39  Clrd-14:56:02
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1437 Duca, Joseph

Past assault.  Walk in at HQ.

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1456 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64591-OF

25-64590        1437 TRAFFIC CONTROL CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20500] LINCOLN SCHOOL - 68 TUCKERMAN ST
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:37:00  Clrd-14:58:36
           Vehicle:    BLK 2015 KIA 4D FORTE  Reg: PC MA 3ENN86  VIN: KNAFK4A61F5433835
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1437 Stewart, Christopher

traffic enforcement

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1458 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, CITATION ISSUED

25-64593        1455 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 33 BLANEY ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-14:56:08  Enrt-15:01:06  Arvd-15:03:25  Clrd-15:07:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:07:36  InSrvce-15:07:36
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:56:08  Enrt-15:01:08  Arvd-15:03:26  Clrd-15:28:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:28:30  InSrvce-15:28:30
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1455 MARTIN, KELSEY

lifeline activation: 69 yofemale - chest pain difficulty   
breathing

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1457 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1528 MARTIN, KELSEY
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A15: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   

25-64594        1455 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1457 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

OPEN LINE NO ANSWERS TO ANY QUESTIONS NOR THE SILENT CALL   
PROCEDURE - PINGING 25 METERS OVER 15 FERNWOOD, UNABLE TO   
CALL BACK 911 PRE-FIXED NUMBER - NUMBER IS NOT IN HOUSE

25-64597        1503 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20565] REVERE BEACH PLACE - 400 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1506 MARTIN, KELSEY

SCAM CALL TO 911 WITH AUTOMATED MESSAGE

25-64598        1522 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24735] 115 PEARL AVE - 115 PEARL AVE Apt. #2
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-15:25:36  Enrt-15:25:38  Arvd-15:36:26  Clrd-15:39:14
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1524 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS CALLING FROM THE 1ST FLOOR APT - STATED SHE OWNS THE   
BUILDING AND THE TENANTS ON THE 2ND FLOOR ARE BANGING A   
BUNCH OF ITEMS ON THE GROUND - POSSIBLE VERBAL ARGUMENT - RP   
ATTEMPTED TO SPEAK TO THEM AND THEY WILL NOT OPEN THE DOOR -   
TRYING TO GET THE NAMES BUT THE RP IS STATING ONLY HER   
HUSBAND KNOWS THEM

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1525 KAISER, BRENNA
RP STATED SHE HAS A HEADACHE AS WELL - DENIED MEDICAL AID   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1526 KAISER, BRENNA
RP WOULD NOT GIVE ANY FURTHER INFORMATION DUE TO HER   
"HEADACHE"   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1539 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, PEACE RESTORED

25-64600        1535 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] BROWN CIR
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-15:35:00  Clrd-15:57:16
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1536 Stewart, Christopher

TRAFFIC CONTROL

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1557 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

25-64603        1549 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 24406] 172 VANE ST - 172 VANE ST
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-15:52:36  Enrt-15:52:40  Arvd-15:52:41  Clrd-15:52:42
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1552 Duca, Joseph

Mr. hernandez came to HQ to report that he lost his wallet   
in fron of his house on 11/16/2025 around 11:30pm.  His   
wallet contained  his permanent resident card, bank credit   
card and laboror's union card.
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25-64604        1600 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 1 CROSS ST
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1604 MARTIN, KELSEY

OPEN LINE THAT EVENETUALLY DISCONNECTED - NO ANSWER TO   
SILENT CALL PROCEDURE - CP ANSWERED ON DIAL BACK AND   
CONFIRMED LOCATION AND NO SERVICES NEEDED - 5 METER PING   
OVER 138 BRADSTREET AVE - NUMBER NOT IN HOUSE - NO PERTINENT   
HISTORY FOR EITHER ADDRESS

25-64605        1607 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1608 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 PREFIXED NUMBER THAT DISCONNECTED QUICKLY - UNABLE TO   
DIAL BACK - NO PING PROVIDED

25-64580        1608 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV] 39 CARLETON ST
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-16:12:43  Enrt-16:12:47  Arvd-16:21:35  Clrd-16:55:45
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1319 Duca, Joseph

Please meet Mr. wood at this location for him to pick up   
some items.  This will be the last time police assist with   
this.  He is aware that he needs to hire a constable for   
additional assistance.

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1702 Stewart, Christopher
106/ PARTY RETRIEVED ITEMS/ CLEAR

25-64606        1608 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV] 31 FRANCIS ST Apt. #1
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-16:11:17                                Clrd-16:12:33
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1611 Duca, Joseph

Mr. Marquina came to HQ to report that he lost his resident   
card around 3 months ago.  He got back from Peru and   
discovered that it was missing.

25-64607        1612 DISTURBANCE OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 8106] PARK AVE APARTMENTS 7 PARK - 7 PARK AVE
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-16:19:22  Enrt-16:19:25  Arvd-16:21:39  Clrd-16:26:27
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1616 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS BUILDING MANAGER STATING A TENANT CALLED HIM ADVISING   
THAT THERE IS A GROUP OF TEENAGERS RUNNING AROUND CAUSING A   
DISTURBANCE  - WOULD LIKE THEM MOVED ALONG OR ASKED TO QUIET   
DOWN

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1618 MARTIN, KELSEY
BELIEVES SOME OF THEM LIVE IN THE BUILDING AT APT 52 - GROUP   
OF KIDS ARE ON THE 5TH FLOOR   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1648 Stewart, Christopher
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101/ 2 YOUTHS UPSTAIRS WAITING FOR THEIR FRIEND THEN THEY   
WILL BE LEAVING/ THEY WERE QUIET UPON ARRIVAL AND QUIET WHEN   
LEAVING/ CLEAR

25-64608        1626 PUBLIC SAFETY TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 585 REVERE BEACH PKWY @ 220 WINTHROP AVE
                       Lat: +042.399651 Lon: -070.995510   
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1628 KAISER, BRENNA

LIGHTS NOT CYCLING PROPERLY - MSP / MASS HIGHWAY BEING   
NOTIFIED - HAVE BEEN CONTACTED A HANDFUL OF TIMES OVER THE   
LAST TWO MONTHS - LOGGING ONLY

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1643 KAISER, BRENNA
MSP WAS NOTIFIED   

25-64610        1636 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 22765] 80 PARK AVE - 80 PARK AVE Apt. #6
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-16:37:36  Enrt-16:42:39  Arvd-16:42:44  Clrd-16:42:46
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1639 Duca, Joseph

Ms. Agudelo came to HQ to report that lost her resident card   
around 3:30pm at the Wonderland train station.  She is not   
sure if she lost it on the bus ride over to the train, or   
the train.

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1641 Duca, Joseph
She also lost her passport card, real ID, credit cards,   
debit card, and around $120 in cash.

25-64611        1656 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    346 - Damore, Michael
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 585 REVERE BEACH PKWY @ 220 WINTHROP AVE
                       Lat: +042.399651 Lon: -070.995510   
                ID:    346 -   
                                                     Arvd-16:56:00  Clrd-16:57:57
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 SUBA SW IMPREZ  Reg: PC MA 5HNB77  VIN: 4S3GTAB63L3701292
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1657 Stewart, Christopher

106/ MVS
MA 5HNB77

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1701 Stewart, Christopher
106/ VERBAL FOR IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/ CLEAR

25-64609        1715 ASSIST CITIZEN PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
        Primary Id:    386 - Panzini, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV] 12 HICHBORN ST
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-17:16:36                                Clrd-17:17:14
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-17:30:16  Enrt-17:30:18  Arvd-17:33:55  Clrd-17:51:59
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Panzini, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Panzini, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1636 Duca, Joseph

Assist Dinunzio with gathering her belongings.  The house   
manager is aware she will be coming and police will be   
there.  There is no order in place.

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1724 KAISER, BRENNA
103 PM RESPONDING   
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         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1749 Panzini, Christopher
Ms Dinunzio has collected all of her belongings and is   
moving toa sober living home in everett. Advised of her 258E   
rights. stated she has reported some concerns of the current   
owner of 12 Hichborn to the Massachusetts Alliance for Sober   
Housing (MASH)

25-64614        1723 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 319 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1727 MARTIN, KELSEY

OPEN LINE WITH CALLER SPEAKING SPANISH AND CALLER   
DISCONNECTED - INTERPERTER CALLED BACK CP ANSWERED AND   
STATED THAT IT WAS AN ACCIDENT BUT NOW IS REPORTING HER WIC   
CARD LOST - ADVISED TO EITHER COME IN TO REPORT IT LOST OR   
TRY TO REAPPLY FOR ANOTHER

25-64619        1736 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2112] CARLYLE HOUSE CONDOMINIUMS - 145 WARD ST
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1740 KAISER, BRENNA

RP STATED ACTION WAS IN THE LOT TOWING CARS - WAS ADVISED OF   
THE TOW CONTRACT FOR TRESPASS TOWS - RP HAD AN ISSUE WITH   
THE DRIVER "YELLING" AT HIM - WAS ADVISED TO CONTACT ACTION   
IF HE HAS A COMPLAINT AGAINST AN EMPLOYEE

25-64620        1817 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV 19579] AMAZON - 135 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-18:21:14  Enrt-18:21:19  Arvd-18:24:58  Clrd-18:28:35
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1820 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS PASSERBY NO LONGER ON SCENE STATING THAT THEY PASSED A   
PERSON LAYING ON THE SIDEWALK TRYING TO SLEEP NEAR THE   
AMAZON BUILDING COVERED IN TAN/BROWN BLANKETS, ONLY   
DESCRIPTION PROVIDED - BELIEVES THEY ARE HOMELESS AND NEED   
HELP - CHECK THE AREA

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1828 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, HOMELESS FEMALE PARTY DECLINED ASSISTANCE WAS MOVED   
ALONG

25-64621        1822 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] BENNINGTON ST
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:22:00  Clrd-19:27:32
                       390 -   
           Vehicle:    BLK 2022 BMW UT X5  Reg: PC MA 4ECE19  VIN: 5UXCR6C09N9L20484
           Vehicle:    GRN 2013 TOYT UT HIGHLANDER  Reg: PC MA 589VH9  VIN: 5TDBK3EHXDS196390
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 CHEV 4D CRUZE  Reg: PC NH 5638090  VIN: 1G1BE5SM8J7201556
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1823 Stewart, Christopher

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1854 Stewart, Christopher
MV STOP VIC OF TORETTA'S MA REG 4ECE19

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1900 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, WRITTEN WARNING ISSUED

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1907 Stewart, Christopher
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MV STOP TORETTA'S MA REG 589VH9

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1915 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, WRITTEN WARNING ISSUED

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1920 Stewart, Christopher
47 BENNINGTIN ST MV STOP NH REG 5638090

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1925 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL WARNING

25-64622        1825 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 21186] STATE POLICE - 220 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-18:26:30                                Clrd-18:26:32
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-18:26:32  Enrt-18:26:34  Arvd-18:29:11  Clrd-18:44:28
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1826 Stewart, Christopher

ASSIST MSP ON A MV STOP ON THE BLVD JUST PASSED THE   
BARRACKS, SPANISH SPEAKING ONLY

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1844 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

25-64624        1826 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23185] 10 SUMNER ST - 10 SUMNER ST
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-18:38:47  Enrt-18:38:48                 Clrd-18:39:11
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    WHI 2012 FORD UT EXPLORER  Reg: PC MA 3YMS52  VIN: 1FMHK8D86CGA38450
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1827 KAISER, BRENNA

WHITE VEHICLE BLOCKING THE DRIVEWAY - NO PLATE

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1827 Stewart, Christopher
PC ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1836 Stewart, Christopher
PC REPORTS THAT THE MV IS PARKED IN THE MIDDLE OF THE   
STREET, ATTEMPTING TO GET IT MOVED

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1839 Stewart, Christopher
PC ISSUED 2 PARKING VIOLATIONS, UNABLE TO GET THE MV MOVED   
107 ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1839 Stewart, Christopher
107 CANCELLED BY P/C OWNER CAME OUT AND HAS MOVED THE MV

25-64625        1832 COMPLAINT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 27 MAGGI RD Apt. #1
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1837 MARTIN, KELSEY
       Modified By:      11/18/2025 1841 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP STATES ONGOING ISSUE WITH HER NEIGHBOR IN APARTMENT 2   
CONSISTANTLY TAKING THEIR PACKAGES ON PURPOSE- HAS REACHED   
OUT TO THEIR LANDLORD WHO IS AWARE AND HAS GOTTEN ALL OF   
THEIR PACKAGES BACK - HAPPENED TODAY AND IS AWAITING   
LANDLORD TO RESPOND SO THEY CAN GET THAT ONE BACK - WOULD   
JUST LIKE THIS PUT IN AS A COMPLAINT FOR THE TIME BEING

25-64626        1841 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY NO ACTION REQUIRED   
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        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23991] 40 BRYANT ST - 40 BRYANT ST
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1842 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS CALLING ON BEHALF OF HIS ELDELY PARENTS - BLK HONA NO   
PLATE PROVIDED PARTIALLY BLOCKING THE DRIVEWAY

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1843 Stewart, Christopher
PC ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1843 KAISER, BRENNA
VEHICLE MOVED   

25-64627        1842 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
  Location/Address:    [REV 5835] WILLIAM HILL SCHOOL - 51 PARK AVE
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:42:45  Clrd-18:43:00
                       391 -   

25-64629        1846 DISTURBANCE, LANDLORD / TENANT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    347 - Vecchia, Derek
  Location/Address:    [REV] 27 MAGGI RD
                ID:    347 -   
                       Disp-18:50:23                 Arvd-18:50:28  Clrd-18:50:30
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1850 Vecchia, Derek

RP called the station to report that her upstairs neighbor   
is taking her packages inside their apartment. there were   
other issues that she reported. I advised her to have her   
landlord put a sign for delivers to be made to the basement   
door when addressed to her. also to speak to the landlord to   
have the, speak to upstairs tennant. Rp was advised of her   
258e and 209a rights. Rp wanted this for doucmentation   
purposes only.

25-64630        1851 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
  Location/Address:    [REV 20500] LINCOLN SCHOOL - 68 TUCKERMAN ST
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:52:01  Clrd-18:52:11
                       391 -   

25-64632        1910 TOW & HOLD TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 854 WINTHROP AVE
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-19:12:38  Enrt-19:12:43  Arvd-19:15:28  Clrd-19:24:20
               Tow:    ACTDUTY-Action Tow Duty
                       Disp-19:12:42  Enrt-19:12:44  Arvd-19:15:27  Clrd-19:24:21
           Vehicle:    WHI 2018 HOND 4D ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 2BTN57  VIN: 1HGCV1F37JA050378
             Towed:    For: TOW ORDER / PARKING FINES By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1912 Stewart, Christopher

PC OFF WITH A PARKED MV FOR TOW AND HOLD
MA REG 2BTN57 2018 HONDA ACCORD WHITE
ACTION ON THE WAY

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1924 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, ACTION TOWED THE MV

25-64637        2057 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 10 WALDEN ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-20:58:17  Enrt-21:01:06  Arvd-21:04:05  Clrd-21:21:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:21:33  InSrvce-21:21:33
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     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:58:17  Enrt-21:05:48  Arvd-21:07:41  Clrd-21:21:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:21:36  InSrvce-21:21:36
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2058 MARTIN, KELSEY
       Modified By:      11/18/2025 2100 MARTIN, KELSEY

40 YOFEMALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING AND CHEST PAIN   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2111 FINN, LINDA
ALS-5

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2111 FINN, LINDA
A15

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2121 FINN, LINDA
TO MGH

25-64638        2102 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22258] LISTON TOWERS - 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #106
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-21:03:52  Enrt-21:06:32  Arvd-21:07:57  Clrd-21:21:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:21:00  InSrvce-21:21:00
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:03:52  Enrt-21:05:43  Arvd-21:13:52  Clrd-21:29:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:29:34  InSrvce-21:29:34
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2103 MARTIN, KELSEY

LIFELINE ACTIVATION: 72YO MALE CHEST PAIN AND DIFFICULTY   
BREATHING

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2105 FINN, LINDA
ALS-5 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2112 FINN, LINDA
MEDIC 5 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2115 FINN, LINDA
72YR OLD MALE CONSCIOUS AND ALERT, CHEST PAIN

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2129 FINN, LINDA
TO MGH

25-64641        2116 DISTURBANCE, NOISE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 3704] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 19 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER Apt. #320
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-21:19:11  Enrt-21:19:42  Arvd-21:27:55  Clrd-21:32:48
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Gonzaga, Mickaela
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-21:19:16  Enrt-21:19:44  Arvd-21:25:45  Clrd-21:32:52
                       391 -   
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     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-21:24:49  Enrt-21:24:51                 Clrd-21:32:50
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2118 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP IS CALLING FROM 220 STATING THAT SHE CAN HEAR TWO PARTIES   
ARGUING AND ITEMS BEING THROWN AROUND IN IN THE APARTMENT   
FOR THE PAST HALF HOUR

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2119 KAISER, BRENNA
DOOR CODE FROM PAST CALL: 560045

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2133 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, WAS KIDS PLAYING WITH THE DOG, WERE ADVISED TO   
KEEO THE NOISE DOWN. HEADER CHANGED.

25-64644        2137 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 341 REVERE BEACH PKWY @ 11 CHARLES AVE
                       Lat: +042.401821 Lon: -070.998849   
                ID:    388 -   
                                                     Arvd-21:37:00  Clrd-21:39:09
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2137 Stewart, Christopher

ASSISTING MSP ON A MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2139 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

25-64645        2140 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 235 CUSHMAN AVE
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-21:40:00  Clrd-21:45:30
                       391 -   
           Vehicle:    WHI 2011 TOYT 4D CAMRYS  Reg: PC MA 152SY7  VIN: 4T4BF3EK9BR118323
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2140 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2145 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL WARNING

25-64646        2152 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM MALFUNCTION    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 335 RICE AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-21:53:02  Enrt-21:56:14  Arvd-21:56:49  Clrd-22:15:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:15:51  InSrvce-22:15:51
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-21:53:02  Enrt-21:55:54  Arvd-22:03:32  Clrd-22:30:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:30:36  InSrvce-22:30:36
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-21:53:02  Enrt-21:56:16                 Clrd-22:03:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:03:48  InSrvce-22:03:48
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
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         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2152 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALARMS SOUNDING CALLED IN BY NEIGHBOR- NO SMOKE OR FIRE

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2156 FINN, LINDA
ENG-2 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2212 FINN, LINDA
COMMAND REPORTS WAS ABLE TO SEE INSIDE WINDOWS ON 1ST AND   
2ND FLOOR EVERYTHING IS CLEAR APPARENT MALFUNCTION

25-64647        2154 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 100 RAILROAD ST @ 290 LEE BURBANK HWY
                       Lat: +042.402721 Lon: -071.004310   
                ID:    324 -   
                                                     Arvd-21:54:00  Clrd-22:10:22
           Vehicle:    GRN 2010 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 5LEX39  VIN: 5J6RE4H31AL030228
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2155 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2210 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, CITATION ISSUED

25-64649        2202 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21221] OCEAN LIQUORS - 210 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:02:00  Clrd-22:30:02
                       390 -   
               Tow:    ACTDUTY-Action Tow Duty
                       Disp-22:08:31                 Arvd-22:08:33  Clrd-22:30:01
           Vehicle:    YEL 2013 CHEV 4D MALIBU  Reg: PC MA 3HKT93  VIN: 1G11E5SA8DF243558
             Towed:    For: REVO/INSC By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2202 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2209 Stewart, Christopher
REVOKED INSURANCE AS OF 8/7/2025

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2209 Stewart, Christopher
ACTION ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2230 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, A/R REPORT TO FOLLOW

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-64649-AR
           Summons:    MEDINA-MEZA, KEVIN        
           Address:    388 OCEAN AVE Apt. #509   REVERE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF.
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

25-64650        2204 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20314] TD BANKNORTH - 411 BROADWAY
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:04:00  Clrd-22:13:49
                       391 -   
           Vehicle:    BLK 2015 FIAT 2D FIAT 500  Reg: PC MA 4TLM32  VIN: 3C3CFFAR8FT500189
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2204 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP 4TLM32

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2214 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, WRITTEN WARNING ISSUED
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25-64651        2207 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2207 KAISER, BRENNA

HANG UP FROM A PREFIX 4000 METERS

25-64653        2217 ESCORT / TRANSPORT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    378 -   
                       Disp-22:22:05  Enrt-22:22:06  Arvd-22:32:26  Clrd-22:35:15
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2219 KAISER, BRENNA

113 WILL BE EN ROUTE TO MGH PER THE OIC

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2224 KAISER, BRENNA
WILL BE RESPONDING TO SOMERVILLE AFTER HOSP PICK UP   
25-64582   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2233 Stewart, Christopher
FAST PASS USED THROUGH THE TUNNEL AT 2150HRS

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2235 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

25-64652        2218 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] OFF RAMP FROM RTE1 - SARGENT ST
                ID:    378 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:18:00  Clrd-22:21:29
           Vehicle:    WHI 2004 CADI UT ESCALADE  Reg: PC MA 5RJR68  VIN: 1GYEK63N14R309093
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2219 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2221 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, CITATION WILL BE MAILED   

25-64654        2219 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2220 MARTIN, KELSEY

911 OPEN LINE FROM PREFIXED NUMBER - NO ANSWER TO SILENT   
CALL PROCEDURE - 20 METER PING FOR 114 ELIOT RD

25-64662        2314 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2329 CUEVAS, CAMILA

911# unable to call back

25-64659        2317 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 99 GAGE AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-23:17:47  Enrt-23:22:08  Arvd-23:24:30  Clrd-23:53:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:53:34  InSrvce-23:53:34
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
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        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:17:47  Enrt-23:24:29  Arvd-23:30:22  Clrd-23:55:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:55:01  InSrvce-23:55:01
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2318 CUEVAS, CAMILA

male party, injury to the arm/bleeding, police enroute

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2324 BAEZ, LESLIE
       Modified By:      11/18/2025 2353 BAEZ, LESLIE

A14

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2354 BAEZ, LESLIE
A14: TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH   

   Original Call #:    25-64658

25-64663        2332 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:33:16  Enrt-23:46:45  Arvd-23:56:14  Clrd-11/19/2025 @ 00:22:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:22:16  InSrvce-00:22:16
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-23:33:16  Enrt-23:36:52  Arvd-23:36:54  Clrd-11/19/2025 @ 00:00:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:00:25  InSrvce-00:00:25
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2333 BAEZ, LESLIE

MALE PARTY INJURIES AFTER AN ASSAULT

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2334 BAEZ, LESLIE
IN THE BOOKING ROOM   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2334 BAEZ, LESLIE
LACERATION TO THE HAND   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2341 BAEZ, LESLIE
LAD1: 19 YEAR OLD MALE LACERATION TO THE RIGHT HAND   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2346 BAEZ, LESLIE
A13

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0000 BAEZ, LESLIE
LAD1 BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0022 BAEZ, LESLIE
ONE TRANSPORT TO CHA EVERETT   

25-64664        2332 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21990] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 15 PARKSIDE PL
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-23:34:57  Enrt-23:38:11  Arvd-23:39:48  Clrd-23:48:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:48:13  InSrvce-23:48:13
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-23:34:57  Enrt-23:39:28  Arvd-23:43:31  Clrd-23:50:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:50:13  InSrvce-23:50:13
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2334 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      11/18/2025 2335 CUEVAS, CAMILA
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30 yr old male, possible heart attack, located outside

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2339 BAEZ, LESLIE
       Modified By:      11/18/2025 2350 BAEZ, LESLIE

A14

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2348 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG3 BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2350 BAEZ, LESLIE
A14 TRANSPORTING ONE TO MGH   

25-64665        2336 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    378 - Tiso, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    378 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:36:00  Clrd-11/19/2025 @ 00:11:21
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-23:37:47  Enrt-23:37:49  Arvd-23:37:50  Clrd-11/19/2025 @ 01:09:53
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-23:38:07  Enrt-23:38:10  Arvd-23:38:11  Clrd-11/19/2025 @ 01:09:56
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-23:52:21  Enrt-23:52:23  Arvd-00:02:15  Clrd-11/19/2025 @ 02:21:38
                       391 -   
                ID:    378 -   
                       Disp-00:11:29  Enrt-00:11:30  Arvd-00:11:31  Clrd-11/19/2025 @ 02:28:59
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-02:24:29  Enrt-02:24:32  Arvd-02:29:56  Clrd-11/19/2025 @ 03:43:19
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2337 Kehoe, Theresa

MALE PARTY INJURIES AFTER AN ASSAULT   
LOCATED IN BOOKING

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0009 Kehoe, Theresa
REF TO CALL 25-64658

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0012 Kehoe, Theresa
101/ ESCORTING MALE PRISONER ALONG WITH CATALDO TO CHA   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0332 Kehoe, Theresa
103 ENROUTE TO STATION   
ST ML 46457
3:31

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0353 Kehoe, Theresa
103 ARRIVED STATION
46459
3:37

25-64666        2348 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2349 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 HANG UP - UNABLE TO CALL BACK - C/P USED 911 PREFIX   
PHONE

For Date: 11/19/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-64668        0007 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 45 DOLPHIN AVE
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-00:10:40  Enrt-00:10:55                 Clrd-00:10:59
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
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        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-00:11:09  Enrt-00:11:11                 Clrd-00:16:05
                       390 -   
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0009 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

R/P STATED THERE ARE 2 PEOPLE INSIDE A BLACK SUV FOR OVER 30   
MINUTES - R/P FINDING SUSPICIOUS

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0015 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
R/P CALLED BACK STATED THE VEHICLE LEFT THE AREA   

25-64669        0035 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:35:00  Clrd-00:38:57
                       390 -   

25-64670        0042 DISTURBANCE, NOISE OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 20868] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 50 WALNUT AVE Apt. #702
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-00:43:43  Enrt-00:44:06                 Clrd-00:44:34
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-00:44:32  Enrt-00:44:35  Arvd-00:48:26  Clrd-01:05:39
                       390 -   
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0042 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

LOUD MUSIC - CALLED IN BY NEIGHBOR IN APT 703

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0051 Kehoe, Theresa
CP IS OUT OF 603

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0109 Kehoe, Theresa
EW/ NOISE WAS FROM NEIGHBORS TV/ ADVISED TO LOWER IT/ CLEAR

25-64671        0107 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:08:38  Clrd-01:12:16
                       390 -   
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0108 Panameno, Andrea

PROP CHECK

25-64673        0115 PRISONER CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20592] PAUL REVERE SCHOOL - 395 REVERE ST
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:15:00  Clrd-01:16:25
                       390 -   
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0115 Kehoe, Theresa

EW/ PROPERTY CHECK

25-64676        0127 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page:  66
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

  Location/Address:    [REV 22092] COSTA PARK - 81 WALNUT AVE
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:27:00  Clrd-01:28:50
                       390 -   
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0128 Kehoe, Theresa

EW/ PROPERTY CHECK/ NOTHING SHOWING/ CLEAR

25-64678        0142 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0143 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 HANG UP - CALLED BACK NO ANSWER - NUMBER NOT IN HOUSE

25-64679        0200 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV] 73 CAMPBELL AVE
           Vehicle:    RED 2016 HOND 4D CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 1PHD72  VIN: 2HGFC1F90GH632226
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: PRIVATE REPO CO. To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0201 Kehoe, Theresa

MV REPO/ JMAC DIST LLC
MA 1PHD72

25-64680        0201 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24640] 19 WAVE AVE - 19 WAVE AVE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0202 CUEVAS, CAMILA

called back and vm box is full

25-64684        0249 DISTURBANCE OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1510] CARUSO'S NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 242 LANTERN RD
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-02:51:41  Enrt-02:52:09  Arvd-02:59:48  Clrd-02:59:59
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-02:52:15  Enrt-02:52:17  Arvd-02:59:54  Clrd-03:00:01
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0250 CUEVAS, CAMILA

caller from 230 lantern rd, shes sees a female party at 242   
on the 2nd floor porch, female is pacing back and forth and   
screaming to herself.

25-64685        0315 SHOTS FIRED ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Primary Id:    324 - Chhom, Pheachey
  Location/Address:    [REV] 90 ENDICOTT AVE
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-03:17:24  Enrt-03:17:48  Arvd-03:18:22  Clrd-03:18:37
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-03:17:45  Enrt-03:17:57  Arvd-03:18:24  Clrd-06:30:27
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
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                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-03:18:33  Enrt-03:18:49  Arvd-03:18:54  Clrd-04:44:58
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-03:18:43  Enrt-03:18:45  Arvd-03:18:46  Clrd-04:44:37
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    378 -   
                       Disp-03:19:06  Enrt-03:19:10  Arvd-03:19:16  Clrd-04:00:42
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-03:20:02  Enrt-03:20:04  Arvd-03:20:05  Clrd-04:56:08
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    388 -   
                       Disp-03:21:53  Enrt-03:22:28  Arvd-03:22:35  Clrd-04:37:50
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    342 -   
                                                     Arvd-03:28:46  Clrd-04:00:33
     Dispatched By:    342 - Arsenault, Dennis
        Arrived By:    Arsenault, Dennis
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 TOYT PK TACOMA  Reg: PC MA 3LKR53  VIN: 5TFUX4EN4DX019527
           Vehicle:    WHI 2008 HYUN SE ELANTRA  Reg: PC MA 3BEP67  VIN: KMHDU46D58U488708
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0317 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

FEMALE PARTY CALLED STATED SHE HEARD SOMEONE "SHOOTING" AND   
DISCONNECTED   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0318 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
R/P CAN SEE 2 PEOPLE OUTSIDE   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0318 CUEVAS, CAMILA
3rd call from 84 endicott, they dont see anyone outside

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0319 Kehoe, Theresa
107/ ONE DETAINED WITH A FIREARM

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0321 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
R/P STATED HER HUSBAND SHOT OFF 2 ROUNDS INSIDE THE HOME   
WITH A FIRE ARM THEN RAN OUT SIDE BECAUSE ANOTHER MALE PARTY   
WAS OUTSIDE - NO INJURIES AT THIS TIME - FEMALE IS INSIDE   
THE HOME   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0322 CUEVAS, CAMILA
additonal call from 129 endicott, didnt see anything, just   
heard rounds

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0325 Kehoe, Theresa
104/ ENROUTE WITH ONE MALE   
ST ML 29838.9
3:23

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0327 Kehoe, Theresa
106/ ENROUTE WITH ONE MALE
ST ML 3737
3:24

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0329 Kehoe, Theresa
104/ ARRIVED   
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END ML 29839.9
3:28

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0329 Kehoe, Theresa
CALL FOR SPANISH SPEAKING OFFICER   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0329 CUEVAS, CAMILA
chelsea sending a spanish speaking officer to the station

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0335 Kehoe, Theresa
102/ NEED EVIDENCE BAG / 106 WILL BRING WHEN FINISHED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0347 Kehoe, Theresa
107/ BOTH A-R REPORTS

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0347 Kehoe, Theresa
CHELSEA OFFICER ARRIVED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0354 Kehoe, Theresa
102/ FOUR SHELLS LOCATED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0434 Kehoe, Theresa
102/ SERIAL #298517/ STOLEN GUN IN CJIS

         Refer To Arrest:      25REV-64685-AR
            Arrest:    CORNEJO, JOSE V       
           Address:    3 MOUNT VERNON ST Apt. #4   MELROSE, MA
               Age:    58
           Charges:    MURDER, ATTEMPTED
                       FIREARM WITHIN 500 FT OF DWELLING
                       FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS
                       ASSAULT ON FAMILY / HOUSEHOLD MEMBER
                       MURDER, ATTEMPTED
                       ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON
                       ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON
                       FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE LOADED
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS
                       DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY
                       ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON

25-64686        0404 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21070] CAPITOL WASTE MGNT - 20 RAILROAD ST
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-04:11:20  Enrt-04:11:50  Arvd-04:15:52  Clrd-04:22:25
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 KIA LL NRO  Reg: PC NY KBT8760  VIN: KNDCC3LG2N5161247
             Towed:    For: ABANDONED By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0410 CUEVAS, CAMILA

ny kbt9760, white kia, unnocupied

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0411 CUEVAS, CAMILA
located right at the entrance

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0417 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
103 REQUESTING A HOOK - ACTION ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0430 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ VEHICLE WAS UNOCCUPIED / VEHICLE LOCKED AND APPEARED TO   
HAVE NO DAMAGE/ ACTION HAS VEHICLE

25-64688        0436 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING CHECKED/SECURED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8158] RICHDALE - 191 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-04:37:08  Enrt-04:37:25  Arvd-04:39:26  Clrd-04:42:12
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
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        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    388 -   
                       Disp-04:37:53  Enrt-04:37:55                 Clrd-04:40:42
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0436 CUEVAS, CAMILA

alarm company- zone 1 entry exit motion, no contact with   
keyholder

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0442 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ ALL ENTRY POINTS SEEM SECURE/ LOOKS LIKE WHOMEVER   
DROPPED OFF THE PAPER THIS A.M MAY HAVE SET IT OFF/ CLEAR

25-64690        0440 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20687] AMAZON (SQUIRE ROAD) - 565 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-04:43:25  Enrt-04:46:48  Arvd-04:50:00  Clrd-05:02:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:02:39  InSrvce-05:02:39
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:43:25  Enrt-04:48:26  Arvd-04:53:06  Clrd-05:12:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:12:09  InSrvce-05:12:09
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0443 CUEVAS, CAMILA

20 yr old male, possible od, located outside, police enroute

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0448 BAEZ, LESLIE
A15

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0502 BAEZ, LESLIE
E NG3 IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0512 BAEZ, LESLIE
A15: ONE TO MGH   

25-64691        0443 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20687] AMAZON (SQUIRE ROAD) - 565 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    378 -   
                       Disp-04:43:39                                Clrd-04:43:57
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-04:44:47  Enrt-04:44:49  Arvd-04:49:16  Clrd-05:07:10
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-04:51:18  Enrt-04:51:19  Arvd-04:51:20  Clrd-04:58:37
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0443 CUEVAS, CAMILA

20 yr old male, possible od, located outside, fire and ems   
enroute
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         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0500 Kehoe, Theresa
106/ PARTY BEING TRANSPORTED MGH

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0507 Kehoe, Theresa
105/ NO NARCAN/ PARTY WAS HIGHLY BK AND HAD AN ANKLE INJURY   
/ BEING TRANSPORTED TO MGH/ CLEAR

   Original Call #:    25-64690

25-64693        0456 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 49 RAND ST Apt. #2
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-04:59:10  Enrt-04:59:19  Arvd-05:04:16  Clrd-05:08:54
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    378 -   
                       Disp-04:59:17  Enrt-04:59:18  Arvd-05:02:37  Clrd-05:08:51
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0457 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

CALLED IN BY NEIGHBOR IN APT 2 STATED HIS NEIGHBOR KEEPS   
GOING IN THE HALL WAY YELLING AT THE R/P THRETNING TO BREAK   
DOWN HIS DOOR WITH HIS OTHER FRIEND ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0459 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ON GOING ISSUE   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0509 Kehoe, Theresa
101/ PEACE RESTORED/ UNITS CLEAR

25-64694        0506 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0507 CUEVAS, CAMILA

911 tty test call

25-64695        0511 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING CHECKED/SECURED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21188] WHITMORE CO - 15 WHITMORE RD
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-05:13:06  Enrt-05:13:24  Arvd-05:18:25  Clrd-05:22:00
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    388 -   
                       Disp-05:15:53  Enrt-05:15:53  Arvd-05:18:18  Clrd-05:21:58
     Dispatched By:    388 - Dicenso, Jagger
        Enroute By:    Dicenso, Jagger
        Arrived By:    Dicenso, Jagger
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0512 CUEVAS, CAMILA

alarm company- nap motion, no contact with keyholder

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0523 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ 104 CHECKED THE EXTERIOR OF BUILDING / ALL ENTRY POINTS   
SEEM SECURE/ NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY/ UNITS CLEAR   

25-64696        0530 MOTOR VEHICLE, SUSPICIOUS SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    388 - Dicenso, Jagger
  Location/Address:    [REV 20708] ST ANTHONY'S CHURCH - 250 REVERE ST
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                ID:    388 -   
                       Disp-05:35:05  Enrt-05:37:55  Arvd-05:40:37  Clrd-05:57:12
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Dicenso, Jagger
        Cleared By:    Dicenso, Jagger
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 NISS SE SENTRA  Reg: PAS MA HPB980  VIN: 3N1AB7AP8KY262184
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0533 CUEVAS, CAMILA

MASS REG# HPB980, SILVER NISSAN SENTRA, PARKED THERE ALL   
NIGHT AND ENGINE RUNNING, UNOCCUPIED.

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0536 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CALLED THE R/O, LINE JUST KEEPS RINGING

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0539 Kehoe, Theresa
LAST FEW CALLS FEMALE PARTY WAS Q5 AND MAKING SUICIDAL   
STATEMENTS   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0544 Kehoe, Theresa
104 / VEHICLE IS IN A SECURED SPOT FOR FRIENDLY GARDENS/   
VEHICLE IS A PUSH TO START/ APPEARS TO BEEN LEFT RUNNING BUT   
IS ALL LOCKED UP/ WILL TRY AND MAKE CONTACT

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0551 Kehoe, Theresa
104/ MADE CONTACT/ WILL SHUT VEHICLE OFF FOR OWNER

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0557 Dicenso, Jagger
MV TURNED OFF & SECURED, CLEAR.

25-64697        0539 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 21055] REVERE CITY HALL - 281 BROADWAY
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0539 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

ON GOING ISSUE STATIC ON THE LINE

25-64699        0632 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22675] 83 ATWOOD ST - 83 ATWOOD ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-06:33:59  Enrt-06:36:28  Arvd-06:38:44  Clrd-07:07:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:07:12  InSrvce-07:07:12
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-06:33:59  Enrt-06:43:45                 Clrd-07:07:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:07:19  InSrvce-07:07:19
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-06:43:47  Enrt-06:43:49  Arvd-06:45:24  Clrd-07:07:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:07:15  InSrvce-07:07:15
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0633 CUEVAS, CAMILA

50 YR OLD, FEMALE,CHEST PAIN

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0643 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG5: 50 YEAR OLD FEMALE CARDIAC HISTORY, COMPLAINING OF   
CHEST PAIN   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0643 BAEZ, LESLIE
A15
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         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0643 BAEZ, LESLIE
ALS5

25-64700        0639 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 13750] NORTH SUFFOLK GROUP HOMES - 25 PROCTOR AVE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0642 CUEVAS, CAMILA

C/P DECLINED POLICE FIRE AND MEDICAL AID

25-64701        0704 FIRE, DETAIL 1 OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 547 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0705 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

BADGE 494

25-64703        0752 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 100 BENNINGTON ST
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0755 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

abandoned call - # not in house - no answer on call back -   
left voicemail- pinged 53m

25-64705        0831 PRISONER TRANSPORT TRANSPORTED TO COURT   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    351 - Fusco, Emilio
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    351 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:31:00  Clrd-09:54:02
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-08:33:31  Enrt-08:33:38  Arvd-08:33:39  Clrd-09:54:03
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0833 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

TRANSPORTING 2 TO CHELSEA DISTICT COURT
STARTING MILEAGE: 12507
STARTING TIME: 0831

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0954 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
ENDING TIME: 0954

25-64706        0834 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] RT1 COPELAND CIR TO CHEL S
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-08:35:49  Enrt-08:38:43  Arvd-08:41:54  Clrd-08:44:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:44:57  InSrvce-08:44:57
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:35:49  Enrt-08:40:06                 Clrd-08:45:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:45:04  InSrvce-08:45:04
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-08:35:49  Enrt-08:38:44                 Clrd-08:42:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:42:48  InSrvce-08:42:48
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0835 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

called in by chelsea - they stated accident location is 1/4   
mile before route 16 exit



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page:  73
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0836 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0840 ROPER, MICHAEL
Cataldo responding   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0842 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 on scene with State Police ..

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0842 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 cancel L2 can handle   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0842 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 back in   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0844 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 minor 2 car mva no pi CANCEL CATALDO E3 BACK IN

25-64709        0843 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 1638] AMBASSADOR NORTH CONDOS - 595 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0844 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

acp - steve- 6175900606- permit# 20251107B

25-64710        0856 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
           Vehicle:    BLK 2012 HOND UT CR-V  Reg: PC MA 3HDY27  VIN: 2HKRM4H38CH620491
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0857 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

TRESPASS TOW MA REG 3HDY27 2012 HONDA CRV BY ACTION TOWING

25-64711        0918 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER/URGENT CAR - 339 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0919 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

RBX 1316-
TOM
4016021087
ONCORE FIRE PROTECTION
PERMIT: 20251117-E

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1122 FINN, LINDA
IF ALARM COMP CALL IN, CALL ALARM TECH THERE IS AN ISSUE   
SHUTTING OFF THE MONITORING

25-64712        0923 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 20 FLORENCE AVE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0925 FINN, LINDA

ACCIDENTIAL POCKET DIAL DECLINED POL FIRE AND MED,NOTHING IN   
HOUSE

25-64713        0930 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV] 71 MOUNTAIN AVE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0931 ROPER, MICHAEL

blocked

25-64714        0931 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 CHEV 4H SONIC  Reg: PC MA 5JLE44  VIN: 1G1JE6SH5D4102073
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0932 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
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trespass tow - action - 13 chevrolet sonic gray - ma reg#   
5JLE44

25-64715        0931 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 23367] 83 PATRIOT PKWY - 83 PATRIOT PKWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-09:32:56                                Clrd-09:38:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:38:08  InSrvce-09:38:08
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:32:56  Enrt-09:36:52  Arvd-09:39:53  Clrd-10:02:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:02:10  InSrvce-10:02:10
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-09:38:03  Enrt-09:38:06  Arvd-09:43:40  Clrd-09:56:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:56:03  InSrvce-09:56:03
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0932 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

LIFELINE ACTIVATION- 88YOM INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0936 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 dispatched .CODE B..dispatched L2 second due   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0937 ROPER, MICHAEL
Cataldo A15 3 min eta

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0956 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 back in on the RD

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1002 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 one to Beth Isarel

25-64716        1000 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 1638] AMBASSADOR NORTH CONDOS - 595 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:00:52  Enrt-10:00:57  Arvd-10:02:24  Clrd-10:04:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:04:29  InSrvce-10:04:29
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1000 ROPER, MICHAEL

MBX reset

25-64717        1005 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 3741] SBX 29  BEACH ST @ HARRIS - 357 BEACH ST
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1006 ROPER, MICHAEL

S1 testing

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1133 ROPER, MICHAEL
S1 off on East Mountain Ave   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1417 ROPER, MICHAEL
S1 reset circuit 12 testing box 1915 wound and onset   

25-64718        1026 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV] FAIRFIELD ST
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1026 ROPER, MICHAEL

use caution rd work
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25-64719        1029 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    341 - Alfaro, Milton
  Location/Address:    [REV] 165 MOUNTAIN AVE Apt. #3
                ID:    341 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:29:00  Clrd-11:17:23
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1029 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

FOLLOW UP WITH ONGOING BEHAVORAL ISSUES

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1031 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
RELATED TO CALL #25-64602

25-64720        1034 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:35:47  Enrt-10:38:10  Arvd-10:43:25  Clrd-10:53:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:53:20  InSrvce-10:53:20
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-10:35:47                                Clrd-10:36:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:36:27  InSrvce-10:36:27
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:36:25  Enrt-10:39:33  Arvd-10:43:45  Clrd-10:52:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:52:31  InSrvce-10:52:31
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1035 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

EVAL ON A STUDENT FOR A SECTION 12- LOCATED IN THE NURSES   
OFFICE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1037 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
SRO EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1039 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1043 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 on scene ..E1 on scene

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1046 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 16yo Male section   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1053 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 back in one to the MGH   

25-64721        1035 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    389 - Builes, Raisa
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
                ID:    389 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:35:00  Clrd-10:59:23
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1036 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

SECTION 12 FOR A STUDENT- FIRE AND EMS EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1056 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
ENG1: PARTY WILL BE TRANSPORTED TO MGH

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1100 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CHARL4: SCHOOL/ GUIDANCE SECTION- GUIDANCE COUNSELLOR FILLED   
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OUT THE SECTION PAPERWORK- NO REPORT TO FOLLOW- STUDENT WAS   
TRANSPORTED VIA CATALDO TO MGH

25-64725        1046 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    268 - Lucero, Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV 20687] AMAZON (SQUIRE ROAD) - 565 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:46:00  Clrd-10:58:43
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1048 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

TRAFFIC VIOLATION-

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1049 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
PRIMARY LOCATION- 810 WASHINGTON

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1050 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
SECONDARY LOCATION CHANGE- AMAZON ON SQUIRE RD

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1101 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: SPOKE THE MANAGER AT THE AMAZON REGARDING AMAZON   
DELIVERY TRUCKS BLOCKING LANES AT 810 WASHINGTON AS WELL AS   
OTHERS IN THE PAST- IF TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS CONTINUE CITATIONS   
WILL BE ISSUED- CLEAR

25-64726        1049 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 1651] ADULT DAYCARE - 765 REVERE BEACH PKWY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:50:42  Enrt-10:52:47  Arvd-10:57:45  Clrd-11:04:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:04:46  InSrvce-11:04:46
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-10:50:42                                Clrd-10:51:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:51:20  InSrvce-10:51:20
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-10:51:17                                Clrd-10:52:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:52:37  InSrvce-10:52:37
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:52:44  Enrt-10:52:46  Arvd-10:54:04  Clrd-11:03:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:03:56  InSrvce-11:03:56
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1050 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

72YOF INJURIES AFTER A FALL, LOCATED IN TRIAGE ROOM

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1052 ROPER, MICHAEL
A14 6 min eta   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1053 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 dispatched ..E1 clear the high school picking up the run

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1054 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 on scene

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1057 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 72yof inj after a fall

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1057 ROPER, MICHAEL
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A14 on scene   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1104 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 back in   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1104 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 one to the everett

25-64728        1054 JOURNAL ENTRY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
          Location:    [REV]   
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1057 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp was inquiring on setting up a "keep the peace" to collect   
his belongings from 199 fenno st. explained the process - he   
will call the business line when he is ready to proceed -   
log only

25-64734        1108 MOTOR VEHICLE, SUSPICIOUS SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 19766] HARLEY DAVIDSON WAREHOUSE - 649 SQUIRE RD Apt. #REAR
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-11:09:51  Enrt-11:09:54  Arvd-11:10:58  Clrd-11:11:03
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1109 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

105 FOR VIN VERIFICATION

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1111 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: SPOKE TO EMPLOYEE- THEY WILL SENDING INFORMATION AND I   
WILL FOLLOW UP TOMORROW

25-64735        1109 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 8181] QUALITY INN - 100 MORRIS ST
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1110 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

new england safety systems- jay - 5089161866 - permit#   
25000287

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1111 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
jay stated the box was already tripped - he will call when   
finished

25-64736        1110 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1111 FINN, LINDA

HANG UP FROM EXCHANGE YOU CAN NOT CALL BACK

25-64737        1117 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-11:19:10                                Clrd-11:19:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:19:25  InSrvce-11:19:25
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:19:10  Enrt-11:31:21  Arvd-11:41:40  Clrd-11:56:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:56:38  InSrvce-11:56:38
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-11:19:22  Enrt-11:22:50  Arvd-11:28:31  Clrd-11:56:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:56:28  InSrvce-11:56:28
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     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1119 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CHARL1: EVAL FOR A STUDENT- NO LIGHTS NOR SIRENS- FOR A   
SECTION 12- LOCATED IN THE FRONT ENTRANCE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1124 ROPER, MICHAEL
Cataldo notified   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1128 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 on scene

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1131 ROPER, MICHAEL
A1 10 min eta   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1139 ROPER, MICHAEL
A1 passing Blanchards 2/3 min eta

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1140 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 advised cataldo to stand down lights and sirens

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1144 ROPER, MICHAEL
A1 on scene

25-64738        1120 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    240 - Bruker, Kenneth
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
                ID:    240 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:20:00  Clrd-12:34:59
                ID:    341 -   
                       Disp-11:20:41  Enrt-11:20:42  Arvd-11:29:14  Clrd-12:34:58
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1120 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

ASSIST FIRE WITH A SECTION 12 FOR A STUDENT

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1131 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CATALDO ETA 10 MINS

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1156 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
FIRE: TRANSPORTING STUDENT TO THE WHIDDEN

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1158 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CHARL1: STUDENT BEING TRANSPORTED TO CHA- CHARL5 RIDING IN   
THE AMBULANCE AND CHARL1 WILL BE FOLLOWING BEHIND WITH THE   
PARENT

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1235 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CHARL1: THE CHILD WAS SECTION- REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64738-OF

25-64739        1121 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1124 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

911 OPEN LINE. MUSIC HEARD IN BACKGROUND. UNABLE TO CALL   
BACK. NOTHING IN HOUSE FOR 911 PREFIX. NO RESPONSE TO SILENT   
CALL PROCEDURE. NO POLICE, FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED. PING:   
719 METERS OVER 76 PROCTOR AVE

25-64740        1123 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22695] 90 ENDICOTT ST - 90 ENDICOTT AVE
                ID:    381 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:23:00  Clrd-12:52:32
                ID:    376 -   
                       Disp-11:25:27  Enrt-11:25:29  Arvd-11:25:31  Clrd-12:52:29
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         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1124 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
FOLLOW UP

25-64741        1125 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:27:10  Enrt-11:29:37  Arvd-11:33:09  Clrd-11:44:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:44:24  InSrvce-11:44:24
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:27:10  Enrt-11:30:13  Arvd-11:40:45  Clrd-12:00:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:00:46  InSrvce-12:00:46
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1126 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Modified By:      11/19/2025 1127 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

female- unknown age - possible seizure - called in by   
employee - in the community room

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1127 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1130 ROPER, MICHAEL
Medic 2 responding   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1140 ROPER, MICHAEL
Medic 2 on scene

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1141 ROPER, MICHAEL
       Modified By:      11/19/2025 1145 ROPER, MICHAEL

e2 back in cataldo has transport   

25-64742        1134 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    807 - Masiello, Anthony
  Location/Address:    [REV] 67 FURNESS ST
                ID:    807 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:34:00  Clrd-11:45:27
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1134 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

AC1 FOLLOWING UO ON AN ANIMAL COMPLAINT

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1145 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
AC1: CLEAR- NO ANSWER AT THE DOOR

25-64743        1152 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21554] CVS - 467 BROADWAY
                ID:    150 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:52:00  Clrd-12:44:13

25-64744        1153 UNWANTED PERSON CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20599] DUNKIN DONUTS - 30 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1157 FINN, LINDA

CALLED IN BY MANAGER WANTING TO HAVE H/M GRAT SWEATER, BLK   
JACKET, HAT WANTS HIM REMOVED HE IS STEALING CUSTOMERS   
DONUTS, WHILE ON THE PHONE PARTY LEFT ADVISED TO CALL BACK   
IF HE RETURNS

25-64746        1157 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   
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        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 1651] ADULT DAYCARE - 765 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1200 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

open line 911 call - no answer to silent call procedures-   
answered on callback - pocket dial - no emergency services   
needed- 31m ping

25-64745        1200 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20764] WALGREENS - 430 BROADWAY
                ID:    270 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:00:00  Clrd-12:36:53

25-64747        1202 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 21 AMBROSE ST
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1203 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp stated her baby was choking - she was unable to dislodge   
what was in its throat - stated she was alset now and did   
not need any help- log only

25-64749        1207 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 8181] QUALITY INN - 100 MORRIS ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-12:07:54  Enrt-12:07:59  Arvd-12:08:49  Clrd-12:11:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:11:04  InSrvce-12:11:04
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1208 ROPER, MICHAEL

mbx reset   

25-64750        1210 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1213 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

open line call - could hear people speaking in the   
background - no answer to silent call procedures or tty -   
unable to call back 911 prefix - ping is 10502m over   
somerville

25-64751        1215 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24966] AFC URGENT CARE (AMERICAN FAMILY CARE) - 339 SQUIRE RD Apt. #130
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-12:17:37  Enrt-12:18:44  Arvd-12:20:23  Clrd-12:34:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:34:36  InSrvce-12:34:36
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:17:37  Enrt-12:22:08  Arvd-12:29:37  Clrd-12:50:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:50:59  InSrvce-12:50:59
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1217 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

called in by rn - 60yo female - dizzy and confused dr on   
scene would like her brought to the er - in the waiting room

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1218 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1222 ROPER, MICHAEL
Chelsea A4 responding   
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         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1229 ROPER, MICHAEL
A4 on scene   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1231 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 packaging the patient with Cataldo now   

25-64752        1219 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 965] SEAWATCH TOWER - 376 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-12:21:10  Enrt-12:24:51  Arvd-12:26:45  Clrd-12:31:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:31:47  InSrvce-12:31:47
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:21:10  Enrt-12:26:08                 Clrd-12:31:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:31:55  InSrvce-12:31:55
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1221 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

83 yo male - complications from previous surgery - located   
in the lobby

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1221 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1226 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS5 responding

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1226 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 on scene

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1231 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 stand down cataldo good intent   

25-64753        1223 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 25 BARRETT ST
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-12:38:07  Enrt-12:38:08  Arvd-12:43:17  Clrd-13:21:14
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1227 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

CALLED IN BY THE MOTHER ON SCENE STATING THEY WOULD LIKE AN   
OFFICER TO ASSIST THE SOCIAL WORKER WHO WILL BE ARRIVING AT   
1245 IN CHECKING THE WELLBEING OF 16YO DAUGHTER/ CP STATED   
HER DAUGHTER IS IN CONTACT WITH SOME NOT GOOD PEOPLE AND SHE   
IS WORRIED ABOUT HER DAUGHTERS WELLBEING DUE TO THE CONACT   
WITH THESE NOT SO GOOD PEOPLE/ CP AND HER HUSBAND ARE ON   
SCENE WITH THE DAUGHTER CURRENTLY.

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1255 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Modified By:      11/19/2025 1256 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

disregard last comment

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1321 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
101: CLEAR

25-64754        1234 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 24966] AFC URGENT CARE (AMERICAN FAMILY CARE) - 339 SQUIRE RD Apt. #130
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-12:35:33  Enrt-12:35:49  Arvd-12:36:34  Clrd-12:36:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:36:58  InSrvce-12:36:58
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         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1235 ROPER, MICHAEL
urgent care mbx reset

25-64755        1249 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20295] BIANCHI'S PIZZA - 381 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-12:49:58  Enrt-12:52:15  Arvd-12:55:45  Clrd-13:04:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:04:07  InSrvce-13:04:07
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:49:58  Enrt-12:51:24  Arvd-12:57:59  Clrd-13:17:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:17:57  InSrvce-13:17:57
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1249 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

84YOM SYNCOPOL EPISODE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1250 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1251 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 and Als5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1252 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 responding   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1258 ROPER, MICHAEL
Als5 on scene

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1304 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 back in   

25-64756        1251 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 4775] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 102 COOLEDGE ST
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-12:54:25  Enrt-12:57:15  Arvd-12:58:47  Clrd-13:15:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:15:42  InSrvce-13:15:42
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:54:25  Enrt-12:57:50                 Clrd-13:00:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:00:20  InSrvce-13:00:20
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:00:28  Enrt-13:02:43  Arvd-13:11:49  Clrd-13:22:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:22:06  InSrvce-13:22:06
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1254 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Modified By:      11/19/2025 1255 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

30yo male - mother says he has multiple diagnosis and is   
becoming violent - she would like him re-evaluated- he is   
being aggresive with his brother - depressed

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1256 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
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mother would like him sectioned

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1256 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1302 ROPER, MICHAEL
A1 responding from winthrop   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1312 ROPER, MICHAEL
A1 on scene

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1315 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 back in   

25-64757        1254 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    364 - Puopolo, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 4775] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 102 COOLEDGE ST
                ID:    150 -   
                       Disp-12:56:45  Enrt-12:57:58  Arvd-12:58:56  Clrd-13:23:12
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-12:57:49  Enrt-12:57:51  Arvd-13:02:57  Clrd-13:23:10
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1255 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

11/19/2025 1254 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
30yo male - mother says he has multiple diagnosis and is   
becoming violent - she would like him re-evaluated- he is   
being aggresive with his brother - depressed

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1256 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
ems and fire enroute

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1329 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
BHU: SPOKE WITH BOTH PARTY- THERE WAS A DISARGEEMENT BETWEEN   
BROTHERS- ONE BROTHER LEFT PRIOR TO ARRIVAL- MALE PARTY   
CALMED DOWN AND AGREED TO GO UP TO HIS ROOM- REFERRED TO   
BHU- REPORT TO FOLLOW   

   Original Call #:    25-64756
       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64757-OF

25-64758        1255 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 585 REVERE BEACH PKWY @ 2 HARRIS ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:56:06  Enrt-12:57:46  Arvd-12:59:09  Clrd-13:11:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:11:44  InSrvce-13:11:44
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-12:56:06  Enrt-13:00:12  Arvd-13:04:03  Clrd-13:11:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:11:52  InSrvce-13:11:52
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1256 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

FEMALE PARTY POSSIBLE STOKE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1257 ROPER, MICHAEL
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Police on scene

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1258 ROPER, MICHAEL
Medic 2 responding   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1259 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 on scene with police

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1302 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 35yof possible anixety attack   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1303 ROPER, MICHAEL
Medic 2 on scene   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1311 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 signed refusal E1 back in

25-64759        1257 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1685] NORTH SUFFOLK GROUP HOMES - 130 HICHBORN ST
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1258 FINN, LINDA
       Modified By:      11/19/2025 1259 FINN, LINDA

CENTURY   
SCOTT  617-513-6555
PERMIT NUMBER 2025-1118-E
NO MASTER BOX/ RADIO BOX

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1316 FINN, LINDA
TESTING IS DONE SYSTEM BACK IN SERVICE

25-64760        1258 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 585 REVERE BEACH PKWY @ 2 HARRIS ST
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-12:58:44  Enrt-12:58:46  Arvd-12:58:47  Clrd-13:11:13
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 FORD LL EXPLORER  Reg: CO MA W58778  VIN: 1FMSK8DH9LGC38857
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1259 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

105 OFF WITH FEMALE PARTY

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1302 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: FIRE ON SCENE AWAITING EMS

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1311 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: FEMALE PARTY WAS CHECKED OUT BY EMERGENCY SERVICES-   
CLEAR

   Original Call #:    25-64758

25-64763        1305 HARRASSMENT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 18500] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #516
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-13:20:47  Enrt-13:25:08  Arvd-13:25:10  Clrd-13:25:12
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1320 Duca, Joseph

Ms. Singer came to HQ to report harassment.  She stated that   
the male party in her building, Jose Equilin of apt 408, has   
been harassing her.  She stated that on 11/15/2025, Equilin   
made a comment to her in the hallway after a disagreement   
and a small argument.  He stated, "you better keep in check   
or your going out in a body bag".  He then lifted his shirt   
up and brandished what appeared to be a black gun in his   
waistband.  According to Singer, Equilin has had issues with   
several of the residents in the building.  This incident in   
particular has put Singer in fear for her life.  I advised   
her to document any additional incident that occurs with   
police.  I informed her that once obtaining 3 separate   
incidents, she may apply for a 258E Harassment Order.    
Singer was also advised to inform the Revere Housing   
Department of the incident.
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25-64764        1315 WELL BEING CHECK OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 19276] YEAMANS STREET APARTMENTS AT BROADWAY - 10 YEAMANS ST Apt. #8
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-13:22:58  Enrt-13:24:17  Arvd-13:32:39  Clrd-13:34:34
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    Miller, Joshua
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1321 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

primary care called in - she has had some severe   
hospitalizations over the past 2 months - she was a no show   
at her last appt (11/13) she is not answering any calls -   
has not read any of the messages they have sent her - they   
are worried this may be a bad sign - they have reached out   
to her emergency contact with no luck- this is not typical   
behavior for her - last call she was transported to the   
hospital on 11/2/25

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1339 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
101: FEMALE PARTY IS ALIVE AND WELL- WAS ADVISED TO CALL HER   
PRIMARY CARE DOCTOR BACK

25-64766        1330 ASSAULT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    268 - Lucero, Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV 24876] PETCO - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-13:35:48  Enrt-13:37:06  Arvd-13:46:03  Clrd-14:06:24
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    BLU 2021 MD SONIC-50  Reg:  MA 33491  VIN: LL0TCAPM6MG000168
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1335 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

manager called in - past assault - 10-15mins ago - customer   
attacked him - he was watching the customer shoplift -   
manager was following him and took his license plate when   
the person left - customer came back in made threats and   
wripped the chains off the managers neck - they have photo's   
no video

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1341 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
ma reg 33491 moped is black and white -   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1343 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
male was wearing grey sweats- black vest - black beanie-   
grey/black sweater- white/black nike shoes

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1407 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64766-OF

25-64767        1337 COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    320 -   
                                                     Arvd-13:37:00  Clrd-14:14:50
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1342 Hickey, Dennis

COMPLAINT INVESTIGATION:

LT. Hickey following up on a complaint filed by Mr. John   
Giarla; assigned to investigation by Executive Officer LT.   
Malley.   

LT. Hickey spoke with officers involved. LT. Hickey   
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attempted to call Mr. Giarla with the phone number provided   
in RPD (in-house) system; multiple attempts but the line was   
busy.   

LT. Hickey will follow up with LT. Malley.   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1351 Duca, Joseph
attempt to serve

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1354 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
DIREGARD LAST ENTRY

25-64773        1419 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Primary Id:    351 - Fusco, Emilio
  Location/Address:    [REV 20641] REVERE BEACH TRAIN STATION - 220 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-14:21:26  Enrt-14:22:24  Arvd-14:23:49  Clrd-14:23:55
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-14:21:38  Enrt-14:22:10  Arvd-14:23:50  Clrd-14:38:41
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-14:24:01  Enrt-14:24:03  Arvd-14:25:44  Clrd-14:37:32
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1421 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

CALLING PARTY STATES B/M IS FOLLOWING HIM AND IS THREATENING   
HIM. CP IS NOT ANSWERING QUESTIONS

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1421 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
UNKNOWN WEAPONS

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1421 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
OUTSIDE OF STATION, POSSIBLY PHYSICAL FIGHT..MALE MIGHT HAVE   
A WEAPON..UNKNOWN WHAT KIND

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1422 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CALLER IS NOT ANSWERING QUESTIONS

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1423 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CALLER WAS ADVISED TO NOT INTERACT WITH THE MALE AND CP IS   
IGNORING THE ADVISEMENTS

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1424 FINN, LINDA
ONE MALE PARTY HAS ON A RED JACKET

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1425 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
TRANSIT PD EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1436 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: VEBRAL ARGUMENT THAT GOT OUT OF HAND- GIVING A MALE   
PARTY A COURTESY RIDE TO BEACHMONT STATION- NO WEAPONS   
INVOLVED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1438 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
103: SPOKE TO BOTH PARTIES- BOTH UNKNOWN TO EACH OTHER-
VERBAL ARGUMENT- 107 WILL BE TAKE MR. SHELTON TO BEACHMONT   
STATION

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1439 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: MALE WAS DROPPED OFF
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       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64773-OF

25-64776        1433 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 SUBA LL OUTBACK  Reg: PC MA 4BAD33  VIN: 4S4BSAFC4H3296950
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1434 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

TRESPASS TO MA REG 4BAD33 2017 SUBARU BY ACTION TOWING

25-64778        1512 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1513 MORALES, GYMARA

RECIEVED 911 HANG UP FROM THIS NUMBER, LANDLINE FROM REVERE   
CITY HALL, ON CB DEAD TONE HEARD

25-64780        1549 PUBLIC SAFETY NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20293] SEVEN ELEVEN - 1781 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-15:51:38  Enrt-15:51:53  Arvd-16:07:57  Clrd-16:09:36
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1551 MORALES, GYMARA

RP IS PASSERBY STATING A NEEDLE IS SEEN STICKING OUT ON THE   
RAMP, NO LONGER ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1551 MORALES, GYMARA
**HANDICAP RAMP

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1610 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING CHECKED THE SPOT, THE RAMP AND THE   
LINES IN BETWEEN NO SYRINGE(S) LOCATED

25-64782        1556 SHOPLIFTING PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-15:58:20  Enrt-15:58:29  Arvd-16:03:20  Clrd-16:10:54
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Cipoletta, Randy
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1557 MORALES, GYMARA

CALLED IN BY LOSS PREVENTION, HAVE ONE FEMALE PARTY DETAINED   
IN OFFICE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1611 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, TARGET IS NOT PURSUING THE MATTER, FEMALE PARTY WAS   
TRESPASSED FROM TARGET

25-64784        1615 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 20814] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 50 WALNUT AVE
           Vehicle:    RED 2023 NISS UT ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 7CCJ87  VIN: 5N1BT3AB5PC778817
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1617 Stewart, Christopher

TRESPASS TOW FROM 50 WALNUT AVE BY ACTION TOWING
MA REG 7CCJ87 2023 NISSAN ROGUE SUV 4DR RED
NOTE: 2 HOUR VISITOR TIME EXCEEDED

25-64786        1657 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
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       Vicinity of:    [REV 1598] POST OFFICE - 151 VFW PKWY Apt. #70
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-16:59:18  Enrt-17:01:27  Arvd-17:03:46  Clrd-17:09:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:09:17  InSrvce-17:09:17
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:59:18  Enrt-17:02:04  Arvd-17:08:08  Clrd-17:15:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:15:34  InSrvce-17:15:34
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1659 MORALES, GYMARA

IN REAR OF POST OFFICE, 28 Y/O GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1702 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1702 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1703 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A5

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1705 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LOCATED OUTSIDE IN THE REAR OF THE POST OFFICE BUILDING

25-64787        1707 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1709 MORALES, GYMARA

RECIEVED 911 HANG UP FROM THIS NUMBER, PINGING 6 METERS FROM   
10 WINTHROP AVE, NO DISTRESS HEARD, ON CB LEFT VM

25-64788        1727 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22923] 11 BARRETT ST - 11 BARRETT ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:28:53  Enrt-17:31:06  Arvd-17:32:48  Clrd-17:41:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:41:15  InSrvce-17:41:15
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:28:53  Enrt-17:30:47  Arvd-17:33:36  Clrd-17:45:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:45:23  InSrvce-17:45:23
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1728 MORALES, GYMARA

67 Y/O F UNABLE TO AMBULATE, FRONT DOOR IS OPEN

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1731 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A15

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1741 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4- BACK IN SERVICE TRANSPORT MGH

25-64789        1739 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX ALARM MALFUNCTION    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 20586] DARTMOUTH HOUSE - 175 WARD ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
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                       Disp-17:39:31  Enrt-17:42:18  Arvd-17:46:42  Clrd-18:01:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:01:50  InSrvce-18:01:50
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-17:39:31  Enrt-17:41:59  Arvd-17:49:45  Clrd-18:04:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:04:16  InSrvce-18:04:16
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-17:39:31  Enrt-17:41:43  Arvd-17:48:46  Clrd-18:04:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:04:45  InSrvce-18:04:45
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1739 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ZONE 1 GENERAL FIRE ALARM

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1740 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ALARM COMPANY, GENERAL FIRE ALARM. NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1742 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3/LAD 2/C2

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1745 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2: DELAYED RESPONSE DUE TO HEAVY TRAFFIC ON AMERICAN LEGION   
HIGHWAY

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1746 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- ON SCENE, NOTHING SHOWING

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1747 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- INVESTIGATING APT 1ST FLOOR HEAT DETECTOR

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1748 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- LIT SMOKE DETECTOR IN APT 4 NO EMERGENCY NO COOKING

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1749 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2- ON SCENE, ASSUMING WARD ST COMMAND

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1751 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: FAULTY DETECTOR IN UNIT 4 ALARM SYSTEM RESTORED.   
COMMAND TERMINATED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1753 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2: AT LEAST 3 TROUBLES IN SYSTEM THAT NEED TO BE ADDRESS   
WITH ALARM COMPANY. PANEL IS BEEPING

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1803 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2- CLEAR, SITE INFO WILL BE PROVIDED ONCE IN QUARTERS

25-64791        1748 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 13750] NORTH SUFFOLK GROUP HOMES - 25 PROCTOR AVE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1752 MORALES, GYMARA

RECIEVED MULTIPLE 911 HANG UPS FROM THIS #, MALE PARTY   
CONFIRMED ADDRESS AND NO MED FIRE OR PD NEEDED

25-64793        1803 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    379 - Matos, Anthony
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 272 CUSHMAN AVE @ 64 GORDON RD
                       Lat: +042.418631 Lon: -071.018990   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page:  90
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

                ID:    379 -   
                       Disp-18:06:39  Enrt-18:07:01  Arvd-18:17:03  Clrd-18:29:14
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Matos, Anthony
        Cleared By:    Matos, Anthony
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1806 MORALES, GYMARA

MALE PARTY IS OUT OF 64 GORDON RD, STATES MULTIPLE CARS ARE   
GOING AGAINST ONE WAY STREET AND ARE NOT STOPPING AT STOP   
SIGN, NO DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLES GIVEN

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1828 Matos, Anthony
clear no one way violations observed

25-64800        1836 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20396] DUNKIN DONUTS BROADWAY - 145 BROADWAY
                ID:    379 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:36:00  Clrd-18:39:01
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 NISS 4D ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 5GRW81  VIN: 1N4AL21E59N461461
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1836 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1839 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL WARNING

25-64803        1855 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1855 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

911 HANG UP. UNABLE TO CALL BACK 911 PREFIXED NUMBER.

25-64804        1903 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24889] SHIRLEY VENTURES LLC APARTMENTS - 180 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #C1
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:04:58  Enrt-19:07:46  Arvd-19:16:52  Clrd-19:20:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:20:27  InSrvce-19:20:27
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-19:04:58  Enrt-19:07:26  Arvd-19:09:20  Clrd-19:19:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:19:16  InSrvce-19:19:16
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-19:04:58  Enrt-19:07:47  Arvd-19:16:53  Clrd-19:20:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:20:48  InSrvce-19:20:48
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1904 MORALES, GYMARA

ALARM COMPANY, ZN C1 SMOKE DETECTOR

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1907 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/LAD 1/C2

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1909 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2- ON SCENE ASSUMING SHIRLEY AVE COMMAND. ALARMS SOUNDING

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1910 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: INEVESTIGATING DETECTOR ACTIVATION UNIT C1
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         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1919 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: ALL THE ALARM PANEL STATED WAS UNIT C1. UNABLE TO   
LOCATE, FIGURED OUT IT WAS FROM THE BAKERY, MIDDLE UNIT.   
ACTIVATION DUE TO NONE HOSTILE SMOKE FROM COOKING, ALARM   
SYSTEM RESTORED. THERE WILL BE A REFERRAL FOR FIRE   
PREVENTION. COMMAND TERMINATED

25-64805        1903 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 8157] ELIOT ON THE OCEAN - 660 OCEAN AVE Apt. #428
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-19:05:59  Enrt-19:08:00  Arvd-19:08:47  Clrd-19:18:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:18:14  InSrvce-19:18:14
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:05:59  Enrt-19:06:58  Arvd-19:19:53  Clrd-19:28:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:28:35  InSrvce-19:28:35
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-19:09:02  Enrt-19:09:05  Arvd-19:10:58  Clrd-19:28:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:28:36  InSrvce-19:28:36
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1904 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

31 YO M DIFFICUTLY BREATHING/ REACTION TO FOOD

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1907 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 5/A15

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1909 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS 5

25-64807        1909 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 38 WENTWORTH RD
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1912 MORALES, GYMARA

RECIEVED 911 HANG UP FROM THIS LOCATION, SPOKE WITH MALE   
PARTY, NO FD MED OR POLICE NEEDED, CONFIRMED LOCATION

25-64810        1919 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    347 - Vecchia, Derek
  Location/Address:    [REV] 162 KIMBALL AVE
                ID:    347 -   
                       Disp-19:30:17                 Arvd-19:30:22  Clrd-19:30:24
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1930 Vecchia, Derek

RP and her boyfriend Dan Huck came to the station stating   
there was an officer that came to the address above. The rp   
owns the property but does not live there and states tennat   
does not speak english and was afraid. The incident happened   
11/18 at 10-11pm. We have no info of this incident in the   
log. we advised them to call the police department if there   
is a problem and to advise the tennat to do the same.

25-64808        1921 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 5835] WILLIAM HILL SCHOOL - 51 PARK AVE
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:21:00  Clrd-19:22:04
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                       391 -   
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1921 Stewart, Christopher

PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1922 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-64809        1926 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 20586] DARTMOUTH HOUSE - 175 WARD ST
           Vehicle:    WHI 2011 FORD VN ECONOLINE  Reg: CO MA Y63033  VIN: 1FTNE1EW7BDA21675
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1928 Stewart, Christopher

TRESPASS TOW TO ACTION TOWING ON REUQEST OF PROPERTY MANAGER   
CINDY LAHEY.
MA CO REG Y63033 2011 FORD ECONOLINE VAN

25-64811        1927 FIRE, OTHER INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 20586] DARTMOUTH HOUSE - 175 WARD ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-19:31:56  Enrt-19:33:31  Arvd-19:39:05  Clrd-20:04:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:04:18  InSrvce-20:04:18
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1931 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ALARM COMPANY, ZONE 975 NO SPECIFIC DISCRIPTION. NO CONTACT.   
PER C-2 INVESTIGATE ALARMS.

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1933 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1959 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- SMOKE ALARM ACTIVATION IN APT 1 RESET SYSTEM, TROUBLE   
STILL REMAINS IN THE SYSTEM. TALKED TO BUILDING MANAGER HE   
IS HAVING ALARM COMPANY COME OUT TO SEE IF HEY CAN FIX THE   
TROUBLE.

25-64812        1933 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #122
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-19:34:19  Enrt-19:36:10  Arvd-19:38:55  Clrd-19:52:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:52:04  InSrvce-19:52:04
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:34:19  Enrt-19:36:42  Arvd-19:44:11  Clrd-20:00:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:00:36  InSrvce-20:00:36
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1934 MORALES, GYMARA

75 Y/O M EXTREME ABDOMINAL PAIN

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1936 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4/A15

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1952 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4- BACK IN SERVICE, TRANSPORT TO CHA

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1959 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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A15- TRANSPORTING MGH INSTEAD OF CHA

25-64814        1939 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 4 MCCLURE ST Apt. #2
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:40:56  Enrt-19:42:29  Arvd-19:57:51  Clrd-20:00:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:00:19  InSrvce-20:00:19
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-19:40:56  Enrt-19:42:55  Arvd-19:49:49  Clrd-19:52:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:52:48  InSrvce-19:52:48
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB6-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:43:07  Enrt-19:43:09  Arvd-19:45:21  Clrd-20:00:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:00:16  InSrvce-20:00:16
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1940 MORALES, GYMARA

3 Y/O CHILD, DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1942 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2/A13

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1943 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS 5

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1945 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALS 5 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1952 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 2 BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1959 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A13 TRANSPORTING CHILD TO MGH WITH MOM ON BOARD

25-64813        1940 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24385] VALSOS CAFE - 123 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #A
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:40:00  Clrd-20:04:50
                       390 -   
               Tow:    GJDUTY-G / J Towing
                       Disp-19:44:07  Enrt-19:44:11  Arvd-20:00:12  Clrd-20:04:49
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 FORD UT EXPLORER  Reg: PC MA 4PWR76  VIN: 1FM5K8B86GGB08007
             Towed:    For: REVO/INSC By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1940 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1943 Stewart, Christopher
REVOKED INSURANCE AS OFF 11/8/25

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1946 Stewart, Christopher
GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2005 Stewart, Christopher
CITATION ISSUED AR GJ FI

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2009 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR. CAR TOWED TO GJ, AR AND FI REPORTS TO FOLLOW



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page:  94
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-64813-AR
           Summons:    RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL L       
           Address:    197 SOUTH ST   RANDOLPH, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE C90 S34J
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH C90 S23
      Refer To Field Int:      25REV-64813-FI

25-64815        1941 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 49 BELLINGHAM AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:41:50  Enrt-19:44:01  Arvd-19:47:17  Clrd-19:57:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:57:50  InSrvce-19:57:50
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-19:41:50  Enrt-19:44:55  Arvd-19:54:17  Clrd-20:03:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:03:36  InSrvce-20:03:36
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1941 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

78 YO M STOMACH PAIN

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1944 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/ATLANTIC 14

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1945 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
AMBULANCE RESPONDING FROM REVERE/LYNN LINE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1953 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- 78YOM STOMACH PAIN

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1957 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- CATALDO HAS ONE TRANSPORT, ENG 1 BACK IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2003 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A14- TRANSPORTING TO TUFTS

25-64816        1941 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24520] 589 BROADWAY - 589 BROADWAY
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:41:00  Clrd-19:44:53
                       391 -   
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 MAZD 4D MAZDA 3  Reg: PC MA 6XXL59  VIN: JM1BL1TGXD1810301
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1942 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1946 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL WARNING

25-64819        1944 911 HANG UP NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24380] 164 WINTHROP PKWY - 164 WINTHROP PKWY
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-19:49:54  Enrt-19:50:15  Arvd-19:55:48  Clrd-20:03:51
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1949 MORALES, GYMARA

RECIEVED 911 HANG UP, CALLER KEPT HANGING UP ON PICK UP,   
SPANISH SPEAKER, STATED IT WAS ACCIDENTAL, WHEN ASKED TO   
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CONFIRM HER LOCATION SHE KEPT SAYING NO AND THAT SHE WAS IN   
NEW JERSEY. MAP IS PINGING 9 METERS ABOVE THIS ADDRESS

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1949 MORALES, GYMARA
# NOT IN HOUSE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2009 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SPOKE TO 1 RESIDENT WHO STATED THAT NO ONE CALLED   
911. DROVE THE AREA TO THE WINTHROP LINE AND BACK NOTHING   
SHOWING

25-64821        1951 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 21949] BROADWAY TOWERS (MANAGEMENT) - 250 BROADWAY
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:51:00  Clrd-19:53:46
                       391 -   
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1951 Stewart, Christopher

PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1958 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-64824        1956 SHOPLIFTING REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    386 - Panzini, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 20438] GNC - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-20:02:56  Enrt-20:03:15  Arvd-20:10:16  Clrd-20:20:21
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1958 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY EMPLOYEE, WHITE MALE WITH A MASK BLK PUFFER   
JACKET AND BLACK JEANS W/ A BACK PACK. JUST FLED ON FOOT   
AFTER STEALING SOME ITEMS.

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2021 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, UNABLE TO LOCATE THE MALE PARTY, RP STATED THAT THE   
MALE HAS BEEN IN THE STORE BEFORE, REPORT TO FOLLOW.

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64824-OF

25-64825        2002 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 11111] VETERANS HOUSING PROJECT - 123 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #206
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-20:07:34  Enrt-20:07:37  Arvd-20:16:39  Clrd-20:24:03
                       390 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2003 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY THE RESIDENT, SOUNDED ALTER MENTAL ON THE LINE,   
WAS NOT MAKING ANY SENSE. ALL SHE REQUESTED WAS AN OFFICER'S   
ASSISTANCE.

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2024 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, MADE CONTACT, DECLINED MEDICAL, SERVICES RENDERED

25-64827        2008 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 60 ENDICOTT AVE Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-20:09:11  Enrt-20:11:17  Arvd-20:13:27  Clrd-20:24:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:24:46  InSrvce-20:24:46
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     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:09:11  Enrt-20:11:55  Arvd-20:20:06  Clrd-20:32:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:32:42  InSrvce-20:32:42
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2009 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

5 MONTH OLD, GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2012 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A2

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2012 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A2- RESPONDING FROM ENCORE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2017 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- 5 MNTH BABY GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2024 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- CATALDO HAS ONE TO MGH, ENG 1 BACK IN SERVICE

25-64829        2024 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 690 BROADWAY
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-20:24:00  Clrd-20:37:02
                       391 -   
           Vehicle:    BLK 2002 GMC UT YUKON  Reg: PC MA 4617PW  VIN: 1GKEK13Z12J185807
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2025 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2037 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, WRITTEN WARNING ISSUED

25-64830        2026 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 904] PLANET FITNESS - 270 CHARGER ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-20:28:30  Enrt-20:30:53  Arvd-20:34:34  Clrd-20:43:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:43:02  InSrvce-20:43:02
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:28:30  Enrt-20:30:27  Arvd-20:35:28  Clrd-20:45:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:45:09  InSrvce-20:45:09
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2028 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

30yom unknown medical, w/m possibly wearing all gry..located   
outside

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2029 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2030 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3/A4

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2042 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 3- TRANSPORT CHA CAMBRIDGE, ENG 3 BACK IN SERVICE

25-64831        2028 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2029 MORALES, GYMARA

MULTIPLE 911 CALLS RECIEVED, OVER 4000 METERS PING ON MAP,   
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UNABLE TO CALL BACK 911 PREFIX

25-64834        2111 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
  Location/Address:    [REV 2135] LI-JO APARTMENTS - 1123 REVERE BEACH PKWY Apt. #207
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-21:25:17                 Arvd-21:25:23  Clrd-21:33:44
                       390 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-21:25:22                 Arvd-21:25:24  Clrd-21:33:56
                       391 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    398 -   
                       Disp-21:25:29                 Arvd-21:25:31  Clrd-21:33:53
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-21:25:43                 Arvd-21:25:44  Clrd-21:33:33
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-21:25:58                 Arvd-21:26:00  Clrd-21:33:50
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-21:26:16                 Arvd-21:26:17  Clrd-21:33:36
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    379 -   
                       Disp-21:31:53                 Arvd-21:31:55  Clrd-21:33:44
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-21:32:18                 Arvd-21:32:19  Clrd-21:33:51
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2112 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLER ON THE LINE, STATING SOMEONE IS TRYING TO JUMP OFF   
THE BALCONY AND PARTIES IN THE BACKGROUND ARGUING.   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2112 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CALLER DISCONNECTED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2112 Stewart, Christopher
WEST SIDES ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2114 Stewart, Christopher
6 ARRIVED
RFD ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2115 Stewart, Christopher
ALL WEST SIDES ARRIVED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2118 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS REPORT NO JUMPER, CONTINUE IN EMS/FIRE FOR AN EVAL

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2132 Stewart, Christopher
FEMALE PARTY SECTION 12 TO THE WHIDDEN
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         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2136 Stewart, Christopher
REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64834-OF

25-64836        2112 WELL BEING CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 95 RESERVOIR AVE
                ID:    378 -   
                       Disp-21:27:31  Enrt-21:27:33                 Clrd-21:32:41
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 LEXS SE GS350  Reg: PC MA MIKEYT  VIN: JTHCZ1BL2JA007946
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2114 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY SERIUS XM, THEY RECIEVED AN SOS DISTRESS   
ACTIVATION FROM A 2018 LEXUS GS350 COLOR BLACK MA REG:   
MIKEYT. NO CONTACT MADE.

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2116 Stewart, Christopher
ALL WEST SIDES TIED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2133 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, CHECKED THE AREA, NO MV MATCHING THE PLATE WAS   
LOCATED

25-64835        2113 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 2135] LI-JO APARTMENTS - 1123 REVERE BEACH PKWY Apt. #207
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-21:14:47  Enrt-21:17:03  Arvd-21:18:59  Clrd-21:32:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:32:58  InSrvce-21:32:58
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:14:47  Enrt-21:20:36  Arvd-21:23:28  Clrd-21:33:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:33:26  InSrvce-21:33:26
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2114 Stewart, Christopher

POLICE REQUEST MEDICAL FOR THE POSSIBLE ALTERED MENTAL   
STATUS

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2118 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2120 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
A15

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2133 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 4- SECTION...TRANSPORT CHA, ENG 4 BACK IN SERVICE

25-64839        2132 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 21247] APARTMENT BUILDING POINT OF PINES LUXURY APTS - 190 NORTH SHORE RD Apt. #302
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-21:33:57  Enrt-21:37:06  Arvd-21:37:48  Clrd-22:18:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:18:07  InSrvce-22:18:07
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:33:57  Enrt-21:37:19  Arvd-21:41:37  Clrd-22:18:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:18:09  InSrvce-22:18:09
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     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2133 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

25 YO M ALLERGIC REACTIONS TO PENUTS, IS BREATHING AND   
ALERT.

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2137 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2/ALS 5

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2145 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- PATIENT IS ALERT AND BREATHING. AWAITING AMBULANCE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2218 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ENGINE 2 IN SERVICE

25-64841        2134 TOW & HOLD TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 24785] 430 PROCTOR AVE - 430 PROCTOR AVE
                ID:    378 -   
                       Disp-21:36:07  Enrt-21:36:11                 Clrd-21:50:33
               Tow:    GJDUTY-G / J Towing
                       Disp-21:36:10  Enrt-21:36:13                 Clrd-21:50:31
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 JEEP UT COMPASS  Reg: PC MA 3KCJ93  VIN: 1C4NJDEB0GD757178
             Towed:    For: TOW ORDER / PARKING FINES By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2135 Stewart, Christopher

PC OFF WITH A PARKED MV FOR TOW AND HOLD
MA REG 3KCJ93 2016 JEEP COMPASS   
GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2150 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, GJ TOWED THE MV

25-64842        2151 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
       Vicinity of:    [REV 11111] VETERANS HOUSING PROJECT - 123 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-21:51:00  Clrd-22:11:08
                       390 -   
               Tow:    GJDUTY-G / J Towing
                       Disp-21:55:01  Enrt-21:55:03                 Clrd-21:56:25
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 HOND 4D CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5MJB87  VIN: 19XFC2F81LE211570
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2152 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2152 Stewart, Christopher
REVOKED INSURANCE AS OF 4/26/2025

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2155 Stewart, Christopher
GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2156 Stewart, Christopher
TOW CANCELLED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2212 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, PARTY SHOWED PROOF OF INSURANCE, MV WAS FOLLOWED BACK   
TO HER ADDRESS AND PARKED IN THE DRIVEWAY. AR REPORT TO   
FOLLOW AND CITATION ISSUED.

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-64842-AR
           Summons:    BENZOHRA, RAYANA N       
           Address:    105 FRANKLIN AVE Apt. #95   REVERE, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * C89 S9
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE *
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
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25-64844        2203 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    347 - Vecchia, Derek
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    347 -   
                       Disp-22:11:16                 Arvd-22:18:34  Clrd-22:18:37
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2211 Vecchia, Derek

Rp was calling from portugal. stated he was being blacked   
mailed via snapchat by a transgender male/female named   
"Angel Morales" (6178956087). This person supposedly lives   
in revere but RP lives in Sharon Ma. Mother of RP was   
contacted and advised to go to Sharon PD to report due to   
sons age. Sharon PD was notifed. OIC Trovato was notified of   
situation. clear SR

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2216 Vecchia, Derek
the potential suspect was attached. the phone number is   
register via google to a Christopher Angel 12/24/2004 i CJIS   
out of 665 Park Ave. SROs were contacted and have no record   
of this person in the school system.   

25-64846        2228 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE Apt. #207
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-22:30:29  Enrt-22:33:00  Arvd-22:35:38  Clrd-22:54:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:54:24  InSrvce-22:54:24
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:30:29  Enrt-22:34:02  Arvd-22:37:51  Clrd-22:58:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:58:17  InSrvce-22:58:17
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2230 MORALES, GYMARA

86 Y/O MALE, PAIN IN LEFT GROIN

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2234 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A15

25-64847        2232 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 2132] CARUSO NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 259 LANTERN RD
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2235 MORALES, GYMARA

RECIEVED 911 HANG UP, REF TO GIVE NAME, NO MED, FIRE OR PD   
NEEDED, NUMBER COMES BACK TO THIS PERSON

25-64851        2307 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 340 REVERE BEACH PKWY @ 2 SUFFOLK DOWNS RD
                ID:    388 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:07:00  Clrd-23:19:23
           Vehicle:        2021 BMW SW X3  Reg: PC MI EJC6767  VIN: 5UXTY5C05M9E46405
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 HYUN 4D ELANTRA  Reg: PC MA 5VMD44  VIN: 5NPDH4AE0CH128998
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2309 Stewart, Christopher

OFF WITH A MVA MSP NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2313 Stewart, Christopher
NO INJURIES, NO TOWS, NO AIRBAGS, STARTING THE PAPER   
EXCHANGE   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2320 Stewart, Christopher
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STATE ARRIVED, CLEAR, PAPERS EXCHANGED

25-64852        2359 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22042] SHELL GAS - 41 LEE BURBANK HWY
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-00:01:48                                Clrd-11/20/2025 @ 00:01:52
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-00:01:58  Enrt-00:02:17  Arvd-00:06:41  Clrd-11/20/2025 @ 00:09:30
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    379 -   
                       Disp-00:06:54                 Arvd-00:06:56  Clrd-11/20/2025 @ 00:09:29
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0001 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE, CRASH NOTIFICATION FOR A   
2014 MERCEDES E350, NO PLATE OR VEHICLE COLOR PROVIDED.   
UNABLE TO MAKE CONTACT.

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0002 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
NO DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0007 Stewart, Christopher
ECHO3 REPORTS DROVE BOTH SIDES NO MVA LOCATED

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0009 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NO MVA LOCATED COULD BE IN EAST BOSTON

For Date: 11/20/2025  -  Thursday   

25-64855        0017 ALARM, BURGLAR BUILDING CHECKED/SECURED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 21751] LA JOYA AUTO SALES - 1420 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-00:18:39  Enrt-00:18:51                 Clrd-00:19:04
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    379 -   
                       Disp-00:19:01                 Arvd-00:19:05  Clrd-00:21:38
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0018 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ALARM COMPANY, ZONE 31 FRONT DOOR MOTION. NO CONTACT WITH   
KEYHOLDER.

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0021 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, ALL SECURE, NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY

25-64856        0034 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 24936] LUPITA RESTAURANT - 111 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    379 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:34:00  Clrd-00:53:31
                       386 -   
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0034 Stewart, Christopher

PROPERTY CHECK
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         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0053 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, CLOSED FOR THE NIGHT

25-64858        0049 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 484 WASHINGTON AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-00:49:53  Enrt-00:52:29  Arvd-00:57:15  Clrd-01:00:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:00:18  InSrvce-01:00:18
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:49:53  Enrt-00:54:31  Arvd-00:57:26  Clrd-01:00:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:00:43  InSrvce-01:00:43
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0049 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

19 YO F DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0053 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0057 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
A15 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0100 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ENG 3 REPORTS ONE TO CHA, BACK IN SERVIE   

25-64867        0202 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 92 BRADSTREET AVE
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0203 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

DARK COLORED SEDAN BLOCKING DRIVING, HAS BEEN IDLING FOR   
HOURS.

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0204 Stewart, Christopher
PC ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0216 Stewart, Christopher
PC IS CLEAR, THE MV HAS LEFT

25-64870        0332 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Primary Id:    388 - Dicenso, Jagger
  Location/Address:    [REV] 9 DUNN RD
                ID:    388 -   
                       Disp-03:33:33  Enrt-03:33:56  Arvd-03:37:37  Clrd-04:15:33
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    404 -   
                       Disp-03:33:36  Enrt-03:33:55  Arvd-03:37:36  Clrd-03:56:29
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-03:40:47                 Arvd-03:40:50  Clrd-03:48:15
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0333 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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R/P STATED HER SONS FRIEND IS HIGHLY INTOXICATED OUTSIDE OF   
HER HOME AND IS REFUSING TO LEAVE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0337 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
caller states party is attmepting to break down door   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0356 Stewart, Christopher
104 C/R FEMALE PARTY TO HER ADDRESS IN CHELSEA
A/R REPORT TO FOLLOW

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0356 Stewart, Christopher
104 SM 29878.1 TIME 356AM

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0406 Stewart, Christopher
EM 29881.1 TIME 406AM

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0415 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, REPORT TO FOLLOW

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-64870-AR
           Summons:    BAEZ TORRES, BENNCY JOSEANIE       
           Address:    1 WEBSTER CT Apt. #9   CHELSEA, MA
               Age:    19
           Charges:    DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127

25-64871        0346 DISTURBANCE NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 20395] DUNKIN DONUTS - 477 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.410480 Lon: -070.999580   
                ID:    407 -   
                       Disp-03:47:41  Enrt-03:47:58                 Clrd-03:48:17
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    342 -   
                       Disp-03:47:46  Enrt-03:47:59                 Clrd-03:54:28
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-03:48:20  Enrt-03:48:22  Arvd-03:51:30  Clrd-03:54:30
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-03:51:20                 Arvd-03:51:21  Clrd-03:54:16
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0347 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

CALLED IN BY EMPLOYEE STATED A WHITE MALE PARTY WEARING GRAY   
COAT IS SCREAMING AT THE EMPLOYEE BANGING AT THE GLASS

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0352 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS REPORT NO ONE MATCHING THE DESCRIPTION AT BELL CR, MAY   
HAVE GONE UP HITCHBORN ST

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0355 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, UNABLE TO LOCATE THE MALE PARTY. 107 SPOKE TO   
THE DUNKS EMPLOYEES, THEY DO NOT WISH TO PURSUE THE MATTER.   
THEY WERE ADVISED TO CALL BACK IF THE MALE RETURNS.

25-64872        0424 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 2141] 671 BEACH ST
           Vehicle:    BLU 2016 HOND UT HRV  Reg: PC MA 3RJN55  VIN: 3CZRU6H3XGM712224
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: PRIVATE REPO CO. To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0425 Stewart, Christopher

REPO TOW FROM 671 BEACH ST BY TRISTATE RECOVERY
MA REG 3RJN55 2016 HONDA ACCORD SUV 4DR BLUE
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25-64878        0719 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0723 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp stated she had no actual emergency other than her phone   
is saying it has no sim card - let her know that is not   
something we can help her with - she did call in twice -   
pinged in chelsea offered to connect her to them but she   
hung up

25-64879        0736 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
           Vehicle:    BLK 2001 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 3VRD77  VIN: 1HGCG66851A128529
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0737 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

TRESPASS TOW: UNAUTHORIZED PARKING

25-64880        0738 FIRE, DETAIL 1 CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV] 560 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0738 ROPER, MICHAEL

Badge 657

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1537 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
DETAIL TERMINATED

25-64881        0738 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22258] LISTON TOWERS - 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #504
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-07:40:01  Enrt-07:42:20  Arvd-07:44:37  Clrd-07:57:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:57:47  InSrvce-07:57:47
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:40:01  Enrt-07:45:10  Arvd-07:49:08  Clrd-08:05:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:05:28  InSrvce-08:05:28
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0739 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

78 yo female - high bp -

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0740 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0745 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0757 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 back in cataldo remains on scene

25-64884        0759 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20733] EXTRA SPACE STORAGE - 590 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0800 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

encore fire protection- micheal - 4012917478 - permit#   
20251117G
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25-64885        0800 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 197 SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0801 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

MINOR TWO CAR MVA. NO PI, NO AIRBAGS. CALLER WAS ADVISED HOW   
TO EXCHANGE PAPERWORK AND WAS TOLD TO CALL BACK IF THEY   
NEEDED FURTHER ASSISTANCE. LOG ENTRY.

25-64886        0805 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 24954] 207 SHIRLEY AVE APARTMENTS - 192 SHIRLEY AVE @ 1520 NORTH SHORE RD
                       Lat: +042.407551 Lon: -070.993780   
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0806 ROPER, MICHAEL

crane work

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0824 ROPER, MICHAEL
update shirley ave northshore rd to orr square

25-64887        0812 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 MERZ SE ECLASS  Reg: PC MA LVA7887  VIN: WDDZF8EB8LA752807
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0813 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

TRESPASS TOW MA REG LVA7887 2020 MERZ BY ACTION TOWING

25-64888        0814 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
           Vehicle:    WHI 2023 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: PC MA 4EJY45  VIN: JTMRWRFV1PD196465
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0815 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

TRESPASS TOW: UNAUTHORIZED PARKING

25-64889        0830 Assist School Department REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    341 - Alfaro, Milton
        Primary Id:    341 - Alfaro, Milton
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
                ID:    389 -   
                       Disp-08:32:14                 Arvd-08:32:22  Clrd-09:32:42
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    341 -   
                       Disp-08:32:14                 Arvd-08:32:20  Clrd-09:46:35
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    240 -   
                       Disp-08:58:10  Enrt-08:58:11  Arvd-08:58:13  Clrd-09:46:36
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0832 Alfaro, Milton

possible section 12 of a student
SRO Will radio if/when ambulance needed

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0859 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
FIRE AND EMS EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0917 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CHARL1: PARENT WILL BE RIDING IN THE AMBULANCE WITH THE   
CHILD

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0933 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CHARL1: CHILD AND PARENT ARE EN ROUTE TO MGH- CHARL5 AND   
CHARL1 ARE EN ROUTE TO HOME ADDRESS TO DO A HOME CHECK

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0947 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CHARL1: UNITS CLEAR
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       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64889-OF

25-64890        0838 TRAFFIC CONTROL CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21236] WONDERLAND TRAIN STATION - 1300 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0844 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states theres a dodge grand caravan grey driving   
erratically - she was break checking people - and catching   
up to them yelling - she was last seen heading towards   
wonderland on vfw - cp did not continue following and went   
home - unsure of current direction she just wanted this   
logged

25-64892        0856 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:00:20  Enrt-09:02:07  Arvd-09:05:27  Clrd-09:34:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:34:01  InSrvce-09:34:01
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-09:00:20                                Clrd-09:00:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:00:35  InSrvce-09:00:35
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-09:00:30  Enrt-09:02:21  Arvd-09:10:08  Clrd-09:12:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:12:41  InSrvce-09:12:41
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0857 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

POLICE REQUEST EMS FOR SECTION 12- NO LIGHTS OR SIRENS-   
LOCATED AT DOOR NUMBER 4 NEXT TO UNMARKED POLICE CRUISER

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0857 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0905 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 on scene   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0913 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 clear picking up the run for E5   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0915 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0916 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 on scene

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0926 ROPER, MICHAEL
e1 one to bmc 65yom complications from cancer

   Original Call #:    25-64889

25-64894        0903 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    366 - Brenes, Bryan
  Location/Address:    [REV] WAITE ST
                ID:    366 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:03:00  Clrd-09:15:14
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 HOND LL CRV  Reg: PC MA 5WTA45  VIN: 5J6RW2H83HL071810
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0906 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MVST
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         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0914 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CHARL2: CITATION ISSUED FOR UNSAFE PASSING

25-64895        0908 MOTOR VEHICLE, SUSPICIOUS SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 19766] HARLEY DAVIDSON WAREHOUSE - 649 SQUIRE RD Apt. #REAR
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:08:00  Clrd-09:28:31
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 HD FXSB  Reg: MC OT NO PLATE  VIN: 1HD1BFV18GB042755
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0908 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

105 VIN VERIFICATION

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0928 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: VIN VERIFIED- NOTHING NEEDS TO BE DONE ON OUR END

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0937 Lucero, Paul
Vin verified on the vehicle itself, Inspecting-Officer   
Lucero, Massachusetts vin verification form used, vehicle   
information only attached.

25-64896        0909 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - BMC   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 23143] 41 CUMMINGS AVE - 41 CUMMINGS AVE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-09:11:52                                Clrd-09:12:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:12:02  InSrvce-09:12:02
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:11:52  Enrt-09:15:41  Arvd-09:15:53  Clrd-09:26:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:26:11  InSrvce-09:26:11
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-09:11:59                                Clrd-09:12:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:12:55  InSrvce-09:12:55
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-09:13:02  Enrt-09:13:04  Arvd-09:15:51  Clrd-09:25:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:25:35  InSrvce-09:25:35
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0911 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

65YOM BLEEDING FROM MOUTH

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0912 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO NOTIFIED

25-64897        0925 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20500] LINCOLN SCHOOL - 68 TUCKERMAN ST
                ID:    366 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:25:00  Clrd-13:08:34
        Cleared By:    Alfaro, Milton
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0929 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

COMMUNITY EVENT

25-64898        0934 VIOLATION OF A 258 E ORDER REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    150 - Lauria, Andrew
  Location/Address:    [REV] 92 PEMBERTON ST
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                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-09:37:06                                Clrd-09:38:08
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    150 -   
                       Disp-09:37:14  Enrt-09:38:06  Arvd-09:41:29  Clrd-10:07:27
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2025 TOYT LL COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 4RBD23  VIN: 7MUAAABG1SV131073
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0936 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states she has a harrasment order on her neighbor and he   
is outaide of her house now harassing her and her dog -   
giving her the middle finger - she would like an officer

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0940 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
       Modified By:      11/20/2025 0950 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

258E IS ACTIVE- EXPIRES 11/25/25

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0942 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
LAST VIOLATION OF THE 258E WAS ON 9/19/25 CALL #25-53533

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0951 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
102: CONDUCTED MVST ON MA REG 4RBD23 FOR THE INVOLVED PARTY

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1007 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
102: REPORT TO FOLLOW FOR THE 258E VIOLATION COMPLAINT

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-64898-AR
           Summons:    SALVATI, ANTHONY        
           Address:    96 PEMBERTON ST   REVERE, MA
               Age:    64
           Charges:    HARASSMENT PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE

25-64899        0938 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 7003] 41 IRVING ST - 41 IRVING ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-09:39:49                                Clrd-09:40:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:40:29  InSrvce-09:40:29
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:39:49  Enrt-09:48:59  Arvd-09:51:51  Clrd-10:02:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:02:53  InSrvce-10:02:53
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-09:40:26  Enrt-09:42:13  Arvd-09:46:51  Clrd-10:00:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:00:37  InSrvce-10:00:37
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0939 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

80YOF LOWER GI ISSUE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0958 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 back in cataldo to transport

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1002 ROPER, MICHAEL
A4 to MGH   

25-64900        0956 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] TMOBILE - 339 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
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                       Disp-10:01:08                                Clrd-10:01:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:01:21  InSrvce-10:01:21
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:01:08  Enrt-10:09:57  Arvd-10:15:08  Clrd-11:27:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:27:13  InSrvce-11:27:13
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-10:01:18  Enrt-10:03:15  Arvd-10:06:55  Clrd-10:29:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:29:32  InSrvce-10:29:32
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1001 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

45 yo femaale having an allergic reaction - toyota sienna   
gray 4ygd13- parked over by t mobile-

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1001 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
call was disconnected - trying to call back

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1007 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 on scene   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1007 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1009 ROPER, MICHAEL
A14 responding from Tobin Bridge   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1010 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 49yof swelling of mouth and throat low O2 readings   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1011 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS4 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1016 ROPER, MICHAEL
A14 on scene   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1016 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS4 on scene

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1029 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 back in cataldo to transport   

25-64901        0957 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 24956] APPLICATION SUPPORT CENTER - 7 EVERETT ST Apt. #F
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1001 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

MVA HIT AND RUN- OPERATOR WAS ADVISED TO COME TO STATION TO   
FILE A HIT AND RUN REPORT.

25-64905        1033 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 24705] 46 ASTI AVE - 46 ASTI AVE
                ID:    150 -   
                       Disp-10:46:08  Enrt-10:46:29  Arvd-10:52:04  Clrd-11:02:58
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1044 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

CALLED IN BY BROTHER WHO RESIDES IN UTICA NY. CALLER STATES   
HE HAS NOT BEEN ABLE TO MAKE CONTACT WITH HIS BROTHER FOR   
APPROX 3-4 MONTHS. CP STATED THAT THIS IS VERY ADNORMAL   
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BEHAVIOR AND IS GROWING CONCERNED AFTER FINDING OUT THAT   
THERE WAS SOME ISSUES BETWEEN THE BROTHER AND BROTHER'S GF   
(BOTH PARTIES ATTACHED). THERE ARE ALSO 2 NEWBORN CHILDREN   
IN THE HOME(ATTACHED). CP ALSO MENTIONED THAT HIS BROTHER IS   
AN ARMED GUARD AND CP IS AWARE OF FIREARMS BEING IN THE   
HOME. CHECK THE WELLBEING

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1049 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAST INTERACTION WITH GF REFER TO CALL: 25-63639

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1100 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
102: NO ANSWER AT EITHER DOOR

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1105 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CONTACTED BROTHER AND HE STATED- HE WAS SATISFIED WITH THE   
RESULTS OF THE WELLBEING CHECK AND WAS NOT ABLE TO PROVIDE   
HIS BROTHERS NUMBER DUE TO BROKEN PHONE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1107 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
CONTACTED THE GF AND SPOKE TO HER BF ALEX HE STATED HE DOES   
NOT WANT TO TALK TO THEM AT THIS MOMENT AND EVERYTHING IS OK   

25-64904        1040 WELL BEING CHECK REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    331 - Patrizzi, Guido
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21466] BURLINGTON REVERE - 151 VFW PKWY Apt. #50
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-10:41:55                                Clrd-10:43:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:43:44  InSrvce-10:43:44
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:41:55                                Clrd-10:44:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:44:08  InSrvce-10:44:08
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-10:42:41  Enrt-10:43:23                 Clrd-10:46:45
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-10:43:50  Enrt-10:43:52  Arvd-10:45:19  Clrd-11:23:34
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 JEEP UT LIBERTY  Reg: PC MA 487PT8  VIN: 1J4PN2GK5BW584473
             Towed:    For: PUBLIC SAFETY By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1041 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states there is a silver car stopped in the middle of the   
lane - looks like the driver is passed out - going west at   
the light

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1043 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
2 CALLS   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1044 ROPER, MICHAEL
Police responding party left the scene stand down Fire and   
Medical

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1044 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
third caller - women driver passed out - silver jeep liberty   
- caller was driving by her she almost crashed, when he   
passed her she was passed out   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1046 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
fourth caller trying to get her to pull over - pulling into   
planet fitness @ wonderland market place - says she's   
nodding off
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         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1046 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
pulled into the 99 parking lot

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1047 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
ma reg# 487PT8

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1049 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: GOT THE VEHICLE PULLED OVER BEHIND BURLINTON COAT

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1052 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
FIRE AND EMS ROUTE FOR FEMALE PARTY

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1100 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
LOCATION CHANGED FROM SEVEN ELEVEN ON NORTH SHORE RD TO   
BURLINTON AT VFW PKWY

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1111 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: DRIVING WITH A SUSPENDED LICENSE- KEYS WILL BE LOCATED   
AT THE STATION AND VEHICLE WILL BE TOWED FOR PUBLIC SAFETY-   
ACTION EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1123 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107: ACTION HAS THAT VEHICLE

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-64904-AR
           Summons:    SYMONDS, SABRINA L       
           Address:    124 JEFFERSON AVE Apt. #1   EVERETT, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF.

25-64906        1050 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 21466] BURLINGTON REVERE - 151 VFW PKWY Apt. #50
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-10:50:59  Enrt-10:52:10  Arvd-10:53:43  Clrd-11:08:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:08:31  InSrvce-11:08:31
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:50:59  Enrt-11:02:28  Arvd-11:07:08  Clrd-11:17:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:17:06  InSrvce-11:17:06
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1051 ROPER, MICHAEL

eval police on scene female party

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1057 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1100 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 31 yo f intoxicated will transport

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1102 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1109 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 clear cataldo and police remain on scene

25-64907        1050 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20253] LIGHT HOUSE NURSING HOME - 204 PROCTOR AVE Apt. #211
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-10:52:17                                Clrd-10:52:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:52:47  InSrvce-10:52:47
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-10:52:17  Enrt-10:56:10  Arvd-10:59:06  Clrd-11:16:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:16:46  InSrvce-11:16:46
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
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         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:52:44                                Clrd-10:54:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:54:56  InSrvce-10:54:56
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-10:54:49  Enrt-10:54:53  Arvd-11:01:12  Clrd-11:17:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:17:18  InSrvce-11:17:18
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1052 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

called in by rn - 93yo female- bleeding from surgical site -   
211 window side

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1052 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
low bp

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1053 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1101 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 on scene with cataldo   

25-64908        1053 PUBLIC SAFETY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20419] NORTH REVERE ENG 3 STATION - 3 OVERLOOK RIDGE DR
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1055 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

CALLED IN BY DEPUTY DICARLO. REQUESTING THE WATER DEPARTMENT   
BE NOTIFIED. POSSIBLE WATER MAIN BREAK UNDER THE BRIDGE NEAR   
REVERE ENG 3 STATION

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1055 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
MARC FROM THE WATER DEPARTMENT NOTIFIED AND ON HIS WAY

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1055 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
DEPUTY DICARLO UPDATED

25-64910        1106 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20566] OCEAN POINT APARTMENTS - 2 OCEAN AVE Apt. #600
          EMS Unit:    AMB4-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:06:37  Enrt-11:12:22  Arvd-11:17:51  Clrd-11:27:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:27:46  InSrvce-11:27:46
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:06:37                                Clrd-11:07:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:07:14  InSrvce-11:07:14
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:07:49                                Clrd-11:09:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:09:45  InSrvce-11:09:45
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:08:02  Enrt-11:08:48  Arvd-11:16:21  Clrd-11:26:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:26:32  InSrvce-11:26:32
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
           Vehicle:    GLD 2006 MERC GRAND MARQUIS  Reg: PC MA 11VP39  VIN: 2MEHM75W06X616612
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1106 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
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POLICE OFF WITH AN OBVI

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1113 ROPER, MICHAEL
A4 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1126 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 back in police and cataldo remain on scene

   Original Call #:    25-64902

25-64911        1110 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 20787] BILLY TSE RESTAURANT - 441 REVERE ST
                ID:    359 -   
                       Disp-11:12:12  Enrt-11:12:53  Arvd-11:24:18  Clrd-11:27:32
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    Cipoletta, Randy
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1111 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

ALARM COMPANY CALLED STATED GENERAL BURG - KEY HOLDER IS ON   
SCENE DID NOT PROVIDE PROPPER PASS CODE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1127 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
104: ACCIDENTAL TRIP- CLEAR

25-64912        1110 JOURNAL ENTRY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
          Location:    [REV]   
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1112 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp called in to find his car- it was towed with action from   
wonderland marketplace - log only

25-64913        1128 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM MALFUNCTION    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 44 SHERMAN ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-11:29:42                                Clrd-11:31:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:31:40  InSrvce-11:31:40
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-11:29:42  Enrt-11:33:55                 Clrd-11:37:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:37:30  InSrvce-11:37:30
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:29:42  Enrt-11:32:52                 Clrd-11:37:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:37:32  InSrvce-11:37:32
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:31:35  Enrt-11:31:46  Arvd-11:34:51  Clrd-11:39:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:39:01  InSrvce-11:39:01
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1129 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states her fire alarm keeps going off - no smoke or signs   
of fire

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1133 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 responding in place of E3   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1133 ROPER, MICHAEL
L1 responding   
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         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1134 ROPER, MICHAEL
C2 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1135 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 on scene investigating  nothing showing

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1137 ROPER, MICHAEL
C2 ..E4 can handle stand down the ladder local alarm

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1138 ROPER, MICHAEL
Command low battery alarm command terminated

25-64915        1140 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 44 SHERMAN ST Apt. #1
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1141 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

women pocket dialed back by accident - fire just left after   
fixing her alarm - no emergency services needed

25-64916        1141 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV] 162 KIMBALL AVE @ 1473 NORTH SHORE RD
                       Lat: +042.408821 Lon: -070.993470   
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1142 ROPER, MICHAEL

blocked

25-64921        1200 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 41 MARBLE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-12:02:13                                Clrd-12:02:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:02:38  InSrvce-12:02:38
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:02:13  Enrt-12:05:49  Arvd-12:09:06  Clrd-12:27:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:27:17  InSrvce-12:27:17
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-12:02:34                                Clrd-12:04:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:04:06  InSrvce-12:04:06
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-12:04:03  Enrt-12:06:43  Arvd-12:07:28  Clrd-12:13:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:13:41  InSrvce-12:13:41
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1201 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

42 yo female - difficulty breathing - chest pains -located   
in the school

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1202 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1206 ROPER, MICHAEL
A13 responding

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1206 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS5 responding   
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         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1209 ROPER, MICHAEL
A13 on scene

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1210 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS5 on scene

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1213 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 back in

25-64919        1201 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    346 - Damore, Michael
        Primary Id:    346 - Damore, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV 20363] BARN CARWASH - 1141 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    346 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:01:38  Clrd-12:10:26
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1201 Damore, Michael

OFF WASHING THE PANZER

25-64923        1221 NOTIFICATION NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    334 - Herrera, Chase
  Location/Address:    [REV 24936] LUPITA RESTAURANT - 111 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    334 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:21:00  Clrd-12:27:50
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1228 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

108: RESTURANT APPEARS TO BE CLOSE UNABLE TO SERVE   
NOTIFICATION- WILL TRY AGAIN LATER

25-64924        1231 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    268 - Lucero, Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV] 187 CHARGER ST
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:31:00  Clrd-12:34:02
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 JEEP GRAND CHEROK  Reg: PC MA 3HXF92
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1231 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MVST

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1234 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: CLEAR WITH A VERBAL

25-64926        1231 UNWANTED PERSON PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 16 SHURTLEFF ST
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-12:37:16  Enrt-12:38:02  Arvd-12:44:22  Clrd-12:45:07
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1236 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

CALLED IN BY A RESIDENT STATING THERE A POSSIBLY A W/M AND   
POSSIBLY A W/F THAT ARE LINGERING AROUND THE BUILDING AND   
OFTEN ARE IN THE BUILDING SMOKING. THESE INDIVIDUALS DO NOT   
LIVE IN THE BUILDING. MALE IS WEARING ORANGE PANTS. NO   
DESCRIPTION OF FEMALE AR THIS TIME. RESIDIE/CALLER WOULD   
LIKE AN OFFICER TO COME BY AND MOVE THE MALE AND POSSIBLY   
THE FEMALE WITH HIM ALONG.

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1237 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CP ALSO SUSPECTS 94C USE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1245 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
104: BOTH PARTIES WERE MOVED ALONG HEADING TOWARDS ST.   
ANTHONY'S CHURCH- PEACE RESTORED

25-64925        1235 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
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        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 2200] POINT OF PINES CONDOS - 1 CAREY CIR
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1236 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

everon solutions - matt - 5086548440- permit # 20251118-f

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1251 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
alarm co - zone 88 apartment 303 heat

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1254 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
called matt and let him know his alarm co called with an   
alarm- asked him to call and let them know he is there doing   
work   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1256 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
EVERON MADE ON CONTACT WITH A WOMAN ON SCENE BY THE NAME OF   
DONNA WHO CONFIRMED THERE IS A TECH ON SITE.

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1502 MORALES, GYMARA
WORK IS COMPLETE

25-64927        1239 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    268 - Lucero, Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV] 156 CHARGER ST
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:39:00  Clrd-12:56:03
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 FORD LL ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 5PFF83  VIN: 1FMCU9J93LUA18942
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1239 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MVST

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1244 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: MALE PARTY HAS A SUSPENDED LICENSE- HE IS GOING TO HAVE   
ANOTHER PARTY COME AND PICK UP THE VEHICLE SO HE CAN GO TO   
HIS APPOINTMENT

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1256 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: THAT VEHICLE HAS BEEN SECURED BY ANOTHER PARTY- CLEAR

25-64929        1258 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    268 - Lucero, Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV 20701] SPEEDY MUFFLER - 184 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:58:00  Clrd-13:02:01
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 MERZ LL GL450  Reg: PC MA 2DYF75  VIN: 4JGDF7CE3EA326212
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1259 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

MVST

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1259 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: LANE VIOLATION AND IMPROPER TURN

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1309 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: OPERATOR WAS ADVISED TO NOT CHANGE LANES WITH A DOUBLE   
YELLOW- VERBAL WARNING

25-64931        1259 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 291 REVERE ST
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-13:03:45  Enrt-13:04:35  Arvd-13:09:05  Clrd-13:11:35
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1302 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states she called in earlier - there are 2 people looking   
through cars and mail boxes - he is in an orange/gray pants   
and jacket looks like s snow suit - she states they have   
been in the neighborhood alot lately - same people from call   
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25-64926

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1313 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
104: DROVE AROUND THE AREA- NO SIGN OF THE INDIVIDUALS IN   
QUESTION- CLEAR WILL STANDBY IN THE AREA

25-64930        1301 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 70 GENEVA ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-13:02:15                                Clrd-13:03:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:03:34  InSrvce-13:03:34
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:02:15  Enrt-13:08:58  Arvd-13:13:01  Clrd-13:27:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:27:05  InSrvce-13:27:05
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-13:03:31  Enrt-13:03:37  Arvd-13:04:33  Clrd-13:21:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:21:35  InSrvce-13:21:35
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1301 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

93YOM INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1302 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
DAUGHTER IS ON SCENE, FRONT DOOR UNLOCKED AND OPEN

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1302 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1303 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
PENDENT ACTIVATION WAS FROM THE BASE. VILE OF LIFE IS   
LOCATED ON THE FRIDGE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1305 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1308 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 93y patient inj after a fall

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1308 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 responding from CHA   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1321 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 back in   

25-64932        1305 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    279 - Langone, Jeffrey
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    279 -   
                                                     Arvd-13:05:00  Clrd-13:10:55
       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64932-OF

25-64933        1307 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    341 - Alfaro, Milton
  Location/Address:    [REV 20500] LINCOLN SCHOOL - 68 TUCKERMAN ST
                ID:    389 -   
                       Disp-13:08:11                 Arvd-13:08:50  Clrd-13:09:20
                ID:    341 -   
                       Disp-13:08:11                 Arvd-13:08:50  Clrd-13:09:24
                ID:    240 -   
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                       Disp-13:08:11                 Arvd-13:08:50  Clrd-16:34:17
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    366 -   
                       Disp-13:08:46                 Arvd-13:08:50  Clrd-13:09:16
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1307 Alfaro, Milton

SROS AT SCHOOL FOR COMMUNITY EVENT

25-64934        1320 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 44 WAITT PARK
                ID:    268 -   
                       Disp-13:22:32  Enrt-13:24:00  Arvd-13:32:03  Clrd-13:42:24
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1322 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states 2 men pretending their verizon - one wearing a   
verizon hoodie - other wearing a neon vest- she says there   
are no verizon trucks on the st and that they do not take no   
or no thank you - will not leave - they have gone to every   
st currently directly across the st from the cp on the porch

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1345 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: THOSE PARTIES WERE INDEED VERIZON WORKERS- THEY WERE   
INFORMED TO CHECK IN WITH US IN THE FUTURE OR ELSE THERE   
WILL BE LEGAL CONSEQUENCES

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1346 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: WILL INFORM THE CP   

25-64937        1338 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20950] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #204
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-13:40:36  Enrt-13:43:24  Arvd-13:44:46  Clrd-13:55:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:55:55  InSrvce-13:55:55
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:40:36  Enrt-13:46:02  Arvd-13:53:28  Clrd-14:10:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:10:51  InSrvce-14:10:51
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1340 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

mitrex- 79yo female difficulty breathing- feeling dizzy

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1342 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1346 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS5   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1346 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1350 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 78yof dizzy lethargic history of stroke

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1350 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS and A15 on scene

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1356 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 back in
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25-64940        1406 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    150 - Lauria, Andrew
  Location/Address:    [REV 21554] CVS - 467 BROADWAY
                ID:    150 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:06:00  Clrd-15:01:20
        Cleared By:    Lauria, Andrew

25-64943        1416 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21298] MEDICAL TREATMENT CENTER OF REVERE - 372 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    BLU 2016 HOND 4D ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 9TT157  VIN: 1HGCR2F38GA243254
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: TODISCO TOWING To: TODISCO TOWING
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1419 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

trespass tow- todisco towing - ma reg# 9TT157 - 16 honda   
accord blue

25-64944        1417 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 4836] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 223 COOLEDGE ST
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1420 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

911 CALLER CALLED THINKING THERE WAS A FIRE EMERGENCY BUT   
WHILE ON THE PHONE WITH 911 HE SPOKE WITH THE RESIDENT WHO   
STATED IT WAS JUST A CANDLE IN THE BACKYARD. NO EMERGENCY.   
CALLER CONFIRMED FOR THE RECORDED LINE, NO POLICE, FIRE OR   
MEDICAL AID NEEDED AT THIS CURRENT ADDRESS AT THIS TIME.   
NOTHING IN HOUSE FOR PHONE NUMBER AND NOTHER PERTINENT IN   
HOUSE FOR ADDRESS. PING: 1.6 METERS

25-64945        1421 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    268 - Lucero, Paul
  Location/Address:    [REV 20500] LINCOLN SCHOOL - 68 TUCKERMAN ST
                ID:    268 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:21:00  Clrd-14:56:45
        Cleared By:    Lucero, Paul
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1422 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

TRAFFIC ENFOREMENT

25-64946        1424 FIRE, OTHER MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 20733] EXTRA SPACE STORAGE - 590 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-14:24:39  Enrt-14:24:43  Arvd-14:25:25  Clrd-14:28:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:28:49  InSrvce-14:28:49
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1424 ROPER, MICHAEL

mbx reset

25-64948        1425 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20713] ST GEORGE CONDOMINIUMS - 350 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #P2-12
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-14:27:29  Enrt-14:28:06  Arvd-14:36:46  Clrd-14:43:28
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1426 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

adt - zone 1 front door
apartment p2-12q

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1437 Stewart, Christopher
CORRECTED ADDRESS ST GEORGE'S 350 THE BLVD

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1439 Stewart, Christopher
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104 SPEAKING TO THE KEYHOLDER

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1443 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, CONFIRMED ACCIDENTAL BY THE HOME OWNER

25-64949        1426 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    298 - Duca, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    298 -   
                       Disp-14:33:26  Enrt-14:34:10                 Clrd-17:01:27
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1433 Duca, Joseph

Mr. Maria Almanzar came to HQ to report that during a tow of   
his car, his Dominican passport, SS card, and wallet were   
lost.  His car was towed in the city of Worcester.  He was   
advised to report it to Worcester Police.

25-64950        1448 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 21949] BROADWAY TOWERS (MANAGEMENT) - 250 BROADWAY
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 MD JIAJ JJ50QT-21   Reg: MC MA 11430  VIN: LLPVGBAKXP1050137
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1451 Stewart, Christopher

TRESPASS TOW FROM 250 BROADWAY BY ACTION TOWING
MA MOPED REG 11430 2023 JIAJ MOPED
NO PARKING PERMIT

25-64952        1452 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24740] 38 CENTRAL AVE - 38 CENTRAL AVE
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1454 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 CALLER STATED HE FOUND A PHONE AND WAS UNSURE WHAT TO DO   
WITH IT. CP WAS ADVISED TO BRING IT TO THE POLICE STATION.   
LOG ENTRY.

25-64951        1453 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV] MAHONEY CIR
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-14:54:54  Enrt-14:56:18  Arvd-14:59:24  Clrd-15:18:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:18:22  InSrvce-15:18:22
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:54:54  Enrt-14:57:48  Arvd-14:58:04  Clrd-15:16:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:16:41  InSrvce-15:16:41
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1454 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

JUVENILE MALE DOWN ACTIVE SEZIUER

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1454 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
LOCATED IN FRONT OF T-MOBILE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1456 ROPER, MICHAEL
POLICE ENNROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1457 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 on scene   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1516 ROPER, MICHAEL
ONE TO MGH   
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         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1518 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ENGINE 5 IN SERVICE

25-64953        1455 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22088] T MOBILE - 3 EVERETT ST Apt. #A
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-14:56:47  Enrt-14:56:49  Arvd-14:59:15  Clrd-15:19:19
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1456 Stewart, Christopher

JUVENILE DOWN RFD AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1507 Stewart, Christopher
CH1 WAS NOTIFIED BY THE 104, CH1 CONTACTED THE MOM, SHE IS   
ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1519 Stewart, Christopher
MGH VIA CATALDO, MOM HEADING TO MGH WILL MEET EMS CREW THERE

25-64955        1516 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 6 RESERVOIR AVE
                ID:    270 -   
                       Disp-15:21:01  Enrt-15:21:42  Arvd-15:33:01  Clrd-15:33:35
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1520 MORALES, GYMARA

RECIEVED CALL FROM MAYOR'S OFFICE, REQ WELL BEING CHECK ON   
FEMALE PARTY, CALLED ABOUT HER VEHICLE TOWED AND WHEN THE   
OFFICE STATED THAT SHE HAD TO BE THE ONE TO PIC UP VEHICLE   
SHE STATED THAT IF SHE WALKS INTO THE STREET AND DIES ITS   
THE CITY'S FAULT, FEMALE PARTY HAS HISTORY OF DIABETIC   
ISSUES

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1534 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SHE WAS UPSET THAT ACTION TOWED THE MOPED FROM 250   
BROADWAY. IT WAS A TRESPASS TOW AND ON PRIVATE PROPERTY.   

25-64956        1519 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 30 FREEMAN ST
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-15:22:11  Enrt-15:22:21                 Clrd-15:22:52
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-15:22:50  Enrt-15:22:54                 Clrd-15:23:38
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-15:23:48  Enrt-15:23:50  Arvd-15:30:20  Clrd-15:36:59
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1521 ROPER, MICHAEL

rp says she is scared of her neighbor and wants police to   
respond so she can exchange paperwork minor mva

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1521 ROPER, MICHAEL
no pi   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1522 ROPER, MICHAEL
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toyota corolla and black suv   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1537 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, PAPERS EXCHANGED

25-64959        1540 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY NO SERVICE MADE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 22254] LUPITA BAKERY - 109 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    334 -   
                                                     Arvd-15:40:00  Clrd-15:48:54
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1541 Stewart, Christopher

SERVING PAPERWORK

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1549 Stewart, Christopher
clear, no service made, business is closed

25-64960        1552 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24996] 791 BROADWAY - APARTMENT BUILDING - 791 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-15:53:16  Enrt-15:55:23  Arvd-15:58:06  Clrd-16:06:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:06:31  InSrvce-16:06:31
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-15:53:16  Enrt-15:56:10  Arvd-15:57:11  Clrd-16:05:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:05:45  InSrvce-16:05:45
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-15:53:16  Enrt-15:55:26  Arvd-15:59:12  Clrd-16:07:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:07:57  InSrvce-16:07:57
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1554 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ZONE 5 SMOKE ALARM 5TH FLOOR

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1554 MORALES, GYMARA
ALARM COMPANY CALLED AS WELL, FIFTH FLOOR, APT 502

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1555 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 AND L2 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1556 ROPER, MICHAEL
C2 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1557 MORALES, GYMARA
RECIEVED CALL FROM RESIDENT STATING THEY HEAR ALARMS   
SOUNDING

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1557 ROPER, MICHAEL
C2 on scene assuming command   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1558 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 on scene

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1559 ROPER, MICHAEL
Command investigating 5th floor by unit 502 smoke detector   
act

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1601 ROPER, MICHAEL
Command food on the stove unit 502 attempting the reset   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1602 ROPER, MICHAEL
RADIO BOX 1513 RUN CARD NOT ON FILE   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 123
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1603 ROPER, MICHAEL
Command alarm system restored command terminated

25-64961        1614 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1615 MORALES, GYMARA

RECEIEVED 911 HANG UP FROM THIS NUMBER, NOTHING HEARD, NO   
MAP POPULATION, ON CB OUS TONE HEARD

25-64966        1628 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 23354] 62 NEPONSET ST - 62 NEPONSET ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-16:29:49  Enrt-16:31:52  Arvd-16:32:40  Clrd-17:18:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:18:10  InSrvce-17:18:10
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-16:29:49  Enrt-16:34:25  Arvd-16:39:03  Clrd-17:27:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:27:06  InSrvce-17:27:06
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1630 ROPER, MICHAEL

unresponsive female

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1632 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 on scene

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1635 ROPER, MICHAEL
       Modified By:      11/20/2025 1638 ROPER, MICHAEL

E5 64yof sporadic respiration request als

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1635 ROPER, MICHAEL
Als 5 and A5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1639 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS5 on scene

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1639 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 on scene

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1658 ROPER, MICHAEL
CPR now in progress

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1718 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 back in

25-64968        1629 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 23354] 62 NEPONSET ST - 62 NEPONSET ST Apt. #2
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-16:29:33  Enrt-16:29:44  Arvd-16:35:39  Clrd-17:12:59
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Trovato, Michael
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-17:21:57                 Arvd-17:21:58  Clrd-17:27:08
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1629 ROPER, MICHAEL

unresposnive female

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1702 Stewart, Christopher
104 REPORTS THAT THE FEMALE WENT INTO CARDIAC ARREST, CPR IN   
PROGRESS.

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1727 Stewart, Christopher



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 124
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

CLEAR, FEMALE TO THE MGH BOSTON VIA CATALDO

   Original Call #:    25-64966

25-64971        1652 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 11118] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 57 NAHANT AVE Apt. #16

25-64972        1658 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV] COPELAND CIR
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-17:16:41  Enrt-17:16:42  Arvd-17:19:37  Clrd-17:37:49
                       390 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 JEEP UT GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PC NH V39523  VIN: 1C4RJFBG7MC702421
           Vehicle:    GRN 2016 JEEP UT RENEGADE  Reg: PC MA 6GVN69  VIN: ZACCJBBT1GPC98110
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1700 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

2 CAR MVA NO PI, NEED HELP WITH PAPERWORK. GREEN JEEP   
RENEGADE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1700 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
LOCATED NEXT TO AMAZON

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1701 Stewart, Christopher
ROLL CALL NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1701 MORALES, GYMARA
multiple calls recieved

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1705 Stewart, Christopher
ECHO WEST ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1738 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, PAPERS EXCHANGED, MINOR DAMAGE

25-64973        1705 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 1513] HOUSING FAMILY INC - 505 REVERE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-17:06:00  Enrt-17:09:08  Arvd-17:16:42  Clrd-17:24:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:24:38  InSrvce-17:24:38
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-17:06:00  Enrt-17:09:06  Arvd-17:13:22  Clrd-17:23:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:23:11  InSrvce-17:23:11
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-17:06:00  Enrt-17:09:35                 Clrd-17:20:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:20:20  InSrvce-17:20:20
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1705 ROPER, MICHAEL

MBX 5254

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1706 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ALARM COMPANY, SMOKE FLOOR 3 STRAIWAY, NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1707 ROPER, MICHAEL
4 ROUNDS   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1709 ROPER, MICHAEL
C2 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1709 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1709 ROPER, MICHAEL
L1 responding   
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         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1711 ROPER, MICHAEL
       Modified By:      11/20/2025 1714 ROPER, MICHAEL

C2 on scene assuming command alarm sounding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1715 ROPER, MICHAEL
Command food on the stove unit 6 attempting to restore the   
system   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1720 ROPER, MICHAEL
Command trouble with reset   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1724 ROPER, MICHAEL
Command mbx 5254 wound and onset command terminated   

25-64974        1709 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 62 AURELIA SYLVIA DR
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-17:10:31  Enrt-17:13:07  Arvd-17:17:25  Clrd-17:22:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:22:04  InSrvce-17:22:04
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:10:31  Enrt-17:11:50                 Clrd-17:23:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:23:20  InSrvce-17:23:20
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1710 MORALES, GYMARA

73 Y/O M INJURIES AFTER A FALL, RP WILL BE OUTSIDE IN   
DRIVEWAY

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1713 ROPER, MICHAEL
11/20/2025 1711 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 responding

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1720 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 lift assist cancel the ambulance

25-64975        1715 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 4765] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 88 COOLEDGE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:16:32  Enrt-17:18:33  Arvd-17:21:56  Clrd-17:24:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:24:25  InSrvce-17:24:25
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:16:32                 Arvd-17:24:27  Clrd-17:29:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:29:25  InSrvce-17:29:25
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1716 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

40 YO F NERVE PAIN

25-64977        1717 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1718 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

911 HANG UP. NO ANSWER ON REDIAL, VOICEMAIL WAS LEFT.
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25-64978        1718 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY PAPERWORK SERVED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 24936] LUPITA RESTAURANT - 111 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-17:19:14  Enrt-17:19:16  Arvd-17:24:25  Clrd-17:34:50
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1718 Stewart, Christopher

2ND ATTEPT TO SERVE PAPERWORK

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1735 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, PAPERWORK WAS SERVED IN HAND

25-64979        1720 DISTURBANCE UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 21555] DUNKIN DONUTS - 5 BENNINGTON ST
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-17:22:04  Enrt-17:22:08  Arvd-17:24:47  Clrd-17:32:58
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1721 ROPER, MICHAEL

male party bread leather jacket by the name of domenic is   
swearing and yelling at customers

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1733 ROPER, MICHAEL
rp 617-259-4007

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1734 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, MR FIORE IS NOT DOING ANYTHING BUT HAVING A CUP OF   
COFFEE WITH FAST EDDIE.SPOKE TO THE EMPLOYEES THEY REPORTED   
NO DISTURBANCE, SPOKE TO OTHER CUSTOMERS AND THEY REPORT NO   
DISTURBANCE. UNFOUNDED.

25-64980        1741 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 4759] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 81 COOLEDGE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:42:14  Enrt-17:44:19  Arvd-17:47:35  Clrd-17:56:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:56:33  InSrvce-17:56:33
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:42:14  Enrt-17:46:57  Arvd-17:52:21  Clrd-18:28:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:28:29  InSrvce-18:28:29
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1742 ROPER, MICHAEL

eval of  male party   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1743 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1743 ROPER, MICHAEL
police on scene

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1746 ROPER, MICHAEL
cataldo 5 min eta

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1756 ROPER, MICHAEL
e4 back in   

25-64981        1744 MOTOR VEHICLE, SUSPICIOUS UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 40 HY-SIL AVE
                ID:    334 -   
                       Disp-17:46:48  Enrt-17:47:11  Arvd-17:55:50  Clrd-17:57:41
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1746 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES UNDER BRIDGE THERE IS A DRK PICK UP TRUCK THAT HAS   
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THE BACK LOADED AND DRIVER LOOKS SUSPICIOUS LIKE IF HES   
WAITING FOR NO ONE TO BE THERE TO DUMP OUT ITEMS, DRIVER IS   
IN CAR, UNABLE TO GIVE FURTHER DESCRIPTION

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1758 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, PARTY CHECKS OUT, HE IS WAITING TO PICK UP A FRIEND

25-64983        1818 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 1638] AMBASSADOR NORTH CONDOS - 595 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:18:00  Clrd-18:21:24
                       390 -   
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 FORD UT EXPLORER  Reg: PC MA 3WXD44  VIN: 1FM5K8D83DGC32597
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1818 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1821 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL WARNING

25-64984        1828 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-18:29:49  Enrt-18:32:27  Arvd-18:36:04  Clrd-18:44:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:44:42  InSrvce-18:44:42
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:29:49  Enrt-18:30:49  Arvd-18:33:27  Clrd-18:46:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:46:34  InSrvce-18:46:34
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1829 MORALES, GYMARA

LOCATED IN LOBBY, 90 Y/O M INJURIES AFTER FALL

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1831 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1844 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 back in

25-64988        1842 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    347 - Vecchia, Derek
        Primary Id:    347 - Vecchia, Derek
  Location/Address:    [REV 21989] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 11 OVERLOOK RIDGE DR
                ID:    347 -   
                       Disp-18:53:18                 Arvd-18:53:23  Clrd-18:53:31
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1853 Vecchia, Derek

Rp states he lost his wallet outside of listed address and   
his cards were used at multiple locations in revere. report   
to follow.

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64988-OF

25-64986        1844 Fire, Alarm system work CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 20591] RODEWAY INN - 309 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1845 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

PERMIT-20251100-C
JOHN
603-670-6527
EXCEL FIRE
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SPRINKLER WORK AND ANNUAL INSPECTION

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1847 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
FLOW SWITCH WILL BE OFFLINE UNTIL 0700

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1508 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
WORK IS DONE

25-64987        1851 DISTURBANCE NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20430] GARFIELD SCHOOL - 176 GARFIELD AVE
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-18:53:11  Enrt-18:53:22  Arvd-18:54:57  Clrd-18:58:23
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-18:53:16  Enrt-18:53:23  Arvd-18:56:04  Clrd-18:58:24
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Puopolo, Robert
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-18:53:20  Enrt-18:53:24  Arvd-18:55:16  Clrd-18:58:24
                       390 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    393 -   
                       Disp-18:54:53                 Arvd-18:54:55  Clrd-18:58:23
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1852 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES GROUP OF KIDS FIGHTING AT PARK, NO WEAPONS

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1852 MORALES, GYMARA
GROUP OF FEMALES PHYSICAL   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1853 MORALES, GYMARA
TWO VEHICLES- GRY SEDAN AND BLK SEDAN THAT SOME KIDS CAME   
OUT OF, NO PLATE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1856 Stewart, Christopher
ECHO CHECKING THE BACK OF THE SCHOOL

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1856 Stewart, Christopher
103 REPORTS NOTHING SHOWING IN THE FRONT OF THE SCHOOL

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1857 Stewart, Christopher
ECHO HAS NOTHING SHOWING   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1900 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, UNITS REPORT NON BONAFIDE, NO FIGHT
CALLED THE RP BACK SHE LEFT THE AREA STATED THE SAME THING   
AS WHEN SHE CALLED THE 1ST TIME. GRAY AND BLACK SEDANS LARGE   
GROUPS OF KIDS EXITED THE CARS AND STARTED FIGHTING IN THE   
PARK.

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1901 Stewart, Christopher
103 DOING A WALK THRU OF THE SCHOOL AREA

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1905 Stewart, Christopher
103 CLEAR, SPOKE TO A SCHOOL EMPLOYEE, HE DID NOT SEE OR   
HEAR ANY FIGHT

25-64989        1856 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    347 - Vecchia, Derek
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  Location/Address:    [REV 22043] RUMNEY MARSH MIDDLE SCHOOL - 140 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    347 -   
                       Disp-19:02:08                 Arvd-19:04:25  Clrd-19:04:28
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1901 Vecchia, Derek

RP came in with his daughter about an incident that occured   
on 11/18/2025 @ 9-930OM where his daughter was being   
followed by a few suspicious male parties while she was   
walking her dog. She reported that there was also a gray van   
with a black stripe on it with tinted windows that was in   
the area. She was very scared and called her parents. She   
returned home safe. SRO Builes was notified of the situation   
and will be following up with student and school cameras.

25-64990        1859 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 900 BROADWAY
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-19:03:30  Enrt-19:03:55                 Clrd-19:04:29
                       391 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-19:04:14                                Clrd-19:04:27
                       390 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1902 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY KINGSTON PD, REQUESTING TO MAKE CONTACT WITH   
ATTACHED MALE PARTY AND HAVE HIM CALL KINGSTON PD. MALE   
PARTY ALSO HAS AN IN-HOUSE ADDRESS OUT OF 360 OCEAN AVE APT   
901.

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1904 MORALES, GYMARA
RECIEVED CALL BACK FROM KINGSTON REQ CANCELLATION, SEARGEANT   
FROM THEIR TEAM GOT IN CONTACT WITH FAMILY, HE IS ON   
VACATION

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1904 Stewart, Christopher
CANCELLED BY KPD MADE CONTACT

25-64991        1901 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1902 MORALES, GYMARA

RECEIEVD 911 HANG UP, NO EMERGENCY, NO MAP POPULATION, 4000   
METERS OVER MAP

25-64992        1905 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 9176] PLANET FITNESS - 151 VFW PKWY Apt. #90
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-19:07:07  Enrt-19:08:40  Arvd-19:11:15  Clrd-19:14:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:14:09  InSrvce-19:14:09
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:07:07  Enrt-19:10:17                 Clrd-19:14:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:14:12  InSrvce-19:14:12
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1907 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES 8 Y/O CHILD CHOKING ON CANDY, WILL BE LOCATED   
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OUTSIDE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1910 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS and A5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1912 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 child swallowed candy is now breathing

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1914 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 parent /patient refusal

25-64994        1906 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 182 PEARL AVE
                ID:    364 -   
                       Disp-19:10:04  Enrt-19:10:45  Arvd-19:17:37  Clrd-19:38:36
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1909 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY THE RESIDENT OF 193 PEARL, STATES SHE CAN SEE   
LIGHTS FLASHING AT THIS LOCATION IS UNSURE IF THE PEOPLE   
INSIDE ARE OK.

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1939 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, MADE CONTACT WITH THE RESIDENTS AT 182, THEY ARE   
FINE, NO ISSUES. THE LIGHT IN QUESTION WAS MALFUNCTIONING,   
IT HAS BEEN REPAIRED. SERVICES RENDERED.

25-64993        1907 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 9176] PLANET FITNESS - 151 VFW PKWY Apt. #90
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-19:07:58  Enrt-19:08:00  Arvd-19:11:43  Clrd-19:14:16
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 CHEV UT EQUINOX  Reg: PC MA 1WVL53  VIN: 3GNAXJEV4JS586021
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1907 MORALES, GYMARA

8 Y/O CHILD CHOKING ON CANDY, LOCATED OUTSIDE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1908 Stewart, Christopher
CHILD DISLOGED THE CANDY, NOW BREATHING   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1914 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, CHILD IS ALERT, BREATHING.   

   Original Call #:    25-64992

25-64995        1918 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 ACUR 4D TL  Reg: PC MA 5JAH34  VIN: 19UUA8F53DA010314
             Towed:    For: FIRE HYDRANT/FIRE LANE By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1919 Stewart, Christopher

TRESPASS TOW FROM WONDERLAND NARKETPLACE, MV PARKED IN THE   
FIRELANE
MA REG 5JAH34 2013 ACURA TL 4DR WHITE

25-64996        1920 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5871] OCEAN 650 APARTMENTS - 650 OCEAN AVE Apt. #626
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-19:21:48  Enrt-19:24:14  Arvd-19:25:17  Clrd-19:38:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:38:59  InSrvce-19:38:59
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
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        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:21:48                 Arvd-19:26:29  Clrd-19:55:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:55:08  InSrvce-19:55:08
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1921 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      11/20/2025 1923 MORALES, GYMARA

26 Y/O M STATES HE HAS SOMETHING STUCK IN HIS WINDPIPE,   
BREATHING NORMALLY

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1932 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 39YOM item stuck in his throat   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1941 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 back in   

25-64997        1932 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    347 -   
                       Disp-19:33:25  Enrt-19:33:26  Arvd-19:33:28  Clrd-19:54:14
        Cleared By:    Vecchia, Derek
           Vehicle:    WHI 2004 TOYT CP CAMSOL  Reg: PC MA VT243S  VIN: 4T1CA30PX4U016533
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1940 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

FEMALE PARTY OUT OF 300 FENNO ST REQUESTED ASSISTANCE IN   
LOCATING HER FRIEND WHO IS OUT OF NORTH ANDOVER. SHE STATED   
THAT HE LEFT HER RESIDENCE AROUND 4:30 THIS AFTERNOON AND HE   
HAS NOT CALLED HER SINCE TO NOTIFY HER THAT HE HAS ARRIVED   
HOME.

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1941 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MALE PARTY OPERATES MA REG: VT243S

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1954 Vecchia, Derek
Party has returned home clear.

25-64998        1933 LARCENY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    347 - Vecchia, Derek
        Primary Id:    386 - Panzini, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 9176] PLANET FITNESS - 151 VFW PKWY Apt. #90
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-19:38:08                 Arvd-19:38:38  Clrd-19:38:41
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1938 Vecchia, Derek

RP stated he put belongings into a locker at the gym and   
someone broke into it. Tommy hilfiger dark green jacket   
along with the lock was taken. 6pm entered the gym and 710pm   
belongings were gone.

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-64998-OF

25-64999        1944 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 360 REVERE ST
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 HOND LL CR-V  Reg: PC MA 7EC372  VIN: 2HKRS6H59RH812322
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1945 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES BLK HONDA CRV BLOCKING DRIVEWAY, DRIVEWAY IS ON   
FAIRFIELD ST SIDE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1946 Stewart, Christopher
PC ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1955 Stewart, Christopher
PC CLEAR, PARKING TICKET ISSUED
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25-65000        1954 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5871] OCEAN 650 APARTMENTS - 650 OCEAN AVE Apt. #626
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-19:56:14  Enrt-19:57:55  Arvd-20:02:07  Clrd-20:10:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:10:51  InSrvce-20:10:51
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:56:14  Enrt-19:58:19  Arvd-20:03:14  Clrd-20:17:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:17:29  InSrvce-20:17:29
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1956 MORALES, GYMARA

39 Y/O MALE, HAS ITEM IN WINDPIPE, PREVIOUSLY REF MEDICAL,   
NOW WANTS TO GO TO HOSPITAL

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2003 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2011 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 back in catalod to transport 1   

25-65001        1955 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 155 WARREN ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-19:58:06  Enrt-20:01:11  Arvd-20:02:19  Clrd-20:22:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:22:21  InSrvce-20:22:21
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1957 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY THE RESIDENT OF 155 WARREN ST, STATES SMOKE IN   
THE AREA COMING FROM PARKE AVE, POSSIBLE AN OUTSIDE BURN.

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2002 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 investigating   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2010 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 relocating to vane st to investigate further

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2022 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 investigated the entire area nothing found back in   

25-65003        2003 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 188 ENDICOTT AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-20:04:38  Enrt-20:07:17  Arvd-20:10:28  Clrd-20:16:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:16:55  InSrvce-20:16:55
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:04:38  Enrt-20:06:23  Arvd-20:11:13  Clrd-20:25:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:25:28  InSrvce-20:25:28
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2004 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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19 YO M ALERGIC REACTION

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2006 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2017 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 back in cataldo remains on scene

25-65005        2023 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20253] LIGHT HOUSE NURSING HOME - 204 PROCTOR AVE Apt. #117
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-20:24:54  Enrt-20:25:52  Arvd-20:28:01  Clrd-20:57:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:57:28  InSrvce-20:57:28
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-20:24:54  Enrt-20:26:01  Arvd-20:36:14  Clrd-20:57:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:57:31  InSrvce-20:57:31
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2024 MORALES, GYMARA

72 Y/O F GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2025 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2026 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2032 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 on scene

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2033 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2033 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 request ALS for diff breathing   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2035 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 CPR in progress unresponsive   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2036 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS5 2 min eta   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2036 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
POLICE ENROUTE

25-65006        2029 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 321 PROSPECT AVE
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-20:30:56  Enrt-20:36:08  Arvd-20:36:44  Clrd-20:57:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:57:47  InSrvce-20:57:47
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:30:56  Enrt-20:33:04  Arvd-20:37:15  Clrd-21:22:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:22:13  InSrvce-21:22:13
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
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         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2030 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
66 YO M COMPLICATIONS FROM KNEE SURGERY

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2033 ROPER, MICHAEL
A14 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2033 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2039 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 65yo patient complications from prior surgery

25-65008        2035 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 20253] LIGHT HOUSE NURSING HOME - 204 PROCTOR AVE Apt. #117
                ID:    346 -   
                       Disp-20:35:36  Enrt-20:35:47                 Clrd-20:36:02
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-20:36:00  Enrt-20:36:03  Arvd-20:46:50  Clrd-20:57:20
                       390 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2035 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

66 YO M UNRESPONSIVE, CPR IN PROGRESS

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2035 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2057 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, FEMALE TO THE WHIDDEN VIA CATALDO   

   Original Call #:    25-65005

25-65009        2141 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22439] 11 SOUTH FURNESS - 11 S FURNESS ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-21:44:03  Enrt-21:46:32  Arvd-21:48:56  Clrd-21:58:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:58:58  InSrvce-21:58:58
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:44:03  Enrt-21:47:32  Arvd-21:51:41  Clrd-22:10:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:10:13  InSrvce-22:10:13
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2143 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      11/20/2025 2144 MORALES, GYMARA

45 Y/O M BLEEDING FROM ARM WHERE IV WAS PLACED EARLIER IN   
HOSPITAL

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2147 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2159 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 back in

25-65011        2202 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   
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        Call Taker:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:03:42  Clrd-22:06:47
                       390 -   
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2203 Panameno, Andrea

prop chk

25-65012        2205 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    386 - Panzini, Christopher
        Primary Id:    386 - Panzini, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 20284] BEACHMONT SCHOOL - 15 EVERARD ST
                ID:    386 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:05:29  Clrd-22:10:56

25-65014        2208 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
  Location/Address:    [REV 20430] GARFIELD SCHOOL - 176 GARFIELD AVE
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:09:35  Clrd-22:13:52
                       390 -   
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2213 Panameno, Andrea

ckear  nothingshowing

25-65015        2210 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
  Location/Address:    [REV 5835] WILLIAM HILL SCHOOL - 51 PARK AVE
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:10:25  Clrd-22:10:40
                       391 -   

25-65016        2210 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 22756] 57 ELIOT RD - 57 ELIOT RD
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 TOYT 4D CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 4TZK79  VIN: 4T4BF1FK8FR474691
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: PRIVATE REPO CO. To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2211 Stewart, Christopher

REPO TOW FROM 57 ELIOT RD BY NATIONWIDE RECOVERY SERVICE
MA REG 4TZK79 2015 TOYOTA CAMRY 4DR WHITE

25-65017        2218 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
  Location/Address:    [REV 20500] LINCOLN SCHOOL - 68 TUCKERMAN ST
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:19:27  Clrd-22:23:30
                       391 -   

25-65019        2226 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 20592] PAUL REVERE SCHOOL - 395 REVERE ST
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:26:00  Clrd-22:27:16
                       390 -   
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2227 Stewart, Christopher

PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2227 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-65025        2241 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
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  Location/Address:    [REV 20544] ROBERT J. HAAS HEALT &  WELLNESS CENTER - 321 CHARGER ST
                       Lat: +042.427960 Lon: -071.006660   
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:42:05  Clrd-22:42:16
                       391 -   

25-65026        2242 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    388 - Dicenso, Jagger
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 6 STATE RD @ 56 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                       Lat: +042.401721 Lon: -070.990229   
                ID:    388 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:42:00  Clrd-22:56:46
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
               Tow:    ACTDUTY-Action Tow Duty
                       Disp-22:45:41  Enrt-22:45:43  Arvd-22:50:43  Clrd-22:56:45
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 KIA UT SORENTO  Reg: PC MA 2HVZ48  VIN: 5XYRLDJC4RG279913
             Towed:    For: REVO/INSC By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2242 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2245 Stewart, Christopher
REVOKED INSURANCE AS OF 11/17/2025
ACTION ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2252 Stewart, Christopher
STOP WAS FOR A RED LIGHT VIOLATION AT 2 OCEAN AVE
A/R REPORT TO FOLLOW

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2256 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
action has that, clear

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-65026-AR
           Summons:    JIMENEZ, DAVID F       
           Address:    15 DOUGLAS ST Apt. #2   REVERE, MA
               Age:    30
           Charges:    STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * C89 S9
                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH C90 S23
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE C90 S34J

25-65028        2248 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 22 SIGOURNEY ST
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:48:00  Clrd-22:56:18
                       391 -   
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 KIA SW SOUL  Reg: PC MA 6NRF17  VIN: KNDJT2A22B7216305
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2249 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2256 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
verbal

25-65032        2312 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24922] AMAYA APARTMENTS - 50 SALT ST
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:12:00  Clrd-23:25:12
                       390 -   
                ID:    421 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:13:20  Clrd-23:25:13
                       391 -   
     Dispatched By:    421 - Claros-Arango, Kevin
        Arrived By:    Claros-Arango, Kevin
           Vehicle:    BLK 2011 TOYT HB PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 5VPG24  VIN: JTDKN3DU8B0313938
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2312 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 137
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

MVST

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2325 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
WRITTEN FOR RED LIGHT

25-65034        2333 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
       Vicinity of:    [REV 11110] WATER FRONT SQUARE - 500 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:33:00  Clrd-23:38:35
                       390 -   
           Vehicle:    GRN 2019 SUBA LL FORESTOR  Reg: PC MA 4EZT77  VIN: JF2SKAEC7KH582955
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2333 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2339 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR VERBAL

25-65035        2354 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    422 - Panameno, Andrea
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24922] AMAYA APARTMENTS - 50 SALT ST
                ID:    422 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:54:00  Clrd-11/21/2025 @ 00:02:48
                       390 -   
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 FORD LL ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 6PWJ78  VIN: 1FMCU0GD7HUB30433
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2354 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0003 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR WRITTEN WARNING ISSUED

For Date: 11/21/2025  -  Friday   

25-65037        0001 DISTURBANCE NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 20623] 641 BEACH ST - 641 BEACH ST Apt. #1
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-00:03:36  Enrt-00:04:28                 Clrd-00:06:24
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-00:04:26  Enrt-00:04:29                 Clrd-00:05:11
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-00:05:17  Enrt-00:05:19                 Clrd-00:06:26
                       391 -   
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0003 BAEZ, LESLIE

CP IS THE IS A RESIDENT STATING THAT THE TENANTS IN THE   
FIRST FLOOR ARE HAVING A ARGUMENT, SHE STATES THIS IS A ON   
GOING ISSUE WITH THEM

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0003 BAEZ, LESLIE
CP WILL LET OFFICERS IN   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0006 BAEZ, LESLIE
       Modified By:      11/21/2025 0007 BAEZ, LESLIE

.
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         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0007 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
R/P CALLED BACK STATING BOTH OF THOSE PARTIES HAVE LEFT   
TOGETHER.   

25-65041        0034 UNWANTED PERSON PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 6 GLOVER DR Apt. #1
                ID:    401 -   
                       Disp-00:37:31  Enrt-00:38:16  Arvd-00:41:13  Clrd-00:55:23
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-00:37:38  Enrt-00:38:17  Arvd-00:41:13  Clrd-00:57:29
                       391 -   
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0036 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Modified By:      11/21/2025 0038 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

CALLED IN BY LAND LORD STATED THE TENANT HE RENTED THE   
APARMENT TO IS NOT HOME BUT THERE ARE 4 PEOPLE LIVING THERE   
NOW AND HE DOES NOT KNOW THEM - R/P STATED THE MALE INSIDE   
IS THRETNING TO DESTROY THE HOUSE AND LIGHT IT ON FIRE -   
THEY ARE REFUSING TO OPEN THE DOOR - LANDLORD WILL BE   
OUTSIDE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0057 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ECHO WEST: MISUNDERSTANDING, PEACE RESTORED

25-65042        0044 COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 101 OAK ISLAND ST
                ID:    342 -   
                       Disp-00:45:15  Enrt-00:45:16  Arvd-00:54:32  Clrd-01:04:21
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0045 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MALE PARTY REQUESTING TO SPEAK TO A SUPERVISOR.   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0104 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
VIC2: SPOKE TO THAT PARTY, THE OTHER PARTY PROVIDED PROPER   
PAPERWORK SHOWING HE IS LEGALLY ALLOWED TO STAY THERE. UNITS   
CLEAR

25-65045        0213 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:13:32  Enrt-02:17:13  Arvd-02:21:34  Clrd-02:36:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:36:36  InSrvce-02:36:36
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-02:13:32  Enrt-02:16:43  Arvd-02:18:51  Clrd-02:26:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:26:21  InSrvce-02:26:21
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0213 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

FEMALE PARTY INTOXICATED

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0213 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
POLICE ENROUTE   
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         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0217 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 responidng   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0219 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ladder 1 off with rpd and state pd   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0220 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ladder 1 reports 21 year old female etoh   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0221 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 on scene

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0226 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ladder 1 in service cataldo remains on scene   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0236 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 one to cha   

25-65046        0213 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Primary Id:    390 - Taborda, Johan
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    422 -   
                       Disp-02:14:23  Enrt-02:14:44  Arvd-02:20:29  Clrd-02:36:35
                       390 -   
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-02:17:10  Enrt-02:17:10  Arvd-02:19:07  Clrd-02:26:31
     Dispatched By:    386 - Panzini, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Panzini, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Panzini, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Panzini, Christopher
                ID:    388 -   
                       Disp-02:18:10  Enrt-02:18:10  Arvd-02:19:40  Clrd-02:19:42
     Dispatched By:    388 - Dicenso, Jagger
        Enroute By:    Dicenso, Jagger
        Arrived By:    Dicenso, Jagger
        Cleared By:    Dicenso, Jagger
                ID:    421 -   
                       Disp-02:24:44  Enrt-02:24:45  Arvd-02:24:46  Clrd-02:36:36
                       391 -   
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0215 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

FEMALE PARTY INTOXICATED, FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0215 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
CALLED IN BY SECURITY STATED FEMALE PARTY WENT UP TO HIM   
STATING SHE ONLY HAD 1 DRINK AND BELIEVES SHE WAS DRUGGED   
INSIDE THE ESTABLISHMENT   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0235 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
UNITS CLEAR, FEMALE IS BEING TRANSPORTED TO THE WHIDDEN.   
ECHO EAST REPORT TO FOLLOW

   Original Call #:    25-65045
       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65046-OF

25-65047        0248 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - MEL/WAK
   
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #325
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-02:49:35  Enrt-02:53:13  Arvd-02:56:57  Clrd-03:10:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:10:30  InSrvce-03:10:30
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
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        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:49:35  Enrt-02:52:40  Arvd-02:56:16  Clrd-03:13:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:13:35  InSrvce-03:13:35
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0249 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

LIF LINE ACTIVATION - 95 Y/O FEMALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0249 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
REF #71557340

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0252 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a15 responding   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0256 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a15 on scene

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0313 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a15 one to melrose wakefield   

25-65048        0313 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0314 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 HANG UP - CALLED BACK NO ANSWER - UNABLE TO CALL BACK -   
C/P USED 911 PREFIX PHONE

25-65049        0323 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 101 OAK ISLAND ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-03:24:31  Enrt-03:27:39  Arvd-03:30:46  Clrd-03:36:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:36:54  InSrvce-03:36:54
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-03:24:31  Enrt-03:28:00  Arvd-03:31:50  Clrd-03:54:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:54:08  InSrvce-03:54:08
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-03:30:13  Enrt-03:30:14  Arvd-03:32:49  Clrd-03:36:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:36:02  InSrvce-03:36:02
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0324 BAEZ, LESLIE

58 YEAR OLD MALE TROUBLE BREATHING

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0327 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 responding

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0330 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
als 5 respodning   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0331 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 on scene   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0332 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
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als 5 on scene   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0336 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
als5 clear a5 remaing on scene   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0354 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a5 back in service signed refusal   

25-65050        0358 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - BMC   

        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 68 BATES ST Apt. #BSMT
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-04:00:02  Enrt-04:03:46  Arvd-04:05:22  Clrd-04:17:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:17:48  InSrvce-04:17:48
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:00:02  Enrt-04:01:39  Arvd-04:02:54  Clrd-04:17:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:17:42  InSrvce-04:17:42
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-04:03:28  Enrt-04:03:29                 Clrd-04:17:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:17:44  InSrvce-04:17:44
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0359 BAEZ, LESLIE

36 YEAR OLD FEMALE TROUBLE BREATHING

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0401 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a15 responding   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0403 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a15 on scene

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0403 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
als 5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0417 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
a15 transporting one to bmc   

25-65051        0503 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 9197] BEACH HOUSE - 540 REVERE BEACH BLVD
           Vehicle:    BLU 2024 HYUN SE SONATA  Reg: PC MA 3VSF96  VIN: KMHL14JA7RA395046
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0504 BAEZ, LESLIE

TRESPASS TOW BY ACTION
MA REG:3VSF96 2024 HYUNDAI SONATA COLOR BLUE

25-65052        0507 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 143 PROCTOR AVE
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 3KPL98  VIN: 7FARS4H73PE002125
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: JMAC DISTRIBUTION To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0509 BAEZ, LESLIE

REPOSSESION TOW BY JMAC DISTRIBUTION
MA REG:3KPL98 2023 HONDA CR-V COLOR BLACK

25-65053        0511 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
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  Location/Address:    [REV] 505 SQUIRE RD
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 HOND LL CR-V  Reg: PC MA 4BLK47  VIN: 2HKRS4H45RH444958
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: JMAC DISTRIBUTION To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0512 BAEZ, LESLIE

REPOSSESION TOW BY JMAC DISTRIBUTION
MA REG:4BLK47 2024 HONDA CR-V COLOR BLACK

25-65054        0549 WELL BEING CHECK REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Primary Id:    388 - Dicenso, Jagger
  Location/Address:    [REV 24896] ROBINSON - 656 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    388 -   
                       Disp-05:52:09  Enrt-05:53:01  Arvd-05:57:42  Clrd-06:22:18
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
                ID:    324 -   
                       Disp-06:03:07  Enrt-06:03:08  Arvd-06:03:08  Clrd-06:22:17
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
           Vehicle:    BLU 2011 TOYT VN SIENNA  Reg: PC MA 6EDC34  VIN: 5TDYK3DC2BS166300
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0551 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

R/P STATED SOMEONE IS HARASSING HER - SHE THEN DISCONNECTED   
- SHE DID NOT SAY IF A ANOTHER PARTY IS ON SCENE WITH HER OR   
IF ITS VIA PHONE SHE IS GETTING HARASSMENTS - CHECK WELL   
BEING - FEMALE IS INSIDE THE LOBBY

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0552 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
CALLING BACK FEMALE PARTY HER PHONE IS NOW OFF   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0600 BAEZ, LESLIE
104 WAS FLAGGED DOWN BY A MALE PARTY STATED SHE WAS LEAVING   
IN A VAN   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0600 BAEZ, LESLIE
MA REG:6EDC34

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0603 BAEZ, LESLIE
UPDATED LOCATION 370 OCEAN AVE   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0621 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
104: POSSIBLE SEXUAL ASSALUT BUT THE FEMALE PARTY DID NOT   
WISH TO PURSUE IT. FEMALE PARTY WOULD NOT GIVE ANY FURTHER   
DETAILS AND WOULD NOT IDENTIFY HERSELF. THE VEHICLE IS   
BELIEVED TO BE AN UBER. IF THE ASSAULT DID HAPPEN IT   
HAPPENED IN THE BUILDING. UNITS DID ADIVSE THAT SHE COULD   
REACH OUT TO GET A SEXUAL ASSAULT KIT DONE IF SHE WANTED TO   
PERSERVE THE CLOTHING FOR EVIDENCE. AGAIN THE FEMALE PARTY   
SHE REFUSED TO ID HERSLEF OR GIVE A STATEMENT.      

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0627 BAEZ, LESLIE
104: ASSIGN OF

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65054-OF

25-65055        0604 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0605 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

911 HANG UP - CALLED BACK PHONE IS OFF - LEFT  VOICEMAIL

25-65056        0615 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING MASTER BOX RESET    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV 20359] LA CANTINA RESTAURANT - 488 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-06:17:08  Enrt-06:20:48  Arvd-06:21:49  Clrd-06:32:30
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                       InQrtsUnavl-06:32:30  InSrvce-06:32:30
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-06:17:08  Enrt-06:20:58  Arvd-06:23:36  Clrd-06:27:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:27:02  InSrvce-06:27:02
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-06:17:08  Enrt-06:20:49  Arvd-06:21:50  Clrd-06:32:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:32:32  InSrvce-06:32:32
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0616 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

ALARM COMPANY CALLED STATED SMOKE DETECTOR ACTIVATION

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0621 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
c2 responding   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0623 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ladder 2 reports rear stairs

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0624 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
reports flow rear stair well, employee cooking down stairs   
will investigate, c2 on scene assuming command   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0625 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
command states activation in the kitchen, employee forgot to   
put up vent hood, attempting to resotre the system   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0626 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
command reports system restored command terminated   

25-65057        0706 FIRE, DETAIL 1 OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV] 548 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0706 ROPER, MICHAEL

Badge 590

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1425 ROPER, MICHAEL
detail 1 terminated

25-65058        0709 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [REV] 69 FERNWOOD AVE
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0710 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

vehicle blocking driveway - gray sedan

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0710 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ma reg: 2p653

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0711 BAEZ, LESLIE
PARKING CONTROL NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0723 BAEZ, LESLIE
CITATION ISSUED TO THE VEHICLE, CP SHOULD HAVE ENOUGH ROOM   
TO GET OUT. CLEAR   

25-65061        0743 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 6TDZ59  VIN: 1HGCP2F37CA002012
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
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         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0747 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
TRESPASS TOW MA REG 6TDZ59 2012 HONDA BY ACTION TOWING

25-65064        0824 ASSIST CITIZEN VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    416 - Mangos, Tori
  Location/Address:    [REV] 156 CAMPBELL AVE
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-08:27:55                                Clrd-08:29:22
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
           Vehicle:    GRY 2013 HOND LL CRV  Reg: PC MA 5GSP88  VIN: 2HKRM4H58DH608764
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0827 Mangos, Tori

WATER DEPARTMENT REQUESTING MA REG 5GSP88 BE MOVED. UNABLE   
TO MAKE CONTACT WITH REGISTERED OWNER.

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0829 BAEZ, LESLIE
PARKING CONTROL NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0845 BAEZ, LESLIE
RESIDENT IS MOVING THE VEHICLE   

25-65065        0847 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20531] DUNKIN DONUTS BROWN CIRCLE - 35 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-08:48:25  Enrt-08:50:55  Arvd-08:58:22  Clrd-08:58:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:58:52  InSrvce-08:58:52
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-08:48:25                                Clrd-08:50:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:50:57  InSrvce-08:50:57
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-08:48:25  Enrt-08:50:53  Arvd-08:53:28  Clrd-08:58:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:58:49  InSrvce-08:58:49
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0847 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY THE ALARM COMPANY- GENERAL FIRE ALARM

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0851 ROPER, MICHAEL
C5 gives L2 command   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0852 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 responding   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0852 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 responding   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0853 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 on scene alarm sounding assuming command

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0858 ROPER, MICHAEL
Command set off by cooking alarm system reset E3 and L2 back   
in command terminated

25-65066        0859 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV] 156 CAMPBELL AVE
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0900 ROPER, MICHAEL

caution rd work

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0922 ROPER, MICHAEL
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blocked construction   

25-65067        0919 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV] 59 LARKIN ST
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0919 ROPER, MICHAEL

trench work

25-65068        0923 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV] 81 PROSPECT AVE
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0923 ROPER, MICHAEL

Trench work

25-65070        0949 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 238 RUMNEY RD
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-09:54:27  Enrt-09:54:28  Arvd-09:55:34  Clrd-10:14:52
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-10:14:39  Enrt-10:14:40  Arvd-10:14:40  Clrd-10:14:51
           Vehicle:    GRY 2007 FORD LL ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA VT9P81  VIN: 1FMYU93Z67KA76130
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0950 BAEZ, LESLIE

PARKING CONTROL OFF WITH A VEHICLE WITH NO FRONT OR REAR   
PLATES

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0951 BAEZ, LESLIE
GREEN FORD ESCAPE   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1002 BAEZ, LESLIE
PARKING DEPT CALLED IN STATING THE VEHICLE WILL BE MOVED   
SHORTLY

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1014 BAEZ, LESLIE
VIC1: UNITS CLEAR

25-65071        0952 ALARM, HOLD-UP BUILDING CHECKED/SECURED   

        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 86 WENTWORTH RD
                ID:    396 -   
                       Disp-09:54:12  Enrt-09:54:14  Arvd-10:00:21  Clrd-10:18:22
           Vehicle:    BLU 2022 BMW CV 4SERIES  Reg: PC MA HEPAID  VIN: WBA63AT05NCJ41801
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0953 BAEZ, LESLIE

CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY
PANIC ALARM ZONE 17 REMOTE PANIC   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1005 BAEZ, LESLIE
102: NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY, CHECKED THE DOOR AND THE   
WINDOWS. BUILDING IS SECURE

25-65072        1012 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 1673] NORTH SUFFOLK GROUP HOMES - 14 VICTORIA ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-10:13:39  Enrt-10:14:45  Arvd-10:16:27  Clrd-10:21:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:21:49  InSrvce-10:21:49
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-10:13:39  Enrt-10:15:36  Arvd-10:17:13  Clrd-10:21:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:21:52  InSrvce-10:21:52
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-10:13:39  Enrt-10:16:05  Arvd-10:18:21  Clrd-10:21:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:21:47  InSrvce-10:21:47
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1013 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPNAY- ZONE 992 GENERAL FIRE ALARM
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         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1014 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MBX 2743 - 4 ROUNDS

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1014 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 responding   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1015 ROPER, MICHAEL
C5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1016 ROPER, MICHAEL
L1 responding   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1016 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 on scene alarm sounding nothing showing   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1017 ROPER, MICHAEL
C5 on scene assuming command   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1018 ROPER, MICHAEL
L1 on scene   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1021 ROPER, MICHAEL
Command set off by cooking system rest command terminated

25-65073        1017 NOTIFICATION SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 21055] REVERE CITY HALL - 281 BROADWAY
                ID:    305 -   
                                                     Arvd-10:17:00  Clrd-10:18:10
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1018 BAEZ, LESLIE

NOTIFICATION DELIVERED IN HAND

25-65075        1018 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 9197] BEACH HOUSE - 540 REVERE BEACH BLVD
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 VOLK SE JETTA  Reg: PC MA 6DGX87  VIN: 3VWC57BU9KM203022
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: EVERGREEN RECOVERY To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1021 BAEZ, LESLIE

REPOSESSION TOW BY EVERGREEN RECOVERY   
MA REG: 6DGX87 2019 VOLKSWAGON JETTA COLOR GRY

25-65076        1018 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1022 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

OPEN LINE, NO ANSWERS TO ANY QUESTIONS NOR THE SILENT CALL   
PROCEDURE - CALLED BACK, NO ANSWER, MESSAGE WAS LEFT. NO   
PING/LOCATION DATA AT ALL E7DIGIT NUMBER - NUMBERIN HOUSE TO   
ATTACHED MALE

25-65079        1036 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 70 SEWALL ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:37:24  Enrt-10:41:00  Arvd-10:44:58  Clrd-10:57:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:57:46  InSrvce-10:57:46
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-10:37:24                                Clrd-10:38:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:38:44  InSrvce-10:38:44
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-10:38:53  Enrt-10:40:59  Arvd-10:45:04  Clrd-10:54:43
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                       InQrtsUnavl-10:54:43  InSrvce-10:54:43
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1037 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

80 YO FEMALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1041 ROPER, MICHAEL
a15 responding   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1045 ROPER, MICHAEL
e4 on scene

25-65081        1040 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8054] RUMNEY FLATS - 103 WARD ST
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1046 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

AUTOMATED CALL STATING "103 WARD ST 5TH FLOOR"- NO ANSWER   
BACK TO ANY QUESTIONS- WAS ABLE TO REACH THE FRONT DESK THEY   
STATED NO EMERGENCY THAT THEY ARE AWARE OF AND WILL CALL   
BACK IF THERE IS

25-65080        1042 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 24896] ROBINSON - 656 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    376 -   
                       Disp-10:45:03  Enrt-10:45:07  Arvd-10:45:08  Clrd-11:57:01
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1044 BAEZ, LESLIE
       Modified By:      11/21/2025 1316 BAEZ, LESLIE

D9 OFF ON A FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1156 BAEZ, LESLIE
D9: CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

25-65083        1044 DISTURBANCE CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20585] AL PRIME ENERGY - 655 REVERE BEACH PKWY
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 FORD LL ESCAPE  Reg: CO MA KOVY  VIN: 1FMCU9HD3KUA84691
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1050 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS CUSTOMER, STATES 2 OTHER CUSTOMERS WERE SCREAMING AND   
SWEARING AT HIM WHILE HE WAS GETTING GAS, CP DID NOT KNOW   
THE 2 PARTIES, CP STATES THE 2 MALES TOOK OFF IN MA REG KOVY   
2019 FORD ESCAPE ONTO REVERE BEACH PKWY, CP WAS NOT   
REMAINING ON SCENE AND DID NOT WANT TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER,   
CP WAS ADVISED THIS INCIDENT WOULD BE LOGGED AND IF HE   
WANTED O FILE A REPORT AT A LATER TIME HE COULD CALL BACK OR   
COME INTO THE STATION, NO ACTION REQUIRED.

25-65087        1139 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 6897] 732 BROADWAY - 732 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:41:03  Enrt-11:43:24  Arvd-11:44:12  Clrd-11:51:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:51:31  InSrvce-11:51:31
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-11:41:03  Enrt-11:43:09  Arvd-11:46:39  Clrd-11:51:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:51:27  InSrvce-11:51:27
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
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                       Disp-11:41:03  Enrt-11:43:29  Arvd-11:44:42  Clrd-11:51:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:51:34  InSrvce-11:51:34
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1140 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY RESIDENT- FIRE ALARMS SOUNDING IN THE WHOLE   
BUILDING- NO SMOKE OR FLAME

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1141 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
ADDITIONAL CALL- ALARM COMPANY- ZONE 8 REAR LEFT HALLWAY   
SMOKE DET.

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1143 ROPER, MICHAEL
C5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1143 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4/L2 responding   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1144 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 on scene investigating   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1144 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 on scene   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1145 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 E4 investigating rear left hallway   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1146 ROPER, MICHAEL
C5 on scene assuming command   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1151 ROPER, MICHAEL
Command set off by workers in the building alarm systen   
reset command terminated

25-65090        1211 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22127] BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY - SUITE 160 - 339 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1212 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

NICK
ALERT FIRE   
4136684398
PERMIT #2025116-B

25-65093        1302 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1651] ADULT DAYCARE - 765 REVERE BEACH PKWY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:03:32  Enrt-13:05:50  Arvd-13:08:54  Clrd-13:14:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:14:49  InSrvce-13:14:49
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-13:03:32  Enrt-13:06:01  Arvd-13:08:21  Clrd-13:14:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:14:20  InSrvce-13:14:20
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1303 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

35 Y O FEMALE ABDOMINAL PAIN

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1314 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 back in cataldo one to the everett
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25-65094        1315 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 672 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #1
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1317 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED ACCIDENTAL DIAL DUE TO AUTISTIC CHILD- NO POLICE,   
FIRE, OR MEDICAL NEEDED

25-65095        1321 WELL BEING CHECK REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    385 - Osorio, Jose
  Location/Address:    [REV 1510] CARUSO'S NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 242 LANTERN RD Apt. #25
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-13:25:05  Enrt-13:25:25  Arvd-13:33:15  Clrd-14:36:15
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
                ID:    416 -   
                       Disp-13:40:27  Enrt-13:40:28  Arvd-13:40:29  Clrd-14:21:33
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-13:48:15  Enrt-13:48:18  Arvd-13:58:39  Clrd-14:23:21
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    Singer, Joseph
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1324 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLER IS MAINTENCE- STATES FEMALE PARTY HAS BEEN SCREAMING   
IN HER APARTMENT FOR OVER 10 MINTUES- PARTY KNOW TO LIVE   
WITH HER DAUGHTER- NO STATEMNETS CAN BE HEARD- JUST   
SCREAMING - CHECK WELLBEING

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1327 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CP WILL BE WAITING OUTSIDE FOR THE OFFICER

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1336 BAEZ, LESLIE
106: ROLL MEDICAL   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1336 BAEZ, LESLIE
FIRE AND EMS EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1348 BAEZ, LESLIE
VIC1 EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1416 BAEZ, LESLIE
106: MOTHER OF THE FEMALE PARTY IS ON SCENE AND TAKING   
CUSTODY OF THE CHILD   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1418 BAEZ, LESLIE
106: GIVING A CURTOSY RIDE TO THE GRANDMOTHER AND THE CHILD   
TO CHELSEA    

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1418 BAEZ, LESLIE
STARTING MILES 3813 AT 2:18PM

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1435 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENDING MILES: 3818 AT 2:34PM

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1436 BAEZ, LESLIE
106: ASSIGN OF, WILL BE REACHING OUT TO DCF

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65095-OF

25-65097        1335 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [REV 1510] CARUSO'S NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 242 LANTERN RD Apt. #25
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         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-13:35:58  Enrt-13:38:34  Arvd-13:42:31  Clrd-13:49:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:49:00  InSrvce-13:49:00
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:35:58  Enrt-13:40:14  Arvd-13:42:23  Clrd-14:21:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:21:47  InSrvce-14:21:47
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1336 BAEZ, LESLIE

POLICE ON SCENE REQUESTING EVALUATION OF ALTERED MENTAL   
FEMALE PARTY   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1338 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 responding   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1338 ROPER, MICHAEL
Cataldo notified   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1340 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 3 min eta   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1342 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 and E3 on scene

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1348 ROPER, MICHAEL
E3 cataldo remains on scene with police   

   Original Call #:    25-65095

25-65098        1337 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24173] 667 WASHINGTON AVE - 667 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    384 -   
                       Disp-13:42:15  Enrt-13:42:16  Arvd-13:54:12  Clrd-14:09:35
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1341 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS RESIDENT STATES A WIRE INSIDE HER FRONT HALLWAY WAS   
CUT AND SHE DID NOT CUT IT, CP CONCERNED BC SHE THINKS   
SOMEONE BROKE INTO HER HOME AND CUT THIS WIRE, CP DOES NOT   
KNOW WHAT THIS WIRE GOES TO OR HOW IT WAS CUT, SHE WOULD   
LIKE TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1408 BAEZ, LESLIE
102: CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED.   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1409 BAEZ, LESLIE
102: NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY, SHE WAS ADVISED TO CALL BACK   
IF ANY OF HER LIGHTS ARE BROKEN AND WE CAN REFER A   
ELECTRICIAN.

25-65102        1354 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:56:54  Enrt-14:00:49  Arvd-14:05:37  Clrd-14:15:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:15:28  InSrvce-14:15:28
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
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                       Disp-13:56:54  Enrt-13:59:20  Arvd-14:01:12  Clrd-14:16:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:16:25  InSrvce-14:16:25
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1356 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY THE NURSE- 16 Y O FEMALE PARTY INHALED 94C-   
MARIJUANA

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1401 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1401 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 on scene   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1405 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 16YOF possible altred mental due to Marijuana   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1405 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 on scene

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1415 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 one to CHA   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1416 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 back in one to CHA everett

25-65104        1356 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1357 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY THE NURSE- 16 Y O FEMALE PARTY INHALED 94C-   
MARIJUANA

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1358 BAEZ, LESLIE
CHARLIE4 WAS NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1420 BAEZ, LESLIE
CHARLIE1: CLEAR, JUVENILLE OFF TO THE WHIDDEN CHaRLIE4 WILL   
BE RIDING BEHIND TO PICK UP A STAFF MEMBER   

   Original Call #:    25-65102

25-65106        1407 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 540 BEACH ST
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1408 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED ACCIDENTAL DIAL DUE TO BROKEN SCREEN- NO POLICE,   
FIRE, OR MEDICAL

25-65108        1409 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Primary Id:    384 - Pizzi, Stephen
  Location/Address:    [REV 21554] CVS - 467 BROADWAY
                ID:    384 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:09:00  Clrd-15:10:13
        Cleared By:    Pizzi, Stephen

25-65110        1433 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22045] DOLLAR TREE - 147 SQUIRE RD
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 HYUN SE ELANTRA  Reg: PC MA HPF519  VIN: 5NPDH4AE0DH400998
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 NISS LL ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 5PPV44  VIN: KNMAT2MV7HP564809
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1438 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED SHE WAS HIT WHILE PARKED AT THE DOLLAR TREE   
PARKING LOT- DRIVER DROVE OFF- MA REG HPF519- PARTY WAS   
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ADVISED TO COME TO THE STATION TO FILE THE HIT AND RUN   
REPORT

25-65111        1500 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 21847] COMFORT INN & SUITES - 85 AMERICAN LEGION HWY Apt. #204
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-15:02:37  Enrt-15:04:59  Arvd-15:09:20  Clrd-15:30:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:30:18  InSrvce-15:30:18
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:02:37  Enrt-15:07:12  Arvd-15:12:03  Clrd-15:30:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:30:39  InSrvce-15:30:39
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1502 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY THE FRONT DESK, MALE PARTY LATE 30'S GENERAL   
WEAKNESS.

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1502 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1507 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1530 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1530 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: CLEAR IN SERVICE   

25-65112        1517 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 20435] HERTZ/UBER - 40 LEE BURBANK HWY
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-15:19:29  Enrt-15:20:00  Arvd-15:22:57  Clrd-15:32:45
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-15:19:58  Enrt-15:20:01  Arvd-15:22:55  Clrd-15:32:43
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-15:20:45  Enrt-15:20:47  Arvd-15:22:56  Clrd-15:32:44
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1518 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY EMPLOYEE, BLACK MALE BLK HOODIE AND GRAY PANTS   
CURSINGA ND YELLING AT EMPLOYEES AND CUSTOMERS. UNKOWN   
WEAPONS.

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1528 MORALES, GYMARA
107- MALE PARTY IS BEING REMOVED FROM PROPERTY, 107 WILL   
DROP HIM OFF AT THE TRAIN STATION

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1532 MORALES, GYMARA
107- MALE PARTY WAS DROPPED OFF AT TRAIN STATION, ADVISED   
THAT HE CANNOT RETURN TO THIS LOCATION, UNITS CLEAR
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25-65113        1519 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1519 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

911 HANG UP, UNABLE TO CALL BACK 911 PREFIXED NUMBER.

25-65114        1533 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1534 KAISER, BRENNA

SPAM LINE - ONGOING ISSUE BEING DOCUMENTED FOR RECC ADMIN

25-65117        1544 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 13863] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 181 PROCTOR AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-15:45:45  Enrt-15:47:03  Arvd-15:49:44  Clrd-16:01:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:01:43  InSrvce-16:01:43
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:45:45  Enrt-15:50:20  Arvd-15:53:46  Clrd-16:19:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:19:59  InSrvce-16:19:59
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1545 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

LIFELINE, 81 YO M GENERAL WEAKNESS. LOCK BOX LOCATED BY   
FRONT RAILING BY THE FRONT DOOR. CODE IF NEEDED

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1546 KAISER, BRENNA
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1550 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

25-65118        1547 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX ALARM MALFUNCTION    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 22127] BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY - SUITE 160 - 339 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-15:48:05  Enrt-15:50:40  Arvd-15:54:35  Clrd-16:07:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:07:03  InSrvce-16:07:03
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-15:48:05  Enrt-15:50:41  Arvd-15:56:38  Clrd-15:59:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:59:32  InSrvce-15:59:32
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-15:48:05  Enrt-15:49:55  Arvd-15:54:07  Clrd-16:05:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:05:02  InSrvce-16:05:02
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1547 MARTIN, KELSEY

4 GOOD ROUNDS

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1555 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2: NO ALARMS SOUNDING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1557 MARTIN, KELSEY
C5 ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1559 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: NO INDICATION ON THE PANEL FOR ALARM - NO ALARM   
COMPANY ON SCENE - SYSTEM MALFUNCITON   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1559 MARTIN, KELSEY
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COMMAND TERMINATED   

25-65119        1550 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 1624] BEYRUT ESPRESSO - 3 EVERETT ST Apt. #3-C
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-15:51:19  Enrt-15:53:57  Arvd-15:56:45  Clrd-16:01:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:01:15  InSrvce-16:01:15
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-15:51:19                                Clrd-15:51:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:51:31  InSrvce-15:51:31
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-15:51:19                                Clrd-15:53:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:53:31  InSrvce-15:53:31
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1551 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ALARM COMPANY, SMALL STRIP MALL, AREA 00 UNIT C-3 FRONT   
SMOKE ZONE 42. NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1601 MARTIN, KELSEY
FIRE ALARM DID NOT RECIEVE THE MBX   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1601 MARTIN, KELSEY
       Modified By:      11/21/2025 1602 MARTIN, KELSEY

E5: SET OFF BY INCENSE - RESET MBX - SYSTERE READING NORMAL   
-SYSTEM RESET - MBX WAS TRIPPED

25-65124        1646 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 14608] FRIENDLY GARDENS - 235 REVERE ST Apt. #110
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-16:47:11  Enrt-16:49:30  Arvd-16:52:02  Clrd-17:13:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:13:31  InSrvce-17:13:31
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:47:11  Enrt-16:50:56  Arvd-16:56:43  Clrd-17:20:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:20:31  InSrvce-17:20:31
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1647 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

89 YO M LOWER GI ISSUES

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1650 MARTIN, KELSEY
A4 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1720 KAISER, BRENNA
A4 MASS GEN   

25-65125        1649 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 21555] DUNKIN DONUTS - 5 BENNINGTON ST
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-16:51:37  Enrt-16:51:38  Arvd-16:54:12  Clrd-16:58:26
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
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        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1650 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Modified By:      11/21/2025 1651 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY A PATRON, ABOUT FIVE HOMLESS PARTIES YELLING   
AND CAUSING A SCENE INSIDE.

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1656 MORALES, GYMARA
107- NO ISSUE AT LOCATION, MANAGEMENT IS NOT MAKING   
COMPLAINTS

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1657 MORALES, GYMARA
SAME # THAT CALLED IN TO REPORT THIS CALL, ALSO CALLED   
YESTERDAY TO REPORT SAME ISSUE

25-65132        1757 LARCENY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    320 - Hickey, Dennis
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    320 -   
                       Disp-17:58:03  Enrt-17:58:05  Arvd-17:58:06  Clrd-17:58:07
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1757 MORALES, GYMARA

PAST LARCENY

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65132-OF

25-65133        1803 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24922] AMAYA APARTMENTS - 50 SALT ST
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-18:04:26  Enrt-18:06:48  Arvd-18:09:16  Clrd-18:30:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:30:20  InSrvce-18:30:20
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:04:37  Enrt-18:06:47  Arvd-18:08:49  Clrd-18:30:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:30:15  InSrvce-18:30:15
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1804 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

PARTIES STUCK IN THE ELEVATOR BEWTEEN FLOORS 4 AND 5,   
ELEVATOR 3 IN THE MIDDLE. NO ONE IN DISTRESS.

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1826 MARTIN, KELSEY
L1: OCCUPANTS EXTRICATED - ELEVATOR 3 HAS BEEN TAGEED AND   
LOCKED OUT

25-65134        1815 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 510 BROADWAY
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-18:18:01  Enrt-18:18:23  Arvd-18:23:17  Clrd-18:31:04
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1817 KAISER, BRENNA

RP WAS DRIVING DOWN BROADWAY - MALE PARTY SITTING ON   
SIDEWALK BLK JACKET GRY PANTS APPEARS TO BE SLUMPED OVER -   
NO FURTHER DESCRIPTION - RP CONTINUED DOWN BROADWAY, ONE   
CALL

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1827 MORALES, GYMARA
102- GIVING FEMALE COURTESY RIDE TO 624 BROADWAY

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1828 MORALES, GYMARA
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102- SM: 39299
TIME: 18:27

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1829 MORALES, GYMARA
102- EM: 39300
TIME: 18:29

25-65135        1818 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20544] ROBERT J. HAAS HEALT &  WELLNESS CENTER - 321 CHARGER ST
                       Lat: +042.427960 Lon: -071.006660   
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:18:59  Clrd-18:26:49
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1818 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area

25-65136        1818 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    384 - Pizzi, Stephen
        Primary Id:    384 - Pizzi, Stephen
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    384 -   
                       Disp-18:23:57                                Clrd-18:24:57
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1823 Pizzi, Stephen

Mr Santos just wanted a call log documented that the mother   
of his two children Ms Karisma Minaya did not show up for a   
custody exchange at (6:00pm). Back to back fridays.
Has future date with probate court

25-65137        1830 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:30:50  Clrd-18:37:08
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1830 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area

25-65139        1838 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:38:38  Clrd-18:44:10
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1838 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area

25-65143        1847 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 474 REVERE ST @ 2 BELLEVUE AVE
                       Lat: +042.418631 Lon: -070.992440   
           Vehicle:    GRY 2015 VOLK SE JETTAT  Reg: PC MA 1GZ629  VIN: 3VWLA7AJ1FM280668
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 BMW SE 330XI  Reg: PC MA 2BB942  VIN: 3MW5R7J06M8B90074
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1852 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

2 CAR MVA, NO PI OR AIRBAG AND NO TOW NEEDED, PARTIES ARE   
EXCHANGING PAPERWORK ON THEIR OWN. MA REG: 2BB942 AND MA   
REG: 1GZ629. LOG ENTRY ONLY.

25-65141        1850 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    385 - Osorio, Jose
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 610 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    385 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:50:00  Clrd-18:55:33
                       420 -   
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           Vehicle:    GRN 2018 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 7PK847  VIN: 7FARW2H81JE054748
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1850 MORALES, GYMARA

101 MVST

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1855 MORALES, GYMARA
UNIT CLEAR WITH VERBAL WARNING

25-65144        1853 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24922] AMAYA APARTMENTS - 50 SALT ST
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-18:55:07  Enrt-19:02:37  Arvd-19:11:00  Clrd-19:11:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:11:02  InSrvce-19:11:02
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1854 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ASSIST ELEVATOR TECHNICIAN WITH LOCKOUT

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1901 MARTIN, KELSEY
       Modified By:      11/21/2025 1902 MARTIN, KELSEY

DISREGARD CATALDO UNIT   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1910 MARTIN, KELSEY
L1: ELEVATOR UNLOCKED

25-65145        1855 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 117 MILLS AVE @ 28 GILBERT AVE
                       Lat: +042.436641 Lon: -070.972970   
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:55:00  Clrd-19:06:08
           Vehicle:    BLK 2011 TOYT 4H PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 4FDR36  VIN: JTDKN3DU7B1476994
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1855 MORALES, GYMARA

104- MVST

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1906 MORALES, GYMARA
104- UNIT CLEAR, CITATION GIVEN FOR IMPROPER LEFT TURN    

25-65146        1856 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 80 BICKFORD AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-18:57:37  Enrt-19:00:09  Arvd-19:02:06  Clrd-19:15:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:15:04  InSrvce-19:15:04
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:57:37  Enrt-19:01:56  Arvd-19:09:27  Clrd-19:21:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:21:37  InSrvce-19:21:37
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1857 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

40 YO F ANXIETY ATTACK

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1902 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1914 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: 45YO FEMALE BEING EVALUATED FOR ANXIETY- CLEAR,   
RETURNING   
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25-65147        1911 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1914 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

911 HANG UP. NO RESPONSE TO SCP, PHONE NUMBER COMES BACK TO   
A PARTY OUT OF 252 CONANT ST. NO INVOLVMENT SINCE 2022.   
CALLED BACK NO ANSWER. LEFT A VOICEMESSAGE.

25-65148        1917 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE EXTINGUISHED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5686] SEBASTIANS - 733 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-19:17:40  Enrt-19:21:29  Arvd-19:26:05  Clrd-19:29:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:29:35  InSrvce-19:29:35
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-19:17:40  Enrt-19:21:29  Arvd-19:26:06  Clrd-19:39:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:39:47  InSrvce-19:39:47
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-19:17:40  Enrt-19:20:09  Arvd-19:21:27  Clrd-20:03:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:03:41  InSrvce-20:03:41
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-19:17:40  Enrt-19:19:35  Arvd-19:22:37  Clrd-19:42:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:42:18  InSrvce-19:42:18
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-19:17:40  Enrt-19:20:54  Arvd-19:21:28  Clrd-19:42:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:42:20  InSrvce-19:42:20
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1917 KAISER, BRENNA

FIRE IN THE BASEMENT

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1917 KAISER, BRENNA
EXTINGUSHED BY A RESIDENT   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1918 KAISER, BRENNA
BOX 15 - E4 E5 E3 L2 DEPUTY   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1920 MARTIN, KELSEY
E4 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING NOTHING SHOWING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1921 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2: INVESTIGATING SMOKE CONDITION   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1922 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2: ISSUE WITH BURNER - ATTEMPTING TO SHUT DOWN   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1928 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: ISSUE WITH WITH GAS BOILER -HAVE  NATION GRID RESPOND   
HOLDING E4&L2   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1929 KAISER, BRENNA
NG NOTIFIED - NO ETA   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 159
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1942 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: BOILER SHUT DOWN, GAS TRURND OFF- E4 STANDING BY FOR    
NATIONAL GRID, L2 C5 RETURNING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2003 MARTIN, KELSEY
E4: NATIONAL GRID ON SCENE AND REMAINS ON SCNENE W OWNER AND   
PROPERTY MANAGER - E4 RETURNING IN SERICE, ALL OUT ON THE   
BOX   

25-65149        1940 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    376 - Alas, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1942 MORALES, GYMARA

FOLLOW UP REG CALL # 25-65080

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1944 MORALES, GYMARA
VICTIM CAME INTO STATION AT 16:20 TO GIVE STATEMENT

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65149-OF

25-65150        1945 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 101 OAK ISLAND ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-19:46:00  Enrt-19:49:12  Arvd-19:52:41  Clrd-19:59:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:59:58  InSrvce-19:59:58
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:46:00  Enrt-19:49:43  Arvd-19:51:54  Clrd-20:07:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:07:35  InSrvce-20:07:35
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB9-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:50:09  Enrt-19:50:10  Arvd-19:52:49  Clrd-20:07:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:07:32  InSrvce-20:07:32
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1945 KAISER, BRENNA

58 YO MALE DIFF BREATHING

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1947 KAISER, BRENNA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1949 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1950 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALS 5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1959 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: 57YO MALE BEING EVALUATED BY CATALDO - CLEAR, IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2007 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALS 5:ALS5 &  A5 IN SERVICE WITH REFUSAL    

25-65152        2008 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1000] SALEM PLACE - 292 SALEM ST
                ID:    398 -   
                       Disp-20:11:55  Enrt-20:12:33  Arvd-20:18:58  Clrd-20:34:04
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     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2011 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS ONE OF THE BOARD MEMBERS CALLING FROM UNIT 505 -   
STATED THERE HAS BEEN MALE PARTY ATTEMPTING TO ENTER THE   
BUILDING DURING THE EARLY MORNING AND LATE NIGHT HOURS -   
BOARD MEMBER HAS CONFIRMED THAT THE MALE DOES NOT LIVE THERE   
- A DIFFERENT RESIDENT LET THIS MALE INTO THE BUILDING BY   
MISTAKE WITHIN THE LAST 10 MINS - RP WILL BE IN THE FRONT OF   
THE BUILDING WITH CAMERA FOOTAGE TO SHOW AN OFFICER

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2013 KAISER, BRENNA
RP PREVIOUSLY CONFRONTED THE MALE AS WELL AND HE CONFIRMED   
DID NOT RESIDE IN THE BUILDING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2034 MORALES, GYMARA
105- MISUNDERSTANDING, MALE PARTY HAS A FRIEND THAT LIVES IN   
THE BLDG, AND HE WAS SENT ON HIS WAY, UNIT CLEAR

25-65154        2014 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 8037] FLAMING GRILL BUFFET - 31 FURLONG DR
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2015 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ACCIDENTAL DIAL, NO POLICE, FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED.   
EMPLOYEE STATED THEY HAD AN ISSUE, BUT IT RESOLVED ITSELF.

25-65155        2018 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 101 OAK ISLAND ST Apt. #A
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-20:19:23  Enrt-20:22:57  Arvd-20:26:15  Clrd-20:40:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:40:24  InSrvce-20:40:24
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:19:23  Enrt-20:21:37  Arvd-20:25:14  Clrd-20:43:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:43:46  InSrvce-20:43:46
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2019 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

58 YO M DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2021 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2038 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5:ONE TO CHA EVERETT   

25-65157        2027 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 55 KILBURN ST
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 TOYT UT 4RUNNER  Reg: PC MA W22594  VIN: JTERU5JR0M5885603
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2029 MORALES, GYMARA

PC OFF WITH MA REG W22594

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2031 MORALES, GYMARA
NO INHOUSE # FOR RO

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2034 MORALES, GYMARA
PC ISSUED PARKING CITATION, WILL COME AROUND LATER AND WILL   
HAVE VEHICLE TOWED IF STILL THERE
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25-65158        2031 UNWANTED PERSON SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-20:33:12  Enrt-20:33:17  Arvd-20:35:58  Clrd-20:39:35
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-20:33:16  Enrt-20:33:18  Arvd-20:35:50  Clrd-20:39:35
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2032 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

GROUP OF JUVENILES LOCATED IN THE FRONT REFUSING TO LEAVE.   
CALLED IN BY AN EMPLOYEE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2039 MORALES, GYMARA
103- UNITS CLEAR, PARTIES ADVISED TO CALL BACK IF THEY   
RETURN, THEY LEFT PRIOR TO OFFICERS ARRIVAL

25-65159        2038 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 49 RAND ST Apt. #2
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-20:43:40                                Clrd-20:44:29
                       420 -   
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-20:44:26  Enrt-20:44:34  Arvd-20:50:39  Clrd-20:52:51
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-20:44:32  Enrt-20:44:34  Arvd-20:50:03  Clrd-20:52:50
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2043 KAISER, BRENNA

DISTURBANCE BETWEEN TWO TENANTS CALLED IN BY THE TOP FLOOR   
RESIDENT - WAS ADVISED THIS IS A CIVIL MATTER AND CONTINUES   
TO SCREAM AT THE INVOLVED PARTY ON THE LINE  - NO MENTION OF   
ANY WEAPONS

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2044 KAISER, BRENNA
ARGUMENT STARTED OVER THE BOTTOM FLOOR RESIDENT TOUCHING THE   
TOP FLOORS DOOR KNOB   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2052 MORALES, GYMARA
106- WENT TO SPEAK WITH CALLING PARTY, REFUSED TO OPEN DOOR   
AND SPEAK WITH POLICE, ALL THE ARGUING AND YELLING HAS NOW   
STOPPED, UNITS CLEAR, PEACE RESTORED

25-65160        2112 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 76 SAGAMORE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-21:15:10  Enrt-21:17:22  Arvd-21:18:46  Clrd-21:31:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:31:47  InSrvce-21:31:47
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
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        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:15:10  Enrt-21:20:08  Arvd-21:26:12  Clrd-21:35:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:35:15  InSrvce-21:35:15
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2114 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

84 YO F HIGH POTASSIUM

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2120 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2134 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: ONE TO MGH - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2135 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO MGH   

25-65161        2114 FIRE, DETAIL 1 OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2115 MARTIN, KELSEY

BADGE 610

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0229 MARTIN, KELSEY
DETAIL TERMINATED   

25-65162        2123 UNWANTED PERSON PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 20596] PATRIOT TAXI - 737 BROADWAY
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-21:24:21  Enrt-21:24:42  Arvd-21:31:08  Clrd-21:34:55
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-21:30:10  Enrt-21:30:12                 Clrd-21:30:16
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-21:31:00  Enrt-21:31:02  Arvd-21:31:09  Clrd-21:34:56
                       397 -   
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2123 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY EMPLOYEE, WHI MALE PARTY BLUE HOODIE AND JEANS   
REFUSING TO LEAVE, POSSIBLY DK.

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2126 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      11/21/2025 2130 MORALES, GYMARA

ECHO 1 RESPONDING AS WELL

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2134 MORALES, GYMARA
UNITS CLEAR, MALE PARTY SENT ON HIS WAY, PEACE RESTORED

25-65164        2144 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 23572] 190 CAMPBELL AVE - 190 CAMPBELL AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-21:45:58  Enrt-21:48:37  Arvd-21:53:10  Clrd-21:55:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:55:02  InSrvce-21:55:02



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 163
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-21:45:58  Enrt-21:48:03  Arvd-21:49:58  Clrd-21:53:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:53:35  InSrvce-21:53:35
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-21:45:58  Enrt-21:48:38  Arvd-21:53:09  Clrd-21:55:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:55:04  InSrvce-21:55:04
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2145 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ALARM COMPANY, FIRST FLOOR SMOKED DETECTOR MECHANICAL ROOM   
ZONE 31, NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2150 MARTIN, KELSEY
C5: ON SCENE ALARMS SOUNDING NOTHING SHOWING - ASSUMING   
COMMAND   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2154 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: SET OFF BY STEAM IN LAUNDRY ROOM - SYSTEM RESET -   
COMMAND TERMINATED - RESPONDING TO BROADWAY

25-65166        2151 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM MALFUNCTION    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24998] 791 B-WAY APARTMENTS - 791 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-21:52:09  Enrt-21:54:45  Arvd-21:56:44  Clrd-22:07:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:07:43  InSrvce-22:07:43
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-21:52:09                                               
                         
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-21:52:09                                               
                         
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-21:52:10                                Clrd-21:52:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:52:17  InSrvce-21:52:17
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-21:52:10  Enrt-21:54:04  Arvd-21:55:24  Clrd-22:07:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:07:48  InSrvce-22:07:48
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-21:55:31  Enrt-21:55:33  Arvd-21:58:12  Clrd-22:02:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:02:42  InSrvce-22:02:42
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2152 KAISER, BRENNA

ALARMS SOUNDING WHOLE BUILDING NO SMOKE NO FIRE - CALLED IN   
BY APT 311
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         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2153 MARTIN, KELSEY
       Modified By:      11/21/2025 2154 MARTIN, KELSEY

COMM: SET OFF BY STEAM IN LAUNDRY ROOM - SYSTEM RESET -   
COMMAND TERMINATED - RESPONDING TO BROADWAY    

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2154 MARTIN, KELSEY
DISREGARD - WRONG NARRITIVE   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2155 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2: ON SCENE INVESTIGATING - NOTHING SHOWING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2158 MARTIN, KELSEY
C5 ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2158 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2 :INVESTIGATING APT 311 FOR LOCAL ALARM

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2202 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: LOCAL DETECTOR FOR APT 311 TAKEN DOWN AND THEY WILL   
NOTIFY TO HAVE IT REPLACED - COMMAND TERMINATED   

25-65167        2153 ALARM, BURGLAR NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8158] RICHDALE - 191 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-21:54:02  Enrt-21:54:19  Arvd-22:01:19  Clrd-22:02:38
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2153 KAISER, BRENNA

CALLED IN BY ALARM CO - ENTRY/EXIT MOTION - NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2202 MORALES, GYMARA
103- BLDG SECURED, NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY

25-65168        2158 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20301] BLANCHARDS LIQUORS - 286 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-22:00:51  Enrt-22:01:09                 Clrd-22:04:27
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2200 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

2 CAR MVA, NO PI. WILL BE LOCATED IN THE PARKING LOT, BLACK   
LEXUS.

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2204 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
PAPER WORK WILL BE EXCHANGED ON THEIR OWN.   

25-65169        2211 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:11:29  Clrd-22:15:32
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2211 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area

25-65170        2215 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24929] OCEANSIDE NEWS - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    417 -   
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                                                     Arvd-22:15:00  Clrd-22:16:07
                       386 -   
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2215 MORALES, GYMARA

103- PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2216 MORALES, GYMARA
UNIT CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-65173        2302 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22097] DORIS PARK - 301 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:02:42  Clrd-23:06:46
                       360 -   
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2303 Kehoe, Theresa

E2/ property check

25-65174        2303 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-23:04:27  Enrt-23:04:37                 Clrd-23:04:52
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-23:05:16  Enrt-23:05:17  Arvd-23:09:13  Clrd-23:19:45
                       397 -   
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2303 CUEVAS, CAMILA

alarm company- zone 10 cash office door alarm, no contact   
with keyholder

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2317 Kehoe, Theresa
LEFT MESSAGE FOR KEY HOLDER

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2318 Kehoe, Theresa
E2/ NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY/ TRIED BACK DOOR FEW TIMES   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2320 Kehoe, Theresa
E2 / SPOKE TO EMPLOYEE ON SCENE/ ACCIDENTAL/CLEAR

25-65175        2306 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV] 15 OCEAN PIER AVE
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:06:00  Clrd-23:08:15
                       360 -   

25-65176        2311 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX ALARM MALFUNCTION    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20643] AVID HOTEL - 405 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-23:11:35  Enrt-23:14:27  Arvd-23:15:48  Clrd-23:34:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:34:03  InSrvce-23:34:03
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-23:11:35  Enrt-23:13:59  Arvd-23:17:00  Clrd-23:34:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:34:05  InSrvce-23:34:05
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
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         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-23:11:35  Enrt-23:14:28  Arvd-23:16:50  Clrd-23:29:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:29:06  InSrvce-23:29:06
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2311 CUEVAS, CAMILA

radio box- 5192
main water flow alarm

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2312 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
alarm company stating dry system garage   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2316 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: ALARMS SOUNDING NOTHING SHOWING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2328 CUEVAS, CAMILA
additional call from alarm company- dry system garage

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2329 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2: RELEASED BY COMMAND, RETURNING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2333 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: FAULTY GARAGE SPRINKLER ZONE - ZONE HAS BEEN TURNED   
OFF - SYSTEM IS STILL IN ALARM -MANAGMENT TO NOTIFY   
SPRINKLER COMPANY, SPRINKLER CPOMPANY TO RESOND ASAP -   
COMMAND TERMIANTED   

25-65178        2313 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:13:00  Clrd-23:15:33
                       360 -   
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2313 Kehoe, Theresa

E2/ PROPERTY CHECK

25-65179        2323 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [REV] THORNTON ST @ SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:23:00  Clrd-23:27:47
                       386 -   
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 HOND LL CR-V  Reg: PC MA 2NBA16  VIN: 2HKRW2H24LH635642
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2324 Kehoe, Theresa

103/MVS
MA 2NBA16

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2328 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ VERBAL FOR STOP SIGN/ CLEAR

25-65180        2325 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 5835] WILLIAM HILL SCHOOL - 51 PARK AVE
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:25:00  Clrd-23:27:39
                       397 -   
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2326 Kehoe, Theresa

E1/ PROPERTY CHECK

25-65181        2332 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
                ID:    413 -   
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                                                     Arvd-23:32:00  Clrd-23:33:40
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-23:33:38  Enrt-23:33:41  Arvd-23:33:42  Clrd-23:34:24
                       386 -   
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-23:34:31  Enrt-23:34:32  Arvd-23:34:33  Clrd-23:34:34
                       397 -   

25-65182        2333 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5847] SBX 63 NORTH STRAND CONDOS - 133 SALEM ST
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2334 CUEVAS, CAMILA

elevator #2 emergency button, no contact, silence on the   
line

25-65183        2335 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [REV] VFW PKWY @ NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:35:00  Clrd-23:39:31
                       386 -   
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: PC MA 3NZV46  VIN: JTMLWRFV2LD071376
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2336 Kehoe, Theresa

103/ MVS
MA 3NZV46

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2340 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ VERBAL WARNING FOR STOP SIGN/ CLEAR

25-65184        2340 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:40:00  Clrd-23:43:41
                       386 -   
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2342 Kehoe, Theresa

103/ PROPERTY CHECK IN THE REAR OF BUILDING/ NOTHING SHOWING   
/ CLEAR

25-65190        2357 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 281 BROADWAY @ 4 PLEASANT ST
                       Lat: +042.408561 Lon: -071.013280   
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:57:00  Clrd-11/22/2025 @ 00:01:51
                       397 -   
           Vehicle:    GRY 2011 CHEV 4D CRUZE  Reg: PC MA CS2652  VIN: 1G1PC5SH7B7177623
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2359 Kehoe, Theresa

E1/ MVS
MA CS2652

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0001 Kehoe, Theresa
E1/ VERBAL WARNING/ CLEAR

For Date: 11/22/2025  -  Saturday   

25-65193        0022 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] GRIFFIN ST
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-00:24:54  Enrt-00:25:19  Arvd-00:28:31  Clrd-00:30:46
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
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        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0024 CUEVAS, CAMILA

called in by passerby, male on bike checking cars and trying   
to look into them, left towards amasa st

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0031 Kehoe, Theresa
102/ nothing showing in area/ clear

25-65196        0048 Fire, Alarm system work OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20643] AVID HOTEL - 405 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0049 CUEVAS, CAMILA

matthew
relay
617 706 1433
emergency work
Pemit# 2025-10-28-B

25-65197        0049 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
       Vicinity of:    [REV] SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:49:00  Clrd-00:52:20
                       397 -   
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0049 Kehoe, Theresa

e1/ property check / shirley ave bars

25-65199        0055 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:55:00  Clrd-01:00:43
                       397 -   
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0055 Kehoe, Theresa

E1/ PROPERTY CHECK

25-65201        0058 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
  Location/Address:    [REV 22254] LUPITA BAKERY - 109 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:58:00  Clrd-01:04:18
                       360 -   
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0058 Kehoe, Theresa

E2/ PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0104 Kehoe, Theresa
E1/ BARS CLEARED OUT ONLY EMPLOYEES LEFT IN BUSINESS/ CLEAR

25-65202        0059 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:59:00  Clrd-01:00:51
                       386 -   
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0100 Kehoe, Theresa

103/ PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0101 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ NOTHING SHOWING/ CLEAR

25-65203        0108 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 91G FENLEY ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
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                       Disp-01:09:39  Enrt-01:12:36  Arvd-01:15:24  Clrd-01:20:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:20:33  InSrvce-01:20:33
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:09:39  Enrt-01:16:32  Arvd-01:19:02  Clrd-01:22:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:22:51  InSrvce-01:22:51
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB9-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:17:32  Enrt-01:17:34  Arvd-01:19:57  Clrd-01:22:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:22:49  InSrvce-01:22:49
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0109 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

26 year old male unresponsive may have taken sometghing gray   
civivc

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0111 MARTIN, KELSEY
POLICE ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0112 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0116 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALS 5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0117 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0122 MARTIN, KELSEY
E4: NOTHING FOUND CLEAR

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0122 MARTIN, KELSEY
GOT THE CP BACK ON THE PHONE STATING HIS FRIEND IS FINE AND   
THEY BOTH LEFT IN DIFFERENT VEHICLES   

25-65204        0110 POLICE, MEDICAL AID NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV] 91G FENLEY ST
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-01:10:26  Enrt-01:11:10  Arvd-01:17:09  Clrd-01:19:19
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-01:11:55  Enrt-01:11:58  Arvd-01:14:57  Clrd-01:19:23
                       397 -   
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-01:16:38  Enrt-01:16:39  Arvd-01:16:48  Clrd-01:19:21
                       360 -   
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0111 Kehoe, Theresa

11/22/2025 0109 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
26 year old male unresponsive may have taken sometghing gray   
civivc

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0111 MARTIN, KELSEY
EMS ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0119 Kehoe, Theresa
UNITS/ NOTHING SHOWING/ UNITS WILL CHECK AREA   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0128 Kehoe, Theresa
FIRE ALARM SPOKE TO PARTY AND THEY LEFT PRIOR TO ARRIVAL /   
ADVISED THEY SHOULD HAVE WAITED FOR RESPONSE   

   Original Call #:    25-65203
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25-65205        0110 POLICE, MEDICAL AID OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 91G FENLEY ST
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0110 MARTIN, KELSEY

MALE PARTY POSSIBLE OD - UNRESPONSIVE NOT BREATHING OUTSIDE   
IN A GRY HONDA CIVIC

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0112 Kehoe, Theresa
DUPLICATE (25-65204)

   Original Call #:    25-65203

25-65207        0123 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24936] LUPITA RESTAURANT - 111 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:23:00  Clrd-01:31:31
                       386 -   
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-01:35:25  Enrt-01:35:26  Arvd-01:36:47  Clrd-01:36:50
                       386 -   
        Arrived By:    Kjersgard, Robert
        Cleared By:    Kjersgard, Robert
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0124 Kehoe, Theresa

OFF FOR CLOSING

25-65208        0123 PROPERTY CHECK OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 1896] ST MARY'S SCHOOL - 670 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:23:00  Clrd-01:24:58
                       397 -   
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0123 Kehoe, Theresa

PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0126 Kehoe, Theresa
OFF WITH PARTY

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0127 Kehoe, Theresa
E-1/ PARTY MOVED ALONG/ CLEAR

25-65209        0130 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:30:00  Clrd-02:02:32
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-01:35:13  Enrt-01:35:15                 Clrd-01:35:17
                       386 -   
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-02:03:47  Enrt-02:03:48  Arvd-02:03:49  Clrd-02:53:22
                       397 -   
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-02:05:27  Enrt-02:05:30  Arvd-02:05:32  Clrd-02:06:48
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-02:08:34  Enrt-02:08:35  Arvd-02:08:36  Clrd-02:33:59
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0130 Kehoe, Theresa

OFF FOR CLOSING

25-65210        0131 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20321] BK'S BAR & GRILLE - 264 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    417 -   
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                                                     Arvd-01:31:00  Clrd-01:34:37
                       386 -   
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 HOND VN ODYSSEY  Reg: PC MA 4WJP35  VIN: 5FNRL5H61CB036421
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0132 Kehoe, Theresa

103/ MVS/ EQUIPMENT VIOLATION

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0145 Kehoe, Theresa
VERBAL WARNING/ CLEAR

25-65211        0135 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV] 15 OCEAN PIER AVE
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:35:00  Clrd-01:36:46
                       360 -   
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0135 Kehoe, Theresa

PROPERTY CHECK

25-65212        0136 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:36:00  Clrd-02:01:11
                       360 -   
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:37:36  Clrd-02:01:20
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
        Arrived By:    Kjersgard, Robert
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0137 Kehoe, Theresa

OFF FOR CLOSING

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0203 Kehoe, Theresa
BUSINESS CLOSED

25-65213        0137 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:37:00  Clrd-02:02:06
                       397 -   
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0138 Kehoe, Theresa

PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0201 Kehoe, Theresa
BUSINESS CLOSED/ CLEAR   

25-65214        0141 DISTURBANCE, NOISE OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 98 KIMBALL AVE Apt. #1
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-01:46:32                                Clrd-01:47:07
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-02:01:28  Enrt-02:01:29                 Clrd-02:04:37
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-02:05:05  Enrt-02:05:07  Arvd-02:05:09  Clrd-02:08:05
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
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        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0143 CUEVAS, CAMILA

loud music

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0200 Kehoe, Theresa
103 RESPONDING AFTER PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0209 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ PARTIES ADVISED TO TURN THE MUSIC DOWN/ CLEAR

25-65215        0152 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21247] APARTMENT BUILDING POINT OF PINES LUXURY APTS - 190 NORTH SHORE RD Apt. #217
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-01:53:15  Enrt-01:56:37  Arvd-01:59:48  Clrd-02:22:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:22:35  InSrvce-02:22:35
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:53:15  Enrt-01:55:44  Arvd-02:00:35  Clrd-02:25:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:25:36  InSrvce-02:25:36
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0153 CUEVAS, CAMILA

35 yr old male, alerted mental, not violent

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0156 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0222 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: 28YO MALE ALTERED MENTAL - CATALDO TO TRANSPORT     

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0225 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   

25-65216        0203 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:03:00  Clrd-02:11:22
                       360 -   
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-02:09:10  Enrt-02:09:12  Arvd-02:09:22  Clrd-02:11:19
                       386 -   
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0203 Kehoe, Theresa

OFF FOR CLOSING

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0205 Kehoe, Theresa
OFF WITH DISTURBANCE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0210 Kehoe, Theresa
ECHO2/ FLAGGED DOWN FOR DISTURBANCE/ PARTIES CLEARED OUT

25-65217        0207 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    361 - Digitale, Emilio
        Primary Id:    361 - Digitale, Emilio
  Location/Address:    [REV 20321] BK'S BAR & GRILLE - 264 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    361 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:07:49  Clrd-02:36:32

25-65218        0211 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
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        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:11:00  Clrd-02:52:50
                       360 -   
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0216 Kehoe, Theresa

OFF FOR CLOSING

25-65219        0221 COMPLAINT OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 22254] LUPITA BAKERY - 109 SHIRLEY AVE
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0229 Kehoe, Theresa

BOSTON PD ADVISED THAT MALE PARTY ATTACHED STATED HE   
REPORTED THREATS TO AN RPD OFFICER BETWEEN 9-10 PM / HE   
FAILED TO REPORT THAT THE OTHER PARTY HE WAS THREATENED BY   
HAD A FIREARM/ UNSURE IF HE SAW IT AND NO RECORD OF MALE   
PARTY REPORTING THREATS FROM SAID ADDRESS/ CHECK WITH STATE   
PD AND THEY DID NOT HAVE A REPORT OF IT EITHER

25-65220        0237 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21236] WONDERLAND TRAIN STATION - 1300 NORTH SHORE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-02:39:14  Enrt-02:42:37  Arvd-02:45:03  Clrd-02:55:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:55:19  InSrvce-02:55:19
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:39:14  Enrt-02:43:31  Arvd-02:55:20  Clrd-03:40:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:40:09  InSrvce-03:40:09
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0239 CUEVAS, CAMILA

74 yr old male, general weakness

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0240 CUEVAS, CAMILA
located front entrance

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0243 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a14 responding   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0249 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a14 on scene   

25-65222        0246 DISTURBANCE, NOISE OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23887] 360 MOUNTAIN AVE - 360 MOUNTAIN AVE
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-02:47:02  Enrt-02:47:19                 Clrd-02:47:42
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-02:48:43  Enrt-02:48:45                 Clrd-02:54:11
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-02:55:18  Enrt-02:55:19  Arvd-03:05:25  Clrd-03:10:56
                       386 -   
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    386 -   
                       Disp-03:18:08  Enrt-03:18:09  Arvd-03:18:10  Clrd-03:18:12
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0246 CUEVAS, CAMILA
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loud music

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0317 Kehoe, Theresa
102/ PARTIES LOWERED MUSIC/ CLEAR   

25-65223        0256 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24712] 110 MARSHALL ST - 110 MARSHALL ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-02:58:29  Enrt-03:01:19  Arvd-03:04:12  Clrd-03:39:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:39:35  InSrvce-03:39:35
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:58:29  Enrt-03:00:00  Arvd-03:04:38  Clrd-03:41:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:41:31  InSrvce-03:41:31
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0258 CUEVAS, CAMILA

92 YR OLD MALE,UNRESPONSIVE, NOT BREATHING

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0259 CUEVAS, CAMILA
POLICE ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0300 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5 respondning   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0300 CUEVAS, CAMILA
als4 responding 7 min eta from malden   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0302 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CPR IN PROGRESS

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0304 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5 on scene   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0305 CUEVAS, CAMILA
als4 on scene   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0305 CUEVAS, CAMILA
eng 3 reports cpr in progress   

25-65226        0308 COURTESY RIDE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 20395] DUNKIN DONUTS - 477 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.410480 Lon: -070.999580   
                ID:    361 -   
                                                     Arvd-03:08:00  Clrd-03:12:06
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0310 Kehoe, Theresa

103/ COURTESY RIDE TO FM   
ST TIME 3:09

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0311 Kehoe, Theresa
END ML 3281.8
3:10

25-65228        0323 DISTURBANCE, NOISE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV] 5 GAROFALO ST Apt. #2
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-03:27:33  Enrt-03:28:14  Arvd-03:34:08  Clrd-04:19:47
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-03:27:38  Enrt-03:28:15  Arvd-03:34:11  Clrd-04:22:59
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    419 -   
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                       Disp-03:27:46  Enrt-03:28:12  Arvd-03:34:35  Clrd-04:24:44
                       397 -   
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Leslie, M, Matthew
                ID:    321 -   
                       Disp-03:28:35  Enrt-03:28:37  Arvd-03:40:37  Clrd-03:54:38
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 MERZ LL EQS580X4  Reg: PC MA EV78DC  VIN: 4JGDM4EB5PA014614
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 CHEV HB SONIC  Reg: PC MA 5TNK28  VIN: 1G1JD6SHXH4158311
           Vehicle:    GRY 2026 HOND LL CR-V  Reg: PC MA 6JYV28  VIN: 7FARS6H53TE030253
           Vehicle:    WHI 2008 JEEP LL WRANGLER UNLIMITED  Reg: PC MA 6JGJ98  VIN: 1J4GA39178L647590
             Towed:    For: PUBLIC SAFETY By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
           Vehicle:    WHI 2024 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 5YGB61  VIN: 4T1KZ1AK6RU088557
             Towed:    For: PUBLIC SAFETY By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0326 CUEVAS, CAMILA

LOUD MUSIC, AROUND 70 PEOPLE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0327 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CALLER ALSO STATED THAT ARE CHARGING AN ENTRANCE FEE AND   
THEY ARE ALSO SELLING 94C

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0336 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ HOUSE IN DARKNESS

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0336 Kehoe, Theresa
VIC 1/ STAND BY   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0357 Kehoe, Theresa
VIC 1/ HOME OWNER IDENTIFIED AND CRIMINAL CHARGES WILL BE   
FILED   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0412 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ WHITE JEEP AND WHITE CAMRY BEING TOWED FOR PUBLIC   
SAFETY   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0413 Kehoe, Theresa
VIC 1/ WHITE JEEP WAS ALSO PARKED ILLEGALLY (MA 6JGJ98)   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0423 Kehoe, Theresa
107/ GJ HAS BOTH VEHICLES

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0424 Kehoe, Theresa
ECHO 1/ A-R AND A-AR REPORT TO FOLLOW/ CLEAR

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-65228-A-AR
           Summons:    QUINTANA, MERY        
           Address:    5 GAROFALO ST Apt. #2   REVERE, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    NOISY & DISORDERLY HOUSE, KEEP
        Refer To Summons:      25REV-65228-AR
           Summons:    CINTRON, ISABELLA JANIS       
           Address:    5 GAROFALO ST Apt. #2   REVERE, MA
               Age:    19
           Charges:    NOISY & DISORDERLY HOUSE, KEEP

25-65231        0414 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 65 KIMBALL AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-04:16:29  Enrt-04:19:43                 Clrd-04:22:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:22:05  InSrvce-04:22:05
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:16:29  Enrt-04:19:44  Arvd-04:21:41  Clrd-04:26:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:26:14  InSrvce-04:26:14
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0416 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      11/22/2025 0417 CUEVAS, CAMILA
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42 YR OLD MALE, GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0419 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A5

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0426 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CHA EVERETT

25-65232        0442 UNWANTED PERSON NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 5 GAROFALO ST Apt. #1
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-04:44:30  Enrt-04:45:00  Arvd-04:49:53  Clrd-04:51:29
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-04:44:33  Enrt-04:45:05  Arvd-04:50:40  Clrd-04:50:52
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0443 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

caller parties states 2 male parties yelling outside this   
address when he approached them they cussed at him, doestn   
know who these male parties are black hoodie and green   
hoodie

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0445 Kehoe, Theresa
CP OUT OF #1 / PARTIES ARE OUTSIDE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0451 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ NO ONE OUT FRONT/ NOTHING SHOWING/ CLEAR

25-65234        0451 FIRE, MUTUAL AID OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
          Location:    [REV 1] REVERE MUTUAL AID TO MALDEN
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-04:52:41  Enrt-04:52:42  Arvd-04:52:42  Clrd-07:17:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:17:51  InSrvce-07:17:51
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-05:05:24  Enrt-05:05:25  Arvd-05:05:26  Clrd-07:22:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:22:26  InSrvce-07:22:26
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0504 CUEVAS, CAMILA

REVERE ENG3 COVERING OVERLOOK STATION
MA BOX 8226

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0505 CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Modified By:      11/22/2025 0533 CUEVAS, CAMILA

REVERE LAD2 COVERING 332 PLEASANT ST

25-65235        0558 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 42 FURNESS ST
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0558 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

911 prefix called twice, nothing heard, cant call back, no   
pertient history out of address no action

25-65237        0615 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 256 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-06:16:43  Enrt-06:20:20  Arvd-06:22:29  Clrd-06:26:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:26:43  InSrvce-06:26:43
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     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-06:16:43  Enrt-06:20:05  Arvd-06:23:05  Clrd-06:26:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:26:04  InSrvce-06:26:04
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-06:16:43  Enrt-06:20:25                 Clrd-06:24:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:24:14  InSrvce-06:24:14
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0616 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

alarm copany stating zone 22 smoke dectctor 2nd floor front   
hall

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0622 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG5- ON SCENE INVESTIGATING

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0623 CUEVAS, CAMILA
C5 ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0624 CUEVAS, CAMILA
COMMAND- MALFUNCTION ATTEMPTING TO RESET, RETURN THE TRUCK

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0626 CUEVAS, CAMILA
COMMAND- SYSTEM MALFUNCTION, SYSTEM RESET, CT

25-65239        0722 ALARM, BURGLAR NO SIGN OF FORCED ENTRY   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 20699] MURRAY'S TAVERN - 118 BROADWAY
                ID:    340 -   
                       Disp-07:23:28  Enrt-07:25:18  Arvd-07:45:40  Clrd-07:45:44
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0723 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

alarm company stating rear kitcen entry door

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0746 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
102: building is secure- no signs of force entry

25-65240        0743 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 9192] WASHINGTON PLACE CONDOMINIUMS - 770 WASHINGTON AVE Apt. #403
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-07:44:47  Enrt-07:47:42  Arvd-07:53:28  Clrd-08:02:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:02:52  InSrvce-08:02:52
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:44:47  Enrt-07:50:36  Arvd-07:53:54  Clrd-08:20:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:20:25  InSrvce-08:20:25
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0744 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

96 year old female unable to ambulate door is open
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         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0749 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
also called in by be safer at home

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0750 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 responding   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0802 ROPER, MICHAEL
e4 back in   

25-65241        0803 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 36 JOHNNY RD Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-08:04:47  Enrt-08:06:07  Arvd-08:07:27  Clrd-08:13:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:13:16  InSrvce-08:13:16
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:04:47  Enrt-08:07:30                 Clrd-08:12:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:12:52  InSrvce-08:12:52
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB7-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:13:03                 Arvd-08:16:39  Clrd-08:20:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:20:05  InSrvce-08:20:05
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0804 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

61 year old male lower gi issues throwing black fluid and   
blood

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0806 ROPER, MICHAEL
A2 responding   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0807 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 on scene

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0813 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 clear in service   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0824 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
TRANSPORT MGH   

25-65242        0806 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 357 BEACH ST @ 145 HARRIS ST
                       Lat: +042.409041 Lon: -071.003790   
                ID:    340 -   
                       Disp-08:08:22  Enrt-08:09:31  Arvd-08:13:06  Clrd-08:25:44
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2018 AUDI SE A6  Reg: PC MA 4SLG19  VIN: WAUG8AFC2JN012585
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0807 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

state trooper involed in mva with mbta bus 2084, accident   
happened in bell circle, pulled over at beach harris   
intersection

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0808 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
no injuries no airbags

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0810 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
MBTA POLICE NOTIFIED



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 179
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0811 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
transit pd enroute

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0816 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
102: MA REG 4SLG19 AND BUS 2084- NO INJURIES AND NO DAMAGE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0826 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
102: NO STATE TROOPERS WERE INVOLVED IN THE MVA- MBTA POLICE   
ON SCENE AND WILL HANDLE TO PAPER EXCHANGE

25-65243        0810 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 357 BEACH ST @ 145 HARRIS ST
                       Lat: +042.409041 Lon: -071.003790   
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-08:10:25  Enrt-08:13:49                 Clrd-08:14:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:14:38  InSrvce-08:14:38
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-08:10:25  Enrt-08:13:51                 Clrd-08:15:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:15:22  InSrvce-08:15:22
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-08:10:25  Enrt-08:13:47                 Clrd-08:15:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:15:25  InSrvce-08:15:25
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-08:10:25  Enrt-08:13:42  Arvd-08:13:59  Clrd-08:17:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:17:28  InSrvce-08:17:28
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-08:10:25  Enrt-08:13:56                 Clrd-08:15:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:15:30  InSrvce-08:15:30
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0810 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

mva involving state trooper and mbta bus

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0812 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
UNKNOWN IF MBTA BUS IS OCCUPIED - POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0814 ROPER, MICHAEL
C3 on scene investiagting   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0815 ROPER, MICHAEL
Command L2 on scene return other companies   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0815 ROPER, MICHAEL
E1 E5 E2 back in   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0816 ROPER, MICHAEL
Command no pi return L2 all out on box 29 command terminated   

   Original Call #:    25-65242

25-65244        0818 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [REV 20490] BROADWAY GULF - 485 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
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                       Disp-08:19:37  Enrt-08:19:41  Arvd-08:19:47  Clrd-08:21:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:21:15  InSrvce-08:21:15
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0821 ROPER, MICHAEL

E4 on scene investiagting   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0821 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 back in   

25-65245        0828 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Primary Id:    415 - Dupont, Michael
  Location/Address:    [REV] 113 NAPLES RD
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-08:30:19  Enrt-08:31:08  Arvd-08:34:38  Clrd-09:03:38
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0829 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

caller states 3 or 4 male parties looking into cars and   
driveways, states he has video footage, this occured around   
340 and 415am

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0903 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
104: CLEAR- REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65245-OF

25-65247        0853 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 20422] STARBUCKS - 25 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-08:55:08  Enrt-08:56:42  Arvd-08:58:29  Clrd-09:03:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:03:57  InSrvce-09:03:57
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-08:55:08                                Clrd-08:57:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:57:04  InSrvce-08:57:04
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-08:55:08  Enrt-08:57:02  Arvd-08:59:34  Clrd-09:00:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:00:14  InSrvce-09:00:14
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0854 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

general smoke zone 4 called in by alarm company

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0855 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
employee called alarms sounding   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0857 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0857 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 has command  per C3   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0857 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 responding   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0859 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 on scene investigating nothing showing   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0859 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 on scene
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         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0900 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 smoking in the mens room   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0900 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 ..E5 to handle   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0903 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 smoking in the Bathroom alarm system reset E5 back in

25-65248        0856 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    305 - Singer, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV] 36 CLEVELAND ST
                ID:    305 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:56:00  Clrd-08:56:57
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 CHEV 4D MALIBU  Reg: PC MA 2NHA78  VIN: 1G1ZB5ST5HF138155
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0857 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

VIC1: VEHICLE WAS DRIVING ON A FLAT TIRE- FOLLOWED THEM TO A   
SAFE LOCATION- CLEAR

25-65249        0916 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0917 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

4043 meter ping over 204 proctor ave, 911 prefix number,   
cant call back nothing heard

25-65250        0927 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0929 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP STATED NO POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED - ISSUE WITH   
HIS CELL PHONE - 4000 METER PING OVER REVERE AND SURROUNDING   
AREAS, CP WOULD NOT REMAIN ON THE LINE TO PROVIDE ADDRESS -   
LOG ENTRY ONLY - NUMBER IS NOT IN HOUSE

25-65253        1030 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23164] 827 WINTHROP AVE - 827 WINTHROP AVE
           Vehicle:    BRO 2006 TOYT 4D COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 3JLJ33  VIN: 1NXBR32E66Z705794
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1033 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS RESIDENT STATES MA REG: 3JLJ33 2006 TOYOTA COROLLA IS   
PARKED ON THE STREET BLOCKING HIS DRIVEWAY

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1034 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
PC EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1036 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
RO COMES OUT OF 839 WINTHROP AVE- IN HOUSE NUMBER AVAILABLE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1102 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
PC: CITATION ISSUED FOR THE BLOCKED DRIVEWAY- GOING TO MAKE   
SOME NOISE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1102 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
IN HOUSE NUMBER OUT OF SERVICE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1106 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
PC: OWNER OF THE VEHICLE CAME OUT- VEHICLE MOVED

25-65254        1045 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 2495] JACK SATTER HOUSE - 420 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #204
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-10:46:06  Enrt-10:47:08  Arvd-10:48:36  Clrd-11:05:35
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                       InQrtsUnavl-11:05:35  InSrvce-11:05:35
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:46:06  Enrt-10:50:20  Arvd-10:52:28  Clrd-11:18:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:18:19  InSrvce-11:18:19
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1046 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

85 year old female unable to ambulate difficulty breathing

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1048 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 on scene

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1050 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1050 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS5   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1052 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS5 on scene

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1106 ROPER, MICHAEL
E2 85yof diff breathing back in cataldo remains on scene   
will transport

25-65255        1048 MOTOR VEHICLE, ABANDONED VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 106 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-10:49:52  Enrt-10:49:54                 Clrd-10:51:47
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 HOND LL CRV  Reg: PC MA 5HPG79  VIN: 5J6RM4H39FL035297
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1050 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY PARKING CONTROL- ABANDONED MV LEFT IN THE   
MIDDLE OF THE ROAD- DRIVER REFUSES TO MOVE IT AND WENT BACK   
INTO THE STORE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1053 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
PC: AFTER A LONG CONVERSATION THE DRIVER MOVED THE VEHICLE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1054 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
103 STOOD DOWN

25-65256        1051 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1651] ADULT DAYCARE - 765 REVERE BEACH PKWY
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-10:53:07  Enrt-10:56:20  Arvd-11:00:00  Clrd-11:47:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:47:43  InSrvce-11:47:43
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-10:53:07  Enrt-10:55:09  Arvd-10:57:38  Clrd-11:06:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:06:44  InSrvce-11:06:44
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1052 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

67 YO FEMALE INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1053 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
CALLED IN BY EMPLOYEE   
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         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1056 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 responding   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1100 ROPER, MICHAEL
A15 on scene

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1106 ROPER, MICHAEL
L2 back in cataldo to transport   

25-65257        1054 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22638] 52 BARRETT ST - 52 BARRETT ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-10:55:14  Enrt-10:57:21  Arvd-10:59:09  Clrd-11:08:51
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:08:51  InSrvce-11:08:51
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:55:14  Enrt-10:57:53  Arvd-11:01:03  Clrd-11:11:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:11:11  InSrvce-11:11:11
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1055 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

75 YO MALE BACK PAIN

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1058 ROPER, MICHAEL
A4 responding   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1101 ROPER, MICHAEL
A14 on scene

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1109 ROPER, MICHAEL
E4 back in

25-65258        1054 ASSIST CITIZEN OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    305 - Singer, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] STOP & SHOP - 40 FURLONG DR
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-11:01:14                                Clrd-11:01:43
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-11:25:23  Enrt-11:25:28  Arvd-11:25:30  Clrd-11:25:48
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-11:25:26  Enrt-11:25:29  Arvd-11:25:30  Clrd-11:25:47
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2008 GMC PK 1500  Reg: PC MA 4VSN82  VIN: 2GTEK19J381281826
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 VC  Reg: CO NH T763247  VIN: 4YDTCMG14NM939921
           Vehicle:    YEL 1997 FORD VC F530  Reg: AHR MA 1EYZ9  VIN: 3FCLF53GXVJA03561
           Vehicle:    BLU 2003 HOND VN ODYSSEY  Reg: PC MA VT29015  VIN: 5FNRL18023B029093
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1100 Singer, Joseph

Speak to managment about an RV that has been parked in the   
lot for an extended period of time. They would like someone   
to speak with the owner and have them moved along.

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1108 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
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107 AND 103 EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1111 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
107 OFF

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1118 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
107: CALLED IN BY MANAGER OF STOP AND SHOP NOT TARGET - CALL   
ADDRESS UPDATED   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1127 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
103: KNOCKED ON THE CAMPERS- MA REG 1EYZ9 DID NOT ANSWER AND   
NH REG TZ63247 STATED THEY RAN OUT OF GAS AND WILL BE   
HEADING OUT SOON- STOP AND SHOP MANAGER WAS ADVISED TO CALL   
A TOW FOR THE PRIVATE LOT

25-65260        1111 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24939] DRYFT RESTAURANT - 500 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    305 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:11:00  Clrd-11:21:59
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-11:12:16  Enrt-11:12:18  Arvd-11:12:25  Clrd-11:32:39
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-11:24:06  Enrt-11:24:08  Arvd-11:24:09  Clrd-11:32:11
        Cleared By:    Singer, Joseph
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1113 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

VIC 1 & 104 OFF   

25-65262        1123 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - BMC   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 27 SCHOOL ST Apt. #2
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:24:22  Enrt-11:29:37  Arvd-11:30:20  Clrd-11:47:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:47:32  InSrvce-11:47:32
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-11:24:22                                Clrd-11:25:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:25:34  InSrvce-11:25:34
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:25:31  Enrt-11:26:12  Arvd-11:26:14  Clrd-11:42:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:42:01  InSrvce-11:42:01
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1124 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

32 year old female shaking uncontrallby

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1126 ROPER, MICHAEL
e4 on scene

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1129 ROPER, MICHAEL
a2 6 min eta   

25-65263        1132 FIRE, MUTUAL AID OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          Location:    [REV 1] REVERE MUTUAL AID TO SAUGUS
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-11:33:09                                Clrd-11:33:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:33:18  InSrvce-11:33:18
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
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                       Disp-11:33:09                                Clrd-11:33:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:33:15  InSrvce-11:33:15
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-11:33:09  Enrt-11:33:20  Arvd-11:34:10  Clrd-12:52:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:52:23  InSrvce-12:52:23
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1134 ROPER, MICHAEL

L2 cover HQ extended incident ma BOX 8274

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1135 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
SAUGUS HAS A VEHICLE INTO A STRUCTURE WITH GAS LEAK - LAD 2   
RESPONDING FOR COVERAGE OF HQ 27 HAMILTON ST, M/A BOX 8274   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1252 ROPER, MICHAEL
All out ma box 8274

25-65264        1132 FIRE, MUTUAL AID OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
          Location:    [REV 1] REVERE MUTUAL AID TO SAUGUS
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1133 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

DUPLICATE CALL SEE 25-65263   

25-65265        1139 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    305 - Singer, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
                ID:    305 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:39:00  Clrd-12:11:48
        Cleared By:    Singer, Joseph

25-65271        1220 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 785 WINTHROP AVE Apt. #2
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1226 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

SPANISH INTERPRETER USED - CP STATES ACCIDENTAL, NO POLICE,   
FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED - PINGING 34 METERS OVER ADDRESS   
PROVIDED, NUMBER IN HOUSE COMES BACK OUT OF ADDRESS TO THE   
CP - NO RESPONSE NECESSARY

25-65270        1223 WELL BEING CHECK OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 22506] 9 MARSHVIEW TER - 9 MARSHVIEW TER Apt. #2
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-12:25:38  Enrt-12:27:05  Arvd-12:37:32  Clrd-12:41:34
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    BRO 1999 BUIC SE CENTURY  Reg: PC MA 166VD5  VIN: 2G4WS52M8X1548288
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1224 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

melrose wakfield nurse called stating male party left within   
the last hour with an iv in his arm, would kust like a well   
being check

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1242 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: SPOKE TO MALE PARTY- APPEARS TO BE IN GOOD HEALTH-   
STATED HE REMOVED THE IV HIMSELF AND HAD A BANDAGE ON THE   
SITE- CLEAR

25-65272        1245 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21847] COMFORT INN & SUITES - 85 AMERICAN LEGION HWY Apt. #204
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         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-12:47:17                 Arvd-12:48:34  Clrd-12:48:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:48:36  InSrvce-12:48:36
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:47:17  Enrt-12:51:06  Arvd-12:54:35  Clrd-13:07:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:07:22  InSrvce-13:07:22
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-12:48:43  Enrt-12:48:46  Arvd-12:51:08  Clrd-13:06:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:06:40  InSrvce-13:06:40
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1247 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS EMPLOYEE - 30 YO MALE UNRESPONSIVE BUT BREATHING

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1247 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1248 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1252 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 on scene

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1252 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1253 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS5 responding   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1254 ROPER, MICHAEL
A5 on scene

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1255 ROPER, MICHAEL
ALS5 on scene

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1307 ROPER, MICHAEL
E5 34YO male party ETOH to transport by cataldo   

25-65273        1247 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21847] COMFORT INN & SUITES - 85 AMERICAN LEGION HWY Apt. #204
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-12:47:28  Enrt-12:48:05  Arvd-13:03:41  Clrd-13:06:20
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1247 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS EMPLOYEE - 30 YO MALE UNRESPONSIVE BUT BREATHING

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1247 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
FIRE & MEDICAL EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1307 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
103: STRAIGHT MEDICAL- EN ROUTE TO CHA VIA CATALDO

   Original Call #:    25-65272

25-65274        1252 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Primary Id:    371 - Reardon, Terence
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  Location/Address:    [REV] 11 OVERLOOK RIDGE DR
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-12:54:43  Enrt-12:55:17  Arvd-12:55:21  Clrd-13:45:24
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2024 SUBA HB IMPREZA  Reg: PC MA 5GAR55  VIN: JF1GUABC9R8850729
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1254 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

with management, located outside, vehicle was struck needs   
an officer present for management to review footage

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1345 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
105: CLEAR- REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65274-OF

25-65275        1301 WELL BEING CHECK OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 14 BRUNO ST Apt. #4
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-13:09:45  Enrt-13:10:47  Arvd-13:14:56  Clrd-13:18:45
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2001 NISS SE MAXIMA  Reg: PC MA 842GW1  VIN: JN1CA31D41T800056
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1308 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS DAUGHTER CALLING FROM ARKANSAS REQUESTING WELL BEING   
CHECK ON HER MOM, THEY USUALLY SPEAK EVERY DAY AND CP HAS   
NOT BEEN ABLE TO GET IN TOUCH WITH HER FOR 3 DAYS, MOM HAS A   
BRAIN ANEURYSM, CP CALLED ALL THE LOCAL HOSPITALS AND SHE IS   
NOT THERE, DAUGHTER PROVIDED BASEMENT AS THE APARTMENT BUT   
MOM COMES OUT OF APT #4 IN CJIS

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1320 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
102: SPOKE TO THE MOM- SHE IS IN GOOD HEALTH- WILL GIVE HER   
DAUGHTER A CALL

25-65276        1313 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
       Vicinity of:    [REV] SCHOOL ST @ CENTRAL AVE
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1315 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

caller stated party coming down wrong way on the one way hit   
her car, both parties on scene, both cars driveable, no   
injuries, no airbag, will exchange info, will call back if   
needs assitance no action at this time

25-65277        1317 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1318 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

4000 meter ping over 103 ward, small child on the line,   
disconnected, cant call back 911 prefix

25-65279        1341 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 21864] HAMPTON INN REVERE - 230 LEE BURBANK HWY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1342 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

911 open line call, when calling back it led to the front   
desk employee, employee unaware of any emergencies or any   
room complaints, no action

25-65283        1458 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
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        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 13 TAFT ST Apt. #2
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:00:14  Enrt-15:01:31  Arvd-15:04:19  Clrd-15:32:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:32:13  InSrvce-15:32:13
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-15:00:14  Enrt-15:02:08  Arvd-15:03:48  Clrd-15:21:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:21:08  InSrvce-15:21:08
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1459 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

82 YO F INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1501 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1521 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2: CATALDO HAS ONE TO TRANSPORT -CLEAR IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1532 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   

25-65284        1502 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1503 KAISER, BRENNA

911 hang up pinged over 138 walnut ave - called back left a   
vm - no in house history with phone number

25-65285        1504 WELL BEING CHECK TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21747] VINNY'S FOOD MARKET - 296 MALDEN ST
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-15:08:35  Enrt-15:09:09  Arvd-15:10:17  Clrd-15:25:50
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-15:13:40  Enrt-15:13:41  Arvd-15:13:42  Clrd-15:23:46
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1508 KAISER, BRENNA

BLK MALE DARK COLORED CLOTHING WITH A HOODIE UP WAS NODDING   
OFF AGAINST A POLE IN FRONT OF VINNYS - NOW ON FOOT TOWARDS   
THE KINGMAN/SOUTH AVE AREA - RP WAS A PASSERBY CONCERNED FOR   
HIS WELLBEING

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1513 MORALES, GYMARA
102- OUT WITH MALE PARTY AT 271 MALDEN ST, REQ MED FOR EVAL

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1514 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO AND RFD ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1525 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
102: MALE PARTY IS BEING TRANSPORTED TO THE HOSPITAL VIA   
CATALDO.   
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25-65286        1513 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 271 MALDEN ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-15:13:58  Enrt-15:16:07  Arvd-15:18:37  Clrd-15:26:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:26:48  InSrvce-15:26:48
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:13:58  Enrt-15:15:59  Arvd-15:23:19  Clrd-15:35:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:35:41  InSrvce-15:35:41
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1513 MORALES, GYMARA

PD REQ EVAL ON MALE PARTY

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1514 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1515 MARTIN, KELSEY
A1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1535 MARTIN, KELSEY
A1: ONE TO CHA EVERETT

25-65287        1519 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 3704] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 19 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER Apt. #136
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-15:20:53  Enrt-15:22:16  Arvd-15:24:06  Clrd-15:49:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:49:25  InSrvce-15:49:25
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-15:20:53  Enrt-15:26:12  Arvd-15:33:38  Clrd-15:49:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:49:59  InSrvce-15:49:59
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1520 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

54 YO M LEG PAIN

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1526 MARTIN, KELSEY
A14 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1547 MARTIN, KELSEY
A14: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   

25-65288        1532 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    305 - Singer, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 1847] CARUSO NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 211 LANTERN RD
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-15:34:39                                Clrd-15:34:45
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-15:36:30  Enrt-15:37:06  Arvd-15:43:38  Clrd-15:44:41
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
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        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-15:43:34  Enrt-15:43:35  Arvd-15:43:36  Clrd-15:51:42
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    Singer, Joseph
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1534 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY APT 1, STATES THERE IS A REALLY BAD ODOR ALMOST   
LIKE ROADKILL COMING FROM ONE OF THE APT. UNSURE WHICH ONE,   
CALLER WILL MEET OFFICER OUTSIDE.

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1536 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE DEPT RESPONDING   

25-65289        1536 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 1847] CARUSO NORTHGATE APARTMENTS - 211 LANTERN RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-15:36:43  Enrt-15:39:06  Arvd-15:41:51  Clrd-15:48:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:48:32  InSrvce-15:48:32
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1536 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

INVESTIGATE UNKNOW ODOR

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1537 KAISER, BRENNA
INVESTIGATE THE UNKNOWN ODOR - POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1537 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
POLICE ENROUTE, CALLER WILL BE OUTSIDE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1548 MARTIN, KELSEY
E4: INVESTIGATED - NO HAZARD - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

   Original Call #:    25-65288

25-65290        1537 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM MALFUNCTION    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 890 NORTH SHORE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-15:38:11  Enrt-15:41:52  Arvd-15:46:16  Clrd-15:56:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:56:07  InSrvce-15:56:07
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-15:38:11  Enrt-15:40:41  Arvd-15:44:30  Clrd-15:49:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:49:30  InSrvce-15:49:30
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-15:38:11  Enrt-15:41:19  Arvd-15:44:32  Clrd-15:50:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:50:22  InSrvce-15:50:22
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1538 KAISER, BRENNA

ALARM CO - ZONE 7 GENERAL FIRE ALARM

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1549 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: SYSTEM MALFUNCTION ALARM PANEL RESET - COMMAND   
TERMINATED   
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25-65291        1553 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
                ID:    305 -   
                                                     Arvd-15:53:00  Clrd-17:04:51
        Cleared By:    Hickey, Dennis

25-65293        1624 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV 5671] 11 SARGENT ST @ 2 JEFFERSON DR
                       Lat: +042.421631 Lon: -071.028560   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-16:26:45  Enrt-16:28:21  Arvd-16:31:10  Clrd-16:41:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:41:42  InSrvce-16:41:42
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:26:45  Enrt-16:28:39  Arvd-16:33:09  Clrd-16:50:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:50:28  InSrvce-16:50:28
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB9-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:30:55  Enrt-16:30:57  Arvd-16:34:52  Clrd-16:50:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:50:25  InSrvce-16:50:25
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1626 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Modified By:      11/22/2025 1627 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

80 YO M UNRESPONSIVE NOT BREATHING, LOCATED INSIDE OF A BLK   
GMC SUV

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1627 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
POLICE ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1628 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1629 MARTIN, KELSEY
CPR IN PROGRESS

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1629 KAISER, BRENNA
CPR IN PROGRESS ON EMD   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1630 MARTIN, KELSEY
MEDIC 2

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1633 MARTIN, KELSEY
E4: PATIENT BREATHING - SEMI ALERT   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1650 MARTIN, KELSEY
MEDIC 2: ONE TO MGH   

25-65294        1626 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 11 SARGENT ST @ 2 JEFFERSON DR
                       Lat: +042.421631 Lon: -071.028560   
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-16:26:39  Enrt-16:27:14  Arvd-16:33:48  Clrd-16:52:03
                ID:    340 -   
                       Disp-16:40:49  Enrt-16:40:51  Arvd-16:44:47  Clrd-16:45:59
           Vehicle:    BLK 2021 GMC LL ACADIA  Reg: PC MA 2205ZK  VIN: 1GKKNXLS8MZ202316
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1627 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

80 YO M UNRESPONSIVE NOT BREATHING, LOCATED INSIDE OF A BLK   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 192
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

GMC SUV

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1627 MORALES, GYMARA
RFD ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1627 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1629 MORALES, GYMARA
CPR IN PROGRESS THRU EMD

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1629 KAISER, BRENNA
CPR IN PROGRESS ON EMD   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1633 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE ON SCENE - PATIENT BREATHING SEMI ALERT   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1646 MORALES, GYMARA
VIC1- CLEAR, 106 STANDING BY WITH CATALDO, PT IS ALERT

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1652 MORALES, GYMARA
106- MALE PARTY IS TRANSPORTED TO MGH, UNIT CLEAR

   Original Call #:    25-65293

25-65295        1642 SHOPLIFTING REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    347 - Vecchia, Derek
  Location/Address:    [REV 21956] STOP & SHOP - 40 FURLONG DR
                ID:    347 -   
                       Disp-16:44:35  Enrt-16:44:38  Arvd-16:44:39  Clrd-16:48:21
       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65295-OF

25-65296        1708 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24932] SNIPES -SUITE 140-142 - 339 SQUIRE RD
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1709 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY NORTHGATE SECURITY, NUMEROUS VEHICLES PARKED IN   
THE FIRE LANE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1710 MORALES, GYMARA
PC ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1734 MORALES, GYMARA
PC- ALL FIRE LANES ON SQUIRE ROAD IS CLEAR, NO CITATIONS   
ISSUED

25-65297        1709 ALARM, BURGLAR NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 113 FERNWOOD AVE
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-17:09:41  Enrt-17:09:58                 Clrd-17:12:24
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1709 KAISER, BRENNA

rear slider door no contact made

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1712 KAISER, BRENNA
alarm co called back to cancel proper passcode   

25-65299        1709 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 23833] 240 CONANT ST - 240 CONANT ST Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-17:11:20  Enrt-17:13:27  Arvd-17:16:54  Clrd-17:34:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:34:10  InSrvce-17:34:10
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     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:11:20  Enrt-17:18:39  Arvd-17:19:51  Clrd-17:34:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:34:22  InSrvce-17:34:22
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1711 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

31 YO F STOMACH PAIN

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1712 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CATALDO NOTIFED

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1718 MARTIN, KELSEY
A4 RESPONDING   

25-65298        1710 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 88 PEARL AVE Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-17:11:01  Enrt-17:13:58  Arvd-17:17:05  Clrd-17:22:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:22:42  InSrvce-17:22:42
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:11:01  Enrt-17:13:59  Arvd-17:17:36  Clrd-17:22:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:22:50  InSrvce-17:22:50
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1710 KAISER, BRENNA

88 yo female unable to ambulate

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1712 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1713 MARTIN, KELSEY
A1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1722 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: LIFT ASSIST ONLY    

25-65300        1713 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    385 - Osorio, Jose
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 157 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    385 -   
                       Disp-17:14:31  Enrt-17:15:23  Arvd-17:19:06  Clrd-17:58:36
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
               Tow:    ACTDUTY-Action Tow Duty
                       Disp-17:25:19  Enrt-17:25:21  Arvd-17:58:46  Clrd-17:58:46
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-17:28:30  Enrt-17:28:31  Arvd-17:31:16  Clrd-17:58:37
                       361 -   
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     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-17:28:52  Enrt-17:29:33  Arvd-17:36:04  Clrd-17:58:38
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2009 KIA SE SPECTR  Reg: PC MA 5VTC54  VIN: KNAFE222595602623
           Vehicle:    WHI 2021 HOND LL HR-V  Reg: PC MA 5TMM68  VIN: 3CZRU6H33MM737140
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1714 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CRASH NOTIFICATION, PARTIES ARGUING IN THE BACKGROUND

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1715 KAISER, BRENNA
911 HANG UP PINGING IN THE AREA - PARTY KEEPS PICKING UP AND   
DROPPING THE PHONE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1723 MORALES, GYMARA
101- RO FOR MA REG 5TMM68 IS NOT ON SCENE, FLED ON FOOT, UNK   
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1725 KAISER, BRENNA
ACTION EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1727 MORALES, GYMARA
DRIVER THAT FLED DESCRIPTION IS HM, WEARING WHIT SWEATER   
WITH BLUE JEANS   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1727 MORALES, GYMARA
OFCR CHECKING 157 WASHINGTON AND PARK AVE AREA

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1728 KAISER, BRENNA
HISPANIC MALE WHITE SHIRT BLUE JEANS ON FOOT TOWARDS PARK   
AVE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1731 MORALES, GYMARA
101- MALE PARTY LEFT BEHIND 3 DOGS

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1744 MORALES, GYMARA
UNITS CHECKING 165 RESERVIOR AVE FOR DRIVER OF HONDA AND   
OWNER OF DOGS

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1758 MORALES, GYMARA
101- THEY ATTEMPTED TO CONTACT MALE PARTY, 2 FRENCH BULLDOGS   
AND YORKIE RETURNED TO FAMILY, THEY WILL CALL US BACK IF HE   
COMES BACK

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1759 MORALES, GYMARA
ACTION TOW HOND MV, THERE IS A HOLD ON IT UNTIL DRIVER IS   
IDENTIFIED

       Refer To Accident:      25REV-65300-AC
       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65300-OF

25-65306        1750 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 101 OAK ISLAND ST Apt. #A
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-17:51:22  Enrt-17:54:18  Arvd-17:56:23  Clrd-18:15:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:15:24  InSrvce-18:15:24
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:51:22  Enrt-17:54:56  Arvd-18:00:42  Clrd-18:15:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:15:22  InSrvce-18:15:22
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 195
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:58:44  Enrt-17:58:45                 Clrd-18:15:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:15:18  InSrvce-18:15:18
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1751 KAISER, BRENNA

50 YO MALE UNRESPONSIVE BUT BREATHING

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1751 KAISER, BRENNA
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1754 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1757 KAISER, BRENNA
CATALDO NOTIFIED FOR AN ALS UNIT   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1758 MARTIN, KELSEY
S25 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1814 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: CLEAR WITH REFUSAL   

25-65307        1751 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 101 OAK ISLAND ST Apt. #A
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-17:51:43                                Clrd-17:52:19
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-17:52:25  Enrt-17:52:26  Arvd-18:01:20  Clrd-18:18:55
                       360 -   
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1751 KAISER, BRENNA

50 YO MALE UNRESPOSNIVE BUT BREATHING - FIRE MED EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1819 MORALES, GYMARA
MALE PARTY SIGNED PATIENT REFUSAL

   Original Call #:    25-65306

25-65309        1801 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 125 KIMBALL AVE
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-18:04:50  Enrt-18:05:18  Arvd-18:12:34  Clrd-18:23:19
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    WHI 2016 HYUN SE SONATA  Reg: PC MA 1CSS48  VIN: 5NPE24AF2GH394804
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 TOYT UT HIGHLANDER  Reg: PC MA 118R80  VIN: 5TDDZRFH4HS377190
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1804 KAISER, BRENNA

SPANISH INTERPRETER - 2 CAR MVA NO AIRBAGS NO INJURIES -   
UNABLE TO EXCHANGE DUE TO A LANGUAGE BARRIER

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1805 KAISER, BRENNA
WHITE MITSUBUSHI AND TOYOTA CAMRY   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1823 MORALES, GYMARA
UNIT CLEAR, PAPERS EXCHANGED
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25-65310        1802 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 20989] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #408
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-18:06:38                                Clrd-18:06:45
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-18:07:35  Enrt-18:07:49                 Clrd-18:08:33
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-18:20:10  Enrt-18:20:11  Arvd-18:24:20  Clrd-18:41:14
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-18:28:13  Enrt-18:28:14  Arvd-18:30:02  Clrd-18:34:50
                       360 -   
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1805 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY 308, STATES MALE PARTY IN THIS APT IS   
CONSTANTLY BANGING ON THE FLOORS CAUSING ITEMS IN HER APT TO   
FALL OFF THE WALL.

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1809 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      11/22/2025 1819 MORALES, GYMARA

.

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1841 MORALES, GYMARA
107- SPOKE WITH MALE PARTY, IS HANDICAPPED AND FELL OVER, HE   
WAS REFERRED TO MANAGEMENT DUE TO CONSTANT HARRASSMENT FROM   
NEIGHBOR

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1842 Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
no injuries, jose also mentioned he drops items on the floor   
which may cause noise.

25-65311        1805 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 4880] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 289 COOLEDGE ST
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-18:08:41  Enrt-18:08:56  Arvd-18:15:37  Clrd-18:21:55
                       361 -   
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1807 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY A NEIGHBOR, STATES PARTIES ARE BANGING ITEMS   
INSIDE AND POSSIBLY THROWING ITEMS.

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1822 MORALES, GYMARA
UNIT CLEAR, NEIGHBOR WAS JUST CHECKING ON PARTIES AT THIS   
LOCATION, ALL PARTIES CHECKED OUT

25-65312        1807 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21330] BURLINGTON REVERE - 151 VFW PKWY Apt. #50
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-18:12:55  Enrt-18:14:35  Arvd-18:16:06  Clrd-18:32:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:32:13  InSrvce-18:32:13
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     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-18:12:55  Enrt-18:24:02  Arvd-18:26:54  Clrd-18:40:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:40:19  InSrvce-18:40:19
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1812 KAISER, BRENNA

LOCATED AT THE FRONT DOOR - 5 YO MALE INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1822 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: 2YO SLIP AND FALL - POSSIBLY CONCUSSED   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1822 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING - 10 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1831 MARTIN, KELSEY
       Modified By:      11/22/2025 1832 MARTIN, KELSEY

E5: CATALDO HAS ONE TO TRANSPORT - CLEAR IN SERVICE

25-65313        1812 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:13:15  Clrd-18:40:59
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1813 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1840 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
multiple vehicles were moved from fire lane.

25-65315        1812 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1817 KAISER, BRENNA

911 HANG UP - NO PING OR LOCATION INFO RECIEVED. MALE PARTY   
CALLED IN SOUNDED HIGHLY DK, WAS DIFFICULT TO UNDERSTAND AND   
NOT MAKING ANY SENSE. NOTHING IN HOUSE FOR THE PHONE NUMBER.   
WILL PING FOR A WELLNESS CHECK.

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1834 KAISER, BRENNA
TMOBILE PROVIDED SUBSCRIBER INFO AND ONE TIME PING - PARTY   
COMES OUT OF EVERETT - WILL BE CONTACTED FOR A WELLBEING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1838 KAISER, BRENNA
ONE TIME PING 60 METERS OVER 207 SHURTLEFF IN CHELSEA   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1840 KAISER, BRENNA
EVERETT PD EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1902 KAISER, BRENNA
EVERETT PD OFF CHECKING THE AREA   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1908 KAISER, BRENNA
EVERETT CHECKED THE ADDRESS NOTHING SHOWING - NO TIES TO   
REVERE OR WINTHROP AT THIS TIME   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1911 KAISER, BRENNA
PARTY HAS AN ADDRESS OUT OF WASHINGTON AVE IN CHELSEA AS   
WELL - NO FURTHER CALLS FROM THE PARTY   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1923 KAISER, BRENNA
CHELSEA PD GOING TO THE WASHINGTON AVE ADDRESS   
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         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1938 KAISER, BRENNA
CHELSEA PD NOTHING SHOWING ON WASHIGTON AVE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1943 KAISER, BRENNA
       Modified By:      11/22/2025 1949 KAISER, BRENNA

e1 clear 311 cataldo to transport   

25-65316        1817 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1818 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ACCIDENTAL DIAL NO POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED.

25-65317        1817 SHOPLIFTING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21956] STOP & SHOP - 40 FURLONG DR
                ID:    347 -   
                       Disp-18:18:46  Enrt-18:18:48  Arvd-18:18:49  Clrd-18:29:51
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1829 MORALES, GYMARA

MALE PARTY WAS TRESPASSED, IS HOMELESS AND WAS TRYING TO GET   
SOMETHING TO EAT, HE IS NOT ALLOWED BACK IN THE STORE, UNIT   
CLEAR

25-65318        1819 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20336] NORTHGATE APARTMENTS/LANTERN RD LLC - 237 LANTERN RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-18:20:21  Enrt-18:24:00  Arvd-18:28:15  Clrd-18:32:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:32:38  InSrvce-18:32:38
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-18:20:21  Enrt-18:23:54  Arvd-18:27:31  Clrd-18:39:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:39:33  InSrvce-18:39:33
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-18:20:21  Enrt-18:24:01  Arvd-18:25:47  Clrd-18:32:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:32:43  InSrvce-18:32:43
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-18:23:41  Enrt-18:23:59  Arvd-18:28:14  Clrd-18:32:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:32:15  InSrvce-18:32:15
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-18:23:52  Enrt-18:23:58  Arvd-18:28:13  Clrd-18:32:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:32:41  InSrvce-18:32:41
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1820 MARTIN, KELSEY

4 GOOD ROUNDS   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1821 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
SMOKE IN THE BUILDING

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1822 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CALLED IN BY THE RESIDENT

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1823 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ALARM COMPANY, ZONE 2 SECOND FLOOR FIRE ALARM, NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1826 KAISER, BRENNA
BOX 1384 - E3 E4 E2 L2 C3   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1827 MARTIN, KELSEY
L2: INVESTIGATING SECOND FLOOR- ODOR OF COOKING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1827 MARTIN, KELSEY
C3 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1832 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: FOOD ON STOVE - ALL COMPANIES RETURNING    

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1839 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMMAND TERMINATED   
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25-65320        1836 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20288] BEACHMONT VFW POST 6712 - 150 BENNINGTON ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:37:49  Enrt-18:41:07  Arvd-18:42:51  Clrd-18:47:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:47:07  InSrvce-18:47:07
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-18:37:49                                Clrd-18:37:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:37:54  InSrvce-18:37:54
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-18:37:49  Enrt-18:41:08                 Clrd-18:43:48
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:43:48  InSrvce-18:43:48
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1837 KAISER, BRENNA

HEAT HALL WOMENS RESTROOM FROM ALARM CO

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1839 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1 HAS COMMAND PER C3   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1841 KAISER, BRENNA
FUNCTION MANAGER - ALARMS SET OFF BY TEA CANDLES -   
ACCIDENTAL   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1843 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: SET OFF BY CANDLES - E1 CAN HANDLE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1847 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: SYSTEM RESET COMMAND TERMINATED - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

25-65321        1844 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [REV 5835] WILLIAM HILL SCHOOL - 51 PARK AVE
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:44:00  Clrd-18:44:52
                       361 -   
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1845 MORALES, GYMARA

UNIT CLEAR NOTHING SHOWING

25-65322        1844 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24882] 15A OCEAN PIER AVE - 15A OCEAN PIER AVE
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:44:00  Clrd-18:45:08
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1845 MORALES, GYMARA

UNIT CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-65323        1853 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1853 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ACCIDENTAL DIAL NO POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED.

25-65324        1903 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
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                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:03:00  Clrd-19:03:44
                       360 -   
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1903 MORALES, GYMARA

CLEAR NOTHING SHOWING

25-65325        1907 DIRECTED PATROL NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    420 - Natola, Jarrod
       Vicinity of:    [REV] OCEAN PIER AVE
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:07:00  Clrd-19:08:06
                       360 -   
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1908 MORALES, GYMARA

UNIT CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-65331        1959 SHOPLIFTING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 21956] STOP & SHOP - 40 FURLONG DR
                ID:    347 -   
                       Disp-20:00:17  Enrt-20:00:19  Arvd-20:00:19  Clrd-20:00:20
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2000 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

PTL VECCHIA-SAME ELDERLY MALE FROM LAST, HAS BEEN   
TRESSPASSED FROM THE STORE.

25-65339        2036 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2040 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

911 HANG UP, CALLED BACK, ELDERLY FEMALE PARTY STATES HER   
PHONE IS NOT WORKING. NO POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED.

25-65340        2101 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 47 BELLINGHAM AVE Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-21:02:33  Enrt-21:05:48  Arvd-21:07:41  Clrd-21:21:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:21:22  InSrvce-21:21:22
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:02:33  Enrt-21:06:40  Arvd-21:12:22  Clrd-21:44:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:44:59  InSrvce-21:44:59
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2102 KAISER, BRENNA

elderly female injuries after a fall

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2103 KAISER, BRENNA
syncopal episode after the fall - breathing and responsive   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2104 KAISER, BRENNA
73 yo female   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2106 MARTIN, KELSEY
A4 RESPONDING   

25-65341        2113 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 14608] FRIENDLY GARDENS - 235 REVERE ST Apt. #309
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-21:15:06  Enrt-21:17:20  Arvd-21:18:48  Clrd-21:28:53
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                       InQrtsUnavl-21:28:53  InSrvce-21:28:53
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2114 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Modified By:      11/22/2025 2115 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY THE RESIDENT OF APT 315, INVESTIGATE A STRONG   
CHEMICAL ODOR IN APT 309.

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2128 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: INVESTIGATED THE AREA NOTHING  FOUND   

25-65343        2133 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 35 DELANO AVE
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-21:38:08  Enrt-21:38:46  Arvd-21:48:21  Clrd-21:54:04
                       387 -   
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    BLU 2017 MERZ LL GLC300  Reg: PC MA 5FMT15  VIN: WDC0G4KB6HF121720
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2137 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS A DELIVERY DRIVER WAS ATTEMPTING TO DROP SOMETHING OFF   
TO THE GIVEN ADDRESS - DOORBELL WAS RANG MULTIPLE TIMES NO   
ANSWER AND THE RING CAMERA APPEARED TO BE DEAD - BLUE   
MERCEDES GLC BEARING MA REG 5FMT15 IS PARKED IN FRONT OF THE   
HOME - REAR DOOR IS WIDE OPEN AND THERE IS SHATTERED GLASS   
NEXT TO THE VEHICLE - VEHICLE ALSO COMES OUT OF 35 DELANO -   
CONCERNED FOR THE WELLBEING OF THE RESIDENTS

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2154 MORALES, GYMARA
104- SPOKE WITH HOMEOWNER, SHE WAS TAKING PACKAGES INTO HER   
HOME, THATS WHY THE CAR DOOR WAS OPEN, NO DAMAGE SEEN TO   
VEHICLE, UNIT CLEAR

25-65346        2153 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2154 KAISER, BRENNA

911 HANG UP - 4000 METERS - RINGS ON CALL BACK NO HISTORY

25-65348        2209 FIRE, DETAIL 1 OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2210 MARTIN, KELSEY

BADGE 574

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0155 CUEVAS, CAMILA
DETAIL TERMINATED

25-65349        2217 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 76 HIGH ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-22:20:31  Enrt-22:23:16  Arvd-22:28:05  Clrd-22:31:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:31:29  InSrvce-22:31:29
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-22:20:31  Enrt-22:23:17  Arvd-22:28:06  Clrd-22:31:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:31:54  InSrvce-22:31:54
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
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        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-22:20:31  Enrt-22:23:17  Arvd-22:24:41  Clrd-22:35:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:35:22  InSrvce-22:35:22
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-22:20:31  Enrt-22:22:55  Arvd-22:26:25  Clrd-22:35:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:35:44  InSrvce-22:35:44
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-22:20:31  Enrt-22:23:15  Arvd-22:25:58  Clrd-22:35:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:35:20  InSrvce-22:35:20
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2220 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ODOR OF BURNING FROM THE FURNESS

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2222 MARTIN, KELSEY
FURNACE WAS SERVICED EARLIER - NOW IS REPORTING AN ODODR OF   
BURNING - FURNACE IS NOW TURNED OFF- LANDLORD IS ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2231 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: DELAYED INGNITON ALL OUT ON THE BOX   

25-65350        2229 DISTURBANCE, NOISE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV] 12 WALNUT PL Apt. #3
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-22:30:33  Enrt-22:31:01  Arvd-22:34:51  Clrd-22:40:15
                       397 -   
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2230 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY APT 1, LOUD MUSIC.

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2240 MORALES, GYMARA
UNITS ADVISED RESIDENT TO TURN OFF MUSIC FOR THE NIGHT,   
PEACE RESTORED, UNIT CLEAR

25-65353        2244 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 21949] BROADWAY TOWERS (MANAGEMENT) - 250 BROADWAY
                ID:    350 -   
                       Disp-22:46:47  Enrt-22:47:25  Arvd-22:56:43  Clrd-22:58:20
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-22:47:22  Enrt-22:47:23  Arvd-22:50:40  Clrd-23:05:42
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-22:52:25  Enrt-22:52:27  Arvd-22:52:28  Clrd-22:54:08
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
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        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2246 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

VERBAL ALTERCATION ON THE SIXTH FLOOR HALLWAY, CALLED IN BY   
APT 617. CALLER CAN ONLY HEAR THEM.

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2256 MORALES, GYMARA
ECHO1- DIST COMING FROM APARTMENT 618

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2305 MORALES, GYMARA
FAMILY GATHERING, DAUGHTER IS MAD SHE CANT GO OUT, UNITS   
CLEAR, FATHER ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2305 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
RP CALLED BACK ARGUMENT IS ENSUING AGAIN

25-65355        2258 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [REV 21330] WONDERLAND MARKETPLACE - 151 VFW PKWY
                ID:    419 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:58:00  Clrd-23:06:31
                       397 -   
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 544FV3  VIN: 2HGFC2F64KH510134
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2259 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST MA REG 544FV3

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2306 MORALES, GYMARA
CLEAR CITATION ISSUED   

25-65358        2306 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [REV 21949] BROADWAY TOWERS (MANAGEMENT) - 250 BROADWAY Apt. #618
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-23:07:21  Enrt-23:07:22  Arvd-23:08:32  Clrd-23:32:53
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2306 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ARGUMENT STARTING AGAIN - SAME RP

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2332 MORALES, GYMARA
ANOTHER FAMILY VERBAL, THEY WILL SEPERATE AND MALE PARTY IS   
LEAVING FOR THE NIGHT   

25-65360        2311 PROPERTY CHECK CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2312 MORALES, GYMARA

PROPERTY CHECK

25-65364        2330 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    419 - Ochoa, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-23:33:21  Enrt-23:34:20                 Clrd-23:38:05
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-23:37:51  Enrt-23:37:55  Arvd-23:41:31  Clrd-11/23/2025 @ 00:14:16
                       387 -   
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
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        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-23:45:01  Enrt-23:45:02  Arvd-23:45:02  Clrd-11/23/2025 @ 00:39:19
                       397 -   
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    321 -   
                       Disp-00:00:51  Enrt-00:00:52  Arvd-00:10:49  Clrd-11/23/2025 @ 00:39:20
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2333 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

RP IS A SECURITY GUARD - STATED A MALE PARTY ENTERED THE   
FEMALE RESTROOM APPROX 10 MINS - ELDERLY MALE PARTY, BLUE   
JEANS, BLK SWEATER WITH RED ON IT, WHITE HAT WITH A BLACK   
RIM - LEFT UNKNOWN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL - SECURITY GUARD HAS   
FOOTAGE HE WOULD LIKE TO SHOW AN OFFICER - WILL BE WAITING   
AT THE FRONT

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0039 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
report to follow

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65364-OF

25-65366        2341 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21940] PROSPECT HOUSE - 420 RESERVOIR AVE
                       Lat: +042.411870 Lon: -071.028630   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-23:59:34  Enrt-00:02:03  Arvd-00:05:14  Clrd-11/23/2025 @ 00:10:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:10:10  InSrvce-00:10:10
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:59:34  Enrt-00:04:19  Arvd-00:04:20  Clrd-11/23/2025 @ 00:10:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:10:46  InSrvce-00:10:46
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2342 KAISER, BRENNA

68 Y/O MALE INJURIES FROM A FALL
LOCATED OUT BACK

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2343 KAISER, BRENNA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0004 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0010 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG4- LIFT ASSIST ONLY

For Date: 11/23/2025  -  Sunday   

25-65369        0000 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 22119] ROSELAND PROPERTIES - 21 OVERLOOK RIDGE TER
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-00:04:29  Enrt-00:04:54  Arvd-00:10:49  Clrd-00:12:59
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
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                ID:    350 -   
                       Disp-00:05:40  Enrt-00:05:42                 Clrd-00:05:46
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-00:08:43  Enrt-00:08:44                 Clrd-00:12:57
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0003 Kehoe, Theresa

cp stated large group hanging by the pool area playing loud   
music

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0012 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
no one by the pool, units clear   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0024 KAISER, BRENNA
102 CLEAR - ONE TENANT ALLOWED THE GROUP INSIDE - ALL ARE   
GETTING UBERS AND GOING ON WAY - CLEAR PEACE RESTORED   

25-65368        0002 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 5835] WILLIAM HILL SCHOOL - 51 PARK AVE
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:02:00  Clrd-00:02:25
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0002 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

directed patrol behind school, all clear

25-65370        0005 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20706] SQUIRE LOUNGE - 604 SQUIRE RD
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0008 KAISER, BRENNA

SECURITY GUARD REPORTING A HIT AND RUN IN THE PARKING LOT TO   
A CUSTOMERS VEHICLE - SECURITY GUARD WILL ADVISE THE   
CUSTOMER TO COME INTO RPD AND FILE A H/R - POSSIBLE FLEEING   
VEHICLE: MA REG 4VEV97 2008 ACURA MDX BLK OUT OF 287 PARK   
AVE - LOG ENTRY FOR THE 911 CALL

25-65372        0011 DISTURBANCE NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21635] CHURCH OF LATER DAY SAINTS - 455 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-00:15:00                                Clrd-00:16:07
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0014 KAISER, BRENNA

LOCATED IN A BLK SUV IN THE PARKING LOT - UBER DRIVER AND   
THE CUSTOMER ARGUING OVER THE RIDE - CUSTOMER IS THE RP   
REFUSING TO EXIT THE VEHICLE - BOTH ARE ARGUING WITH EACH ON   
THE LINE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0016 KAISER, BRENNA
MALE EXITED THE VEHICLE WHILE ON 911 - WAS ADVISED HE CAN   
FILE A COMPLAINT WITH UBER   

25-65374        0017 POLICE, MEDICAL AID OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0017 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CLONED THE WRONG CALL

   Original Call #:    25-65348

25-65376        0023 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   
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        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0025 KAISER, BRENNA

911 HANG UP PINGED 4000 METERS - PREFIX UNABLE TO CALL BACK

25-65378        0029 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24936] LUPITA RESTAURANT - 111 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:29:00  Clrd-00:57:05
                       387 -   
                ID:    420 -   
                       Disp-00:48:38  Enrt-00:48:39  Arvd-00:48:39  Clrd-00:56:43
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0030 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

out for closing

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0057 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
bar closed, doors locked, units clear   

25-65380        0041 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV] 610 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:41:00  Clrd-00:45:00
           Vehicle:    WHI 2015 TOYT SE COROLL  Reg: PC MA 3WKY33  VIN: 2T1BURHE0FC430563
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0042 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

mvst

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0044 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
citation for stop sign violation

25-65382        0101 DIRECTED PATROL NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
       Vicinity of:    [REV] OCEAN PIER AVE
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:01:00  Clrd-01:01:26
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0101 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

durected patrol all clear

25-65383        0103 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 20592] PAUL REVERE SCHOOL - 395 REVERE ST
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-01:11:42  Enrt-01:12:03  Arvd-01:15:34  Clrd-01:20:54
                       387 -   
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    328 -   
                       Disp-01:16:21  Enrt-01:16:23  Arvd-01:16:27  Clrd-01:20:53
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 AUDI SE 32QUAT  Reg: PC MA 6TEZ59  VIN: WAUGFAFC5DN054680
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0111 Kehoe, Theresa

CP STATED THERE IS A BLACK AUDI PARKED RIGHT IN FRONT OF THE   
SCHOOL WITH ITS HAZARDS ON AND RUNNING FOR OVER A HALF HOUR/   
2 PARTIES INSIDE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0120 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
parties were ordering food and now on the way to get it,   
units clear   

25-65387        0133 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 207
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:33:00  Clrd-01:46:56
                       387 -   
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-01:36:32  Enrt-01:36:33  Arvd-01:36:34  Clrd-01:46:57
                       397 -   
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0133 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

out for closing

25-65388        0137 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 12188] 30 PARK AVE - 30 PARK AVE Apt. #28
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-01:38:30  Enrt-01:40:36  Arvd-01:41:20  Clrd-02:07:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:07:44  InSrvce-02:07:44
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:38:30  Enrt-01:44:50  Arvd-01:46:43  Clrd-02:07:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:07:45  InSrvce-02:07:45
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0138 Kehoe, Theresa

72 Y/O FM LOW G.I ISSUE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0142 Kehoe, Theresa
LIFELINE GOT ALERT AS WELL

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0144 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A5- 4MIN ETA

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0207 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CHA EVERETT

25-65390        0145 PROPERTY CHECK ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Primary Id:    321 - Fantasia, Nicholas
  Location/Address:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    321 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:45:00  Clrd-01:57:08
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-01:46:27  Enrt-01:46:28                 Clrd-01:49:55
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-01:47:04  Enrt-01:47:10  Arvd-01:48:25  Clrd-02:27:33
                       397 -   
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-01:47:07  Enrt-01:47:08  Arvd-01:47:09  Clrd-01:49:51
                       387 -   
           Vehicle:    BLU 2020 HOND LL HR-V  Reg: PC MA 4GVP81  VIN: 3CZRU6H18LM707371
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0145 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

off for closing

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0146 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
disturbance in the lot, vic requesting extra units, 104 103   
and 107 enroute

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0147 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
vic 1 states one coming in

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0150 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
103 and vic 1 remain on scene, other units cleared   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0150 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
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103 transporting one to the station starting miles 46608 @   
0158   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0153 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
vehcile attached was dented on the door during the   
altercation   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0157 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
all units clearing vic 1 taking AR, party being transported   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0158 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
ending mileage 46610 @ 0150

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0212 KAISER, BRENNA
NEG WMS IN MA AND THRU NCIC FOR CHAVEZ PARTY   

         Refer To Arrest:      25REV-65390-AR
            Arrest:    CHAVEZ, JAVIER E       
           Address:    179 CENTRAL AVE Apt. #1   CHELSEA, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    A&B ON POLICE OFFICER
                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER
                       RESIST ARREST

25-65391        0147 DISTURBANCE UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 11111] VETERANS HOUSING PROJECT - 123 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    411 -   
                       Disp-01:49:18  Enrt-01:49:32  Arvd-01:51:35  Clrd-01:55:56
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-01:49:21  Enrt-01:49:31  Arvd-01:55:06  Clrd-01:55:58
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-01:50:06  Enrt-01:50:07  Arvd-01:51:38  Clrd-01:55:55
                       387 -   
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-01:50:11  Enrt-01:50:12                 Clrd-01:57:10
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0148 MARTIN, KELSEY

5-6 males physically fighting outside, unknown weapons

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0157 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
nothing showing units clear   

25-65392        0148 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [REV 24425] 162 LINCOLN ST - 162 LINCOLN ST
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-01:49:06  Enrt-01:52:07  Arvd-01:55:47  Clrd-02:07:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:07:52  InSrvce-02:07:52
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:49:06  Enrt-01:57:47  Arvd-02:01:30  Clrd-02:07:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:07:53  InSrvce-02:07:53
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
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        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0149 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

eval for female party   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0151 Kehoe, Theresa
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0158 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A15

   Original Call #:    25-65386

25-65393        0148 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20529] NINETY O - 90 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-01:49:50  Enrt-01:53:32  Arvd-01:55:12  Clrd-02:06:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:06:41  InSrvce-02:06:41
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-01:49:50                                Clrd-01:58:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:58:32  InSrvce-01:58:32
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-01:49:50  Enrt-01:53:34  Arvd-01:55:15  Clrd-01:59:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:59:11  InSrvce-01:59:11
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0149 KAISER, BRENNA

two car mva with airbags - msp en route

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0150 Kehoe, Theresa
SECOND CALL/ 2 CAR WITH P.I

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0151 Kehoe, Theresa
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0157 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG1- 1 VEHICLE WITH 3 PASSENGERS AND NO ONE IS INJURED,   
CANCEL THE AMBULANCE, STATE PD ON SCENE.   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0157 Kehoe, Theresa
CATALDO CANCELLED

25-65396        0158 PROPERTY CHECK REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 20321] BK'S BAR & GRILLE - 264 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    361 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:58:00  Clrd-02:27:20
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-02:00:43  Enrt-02:00:44  Arvd-02:00:44  Clrd-02:27:21
                       387 -   
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0159 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

closing crowd

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0227 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
4 or 5 people still in the bar, owner was uncooperative and   
aggressive towards officer, report to follow, units clear   

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65396-OF

25-65397        0158 PROPERTY CHECK NO ACTION REQUIRED   
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        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 22092] COSTA PARK - 81 WALNUT AVE
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:59:26  Clrd-02:03:26
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0159 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area

25-65398        0200 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20643] AVID HOTEL - 405 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    350 -   
                       Disp-02:03:13                                Clrd-02:03:38
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    405 -   
                       Disp-02:03:35  Enrt-02:03:36  Arvd-02:07:20  Clrd-02:22:30
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 SUBA IMPREZA  Reg: PC MA 4MXL41  VIN: 4S3GTAM65P3713205
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 HOND CR-V  Reg: PC MA 3WAX12  VIN: 2HKRW2H52LH658718
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0202 KAISER, BRENNA

2 CAR MVA NO AIRBAGS NO INJURIES - HONDA CRV IS RP -   
OPERATOR OF MA 4MXL41 REFUSING TO EXCHANGE - BOTH PARTIES IN   
THE AVID LOT - INCIDENT OCCURED ON ALH

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0211 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
no injuries parties exchanging   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0222 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
paperwork exchanged, no injuries reported, minor in nature,   
no tows required

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0222 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
units clear   

25-65401        0223 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 15 GILBERT AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-02:23:55  Enrt-02:27:35  Arvd-02:29:46  Clrd-02:35:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:35:22  InSrvce-02:35:22
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:23:55  Enrt-02:34:41                 Clrd-02:35:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:35:21  InSrvce-02:35:21
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-02:29:41                                Clrd-02:29:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:29:45  InSrvce-02:29:45
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0223 KAISER, BRENNA

71 yo female unable to ambulate - in hopsice care

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0234 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A15

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0235 CUEVAS, CAMILA
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ENG2- LIFT ASSIST CANCEL THE AMBULANCE

25-65403        0228 THREATS TO KILL REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
  Location/Address:    [REV] 31 TRIFONE RD Apt. #1
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-02:35:00  Enrt-02:35:45  Arvd-02:47:19  Clrd-03:04:04
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0234 Kehoe, Theresa

CP STATED HE RECEIVED MESSAGES VIA SNAP CHAT FROM A MALE   
PARTY STATING HE WANTS TO KILL HIM/ CP IS UNSURE WHY HE MADE   
THESE THREATS AS HE STATED THE MALE IS A FRIEND/ CP HAS THE   
MESSAGES AND REQUESTING OFFICER   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0236 Kehoe, Theresa
FRIEND LIVES IN PENNSYLVANIA   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0304 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
102 clear, rp not in iminent danger, report to follow

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65403-OF

25-65405        0258 FIRE, OTHER OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 24871] SPRINGHILL SUITES - 400 OCEAN AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-03:00:29  Enrt-03:03:45  Arvd-03:05:53  Clrd-03:14:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:14:38  InSrvce-03:14:38
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-03:00:41  Enrt-03:05:05  Arvd-03:08:14  Clrd-03:15:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:15:38  InSrvce-03:15:38
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0300 Kehoe, Theresa

2 PARTIES STUCK IN ELEVATOR/ CP BELIEVES THEY ARE ON THE   
GROUND FLOOR

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0315 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG5- 2 PARTIES EXTRACTED FROM ELEVATOR, ELEVATOR COMPANY ON   
SCENE.   

25-65409        0408 MISSING PERSON REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    397 - Papasodora, John
  Location/Address:    [REV 4808] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 159 COOLEDGE ST
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-04:16:41  Enrt-04:18:21  Arvd-04:25:24  Clrd-04:57:40
                       397 -   
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    321 -   
                       Disp-04:23:32  Enrt-04:23:33  Arvd-04:29:07  Clrd-05:01:52
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    361 -   
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                       Disp-04:39:04  Enrt-04:39:09  Arvd-04:41:30  Clrd-05:01:49
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0416 Kehoe, Theresa

use of arabic interpreter
FM PARTY STATED HER 15 Y/O DAUGHTER IS MISSING/ SHE WAS IN   
BED SLEEPING WITH HER SISTER AND NOW SHE IS NOT THERE/ CP   
TRIED HER PHONE MULTIPLE TIMES AND CANNOT REACH HER/ CP IS   
UNABLE TO COME TO STATION AS SHE HAS A SMALL CHILD AT HOME   
ASLEEP

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0428 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
pink pajamas, black jacket, phone is currently per 102 after   
speaking to the mother, no friends with cars or boyfriend,   
seeing if any friends in the area she couldve possibly   
walked to   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0432 Kehoe, Theresa
TRIED PHONE AND GOT VM RIGHT AWAY   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0438 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
103 will attempt to check shirley and nahant, corner home on   
the left, find my phone pinged there 45 mins ago   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0441 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
103 out in the area of shirley and nahant   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0443 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ATTEMPTED TO PING THE PHONE WITH TMOBILE, THEY PROVIDED A   
4043 METER PING AND STATED ITS A PREPAID PHONE. CONTACTED   
LYCA MOBILE AND THEY DONT OPEN UNTIL 9AM.

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0448 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
no anwser at 3 main doors, no access to next level to reach   
higher apts

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0449 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
per 103   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0501 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
mother filled out proper paperwork and daughter will be   
filed as missing in openfox, report to follow, 102 has a   
picture of the female party he will be sharing with the   
shift and the oncoming shift    

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65409-OF

25-65408        0414 ALARM, BURGLAR SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21188] WHITMORE CO - 15 WHITMORE RD
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-04:15:20  Enrt-04:15:55  Arvd-04:19:55  Clrd-04:23:12
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0415 KAISER, BRENNA

alarm company stating nap motion zone 4

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0423 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
whole property is locked up and fenced no access to building   
units clear   

25-65410        0423 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 20336] NORTHGATE APARTMENTS/LANTERN RD LLC - 237 LANTERN RD Apt. #39A
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-04:24:13  Enrt-04:27:13  Arvd-04:29:51  Clrd-04:37:55
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                       InQrtsUnavl-04:37:55  InSrvce-04:37:55
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:24:13  Enrt-04:33:14  Arvd-04:37:53  Clrd-04:50:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:50:24  InSrvce-04:50:24
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0424 Kehoe, Theresa

49 Y/O MALE INJURIES TO KNEE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0433 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A15- 1MIN ETA

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0450 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MGH

25-65411        0437 PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 222 HARRIS ST
                ID:    350 -   
                       Disp-04:40:09  Enrt-04:41:28  Arvd-04:47:23  Clrd-04:48:00
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0439 Kehoe, Theresa

POSSIBLE WATER MAIN BREAK

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0447 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
confirmed water main break, flowing into highway advise to   
bring salt water running towards highway   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0450 CUEVAS, CAMILA
dpw notified, they will send someone out

25-65414        0515 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV] 44 CALUMET ST Apt. #BSMT
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-05:18:09  Enrt-05:21:15  Arvd-05:22:01  Clrd-05:34:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:34:11  InSrvce-05:34:11
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:18:09  Enrt-05:20:35  Arvd-05:24:44  Clrd-05:45:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:45:14  InSrvce-05:45:14
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0518 Kehoe, Theresa

66 Y/O FM INJURIES FROM A FALL   
DOOR DOWN ON RIGHT SIDE OF HOME/ BASEMENT APT

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0520 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0545 CUEVAS, CAMILA
mgh
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25-65416        0623 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 100 HUTCHINSON ST
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0627 KAISER, BRENNA

911 open line, converastaion between man and woman, no   
anwser on call back, last ping before disconnecting on the   
line was a 100 hutchsion, ping moved twice possibly driving   
for distance covered, no action, number not in house

25-65417        0657 UNWANTED PERSON REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    305 - Singer, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV 21540] REVERE AUTO SERVICE GLOBAL GAS - 500 BROADWAY
                ID:    419 -   
                       Disp-06:58:57  Enrt-06:59:24                 Clrd-07:00:51
                       397 -   
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-07:11:17  Enrt-07:11:19  Arvd-07:11:25  Clrd-07:13:20
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-07:11:22  Enrt-07:11:23  Arvd-07:11:26  Clrd-07:13:22
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0658 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states a guy has been following her around for about 30   
mins - jeans - black winter coat - black winter hate 6feet   
-walking up proctor ave now

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0659 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
women walked into the gas station for help - the employees   
told him to leave - she says he was taking her photo and   
trying to touch her- states he was heavy set

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0659 Kehoe, Theresa
GAVE OUT TO ROLL CALL   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0704 Kehoe, Theresa
vic 1/ off 134 proctor with a male party   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0708 Kehoe, Theresa
102/ off with victim / description of male   
6ft hv set spanish male/ wearing ny hat / dark jeans   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0715 Kehoe, Theresa
vic 1/ male party was positively identified by fm/ she does   
not want to press charges/ male is highly dk and going into   
a family members home at #188 proctor ave/ report to follow/   
units clear

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65417-OF

25-65418        0659 ANIMAL, LOST / FOUND NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 32 JANVRIN AVE @ 66 TREVALLEY RD
                       Lat: +042.410631 Lon: -071.005320   
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0702 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

cp is a delivery driver making a delivery in the area when   
he found a medium black and white dog with a leash wandering   
around this interaction. cp stated they will wait with the   
dog until officers arrive.
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         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0705 Kehoe, Theresa
roll call   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0712 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
cp called back stating the owners of the dog showed up and   
are taking their dog home.

25-65419        0705 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22448] 453 MALDEN ST - 453 MALDEN ST
           Vehicle:    GRY 2010 ACUR SE TL  Reg: PC MA 6GN511  VIN: 19UUA8F56AA011954
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: PRIVATE REPO CO. To: PRIVATE PROPERTY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0710 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

MOTOR VEHICLE REPOSSESSION MA REG: 6GN511 - 1010 ACURA TL   
COLOR GRY - FAX RECIEVED 11/22 @ 16:51 HOURS

25-65420        0712 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1900] CARLYLE HOUSE CONDOMINIUMS - 135 WARD ST
                       Lat: +042.425430 Lon: -071.009300   
           Vehicle:    BLK 2010 ACUR SE TL  Reg: PC MA 91RT64  VIN: 19UUA9E50AA000732
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0714 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

TRESPASS TOW BY ACTION MA REG: 91RT64 2019 ACURA RDX COLOR   
BLK - TOWED FOR "NO PARKING PERMIT"

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0715 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
FAX RECIEVED 11/22 @ 19:49 HOURS

25-65421        0714 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 145 HARRIS ST
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0718 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

caller stated their water pressure was almost nonexistent.   
cp was advised there was a water main break in her area and   
to call the dpw to obtain a duration of time that is needed   
for the incident to be rectified. log entry only

25-65422        0723 JOURNAL ENTRY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
          Location:    [REV]   
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0725 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp called in bc she had no water - let her know there is a   
water main break right in her area - log only

25-65423        0728 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0731 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

calling party stated accidental. her phone was acting up.   
phone number comes back to a female party out of vane st.   
nothing pertinent in house for the female party or her   
address. female confirmed that she did not need police fire   
or medical aid at this time.   

25-65424        0729 FIRE, DETAIL 1 OTHER    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV 1560] IRVING - 41 LEE BURBANK HWY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0729 FINN, LINDA

badge 567
dockside

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1304 FINN, LINDA
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DETAIL TERMINATED

25-65425        0738 ASSIST CITIZEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    402 - Mullen, Shayna
  Location/Address:    [REV 24897] DANDEE DONUT FACTORY - 1141 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-07:42:51  Enrt-07:43:41  Arvd-07:48:01  Clrd-08:12:47
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0741 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp is an employee - she recieved a message on her phone she   
thought from her boss and is now unsure - she believes she   
may be being scammed - or possibly followed did not feel   
comfortable opening the shop - another employee is now with   
her - she has stuff on her phone to show

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0815 Kehoe, Theresa
101/ on going scam that the owner is aware of/ he educates   
employees on how to handle but cp had not received yet/   
report to follow/ clear   

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65425-OF

25-65426        0803 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 145 HARRIS ST @ 357 BEACH ST
                       Lat: +042.409041 Lon: -071.003790   
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0804 FINN, LINDA

DUE TO WATER MAIN BREAK WATER IS OFF ON HARRIS ST FROM BEACH   
ST TO AMERICAN LEGION HWY

25-65427        0808 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0810 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

open line call - no answer to silent call - could hear   
children in the background- cp disconnected - 911 prefix   
unable to call back - 25m ping 223 webster st malden

25-65429        0810 JOURNAL ENTRY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    350 - Delloiacono, Anthony
          Location:    [REV]   

25-65432        0828 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 33 SUMNER ST
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-08:38:24  Enrt-08:38:45  Arvd-08:45:01  Clrd-08:50:14
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0834 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

spanish int used.. cp stated that the residents out ofwhat   
he beleives to be 31 sumner st are constantly playing   
excessively loud and disruptive music during the early   
morning hours of the day into mid morning.

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0853 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ cannot hear from outside the home/ it was not very   
loud/ cp advised to come out if he wants to speak to an   
officer and did not come outside/ clear    
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25-65433        0838 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 167 HARRIS ST
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0840 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

caller states they dont have water and they cannot get ahold   
of the water department, cp was advised there is a water   
main break in their area. cp was satisfied with the results.   
log entry only

25-65436        0922 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    415 - Dupont, Michael
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24202] RYDER RESIDENTIAL - 21 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    415 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:22:00  Clrd-09:54:37
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-09:30:44  Enrt-09:30:45  Arvd-09:30:46  Clrd-09:54:39
           Vehicle:    GRY 2022 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5ZPW84  VIN: 2HGFE2F59NH564468
           Vehicle:    GRY 2007 TOYT 4D PRIUS  Reg: PC MA 5CCG48   VIN: JTDKB20U377657670
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 NISS 4D SENTRA  Reg: PC MA 6HXB39  VIN: 3N1AB7AP1HY235255
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0923 Kehoe, Theresa

104/ off with mv hit and run

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0923 Kehoe, Theresa
advised state pd   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0955 Kehoe, Theresa
104/ STATE PD ON SCENE/ UNITS CLEAR

25-65438        0926 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 23783] 83 STANTON AVE - 83 STANTON AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-09:26:59  Enrt-09:30:16  Arvd-09:33:11  Clrd-09:41:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:41:58  InSrvce-09:41:58
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:26:59  Enrt-09:33:28  Arvd-09:33:28  Clrd-10:18:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:18:31  InSrvce-10:18:31
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0926 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

75yof injuries after a fall. door is unlocked

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0928 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0933 FINN, LINDA
A5

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0953 FINN, LINDA
CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE EVALUATING

25-65439        0957 PROPERTY CHECK CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    309 - Romero, Jorge
        Primary Id:    309 - Romero, Jorge
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20284] BEACHMONT SCHOOL - 15 EVERARD ST
                ID:    309 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:57:25  Clrd-09:58:39

25-65441        1018 FIRE, MASTER OR STREET BOX INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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  Location/Address:    [REV 19276] YEAMANS STREET APARTMENTS AT BROADWAY - 10 YEAMANS ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-10:18:54  Enrt-10:20:11  Arvd-10:22:04  Clrd-10:29:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:29:21  InSrvce-10:29:21
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-10:18:54  Enrt-10:21:20                 Clrd-10:24:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:24:29  InSrvce-10:24:29
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-10:18:54  Enrt-10:20:12  Arvd-10:22:05  Clrd-10:29:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:29:24  InSrvce-10:29:24
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1018 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

wayne alarm - main fire alarm

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1018 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
trx: mbx 1172...280-282-284-286-288 broadway

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1022 FINN, LINDA
ENG-4/LAD-2 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING NOTHING SHOWING

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1023 FINN, LINDA
LAD-2 WILL BE INVESTIGATING CO DETECTOR NEXT DOOR

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1024 FINN, LINDA
SET OFF FROM THE HOOD NO READINGS LAD-2 WILL HAVE COMMAND

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1029 FINN, LINDA
CO SET OFF WHEN THEY LIT THE GRILL ALL CLEAR SYSTEM RESET   
COMMAND TERMINATED

25-65443        1036 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 84 CUMMINGS AVE
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1037 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp stated he dialed the wrong number -no emergency services   
needed

25-65446        1037 ASSIST CITIZEN NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 71 RAND ST
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1047 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp spoke with an officer yesterday to set up a time for him   
to meet one at this address to retrieve his personal   
belongings - he will be at the address at 11am

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1052 Kehoe, Theresa
GOING TO CALL CP BACK AND SPEAK TO AN OFFICER / THE OTHER   
PARTY NEEDS TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE ANY ORDERS ARE IN PLACE   
OR THEY ARE UNABLE TO DO IT TODAY   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1057 Kehoe, Theresa
       Modified By:      11/23/2025 1058 Kehoe, Theresa

R/O IN PLACE UNTIL 05/19/2026

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1130 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
Male used a passerbys phone to call on the 911 line   
requesting a police officer. Male was asked to use his phone   
to call the business line to speak with the DESK officer.   
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Male stated his phone wasnt working. After dispatch spoke   
with the DESK officer the male was informed by dispatch that   
the agreed upon time for today was @10am. The male party   
called at 1037 thinking he would change the time to 1100.   
Male called on the passerbys phone at 1118. The male was   
informed that the allotted time has passed for today and he   
will need to come into the station to reschedule for another   
date.

25-65445        1039 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 4792] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 123 COOLEDGE ST
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1046 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

911 hang up. unable to leave voicemail due to voicemail not   
being set up. ping: 14 meters over 123 cooledge street.   
nothing in house for phoen or address. no police fire or   
medical aid.

25-65449        1056 PUBLIC SAFETY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 24452] 14 NELL RD - 14 NELL RD
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-10:59:30  Enrt-10:59:44                 Clrd-10:59:52
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-11:00:01  Enrt-11:00:08  Arvd-11:10:27  Clrd-11:10:30
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-11:11:08                                Clrd-11:11:10
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1057 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

cp recieved a call from his niece on scene who stated   
there's a bunch of water coming out of the ground. check   
area in front of address for possible water main break.

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1112 Kehoe, Theresa
103/ 14 NELL CONFIRMED WATER MAIN BREAK   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1113 Kehoe, Theresa
CALLED DPW   

25-65450        1105 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY INVESTIGATED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 4814] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 167 COOLEDGE ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:07:54  Enrt-11:11:29  Arvd-11:18:45  Clrd-11:19:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:19:21  InSrvce-11:19:21
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:07:54  Enrt-11:12:39  Arvd-11:16:15  Clrd-11:19:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:19:19  InSrvce-11:19:19
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1107 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Modified By:      11/23/2025 1111 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

35 year old female - plaid pajama pants - grey shirt - red   
hair - suicidal -
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         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1108 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
moms friend calling it in- no weapons - she has been cutting   
herself

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1108 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
she has run out the door unsure of where she went

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1109 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cp states she may have arazor blade in her pocket

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1110 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1112 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
cataldo will be staging for police

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1112 FINN, LINDA
A15 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1119 FINN, LINDA
ENG-4 INVESTIGATED THE AREA UNABLE TO LOCATE PARTY

25-65451        1107 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Primary Id:    323 - Bertrand, Gina
  Location/Address:    [REV 4814] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 167 COOLEDGE ST
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-11:08:21  Enrt-11:10:16  Arvd-11:13:16  Clrd-11:43:20
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    330 -   
                       Disp-11:10:24  Enrt-11:10:38  Arvd-11:17:58  Clrd-11:41:42
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-11:11:25  Enrt-11:11:27  Arvd-11:17:58  Clrd-11:23:26
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Melendez, Joel
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-11:13:26  Enrt-11:13:27  Arvd-11:13:28  Clrd-11:41:47
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-11:15:14  Enrt-11:15:15  Arvd-11:15:33  Clrd-11:41:45
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    371 -   
                       Disp-11:24:21  Enrt-11:24:22  Arvd-11:24:23  Clrd-11:41:44
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1108 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

Q5 statements 13 yof, fire and ems enroute

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1109 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
correction: 35 yof not 13

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1111 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
35 year old female - plaid pajama pants - grey shirt - red   
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hair - suicidal -

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1112 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
she may have a razor blade in her pocket - she has run out   
the front door -   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1113 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
cataldo is staging for police

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1116 Kehoe, Theresa
FM PARTY HAS A LOCAL BF NEAR BROADWAY CONVENIENCE MART   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1120 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
13 yo female - shoe less *not 35yo female

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1121 Kehoe, Theresa
102/ FM PARTY HAS NO SHOES ON HER/ MOTHER STATED SHE DOES   
NOT HAVE ANY WEAPONS/ BF POSSIBLY RESIDES AT 700 BROADWAY   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1125 Kehoe, Theresa
VIC 1 / 106 RESPONDING TO 700 BROADWAY TO SEE IF CONTACT CAN   
MADE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1125 Kehoe, Theresa
102/ MOTHER REACHED OUT TO BF'S MOTHER AND IS AWAITING A   
CALL BACK   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1125 Kehoe, Theresa
106/ UNITS OFF WITH FEMALE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1127 Kehoe, Theresa
VIC 1/ SEND MEDICAL TO 700 BROADWAY FOR FEMALE   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1128 Kehoe, Theresa
MEDICAL CALL #25-65454

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1138 Kehoe, Theresa
VIC 1/ FM PARTY WILL BE GOING TO MGH/ MOM ADVISED   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1142 Kehoe, Theresa
VIC 1/ FM IS IN AMBULANCE HEADING TO MGH ON SECTION / 102   
REPORT TO FOLLOW/ UNITS CLEAR

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1158 Kehoe, Theresa
FEMALE WAS SENT ON A SECTION 12

   Original Call #:    25-65450
       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65451-OF

25-65452        1112 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21956] STOP & SHOP - 40 FURLONG DR
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:13:20  Enrt-11:15:45                 Clrd-11:28:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:28:34  InSrvce-11:28:34
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:13:20  Enrt-11:15:58                 Clrd-11:16:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:16:56  InSrvce-11:16:56
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-11:16:53  Enrt-11:16:57  Arvd-11:17:38  Clrd-11:28:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:28:29  InSrvce-11:28:29
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1113 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
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LOCATED INSIDE BY THE FLORIST - 70 YO FEMALE INJURIES FROM A   
FALL

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1121 FINN, LINDA
80YR OLD FEMALE ACHES AND PAINS FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1122 FINN, LINDA
PER ENG-1 CANCEL THE AMBULANCE

25-65453        1115 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1117 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

911 hang up. no response to open line protocol or tty.   
attempted a callback and received a tellmarketer line.   
nothing in house for phone number and no ping available. no   
police, fire or medical aid needed.

25-65454        1126 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV] 700 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-11:27:07  Enrt-11:28:43  Arvd-11:29:23  Clrd-11:33:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:33:35  InSrvce-11:33:35
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:27:07  Enrt-11:29:19  Arvd-11:31:50  Clrd-11:41:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:41:46  InSrvce-11:41:46
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1127 Kehoe, Theresa

EVALUATION OF 13 Y/O FM / POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1127 FINN, LINDA
EVALUATION OF A 13YR OLD FEMALE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1128 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1129 FINN, LINDA
A15 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1133 FINN, LINDA
CATALDO AND POLICE REMAIN ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1141 FINN, LINDA
TRANSPORT TO MGH ON A SECTION

25-65455        1144 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1148 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

abandoned call - no answer on call back - # not in house -   
21m ping 682 park ave

25-65456        1158 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 5847] SBX 63 NORTH STRAND CONDOS - 133 SALEM ST
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1159 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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elevatoe 2 emergency phone pressed by accident. caller   
stated they hit the button on accident and did not need the   
fire department as he was not stuck. no police, fire or   
medical aid needed.

25-65457        1201 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [REV] NELL RD
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1202 FINN, LINDA

WATER HAS BEEN SHUT OFF DUE TO WATER MAIN BREATK

25-65463        1252 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 833 NORTH SHORE RD
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1255 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

north bound - black volvo- ma reg 93bd54 - cp was able to   
move his car to the side and will call aaa for a tow - log   
only

25-65464        1257 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV] 98 ATWOOD ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-12:57:40  Enrt-13:00:32  Arvd-13:03:18  Clrd-13:14:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:14:55  InSrvce-13:14:55
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:57:40  Enrt-13:01:16  Arvd-13:03:19  Clrd-13:14:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:14:59  InSrvce-13:14:59
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1257 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

81yof general weakness

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1301 FINN, LINDA
A5

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1315 FINN, LINDA
CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE EVALUATING

25-65465        1304 DAMAGED PROPERTY OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20363] BARN CARWASH - 1141 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    330 -   
                       Disp-13:06:26  Enrt-13:06:31  Arvd-13:13:43  Clrd-13:34:28
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 DODG PK RAM  Reg: PC MA 9PZH60  VIN: 1C6RR7KT6GS146289
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1305 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

employee reporting damage to the barn car wash over night -   
would like an officer - he has video footage

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1337 Kehoe, Theresa
101/ ACCIDENTAL PROPERTY DAMAGE / WILL REACH OUT TO OWNER   
AND SEE IF THEY CAN HANDLE AMONG THEMSELVES/ CLEAR

25-65470        1347 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   
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        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1348 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

open line call - disconnected before i could transfer to   
chelsea - 911 prefix unable to call back - 6m ping 32 heard   
st, chelsea

25-65471        1356 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1358 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

call hung up upon answering - no ping available - no call   
back due to 911 prefix

25-65472        1358 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1402 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

ma reg 2xkn87- gray corolla - 2yr old left alone in the   
vehicle- buckled in his car seat- father did come back while   
cp was on the phone - she let him know she was calling the   
police and that he cant do that - he got in and drove away

25-65475        1414 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 207 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-14:19:21  Enrt-14:19:49                 Clrd-14:23:26
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
           Vehicle:    BLK 2013 FORD UT EDGE  Reg: PC MA 4JAL85  VIN: 2FMDK4JC2DBB77399
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1417 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

4jal85 ford black- blocking in cars from parking lot - back   
lot - cp states she has been waiting for 20 mins to get out   
of her spot and noone has come to move the car

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1418 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
called in house # and left a voicemail

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1425 Kehoe, Theresa
CALLED CP BACK AND VEHICLE MOVED/ NO ACTION

25-65476        1417 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATION NO FIRE   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 209 SQUIRE RD
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-14:19:07  Enrt-14:21:42  Arvd-14:24:28  Clrd-14:28:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:28:40  InSrvce-14:28:40
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-14:19:07  Enrt-14:22:19                 Clrd-14:26:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:26:14  InSrvce-14:26:14
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-14:19:07  Enrt-14:21:32  Arvd-14:23:59  Clrd-14:28:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:28:42  InSrvce-14:28:42
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
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        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1418 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ALARM COMPANY: 2ND FLOOR UNIT #22 FRONT SMOKE DETECTOR

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1424 FINN, LINDA
LAD-2 ON SCENE INVESTIGATING NOTHING SHOWING ALARMS SOUNDING

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1426 FINN, LINDA
SET OFF BY CLEARING SUPPLIES LAD-2 WILL HAVE COMMAND

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1428 FINN, LINDA
COMMAND REPORTS SET OFF BY CLEANING TENNENT WAS ADVISED TO   
COVER ALARMS UNTIL THEY ARE FINISHED CLEANING

25-65478        1505 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 8028] BAY COVE ADULT CARE - 223 WALNUT AVE
                       Lat: +042.404360 Lon: -070.998800   
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-15:05:46  Enrt-15:08:13  Arvd-15:10:28  Clrd-15:22:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:22:30  InSrvce-15:22:30
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:05:46  Enrt-15:08:59  Arvd-15:13:42  Clrd-15:26:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:26:56  InSrvce-15:26:56
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1505 KAISER, BRENNA

60 yo male catheter dislodged

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1508 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1514 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: 58YO MALE CATHEDAR DISLODGED    

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1526 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO MGH   

25-65479        1509 MISSING PERSON, LOCATED REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    330 - Lessner, Keith
  Location/Address:    [REV 4808] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 159 COOLEDGE ST
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-15:11:15                                Clrd-15:11:20
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    330 -   
                       Disp-15:11:18  Enrt-15:11:47  Arvd-15:17:42  Clrd-16:10:27
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    415 -   
                       Disp-15:11:25  Enrt-15:11:45  Arvd-15:17:41  Clrd-16:10:28
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    330 -   
                       Disp-16:11:11                 Arvd-16:11:13  Clrd-16:37:21
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
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         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1510 KAISER, BRENNA
RP IS 11 YO - STATED HER MOTHER AND SISTER ARE PHSYICALLY   
FIGHTING IN THE HOME - SISTER WAS REPORTED MISSING LAST   
NIGHT AND THE MOM IS TRYING TO THROW HER OUT - 11 YO HAS   
LOCKED HERSELF IN THE BASEMENT

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1512 KAISER, BRENNA
KEEPING THE 11 YO ON THE LINE UNTIL AN OFFICER   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1513 KAISER, BRENNA
UNKNOWN WEAPONS   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1513 KAISER, BRENNA
SCREAMING AT EACH OTHER IN THE BACKGROUND   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1516 KAISER, BRENNA
ONE YEAR CHILD IS ALSO IN THE HOUSE ON THE THIRD FLOOR   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1517 KAISER, BRENNA
11 YO STILL IN THE BASEMENT - TWO PARTIES ARE STILL YELLING   
AT EACH OTHER   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1523 KAISER, BRENNA
CHILD WAS KEPT ON THE PHONE UNTIL THE 101 MADE CONTACT WITH   
HER IN THE BASEMENT   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1610 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL BETWEEN THE MOTHER AND DAUGHTER OVER HER NOT   
COMING HOME. REPORT TO FOLLOW. FRONT DESK NOTIFIED AND WILL   
CANCEL THE MISSING IN CJIS.

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1611 Stewart, Christopher
101 RETURNING TO THE STATION TO CANCEL THE MISSING

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65479-OF

25-65482        1534 ANIMAL, LOST / FOUND SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 2 SUMMIT AVE @ 10 FRANKLIN AVE
                       Lat: +042.406581 Lon: -071.001050   
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-15:36:08  Enrt-15:36:31  Arvd-15:49:06  Clrd-15:53:34
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1535 KAISER, BRENNA

OFF LEASH DOG IN THE AREA - LARGE WHITE DOG AGGRESSIVE -   
ATTEMPTED TO ATTACK THE RPS DOG SHE IS CURRENTLY WALKING

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1537 KAISER, BRENNA
DOG POSSIBLY JUMPED IN THE BACKYARD OF BRICK HOME ON THE   
CORNER TRYING TO GET A NUMERIC    

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1538 KAISER, BRENNA
POSSIBLY #7 FRANKLIN   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1538 KAISER, BRENNA
MAY RESIDE AT THE HOME   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1549 Stewart, Christopher
DOG RESIDES AT 27 FRANKLIN AVE 103 ATTEMPTING TO MAKE   
CONTACT

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1553 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SPOKE TO THE HOME OWNER, WILL FORWARD THIS TO ALC1

25-65483        1537 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] VICTORIA ST
                ID:    371 -   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 227
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

                       Disp-15:39:01  Enrt-15:39:23  Arvd-15:46:39  Clrd-15:47:55
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1538 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP STATES 3-4 KIDS ON A YELLOW MOPED DRIVING UP AND DOWN THE   
STREET WITH NO HELMETS AT HIGHT RATE OF SPEED, PLAYING   
CHICKEN WITH ON-COMING VEHICLES

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1539 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
3-4 TEEN MALES, ABOUT 15-17 YO, NO CLOTHING DESCRIPTION   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1548 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, MADE CONTACT, WAS 2 OLDER MALES, THEY WERE ADVISED.   
SERVICES RENDERED.

25-65485        1546 LARCENY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22127] BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY - SUITE 160 - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-16:00:33  Enrt-16:00:35  Arvd-16:09:00  Clrd-16:30:46
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1551 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

3RD PARTY CALLER IS DAUGHTER NOT ON SCENE STATES HER MOM IS   
CURRENTLY LOCATED BY REGISTERS, SHE WALKED AWAY FROM HER   
PURSE AND NOW IT'S GONE, CP CALLED FOR HER MOTHER BECAUSE   
MOM ONLY SPEAK SPANISH. MOM'S NAME IS PATRICIA #617-818-4371

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1631 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, REPORT WAS FILED ONLINE AND COMPLETED WITH THE   
ASSISTANCE OF THE 102 OFFICER

25-65484        1547 DISTURBANCE TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20591] RODEWAY INN - 309 AMERICAN LEGION HWY Apt. #303
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-15:49:39  Enrt-15:50:05  Arvd-15:53:10  Clrd-16:17:16
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-15:49:42  Enrt-15:50:07  Arvd-15:53:58  Clrd-16:17:17
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1549 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS THE FRONT DESK EMPLOYEE - STATED THERE IS A FEMALE   
PARTY SCREAMING ON THE THIRD FLOOR - FEMALE IS WITH A MALE   
PARTY WHO IS ASKING HER "WHAT DID YOU DO, WHAT DID YOU DO" -   
CANNONT MAKE OUT ANYTHING ELSE THE PARTIES ARE SAYING - NO   
EMPLOYEE WILL GO UP TO THE THIRD FLOOR AS THEY DO NOT FEEL   
COMFORTABLE GOING UP ALONE - NO ROOM # PROVIDED - NO NAMES   
PROVIDED

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1554 Stewart, Christopher
ROM 303 PER 107

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1555 Stewart, Christopher
START MEDICAL AID PER 107

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1617 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, FEMALE TO THE WHIDDEN VIA CATALDO STRAIGHT   
MEDICAL AID
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25-65486        1554 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV 20591] RODEWAY INN - 309 AMERICAN LEGION HWY Apt. #303
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-15:54:56  Enrt-15:57:57  Arvd-15:59:19  Clrd-16:19:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:19:17  InSrvce-16:19:17
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:54:56  Enrt-15:56:45  Arvd-15:59:30  Clrd-16:39:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:39:39  InSrvce-16:39:39
          EMS Unit:    AMB9-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:09:35  Enrt-16:09:37  Arvd-16:11:02  Clrd-16:31:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:31:18  InSrvce-16:31:18
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1555 KAISER, BRENNA

POLICE ON SCENE REQUESTING AN EVAL - CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1556 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1606 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: SEND ALS   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1606 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1609 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALS 5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1618 MARTIN, KELSEY
E5: CATALDO HAS ONE TO TRANSPORT - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

   Original Call #:    25-65484

25-65487        1557 FIRE, CO ALARM OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20623] 641 BEACH ST - 641 BEACH ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-15:58:30  Enrt-16:00:35  Arvd-16:02:31  Clrd-16:24:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:24:39  InSrvce-16:24:39
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1558 KAISER, BRENNA

INVESTIGATE THE CO ACTIVATION - NO REPORTED SYMPTOMS -   
CALLED IN BY RESIDENT

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1627 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: CO READING THROUGH APT - ISOLATED TO HOSE BEHIND STOVE -   
NOW TURNED OFF AND CO READING WENT DOWN - ADVISED RESIDENT     
TO CONTACT LANDLORD -BACK IN   

25-65488        1558 ASSAULT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    384 - Pizzi, Stephen
  Location/Address:    [REV 20773] OCEAN SIDE LOUNGE - 1290 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-15:59:11  Enrt-15:59:12                 Clrd-16:02:37
                ID:    384 -   
                       Disp-16:03:43                 Arvd-16:03:46  Clrd-16:26:37
        Cleared By:    Pizzi, Stephen
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1559 Stewart, Christopher

WALK IN ERPORT OF A PAST ASSUALT THAT OCCURRED AT THE   
OCEANSIDE LOUNGE ON THE AM

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1627 Pizzi, Stephen
report to follow

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-65488-AR
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           Summons:    KNIGHT, SHANNON        
           Address:    455 GENEVA AVE Apt. #102   DORCHESTER, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    A&B
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127

25-65490        1602 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING ALARM ACTIVATED FROM COOKING
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 19 THORNTON ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-16:02:49  Enrt-16:04:51  Arvd-16:07:40  Clrd-16:11:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:11:50  InSrvce-16:11:50
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    COM1-Command-REV COMMAND 1
                       Disp-16:02:49  Enrt-16:05:08  Arvd-16:07:27  Clrd-16:11:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:11:04  InSrvce-16:11:04
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-16:02:49  Enrt-16:05:29  Arvd-16:07:31  Clrd-16:11:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:11:53  InSrvce-16:11:53
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1603 KAISER, BRENNA

ALARM CO - ZONE 8 SECOND FLOOR SMOKE REAR HALLWAY

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1605 MARTIN, KELSEY
C5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1609 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: INVESTIGATING FOOD ON THE STOVE UNIT 2

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1611 MARTIN, KELSEY
COMM: FOOD ON THE STOVE- UNIT 2 -SYSTEM RESET, COMM   
TERMINATED   

25-65491        1617 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    309 - Romero, Jorge
  Location/Address:    [REV] 152 DOLPHIN AVE @ 42 LEVERETT AVE
                       Lat: +042.398071 Lon: -070.986529   
                ID:    402 -   
                       Disp-16:18:56  Enrt-16:19:21  Arvd-16:23:12  Clrd-16:49:56
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    309 -   
                       Disp-16:19:00  Enrt-16:19:22  Arvd-16:23:13  Clrd-16:49:57
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-16:24:22  Enrt-16:24:24  Arvd-16:29:04  Clrd-16:49:58
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    374 -   
                       Disp-16:24:33  Enrt-16:24:35  Arvd-16:29:04  Clrd-16:49:53
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 230
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    WP958A -   
                       Disp-16:40:45                                Clrd-16:41:04
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 NISS UT ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 3YY272  VIN: 5N1AT2MV0HC756740
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1618 KAISER, BRENNA

aggresive dog inside the park on the corner - party who has   
the dog punched the rp in the face

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1618 KAISER, BRENNA
rp is bleeding from the face - getting description   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1619 KAISER, BRENNA
female part gry shirt   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1619 KAISER, BRENNA
no weapons   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1620 KAISER, BRENNA
child is now crying in the background   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1620 KAISER, BRENNA
female is now attacking another party    

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1621 KAISER, BRENNA
female may have a baby in her arms   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1621 KAISER, BRENNA
seperate party now making threats to kill on the line   
towards the female   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1623 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
RECEIVED A CALL FROM THE MOTHER OF ONE OF THE INVOLVED   
MALES, STATES HER SON JUST GOT INTO A FIGHT AT THE DOG PARK   
BECAUSE A MALE PARTY TRIED TO STEAL HIS DOG - INVOLVED SON'S   
NAME IS CHRISTOPHER CIPOLETTA   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1624 Stewart, Christopher
MEDICAL AID ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1650 Stewart, Christopher
ALL UNITS CLEAR, A/R REPORT TO FOLLOW
PARTY DECLINED MEDICAL AID WITH CATALDO   

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-65491-AR
           Summons:    CIPOLETTA, CHRISTOPHER JOHN       
           Address:    83 LEVERETT AVE   REVERE, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    A&B
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME

25-65492        1624 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 152 DOLPHIN AVE @ 42 LEVERETT AVE
                       Lat: +042.398071 Lon: -070.986529   
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-16:24:33                                Clrd-16:24:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:24:50  InSrvce-16:24:50
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-16:24:33  Enrt-16:26:56  Arvd-16:31:57  Clrd-16:40:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:40:08  InSrvce-16:40:08
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-16:24:56  Enrt-16:26:11  Arvd-16:28:38  Clrd-16:39:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:39:47  InSrvce-16:39:47
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1625 KAISER, BRENNA

cataldo notified - eval on a party police on scene   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1626 MARTIN, KELSEY
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A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1631 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: 33YO MALE INJURIES AFTER ASSAULT   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1639 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: PATIENT SIGNED A REFUSAL - CLEAR   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1640 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: CLEAR WITH A SIGNED PATIENT REFUSAL   

   Original Call #:    25-65491

25-65495        1651 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 19579] AMAZON - 135 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1653 KAISER, BRENNA

2 CAR MVA BETWEEN TWO PERSONAL VEHCILES IN THE LOT - ADVISED   
TO EXCHANGE AND FILE WITH INSURANCE - WILL CALL BACK IF THEY   
HAVE ANY ISSUES

25-65497        1709 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT MVA - PAPERS EXCHANGED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 5810] CIRCLE AUTO GALLERY - 400 BEACH ST
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1711 KAISER, BRENNA

2 CAR MVA NO AIRBAGS NO INJURIES - PARTIES WILL EXCHANGE   
PAPERWORK ON OWN

25-65499        1802 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] MAHONEY CIR
                ID:    338 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:02:00  Clrd-18:03:12
           Vehicle:    GRY 2019 TOYT UT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 8GL487  VIN: JTMF1RFVXKJ017755
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1802 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1807 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL, NO HEADLIGHTS

25-65501        1824 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 281 BROADWAY @ 4 PLEASANT ST
                       Lat: +042.408561 Lon: -071.013280   
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-18:25:08  Enrt-18:26:55  Arvd-18:28:02  Clrd-18:36:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:36:45  InSrvce-18:36:45
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:25:08  Enrt-18:28:01  Arvd-18:31:01  Clrd-18:40:38
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:40:38  InSrvce-18:40:38
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1825 KAISER, BRENNA

MBTA BUS 3115 - 45 YO MALE ON BOARD LOWER GI ISSUE / UNABLE   
TO AMBULATE - TRANSIT PD EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1825 KAISER, BRENNA
CATALDO BEING NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1827 MARTIN, KELSEY
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A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1840 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15: ONE TO MGH   

25-65502        1828 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 23974] 126 MOUNTAIN AVE - 126 MOUNTAIN AVE
                ID:    338 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:28:00  Clrd-18:34:24
           Vehicle:    BLK 2006 PORS UT CAYENNE  Reg: PC MA 6TBT79  VIN: WP1AB29P46LA67944
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1828 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1834 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, CITATION LIGTS AND MUFFLER VIOLATIONS

25-65503        1833 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 24622] 120 THORNTON ST - 120 THORNTON ST
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:33:00  Clrd-18:35:53
                       395 -   
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 TOYT UT HIGHLANDER  Reg: PC MA 4DEE87  VIN: JTEES41A392128759
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1833 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1837 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL WARNING, STOP SIGN VIOLATION AT BEACH AND   
CAMPBELL

25-65504        1838 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 502 BEACH ST @ 24 VFW PKWY
                       Lat: +042.410021 Lon: -070.999309   
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:38:00  Clrd-18:41:55
                       395 -   
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 JEEP UT GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PC NJ F571350  VIN: 1C4RJFBG0EC132053
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1838 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1842 Stewart, Christopher
VERBAL, FAILURE TO YIELD

25-65505        1846 PUBLIC SAFETY TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 657 BEACH ST @ 1493 NORTH SHORE RD
                       Lat: +042.408581 Lon: -070.993520   
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:46:00  Clrd-18:49:34
                       395 -   
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1849 Stewart, Christopher

GREEN LIGHT IS OUT, NOTIFICATION BEING MADE

25-65506        1851 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:51:00  Clrd-18:51:58
                       411 -   
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1851 Stewart, Christopher

PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1852 Stewart, Christopher
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CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-65507        1852 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 20592] PAUL REVERE SCHOOL - 395 REVERE ST
                ID:    417 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:52:00  Clrd-18:53:06
                       395 -   
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1853 Stewart, Christopher

PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1853 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-65508        1855 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:55:00  Clrd-18:56:03
                       411 -   
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1856 Stewart, Christopher

PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1856 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-65509        1859 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22020] MARGARITA'S RESTAURANT - 85 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-19:00:02  Enrt-19:02:47  Arvd-19:05:47  Clrd-19:23:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:23:16  InSrvce-19:23:16
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:00:02  Enrt-19:04:17  Arvd-19:07:43  Clrd-19:36:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:36:40  InSrvce-19:36:40
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-19:04:57  Enrt-19:04:59  Arvd-19:08:48  Clrd-19:36:20
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:36:20  InSrvce-19:36:20
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1900 KAISER, BRENNA

LOCATED AT THE BAR - 60 YO MALE UNRESPONSIVE BUT BREATHING

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1901 KAISER, BRENNA
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1904 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPODNING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1904 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALS 5 RESPONDING   

25-65510        1900 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22020] MARGARITA'S RESTAURANT - 85 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
                ID:    305 -   
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                       Disp-19:00:38  Enrt-19:01:00                 Clrd-19:13:32
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    338 -   
                       Disp-19:01:06  Enrt-19:01:07  Arvd-19:01:21  Clrd-19:13:33
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1900 KAISER, BRENNA

60 YO MALE UNRESPONSIVE BUT BREATHING AT THE BAR - RP DOES   
NOT BELIEVE 94C/ALCOHOL RELATED   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1900 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE EMS EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1906 Stewart, Christopher
V1 REPORTS PARTY IS ALERT, CONSCIOUS, CONTINUE IN EMS, WILL   
BE A STRAIGHT MEDICAL AID

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1913 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, DK MALE TO THE WHIDDEN

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2008 KAISER, BRENNA
MALE PARTY CAME INTO THE STATION TO REPORT FOOD POISONING -   
WAS ADVISED BY THE FRONT WINDOW - ALSO ADVISED WHEN HE   
CALLED 911 ON 25-65520   

   Original Call #:    25-65509

25-65511        1901 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 24882] 15A OCEAN PIER AVE - 15A OCEAN PIER AVE
                ID:    413 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:01:00  Clrd-19:02:11
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1902 Stewart, Christopher

PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1902 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-65512        1902 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
        Primary Id:    405 - Gomez-Catano, Alejandro
  Location/Address:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    405 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:03:08  Clrd-19:09:18
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1903 Gomez-Catano, Alejandro

patrol the area

25-65515        1910 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22186] WEST OF ONE - 810 WASHINGTON AVE Apt. #204
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1915 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS HOME ALONE WITH HER DOG AND HER DOG ATTACKED HER,   
DECLINED MEDICAL AID, CP STATES THE DOG ATTACKED HER   
ROOMMATE EARLIER TODAY, ROOMMATE IS NOT HOME AT THIS TIME,   
CP WANTS TO SURRENDER THE DOG BUT CAN NOT CONTROL IT TO TAKE   
IT ANYWHERE AND IS REQUESTING ASSISTANCE - DOG IS A SHIH TZU

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1941 KAISER, BRENNA
RP WAS ADVISED TO CONTACT AN ANIMAL RESCUE LEAGUE   

25-65517        1916 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    410 - Rivera, Estefania
  Location/Address:    [REV 22199] BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB - 5 WARD ST
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                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-19:20:18  Enrt-19:20:52  Arvd-19:24:27  Clrd-19:40:55
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-19:28:33                 Arvd-19:28:34  Clrd-19:35:06
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 LAND UT RANGER  Reg: PC MA 3DFK89  VIN: SALGS2FV9HA325428
           Vehicle:    BRO 2015 NISS 4D ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 4FGZ27  VIN: 1N4AL3AP2FC105161
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1919 KAISER, BRENNA

RP STATED HE HAS A 258E AGAINST ANOTHER MALE PARTY - MALE   
PARTY SHOVED HIM AND GAVE HIM THE MIDDLE FINGER - LEFT IN A   
TOYOTA CAMRY TOWARDS MARKET BASKET - RP WILL BE A RANGE   
ROVER IN THE FRONT OF THE BUILDING - ATTEMPTING TO VERIFY   
THE ORDER IN CJIS CALL CODE WILL BE UPDATED ONCE IT IS   
VERIFIED - RP DENIED MED AID

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1926 KAISER, BRENNA
TRIED TO GET THE NAME FROM THE RP MULTIPLE TIMES AND HE DID   
NOT HAVE IT READILY AVAILABLE   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1933 Stewart, Christopher
102 REPORTS THAT THE RP WAS NOT PUSHED

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1933 Stewart, Christopher
THE 258E THAT THE RP IS REFERRING TO IS STATUS CLOSED/DENIED   
DKT# 2553RO000266   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1940 Stewart, Christopher
NO ACTIVE 258E ADVISED TO CONTACT THE PROBATION OFFICER AS   
IT STATES IN THE LETTER, CLEAR REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65517-OF

25-65518        1923 PUBLIC SAFETY TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 35 THURLOW AVE
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1925 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

DEAD CAT IN THE ROADWAY IN THE VICINITY OF #35 - MESSAGE   
LEFT FOR DPW

25-65520        1931 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22020] MARGARITA'S RESTAURANT - 85 AMERICAN LEGION HWY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1936 KAISER, BRENNA

MALE PARTY WHO WAS PREVIOUSLY EVAL'D BY EMS REPORTING HE GOT   
FOOD POISONING AT MARGARITAS AND WANTED AN OFFICER TO COME   
TAKE A REPORT - WAS ADVISED HE CAN CALL DPH AND THE LOCAL   
BOARD OF HEALTH WITH ANY CONCERNS

25-65519        1934 DISTURBANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20293] SEVEN ELEVEN - 1781 NORTH SHORE RD
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-19:35:09  Enrt-19:35:15                 Clrd-19:38:00
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-19:35:13  Enrt-19:35:16  Arvd-19:37:18  Clrd-19:54:00
                       395 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
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        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-19:35:29                 Arvd-19:35:31  Clrd-19:51:31
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-19:38:29                 Arvd-19:38:30  Clrd-19:52:36
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1935 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

STATE TROOPER IN A FIGHT AT SUNOCO REQUESTING ASSISTANCE   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1954 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, MSP HANDLING

25-65523        1943 LOST / FOUND, PROPERTY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23362] 41 ALDEN AVE - 41 ALDEN AVE
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1946 KAISER, BRENNA

THE BERRY TAVERN IN DANVERS CALLED IN FOR ATTACHED FEMALE   
PARTY - FEMALE LEFT HER PURSE IN THE RESTRAUNT - WILL TRY IN   
HOUSE NUMBERS FOR HER AND HER HUSBAND TO NOTIFY HER - PURSE   
IS BEING HELD AT THE ESTABLISHMENT FOR THE TIME BEING - 2   
HIGH ST DANVERS MA, 978-777-2377

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1954 KAISER, BRENNA
NO GOOD ON THE NUMBER FOR THE FEMALE, LEFT A VM FOR THE MALE   

25-65522        1945 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] E MOUNTAIN AVE @ SCHOOL ST
                ID:    420 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:45:00  Clrd-19:47:38
                       411 -   
           Vehicle:    BLK 2019 CHEV UT TRAX  Reg: PC MA 5GBM45  VIN: KL7CJPSB2KB923375
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1945 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1947 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, VERBAL WARNING

25-65524        1945 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 14 FRANKLIN ST @ 260 SALEM ST
                       Lat: +042.441481 Lon: -071.014760   
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1947 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Modified By:      11/23/2025 1948 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP STATES HER SON SHOWED UP NEXT TO THE CLEAN JOE BUILDING   
AT THE END OF THE STREET - CP STATES HER SISTER IS TRYING TO   
TALK HIM INTO COMING BACK HOME BUT NO LUCK - REQUESTING   
OFFICER TO ASSIST

25-65525        1948 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21956] STOP & SHOP - 40 FURLONG DR
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:50:12  Enrt-19:53:29  Arvd-20:00:16  Clrd-20:17:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:17:14  InSrvce-20:17:14
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
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                       Disp-19:50:12  Enrt-19:53:03  Arvd-19:54:49  Clrd-20:07:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:07:01  InSrvce-20:07:01
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1950 KAISER, BRENNA

LOCATED IN BETWEEN STOP AND SHOP AND WENDYS - 16 YO MALE Q5   
NO MEANS - MALE PARTY BLK JACKET BLK SWEATPANTS BLK SHOES

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1953 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

25-65526        1950 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    413 - Mrani-Alaoui, Wahid
  Location/Address:    [REV 21956] STOP & SHOP - 40 FURLONG DR
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-19:51:37  Enrt-19:51:39  Arvd-19:52:51  Clrd-20:11:28
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    351 -   
                       Disp-19:52:17  Enrt-19:52:19  Arvd-19:52:30  Clrd-20:11:27
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    331 -   
                       Disp-19:52:44  Enrt-19:52:46  Arvd-19:52:50  Clrd-20:11:30
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    417 -   
                       Disp-19:54:30  Enrt-19:54:32  Arvd-19:54:42  Clrd-20:11:29
                       395 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1950 KAISER, BRENNA

16 YO MALE Q5 NO MEANS NO WEAPONS BEING CALLED IN BY THE   
MOTHER ON SCENE - FIRE MED EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1951 KAISER, BRENNA
LOCATED ON THE SIDEWALK IN BETWEEN WENDYS AND STOP AND SHOP   
- MALE PARTY BLK JACKET BLK PANTS   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1953 Stewart, Christopher
START MEDICAL AID

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2011 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, REPORT TO FOLLOW, MALE PARTY SECTION 12 TO THE   
MGH BOSTON

   Original Call #:    25-65525
       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65526-OF

25-65527        1954 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 22407] 28 SWEENEY AVE - 28 SWEENEY AVE
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1956 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CALLED BACK, CP STATED NO POLICE FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED   
- PINGING 8 METERS OVER ADDRESS PROVIDED - NUMBER IN HOUSE   
TO ATTACHED CP

25-65528        1957 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
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        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [REV] 39 FRANKLIN ST
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-19:58:04  Enrt-20:00:02  Arvd-20:01:35  Clrd-20:16:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:16:45  InSrvce-20:16:45
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:58:04  Enrt-20:04:35  Arvd-20:10:48  Clrd-20:24:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:24:14  InSrvce-20:24:14
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1958 MARTIN, KELSEY
       Modified By:      11/23/2025 1959 MARTIN, KELSEY

EVAL ON 15YO MP, ALTERED MENTAL - POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2001 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2004 MARTIN, KELSEY
A14 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2016 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: CATALDO HAS ONE POLICE SECTION TO CHA - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2024 MARTIN, KELSEY
A14: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   

   Original Call #:    25-65513

25-65530        2016 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL AID    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 21186] STATE POLICE - 220 REVERE BEACH BLVD
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-20:18:05  Enrt-20:20:52  Arvd-20:22:54  Clrd-20:33:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:33:45  InSrvce-20:33:45
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:18:05  Enrt-20:21:47  Arvd-20:26:12  Clrd-21:01:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:01:25  InSrvce-21:01:25
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2018 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

25 YO MALE HIP PAIN - LOCATED IN LOCK UP - ENTER THRU THE   
REAR LOT

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2019 MARTIN, KELSEY
A13

25-65532        2035 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 23163] 215 WALNUT AVE Apt. #2
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2039 KAISER, BRENNA

911 HANG UP PHONE COMES BACK TO ATTACHED FEMALE PARTY - PAST   
WELLNESS CHECK IN THE APARTMENT INVOLVES A MALE WHO HAS A   
CURRENT CJIS ADDRESS OUT OF SALEM MA - NO RECENT INVOLVEMENT   
WITH THE FEMALE WHO CALLED OR IN THE APT - PINGED DIRECTLY   
ON TOP - CALLED BACK TWICE LEFT A VM

25-65533        2044 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 164 GRAND VIEW AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG3-Pumper-REV ENGINE 3
                       Disp-20:45:22  Enrt-20:47:47  Arvd-20:51:05  Clrd-21:01:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:01:21  InSrvce-21:01:21
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
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        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:45:22  Enrt-20:48:08  Arvd-20:49:02  Clrd-20:49:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:49:05  InSrvce-20:49:05
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:49:09  Enrt-20:49:10  Arvd-20:54:54  Clrd-21:11:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:11:40  InSrvce-21:11:40
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-20:49:14  Enrt-20:49:15  Arvd-20:55:24  Clrd-21:11:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:11:45  InSrvce-21:11:45
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2045 KAISER, BRENNA

51 YO MALE DIFF BREATHING - ASTHMA ATTACK

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2048 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2049 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALS 5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2101 MARTIN, KELSEY
E3: CATALDO REMAINS ON SCENE FOR TRANPORT - CLEAR IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2111 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 & ALS 5: ONE TO MGH   

25-65534        2053 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 19276] YEAMANS STREET APARTMENTS AT BROADWAY - 10 YEAMANS ST Apt. #8
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-20:54:16  Enrt-20:56:08  Arvd-20:57:43  Clrd-21:15:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:15:10  InSrvce-21:15:10
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB4-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:54:16  Enrt-20:58:37  Arvd-21:06:05  Clrd-21:19:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:19:12  InSrvce-21:19:12
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2054 KAISER, BRENNA

38 YO FEMALE VOMITTING BLOOD

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2058 MARTIN, KELSEY
MEDIC 13 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2119 MARTIN, KELSEY
MEDIC 13: ONE TO MGH   

25-65535        2059 SHOPLIFTING ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    417 - Kjersgard, Robert
  Location/Address:    [REV 21955] TARGET CORPORATION - 36 FURLONG DR
                ID:    361 -   
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                       Disp-21:07:55  Enrt-21:07:57                 Clrd-21:09:53
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-21:09:51                 Arvd-21:09:54  Clrd-21:34:25
                       417 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2101 KAISER, BRENNA

MSLE AND FEMALE SHOPLIFTING - OLDER WHITE MALE, LONG BLK   
COAT, HAT - HISPANIC FEMALE SHORT BLK HAIR AND A JACKET -   
CONCEALED MERCHANDISE WORTH A FEW HUNDRED DOLLARS - CALLED   
IN BY LP - BY THE REGISTER AREA

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2101 Stewart, Christopher
OIC SGT FANTASIA NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2128 Stewart, Christopher
ECHO2 HAS THE FEMALE UNDER ARREST, TRANSPORTING TO RPD HQ,   
SM: 74536.0 TIME 2128

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2134 Stewart, Christopher
ECHO2 TIME: 2134 EM: 74536.9

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2134 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, ARREST MADE, A/R REPORT TO FOLLOW

         Refer To Arrest:      25REV-65535-AR
            Arrest:    BAILEY, LINDSEY REGINA       
           Address:    4 OAKCREST RD Apt. #2   HYDE PARK, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    WARRANT ARREST

25-65537        2136 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 20586] DARTMOUTH HOUSE - 175 WARD ST
           Vehicle:    YEL 2005 TOYT VN SIENNA  Reg: PC MA 5SWR43  VIN: 5TDBA23C65S038439
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2137 Stewart, Christopher

TRESPASS TOW BY ACTION TOWING FROM 175 WARD ST
NO RESIDENT STICKER
MA REG 5SWR43 2005 TOYOTA SIENNA VAN 4DR YELLOW

25-65538        2204 911 HANG UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 664 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-22:07:40  Enrt-22:08:04  Arvd-22:15:09  Clrd-22:25:41
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-22:07:45  Enrt-22:08:03  Arvd-22:15:09  Clrd-22:25:42
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2207 KAISER, BRENNA

FEMALE PARTY ORIGINALLY ON THE PHONE - MALE PARTY THEN TOOK   
THE PHONE FROM HER AND DENIED ALL SERVICES AND STATED IT WAS   
ACCIDENTAL - HUSBAND/WIFE VERBAL DOMESTIC IN AUGUST - CHECK   
THE RESIDENCE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2208 KAISER, BRENNA
NUMBER NOT IN HOUSE - PINGED ON TOP OF THE ADDRESS - ADDRESS   
WAS CONFIRMED   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2226 Stewart, Christopher
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UNITS CLEAR, SPOKE TO BOTH PARTIES, FEMALE SPEAKS ARABIC   
ONLY. UNITS CHECKED THE HOUSE, NO SIGNS OF A DISTURBANCE,   
FEMALE PARTY WAS ADAMANT THAT IT WAS AN ACCIDENTAL CALL.

25-65539        2217 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24947] GIBSON POINT APARTMENTS - 1 GIBSON WAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-22:19:21  Enrt-22:22:35  Arvd-22:25:21  Clrd-22:40:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:40:13  InSrvce-22:40:13
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:19:21  Enrt-22:23:31  Arvd-22:28:54  Clrd-22:45:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:45:49  InSrvce-22:45:49
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-22:32:29  Enrt-22:32:31  Arvd-22:40:14  Clrd-22:52:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:52:19  InSrvce-22:52:19
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2219 KAISER, BRENNA

LOCATED IN THE GARAGE - NISSAN ALTIMA BLK MA REG 2SD132 -   
BACK OF THE GARAGE - MALE PARTY SLUMPED OVER THE WHEEL   
UNRESPONSIVE - EMPLOYEE WILL DIRECT POLICE AND FIRE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2222 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2223 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2232 MARTIN, KELSEY
ALS 5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2240 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: 30YO MALE INTOXICATED - MADE HIS WAY UP TO HIS OWN   
APARTMENT, POLICE MATTER - CLEAR    

25-65540        2219 POLICE, MEDICAL AID NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24947] GIBSON POINT APARTMENTS - 1 GIBSON WAY
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-22:20:27  Enrt-22:20:46  Arvd-22:29:15  Clrd-22:43:02
                       420 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-22:36:49                 Arvd-22:36:52  Clrd-22:43:27
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    BLK 2012 NISS 4D ALTIMA  Reg: PC MA 2SD132  VIN: 1N4AL2AP7CC254137
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2219 KAISER, BRENNA

LOCATED IN THE BACK OF THE GARAGE - EMPLOYEE IS GOING TO   
DIRECT PD / FIRE FROM THE FRONT - MALE PARTY UNRESPONSIVE IN   
A BLK NISSAN ALTIMA   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2220 KAISER, BRENNA
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MA REG 2SD132 - FIRE MED EN ROUTE - EMPLOYEE AND ANOTHER   
RESIDENT HAVE BANGING ON THE WINDOWS FOR 5 - 10 MINS   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2234 Stewart, Christopher
MALE WAS COMPLETE;Y UNCOOPERATIVE REFUSING TO SPEAK TO THE   
UNITS

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2243 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, NO ACTION

   Original Call #:    25-65539

25-65542        2231 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 101 OAK ISLAND ST Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-22:32:57  Enrt-22:36:05                 Clrd-22:36:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:36:35  InSrvce-22:36:35
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:32:57  Enrt-22:36:07  Arvd-22:44:16  Clrd-23:25:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:25:27  InSrvce-23:25:27
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-22:36:40  Enrt-22:37:23  Arvd-22:38:41  Clrd-22:54:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:54:33  InSrvce-22:54:33
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2232 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

58 YO MALE FOOT INFECTION

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2235 MARTIN, KELSEY
A14 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2254 MARTIN, KELSEY
A14: ONE TO CHA EVERETT   

25-65543        2235 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 355 REVERE BEACH PKWY Apt. #2
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-22:38:59  Enrt-22:39:22  Arvd-22:41:02  Clrd-23:02:43
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    361 -   
                       Disp-22:39:05  Enrt-22:39:23  Arvd-22:43:06  Clrd-23:02:45
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2238 KAISER, BRENNA

SPANISH INTERPRETER USED TOOK NEARLY 15 MINUTES TO CONNECT -   
RP IS HAVING AN ISSUE WITH A FEMALE PARTY WHOM SHE IS   
STATING SHE HAS A 209A AGAINST - GETTING FURHTER INFO AND   
WILL VERIFY THE ORDER

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2242 KAISER, BRENNA
RP DID CONFIRM THAT FEMALE IS INSIDE HER APT - FEMALE DEF   
HAS NOT BEEN SERVED BASED ON THE PREV CALL S

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2247 KAISER, BRENNA
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CALL WAS HELD DUE TO IT COMING IN ON NON EMERGENCY AND   
HAVING NO INFO - 209A INFO WAS ASCERTAINED UNTIL AN   
INTERPRETER CONNECTED - RP SPOKE NO ENGLISH AND COULD NOT   
RELAY ANYTHING WITHOUT AN INTERPRETER   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2248 Stewart, Christopher
107 REPORTS THAT THIS IS A VACATE ORDER, WILL BE STANDING BY   
FOR A FEW

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2301 Stewart, Christopher
107 MADE A COPY OF THE ORDER AND THE DEFENDANT WAS SERVED IN   
HAND

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2303 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, PARTY SERVED AND HAS VACATED THE APT, PEACE RESTORED

25-65544        2238 911 HANG UP PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 664 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-22:43:14  Enrt-22:43:15  Arvd-22:52:28  Clrd-22:59:58
                       420 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-22:43:46  Enrt-22:43:49  Arvd-22:46:43  Clrd-22:59:57
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2240 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP STATES HIS WIFE CALLED 911, HE TOOK THE PHONE FROM HER   
AND SAID THEY WERE FINE, WIFE COULD NOT EXPLAIN WHY SHE   
CALLED 911

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2301 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, THE PHONE IN QUESTION SUSTAINED WATER DAMAGE   
AND IS ONLY CALLING 911 AND THAT IS WHY THE HUSBAND KEEPS   
TAKING THE PHONE AWAY. BOTH WERE ADVISED TO KEEP THE PHONE   
OFF UNTIL IT IS REPLACED IN THE MORNING

25-65545        2240 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [REV 11111] VETERANS HOUSING PROJECT - 123 SHIRLEY AVE Apt. #206
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-22:49:47  Enrt-22:50:11                 Clrd-22:50:19
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-22:50:40  Enrt-22:50:42  Arvd-22:57:46  Clrd-23:03:14
                       417 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2244 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS 89 YO FEMALE HIGHLY UPSET ON 911 STATING HOUSING   
TURNED OFF HER HEAT, CP STATES SHE SPOKE TO HOUSING AND THEY   
WILL NOT HELP HER, SHE STATES SHE FEELS LIKE SHES GOING TO   
FREEZE TO DEATH HYSTERICAL ON THE 911 LINE - CHECK THE WELL   
BEING

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2303 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

25-65546        2256 MVA, HIT & RUN PROPERTY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
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        Call Taker:    397 - Papasodora, John
        Primary Id:    397 - Papasodora, John
  Location/Address:    [REV 20775] WONDERLAND DRY CLEANERS - 876 BROADWAY
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-23:19:37                 Arvd-23:19:39  Clrd-23:19:41
                       419 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2301 Papasodora, John

AR report to be generated to bring charges on an Hit n Run   
Investigation - see call #25REV-64009-AC and #25REV-64009-OF

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2330 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR A/R REPORT TO FOLLOW

        Refer To Summons:      25REV-65546-AR
           Summons:    SOTO MARTINEZ, ANGEL        
           Address:    168 MYRTLE ST   LYNN, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +$1200, WANTON c266 §127

25-65547        2306 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV] 15 OCEAN PIER AVE
                ID:    360 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:06:00  Clrd-23:07:49
                       420 -   
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2306 Stewart, Christopher

DIRECTED PATROL

25-65548        2316 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 1580] VOLARE - 388 BROADWAY
                ID:    360 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:16:00  Clrd-23:27:37
                       420 -   
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-23:19:46                                Clrd-23:19:50
                       419 -   
           Vehicle:    GRY 2007 INFI 4D AWD  Reg: PC MA 5PZG13  VIN: JNKBV61F97M817405
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2316 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2327 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, WRITTEN WARNING ISSUED

25-65550        2317 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    321 - Fantasia, Nicholas
  Location/Address:    [REV 21972] NEW REVERE POLICE STATION - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
                ID:    321 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:17:00  Clrd-23:17:34
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2317 Stewart, Christopher

REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65550-OF

25-65551        2322 DISTURBANCE, NOISE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 20591] RODEWAY INN - 309 AMERICAN LEGION HWY Apt. #107
                ID:    395 -   
                       Disp-23:24:52  Enrt-23:24:53  Arvd-23:31:04  Clrd-23:45:26
                       417 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
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                ID:    338 -   
                       Disp-23:25:09  Enrt-23:25:11  Arvd-23:31:03  Clrd-23:45:25
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-23:25:17  Enrt-23:25:19  Arvd-23:31:02  Clrd-23:45:24
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-23:32:45                 Arvd-23:32:46  Clrd-23:45:23
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2323 Kehoe, Theresa

cp is manager/ stated there are 10 people in room 107 having   
a party / cp will be at the desk

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2345 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, GROUP WAS MOVED ALONG OUT OF THE ROOM

25-65554        2355 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 20651] REVERE HIGH SCHOOL - 101 SCHOOL ST
                ID:    397 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:55:00  Clrd-23:58:40
                       419 -   
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2355 Stewart, Christopher

PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2358 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-65555        2356 DISTURBANCE, NOISE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24686] THE BLVD AT REVERE BEACH - 320 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #513
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-23:58:07  Enrt-23:58:23                 Clrd-23:58:35
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    360 -   
                       Disp-23:58:34  Enrt-23:58:37  Arvd-00:02:18  Clrd-11/24/2025 @ 00:14:37
                       420 -   
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2357 CUEVAS, CAMILA

called in by apt 413, loud music

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0014 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, SMALL GATHERING OF FRIENDS, PEACE RESTORED.

25-65556        2357 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - REFUSED
   
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [REV 23783] 83 STANTON AVE - 83 STANTON AVE
         Fire Unit:    ENG5-Pumper-REV ENGINE 5
                       Disp-23:58:29  Enrt-00:01:57  Arvd-00:04:45  Clrd-11/24/2025 @ 00:18:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:18:24  InSrvce-00:18:24
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
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                       Disp-23:58:29  Enrt-00:02:36  Arvd-00:04:12  Clrd-11/24/2025 @ 00:54:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:54:47  InSrvce-00:54:47
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2358 Kehoe, Theresa

75 y/o fm / injuries from a fall

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2358 Kehoe, Theresa
doors unlocked / party is located in the front of home

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0002 MARTIN, KELSEY
A5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0025 MARTIN, KELSEY
       Modified By:      11/24/2025 0054 MARTIN, KELSEY

A5 CLEAR WITH REFUSAL

For Date: 11/24/2025  -  Monday   

25-65557        0005 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 5835] WILLIAM HILL SCHOOL - 51 PARK AVE
                ID:    397 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:05:00  Clrd-00:06:08
                       419 -   
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0006 Stewart, Christopher

PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0006 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-65559        0012 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 20560] NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER - 339 SQUIRE RD
                ID:    397 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:12:00  Clrd-00:15:00
                       419 -   
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0013 Stewart, Christopher

REAR OF THE PLAZA

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0015 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-65560        0027 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 24936] LUPITA RESTAURANT - 111 SHIRLEY AVE
                ID:    360 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:27:00  Clrd-00:56:46
                       420 -   
                ID:    410 -   
                       Disp-00:47:38                 Arvd-00:47:40  Clrd-00:56:47
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0027 Stewart, Christopher

CLOSING

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0057 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, BUSINESS HAS CLOSED FOR THE NIGHT

25-65561        0032 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 454 BROADWAY @ 15 FERNWOOD AVE
                       Lat: +042.411131 Lon: -071.011620   
                ID:    397 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:32:00  Clrd-00:37:04
                       419 -   
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           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 TOYT 2D CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 2JLD97  VIN: 4T1F11BK0LU012766
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0032 Stewart, Christopher

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0037 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, CITATION ISSUED

25-65562        0048 PROPERTY CHECK NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 22157] SUSAN B. ANTHONY SCHOOL - 107 NEWHALL ST
                ID:    397 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:48:00  Clrd-00:50:40
                       419 -   
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0048 Stewart, Christopher

PROPERTY CHECK

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0050 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, NOTHING SHOWING

25-65563        0054 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT - OTHER   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV] 47 PAYSON ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:55:05  Enrt-00:59:23  Arvd-01:02:17  Clrd-01:38:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:38:17  InSrvce-01:38:17
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    LAD2-Aerial-REV LADDER 2
                       Disp-00:55:05  Enrt-00:58:26  Arvd-01:00:38  Clrd-01:16:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:16:31  InSrvce-01:16:31
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0055 CUEVAS, CAMILA

78 yr old male, injuries from a fall

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0059 MARTIN, KELSEY
A15 RESPONDING   

25-65566        0110 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY NO VIOLATION OBSERVED   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
       Vicinity of:    [REV] 50 VANE ST
           Vehicle:    BLK 2012 FORD SE FUSION  Reg: PC MA 5GNR15  VIN: 3FAHP0JA1CR386136
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0114 CUEVAS, CAMILA

MASS REG# 5GNR15, 2012 FORD FUSION COLOR BLACK. R/O OUT OF   
58 VANE APT 1, THE INHOUSE NUMBER IS OUT OF SERVICE.

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0114 Stewart, Christopher
PC ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0122 Stewart, Christopher
PC IS CLEAR, THE MV IS NOT BLOCKING THE DRIVEWAY AND IS   
PARKED LEGALLY

25-65568        0121 TOW, TRESPASS TOW MOTOR VEHICLE    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 21633] TWIST N' SHAKE - 82 REVERE BEACH BLVD
           Vehicle:    BLK 2026 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 4LDS56  VIN: 2HKRS4H79TH402052
             Towed:    For: TRESPASS By: ACTION TOWING To: ACTION TOWING
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0123 Stewart, Christopher

TRESPASS TOW FROM 82 REVERE BEACH BLVD BY ACTION TOWING
UNAUTHORIZED PARKING
MA REG 4LDS56 2026 HONDA CRV SUV 4DR BLACK
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25-65569        0130 PROPERTY CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [REV 20678] LUMINA LOUNGE - 63 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    395 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:30:00  Clrd-02:04:33
                       417 -   
                ID:    413 -   
                       Disp-01:48:19                 Arvd-01:48:21  Clrd-02:04:32
                ID:    397 -   
                       Disp-01:49:26                 Arvd-01:49:28  Clrd-02:04:34
                       419 -   
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0130 Stewart, Christopher

CLOSING

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0204 Stewart, Christopher
UNITS CLEAR, SERVICES RENDERED

25-65571        0137 911 HANG UP OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 24865] MNRECC DISPATCH - 400 REVERE BEACH PKWY
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0137 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLED BACK TWICE AND THE CALLER KEEPS DISCONNCETING, LOUD   
MUSIC HEARD IN THE BATHROOM

25-65577        0227 ASSIST CITIZEN TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22005] RAINA'S HAIR DESIGN STUDIO - 115 BROADWAY
                ID:    350 -   
                       Disp-02:36:07  Enrt-02:36:41  Arvd-02:41:58  Clrd-03:02:15
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
                ID:    323 -   
                       Disp-02:49:27  Enrt-02:49:28  Arvd-02:52:23  Clrd-03:02:16
     Dispatched By:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Enroute By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Arrived By:    Stewart, Christopher
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
           Vehicle:    RED 2023 GMC PK SIERRA  Reg: PC NH WILLYT  VIN: 3GTUUEE86PG322083
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0230 Kehoe, Theresa

CALLED IN BY UBER DRIVER/ STATED HE GAVE  FEMALE PARTY A   
RIDE AND NOW SHE IS ASLEEP INSIDE VEHICLE/ HE IS REQUESTING   
ASSISTANCE/ HE IS IN A WHITE HONDA PILOT

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0250 Stewart, Christopher
MEDICAL AID REQUESTED

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0302 Stewart, Christopher
FEMALE, PATRICIA 30-40YRS OLD, TRANSPORTED TO THE WHIDDEN   
VIA CATALDO

25-65580        0248 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [REV 22005] RAINA'S HAIR DESIGN STUDIO - 115 BROADWAY
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-02:49:09  Enrt-02:52:16  Arvd-02:56:22  Clrd-03:10:18
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:10:18  InSrvce-03:10:18
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:49:09  Enrt-02:53:52  Arvd-02:56:23  Clrd-03:10:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:10:29  InSrvce-03:10:29
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     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0249 Stewart, Christopher

RP REQUESTS MEDICAL FEMALE PARTY

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0253 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A5

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0310 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CHA EVERETT

25-65584        0415 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20964] REVERE HOUSING AUTHORITY - 45 DOLPHIN AVE Apt. #302
         Fire Unit:    ENG1-Pumper-REV ENGINE 1
                       Disp-04:16:38  Enrt-04:20:14  Arvd-04:22:28  Clrd-04:37:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:37:18  InSrvce-04:37:18
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:16:38  Enrt-04:21:16  Arvd-04:25:58  Clrd-04:44:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:44:45  InSrvce-04:44:45
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-04:21:39  Enrt-04:21:41  Arvd-04:25:59  Clrd-04:44:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:44:47  InSrvce-04:44:47
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0416 CUEVAS, CAMILA

60 yr old female, diff breathing

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0421 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5 responding

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0421 CUEVAS, CAMILA
als5 responding

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0426 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5 and als5  on scene   

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0444 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5 and als5 transporting on to cha   

25-65585        0517 UNWANTED PERSON SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20565] REVERE BEACH PLACE - 400 REVERE BEACH BLVD
                ID:    387 -   
                       Disp-05:19:00  Enrt-05:19:38  Arvd-05:26:24  Clrd-05:35:10
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0518 CUEVAS, CAMILA

male party sleeping in main lobby called in by building   
manager, check well being

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0535 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
104- PARTY SENT ON HIS WAY, UNITS CLEAR   

25-65588        0625 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT-CHA EVE.
   
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [REV 20309] BREAKERS CONDOMINIUMS - 474 REVERE BEACH BLVD Apt. #701
         Fire Unit:    ENG2-Pumper-REV ENGINE 2
                       Disp-06:26:16  Enrt-06:29:54  Arvd-06:33:04  Clrd-06:47:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:47:43  InSrvce-06:47:43
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-06:26:16  Enrt-06:30:30  Arvd-06:36:15  Clrd-06:59:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:59:42  InSrvce-06:59:42
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0626 CUEVAS, CAMILA



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 250
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

72 YEAR OLD FEMALE NECK PAIN

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0630 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0647 CUEVAS, CAMILA
73 year old female shoulder pain, being evaluted by catlado   

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0659 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
a5- whidden

25-65589        0649 WELL BEING CHECK     
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Primary Id:    305 - Singer, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [REV] 71 ARCADIA ST Apt. #1
                ID:    305 -   
                       Disp-07:09:39  Enrt-07:09:40  Arvd-07:09:41                 
                ID:    330 -   
                       Disp-07:22:20  Enrt-07:22:22  Arvd-07:28:44                 
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    376 -   
                       Disp-07:39:11  Enrt-07:39:13  Arvd-07:39:14                 
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0651 CUEVAS, CAMILA

CALLER IS NEPHEW OF LANDLORD, STATES HIS UNCLE ASKED HIM TO   
STOP BY BEACAUSE THEY HAVENT HEARD FROM THE ELDERLY FEMALE   
TENANT, CAR IS PRESENT BUT NO ANWSER FOR MULTIPLE DAYS AND   
STATES NEIGHBORS ALSO HAVENT SEEN HER,

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0652 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MAILBOC IS FULL AND HASNT BEEN EMPTIED   

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0653 CUEVAS, CAMILA
NO RECENT TRANSPORTS

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0705 Kehoe, Theresa
vic 1 responding   

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0712 Kehoe, Theresa
send rfd for forced entry

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0713 Kehoe, Theresa
CONFIRMED SD

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0716 Kehoe, Theresa
CID NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0729 Kehoe, Theresa
VIC 1/ REACH OUT TO PASTOR RICK AND SEE IF WE CAN GET IN   
TOUCH WITH A FAMILY MEMBER / THEY MAY KNOW OF HER AS HEALY

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0729 CUEVAS, CAMILA
CALLED AND LEFT VM

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0741 Kehoe, Theresa
M.E ACCEPTED/ CASE# 2025-1609

       Refer To Incident:      25REV-65589-OF

25-65590        0656 FIRE, DETAIL 1     
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [REV 1560] IRVING - 41 LEE BURBANK HWY
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0656 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

BADGE 538
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For Jurisdiction: WINTHROP, MA

For Date: 11/17/2025  -  Monday   

25-64331        0735 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    WP938A - Prather, Guy
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP938A -   
                                                     Arvd-07:35:00  Clrd-07:51:23
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0736 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

92 OFF - SCHOOL CROSSING

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0751 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
92 CLEAR   

25-64334        0746 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE 445    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCRY52] 52 CRYSTAL COVE AVENUE /  1 FAMILY - 52 CRYSTAL COVE AVE
         Fire Unit:    BOSENG1-Pumper-BOSTON ENGINE
                       Disp-07:47:20                                Clrd-07:47:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:47:53  InSrvce-07:47:53
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-07:47:20  Enrt-07:50:17  Arvd-07:53:49  Clrd-08:04:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:04:33  InSrvce-08:04:33
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-07:47:20  Enrt-07:49:34  Arvd-07:51:56  Clrd-08:04:36
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:04:36  InSrvce-08:04:36
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-07:47:20                                Clrd-07:50:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:50:41  InSrvce-07:50:41
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-07:47:20                                Clrd-07:47:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:47:55  InSrvce-07:47:55
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-07:47:20  Enrt-07:50:45  Arvd-07:51:50  Clrd-08:04:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:04:31  InSrvce-08:04:31
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0747 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

smoke from the outlet

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0749 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
POLICE EN ROUTE FOR TRAFFIC   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0751 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/ENG 2/LAD 1

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0753 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C6- ON SCENE, ASSUMING COMMAND.   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0803 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2: CLEAR CODE 445 ALL COMPANIES CLEAR AND AVAILABLE

25-64335        0748 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCRY52] 52 CRYSTAL COVE AVENUE /  1 FAMILY - 52 CRYSTAL COVE AVE
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-07:48:15  Enrt-07:48:19  Arvd-07:50:41  Clrd-08:02:48
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0748 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

FIRE EN ROUTE - REPORT OF SMOKING OUTLET - 93 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0802 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
93: FIRE CLEARING - 93 CLEAR   

   Original Call #:    25-64334

25-64337        0822 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 252
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

        Primary Id:    WP967 - Ferullo, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 77 SHORE DR
                ID:    WP967 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:22:00  Clrd-08:33:34
                ID:    WP967 -   
                       Disp-08:37:42  Enrt-08:37:43  Arvd-08:37:43  Clrd-09:03:13
           Vehicle:    BLU 2019 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA 2BWE62  VIN: JTMG1RFVXKJ006467
             Towed:    For: TOW ORDER / PARKING FINES By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0823 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

ACROSS FROM 77 SHORE DR - ROLL G/J FOR MA REG: 2BWE62 OVER   
$900 IN PARKING TICKETS

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0823 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
G/J EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0848 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
97: G/J ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0904 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
97: G/J HAS THE VEHICLE - DRIVER FOR G/J DID NOT HAVE TOOLS   
TO UNLOCK VEHICLE SO INVENTORY WAS TAKEN THROUGH THE WINDOWS   
ONLY    

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0904 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
97 TAKING OF   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1422-OF

25-64339        0833 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    WP967 - Ferullo, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 77 SHORE DR
                ID:    WP967 -   
                                                     Arvd-08:33:00  Clrd-08:37:37
           Vehicle:    BLU 2010 TOYT SE COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 2GYA72  VIN: 2T1BU4EEXAC473985
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0834 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

97 MVST MA REG: 2GYA72

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0837 Kehoe, Theresa
97/VERBAL FOR SPEEDING/ CLEAR

25-64343        0844 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLEW20] 20 LEWIS AVE / 2 FAMILY - 20 LEWIS AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-08:47:26  Enrt-08:48:10  Arvd-08:50:28  Clrd-08:55:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:55:09  InSrvce-08:55:09
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-08:47:26  Enrt-08:48:23  Arvd-08:51:54  Clrd-08:55:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:55:10  InSrvce-08:55:10
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0847 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

QMEDIC- UNKNOWN AGED MALE, UNKNOWN MEDICAL NO CONTACT

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0848 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A1

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0855 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1: CLEAR, CODE 311 ACCIDENTAL ACTIVATION

25-64344        0858 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE 445    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 3 SEAL HARBOR RD
         Fire Unit:    BOSENG1-Pumper-BOSTON ENGINE
                       Disp-09:00:21                                Clrd-09:05:13
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:05:16  InSrvce-09:05:16
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-09:00:21  Enrt-09:00:28  Arvd-09:03:04  Clrd-09:29:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:29:09  InSrvce-09:29:09
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
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                       Disp-09:00:21  Enrt-09:01:37  Arvd-09:05:42  Clrd-09:29:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:29:10  InSrvce-09:29:10
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-09:00:21                                Clrd-09:00:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:00:30  InSrvce-09:00:30
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-09:00:21                                Clrd-09:05:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:05:16  InSrvce-09:05:16
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-09:00:21  Enrt-09:00:27  Arvd-09:04:04  Clrd-09:29:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:29:06  InSrvce-09:29:06
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0859 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

ODOR OF BURNING ON 9TH FLOOR

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0900 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/ENG 2/LAD 1

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0903 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- ON SCENE, NOTHING SHOWING. C6 HAS COMMAND.

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0929 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- CLEAR CODE 445 ALL COMPANIES CLEAR AND AVAILABLE.   
COMMAND TERMINATED

25-64345        0859 ALARM, HOLD-UP ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN 80] DPW / INSPECTIONAL SERVICES - 100 KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-09:00:34  Enrt-09:00:36                 Clrd-09:00:50
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0900 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY: PANIC ALARM FRONT DESK WATER   
DEPARTMENT

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0903 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
DELTA 3: ACCIDENTAL NO RESPONSE NEEDED - 92 STOOD DOWN   

25-64346        0902 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 3 SEAL HARBOR RD
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-09:03:03  Enrt-09:03:10  Arvd-09:05:07  Clrd-09:22:54
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-09:03:07  Enrt-09:03:09  Arvd-09:05:08  Clrd-09:22:55
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0902 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

FIRE EN ROUTE - INSIDE ODOR OF BURING 9TH FLOOR   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0903 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
92 & 93 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0905 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
92 & 93 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0923 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
93: UNITS CLEAR   

   Original Call #:    25-64344

25-64347        0905 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI400] WINTHROP HIGH SCHOOL - 400 MAIN ST
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0906 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

WINTHROP CONTROL TESTED WITH WINTHROP HIGH SCHOOL - TEST WAS   
ACKNOWLEDGED BY HIGH SCHOOL LOUD & CLEAR

25-64348        0906 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
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  Location/Address:    [WIN FPAY60] WINTHROP MIDDLE SCHOOL - 60 PAYSON ST
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0907 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

WINTHROP CONTROL TESTED WITH WINTHROP MIDDLE SCHOOL - TEST   
WAS NOT ACKNOWLEDGED BY MIDDLE SCHOOL

25-64353        0932 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    WP967 - Ferullo, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] REVERE ST
                ID:    WP967 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:32:00  Clrd-09:41:08
           Vehicle:    WHI 2022 BMW LL X3  Reg: PC NH 5459320  VIN: 5UX53DP04N9N06183
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0933 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Modified By:      11/17/2025 0934 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

97 mvst nh reg: 5459320 - expired since 7/31/2025

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0941 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
97: R/O IS UNABLE TO RENEW ONLINE, 97 WILL GIVE HER A VERBAL   
WARNING AND ALLOW HER TO MOVE THE VEHICLE TO PRIVATE   
PROPERTY HER DRIVEWAY UNTIL SHE CAN RECTIFY, SHE HAS BEEN   
GOING THROUGH A BIT OF A ROUGH PATCH - CLEAR   

25-64354        0934 ASSIST CITIZEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    WP938A - Prather, Guy
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV500] 500 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 500 GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-09:38:43  Enrt-09:39:18  Arvd-10:02:13  Clrd-10:18:58
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0938 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CALLED IN BY LEASING OFFICE - CP STATES HER EMPLOYEE WOULD   
LIKE TO REPORT ON-GOING HARRASSMENT BY A RESIDENT OF 800   
GOVERNORS DR APT #19 - CP AND EMPLOYEE WILL BE IN THE   
LEASING OFFICE TO SPEAK TO OFFICER

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1014 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
92: UPDATE CALL REASON TO ASSIST CITIZEN - 92 TAKING OF FOR   
ON-GOING HARASSMENT FROM ONE OF THE RESIDENTS - REPORT TO   
FOLLOW   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1024 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
92 CLEAR - REPORT TO FOLLOW   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1424-OF

25-64355        0947 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    WP914A - Ferrino, Samantha
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 13 CREST AVE @ 246 REVERE ST
                       Lat: +042.386310 Lon: -070.976170   
                ID:    WP967 -   
                                                     Arvd-09:47:00  Clrd-10:13:17
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-09:51:16  Enrt-09:51:17  Arvd-09:52:52  Clrd-10:13:09
                ID:    WP925 -   
                       Disp-09:51:28  Enrt-09:51:30  Arvd-09:51:30  Clrd-10:13:13
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-10:09:07  Enrt-10:09:09  Arvd-10:09:09  Clrd-10:10:02
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 NISS ROGUE  Reg: PC MA 7HH294  VIN: JN8AS5MV0EW200709
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
           Vehicle:    BLK 2018 FORD EXPLORER  Reg: MVN MA MPC982  VIN: 1GCEC14J07Z592091
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: NELSON'S 16 WOODSIDE AVE
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0950 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

MVA INVOLVING CRUISER - ONE VEHICLE SMOKING AND LEAKING   
FLUIDS   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0950 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
G/J EN ROUTE - FIRE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0959 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
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LIMA 2: DRIVER OF NISSAN WAS COMING FROM CREST TURING LEFT   
ONTO REVERE ST CUTTING ACROSS THE INTERSECTION - THE 97 CAR   
WAS DRIVING FROM REVERE ST STRAIGHT THROUGH THE INTERSECTION   
TO CREST AVE AND THE NISSAN FAILED TO YIELD   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1002 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LIMA 2: G/J NISSAN TO BE TOWED AS WELL - FRONT RIGHT TIRE IS   
RUBBING AGAINST THE FRONT BUMPER - G/J EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1004 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LIMA 2: G/J ON SCENE FOR FIRST TOW - G/J NOTIFIED OF   
ADDITIONAL TOW   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1010 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
93 CLEAR   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1011 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
SIERRA 3 TAKING OF & AC   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1011 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LIMA 2: 97 UP ON THE TRUCK, G/J WILL BE DROPPING IT OFF AND   
COMING BACK FOR THE OTHER VEHICLE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1012 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
SIERRA 3: OPERATOR OF NISSAN WAS GIVEN COURTESY RIDE UP THE   
STREET TO THE FOOT DOCTOR WHERE HE CAME FROM, HE WILL BE   
GETTING A RIDE HOME FROM THERE   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1423-OF
       Refer To Accident:      25WIN-195-AC

25-64356        0948 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES 324    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 13 CREST AVE @ 246 REVERE ST
                       Lat: +042.386310 Lon: -070.976170   
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-09:49:11  Enrt-09:51:54  Arvd-09:54:42  Clrd-10:00:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:00:59  InSrvce-10:00:59
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:49:11  Enrt-09:50:39  Arvd-09:54:48  Clrd-10:01:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:01:04  InSrvce-10:01:04
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-09:49:11  Enrt-09:51:55  Arvd-09:54:43  Clrd-09:58:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:58:27  InSrvce-09:58:27
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0951 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

ENG 1/LAD 1/A1

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0951 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
2 CAR MVA INVOLVING POLICE CRUISER. CRUISER IS SMOKING AND   
LEAKING ANTIFREEZE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0958 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
LAD 1- CLEAR IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1000 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- CLEAR CODE 324, CATALDO WILL HAVE 2 SIGNED PATIENT   
REFUSALS

   Original Call #:    25-64355

25-64358        0954 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 0956 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

911 OPEN LINE. NO RESPONSE TO OPEN PROCEDURE, PING: 8.7   
METERS OVER 182 HERMAN ST. PHONE COMES BACK TO RESIDENT OUT   
OF 178 HERMAN. NOTHING PERTIENT FOUND FOR PHONE NUMBER OR   
ADDRESS. NO POLICE, FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED.

25-64365        1052 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
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        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI46] 46 MAIN ST - 46 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-10:53:35  Enrt-10:53:37  Arvd-10:53:37  Clrd-11:01:46
           Vehicle:    BLU 2025 TOYT SE COROLLA  Reg: PAS MA VE66AZ  VIN: JTDBDMHE9SJ011483
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1053 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

DELTA 6 MVST MA REG: VE66AZ

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1103 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
DELTA 6: CLEAR, VERBAL FOR SPEED & MARKED LANES VIOLATION   

25-64375        1158 PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FGRO202] 202 GROVERS AVE. / 1 FAMILY - 202 GROVERS AVE
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-12:03:19  Enrt-12:03:23  Arvd-12:07:44  Clrd-12:25:33
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1201 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

one call for a loud boom in the area that resulted in a   
power outage. check the area.

cp is not on scene at this time. he stated his wife's home   
nurse called him about the loud boom and the power outage.

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1207 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
93 OUT IN THE AREA   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1211 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
93: ROLL FIRE - 216 GROVERS AVE POSSIBLE TRANSFORMER   
EXPLOSION POLE #189   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1212 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
FIRE EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1225 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
93: CONFIRMED BLOWN TRANSFORMER, NATIONAL GRID NOTIFIED,   
POWER OUTAGE IN THE AREA - FIRE CONFIRMING NO HAZARD AT THIS   
TIME, CLEAR   

25-64376        1210 FIRE, OTHER 500    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGRO216] 216 GROVERS AVE - 216 GROVERS AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:11:03  Enrt-12:13:53  Arvd-12:17:00  Clrd-12:24:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:24:28  InSrvce-12:24:28
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-12:11:03  Enrt-12:13:54  Arvd-12:17:01  Clrd-12:20:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:20:16  InSrvce-12:20:16
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1211 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

POLICE ON SCENE - POSSIBLE TRANSFORMER EXPLOSION POLE #189   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1214 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/LAD 1

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1220 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- NOTIFIY NATIONAL GRID FOR A BLOWN TRANSFORMER POLE   
#1489. NO POWER IN NEIGHBORHOOD.   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1224 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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ENG 1- CLEAR CODE 500

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1226 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
NATIONAL GRID NOTIFIED, ADVISED THEY WILL HAVE SOMEONE   
RESPOND ASAP

25-64378        1215 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI308] 308  - 310 SHIRLEY STREET / CONDO  3 UNITS - 308 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #2
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-12:23:14  Enrt-12:23:16  Arvd-12:29:31  Clrd-12:48:49
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1219 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

CALLER STATES THEY ORDER FOOD VIA UBER EATS AND WHEN SHE   
WENT OUTSIDE TO RETREIVE THE ORDER THERE WAS TWO PACKAGES ON   
THE FRONT PORCH, ONE OF WHICH WAS NOT ADDRESSED TO ANYONE.   
WHEN THE CP OPENED THE UNADDRESSED BOX SHE FOUND A FEMALES   
WALLET AND OTHER BELONGINGS. CP FINDS THIS SUSPICIOUS AND IS   
WORRIED ABOUT THE FEMALE WHO OWNS THE WALLET. CP IS   
REQUESTING AN OFFICER.

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1220 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CALLER STATED THEY WOULD MEET THE OFFICER ON THE FIRST FLOOR   
AND OR OUTSIDE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1224 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
92 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1249 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
92: PACKAGE WAS GONE UPON 92S ARRIVAL, SOME KIND OF MIX UP   
WITH UBER EATS   

25-64380        1220 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV900] 900 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 900 GOVERNORS DR Apt. #32
                ID:    WP929A -   
                       Disp-12:21:26  Enrt-12:21:28  Arvd-12:21:29  Clrd-12:40:33
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-12:21:42  Enrt-12:21:44  Arvd-12:21:44  Clrd-12:40:30
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1221 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

DELTA 5 & DELTA 6 OFF FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1240 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
DELTA UNITS CLEAR   

25-64386        1255 FIRE, OTHER 413    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCRE33] 33 CREST / 2 APTS &2STORES - 33 CREST AVE
         Fire Unit:    LAD1-Aerial-REV LADDER 1
                       Disp-12:58:34                                Clrd-12:58:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:58:42  InSrvce-12:58:42
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-12:59:12  Enrt-13:01:33  Arvd-13:04:49  Clrd-13:39:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:39:29  InSrvce-13:39:29
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-12:59:12  Enrt-13:01:34  Arvd-13:06:08  Clrd-13:29:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:29:56  InSrvce-13:29:56
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-13:39:23  Enrt-13:39:25  Arvd-13:39:26  Clrd-13:47:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:47:43  InSrvce-13:47:43
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1257 FINN, LINDA

INVESTIGATE A OIL LEAK, OIL COMPANY ON SCENE STATES THE OIL   
TANK IN THE HOME IS LEAKING

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1301 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/LAD 1

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1339 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2 REMAINING ON SCENE, CLEARING ENG 1

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1347 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- CLEAR CODE 413

25-64387        1255 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1257 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP STATES NO POLICE, FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED, SHE IS   
WALKING ON MAIN ST AND HER PHONE CALLED 911 IN HER POCKET

25-64392        1317 WELL BEING CHECK OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN 117] CVS #140 - 3 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-13:22:31  Enrt-13:22:53  Arvd-13:24:11  Clrd-13:25:07
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 676TD9  VIN: 2HGFC2F67LH523753
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1320 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

A/F YELLING AND SCREAMING IN THE BACK PARKING LOT. SHE IS   
WEARING A HAT, BROWN JACKET AND SUNGLASSES. MA REG: 676TD9

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1321 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
CALLING PARTY IS A PASSERBY

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1328 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
93: FEMALE IS FINE, THIS IS HER BASELINE BEHAVIOR - SHE WAS   
YELLING AT HER ELDERLY FATHER TELLING HIM TO GET IN THE   
VEHICLE FASTER, EVERYTHING CHECKS OUT, THIS IS NORMAL   
BEHAVIOR FOR HER, CLEAR   

25-64398        1340 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [WIN] KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP938A -   
                                                     Arvd-13:40:00  Clrd-14:05:46
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1340 Kehoe, Theresa

92/ SCHOOL CROSSING

25-64411        1438 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOVE45] 45 OVERLOOK DRIVE - 45 OVERLOOK DR Apt. #A
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-14:40:34  Enrt-14:42:55  Arvd-14:45:39  Clrd-15:07:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:07:39  InSrvce-15:07:39
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
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                       Disp-14:40:34  Enrt-14:43:06                 Clrd-14:43:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:43:15  InSrvce-14:43:15
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:43:24  Enrt-14:43:26  Arvd-14:46:16  Clrd-15:07:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:07:42  InSrvce-15:07:42
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1440 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

GPS EMERGENCY ALERT-80YOF INJURIES AFTER A FALL.

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1507 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR CODE 311 - ONE TO BMC   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1508 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1: ONE TRANSPORT TO BMC   

25-64416        1509 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP967 - Ferullo, Robert
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1509 KAISER, BRENNA

TOWN WIDE PARKING

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1510 KAISER, BRENNA
REPORT TO FOLLOW   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1425-OF

25-64426        1602 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN PL0000008] CREST AVENUE PLAYGROUND - CREST AVE
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-16:05:02  Enrt-16:05:03  Arvd-16:10:09  Clrd-16:10:47
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1603 KAISER, BRENNA

MALE PARTY BROWN JACKET WITH AN OFF LEASH SMALL DOG IN THE   
PARK - RP ASKED HIM TO PUT THE DOG ON THE LEASH AND HE   
SHRUGGED HIM OFF - CONCERNED FOR THE KIDS IN THE AREA

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1604 KAISER, BRENNA
92 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1610 KAISER, BRENNA
92 CHECKED THE AREA NOTHING FOUND - CLEAR   

25-64431        1628 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 500    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:29:17  Enrt-16:30:22  Arvd-16:35:52  Clrd-16:41:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:41:16  InSrvce-16:41:16
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-16:29:17  Enrt-16:31:38  Arvd-16:33:50  Clrd-16:41:12
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:41:12  InSrvce-16:41:12
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1629 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

12 YO FEMALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE - LOCATED OUTSIDE OUT FRONT

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1630 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1631 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LAD 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1636 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1641 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
lad 1: clear code 500 - lift assist only   
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25-64435        1646 VANDALISM REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
        Primary Id:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTOW50] 50 TOWNSEND STREET / 1 FAMILY - 50 TOWNSEND ST
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-16:49:27                                Clrd-16:54:44
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 JEEP UT RENEGADE  Reg: PC MA 4EBB95
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1649 Defreitas, Robert

Female party walked into the station to report her vehicle   
was vandalized. Report to follow

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1426-OF

25-64437        1702 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP958A - Griffin, Rick
        Primary Id:    WP958A - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [WIN PWPP] Winthrop Town Landing / Public Marina - 707 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP958A -   
                                                     Arvd-17:03:14  Clrd-17:03:28

25-64445        1729 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP958A - Griffin, Rick
        Primary Id:    WP958A - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [WIN PL0000004] NORTH WINTHROP CEMETERY - KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP958A -   
                                                     Arvd-17:30:49  Clrd-17:31:16

25-64456        1856 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 207 WINTHROP ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:56:00  Clrd-19:36:46
                ID:    WP958A -   
                       Disp-18:58:09  Enrt-18:58:11  Arvd-18:58:12  Clrd-19:41:10
           Vehicle:    GRY 2002 MNNI HB COOPER  Reg: PC MA 5VEL14  VIN: WMWRE33412TD53261
           Vehicle:    BLU 2004 HOND LL CRV  VIN: SHSRD78484U235144
             Towed:    For: ATTACHING PLATES By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1858 KAISER, BRENNA

OFF WITH TWO VEHICLES - MA REG 5VEL14 COMING BACK ON A MINI   
COOPER - ATTACHED ONTO THE SECOND VEHICLE STOPPED - MINI   
COOPER FIRST VEHICLE, SECOND VEHICLE BEHIND

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1901 KAISER, BRENNA
SHSRD78484U235144 ON THE HONDA CRV THAT IS STOPPED   
MA REG 5VEL14 IS ATTACHED ONTO BOTH THE MINI COOP AND THE   
CRV

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1926 KAISER, BRENNA
G/J EN ROUTE FOR THE CRV WERE CALLED AT 1915 - PERMISSION   
GRANTED BY LIMA2 - ATTACHED PLATES, UNREG/UNINSUR, OP AFTER   
SUS   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1933 KAISER, BRENNA
III, QWA, AND MA QUERIES SEARCHED ON THE SUSPENDED CRV OP -   
UNITS ADVISED OF MA BOP/KQ - NOTHING FURHTER SHOWING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1933 KAISER, BRENNA
       Modified By:      11/17/2025 1934 KAISER, BRENNA

91 HAS ONE IN CUSTODY, CRV OP   
91 TRANSPORTING TO THE STATION   
93 STANDING BY FOR THE TOW   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1936 KAISER, BRENNA
AR REPORT ASSIGNED - #121   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 1941 KAISER, BRENNA
93 CLEAR GJ HAS THE VEHICLE   

         Refer To Arrest:      25WIN-121-AR
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            Arrest:    MIRANDA SOLORZANO, CARLOS DAGOBERTO       
           Address:    7 GARDNER TER Apt. #2   WORCESTER, MA
               Age:    56
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID

25-64470        2113 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP958A - Griffin, Rick
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 370 MAIN ST @ 57 PAYSON ST
                ID:    WP958A -   
                       Disp-21:15:29  Enrt-21:15:31  Arvd-21:17:26  Clrd-21:43:03
                ID:    WP925 -   
                       Disp-21:16:03  Enrt-21:16:05  Arvd-21:18:09  Clrd-21:25:31
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-21:17:23  Enrt-21:17:24  Arvd-21:18:09  Clrd-21:43:35
           Vehicle:    BLK 2020 NISS SW  Reg: PC FL QHLU52  VIN: JN1BJ1CV3LW549621
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2114 KAISER, BRENNA

CHECK THE AREA FOR A POSSIBLE MVA - APPLE CRASH NOTIFICATION   
WITH NO RESPONSE ON THE LINE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2116 KAISER, BRENNA
ADDITONAL CALL - VEHICLE INTO TREE - CALLED IN BY 370 MAIN -   
OPERATOR HAS EXITED THE VEHICLE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2116 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
RESIDENT OF 14 BOWDOIN CALLED IN - BLUE NISSAN APPEARS TO   
HAVE BEEN IN AN ACCIDENT   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2117 KAISER, BRENNA
WFD EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2117 KAISER, BRENNA
93 SPEAKING TO THE OPERATOR - UP AND STANDING - HEAVY DAMAGE   
ON THE VEHICLE - AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2117 KAISER, BRENNA
CALL CODE BEING UPDATED TO MVA2

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2119 KAISER, BRENNA
GJ RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2120 KAISER, BRENNA
FL REG QHLU52

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2128 KAISER, BRENNA
OPERATOR WILL BE SIGNING A PATIENT REFUSAL PER 91 - 91/92   
STANDING BY WITH FIRE AND FOR G/J   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2142 KAISER, BRENNA
UNITS CLEAR - REFUSAL SIGNED - GJ HAS THE VEHICLE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2143 KAISER, BRENNA
AC AND OF TO FOLLOW BY 93 - TREE DID HAVE SOME DAMAGE -   
FURTHER INFO WILL BE ADDED INTO THE REPORT   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1427-OF
       Refer To Accident:      25WIN-196-AC

25-64471        2116 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES 324    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 370 MAIN ST @ 57 PAYSON ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-21:17:09  Enrt-21:20:10  Arvd-21:22:34  Clrd-21:36:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:36:31  InSrvce-21:36:31
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:17:09  Enrt-21:19:36  Arvd-21:22:54  Clrd-21:36:33
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                       InQrtsUnavl-21:36:33  InSrvce-21:36:33
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-21:17:09  Enrt-21:20:23                 Clrd-21:22:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:22:32  InSrvce-21:22:32
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2117 KAISER, BRENNA

VEHICLE INTO A TREE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2117 KAISER, BRENNA
WPD EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2118 MARTIN, KELSEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2120 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MVA W/ AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT - POLICE ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2120 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2120 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2122 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: RETURN THE TRUCK - LAD 1 BACK IN SERVICE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2123 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2139 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR CODE 324   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2139 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1: CLEAR - SIGNED PATIENT REFUSAL   

   Original Call #:    25-64470

25-64476        2137 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 31 WILSHIRE ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-21:44:18  Enrt-21:44:20  Arvd-21:52:06  Clrd-22:21:55
           Vehicle:    BLU 2026 TOYT LL COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 6KEG38  VIN: 7MUDAABG0TV153435
             Towed:    For: BLOCKED DRIVEWAY By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2138 KAISER, BRENNA

MA REG 6KEG48 BLOCKING THE DRIVEWAY - COMES OUT OF ROXBURY   
NO IN HOUSE INFORMATION ON THE R/O

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2143 KAISER, BRENNA
91 EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2200 KAISER, BRENNA
91 REQUESTING GJ - EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2201 KAISER, BRENNA
91 KNOCKED ON MULTIPLE DOORS IN AN ATTEMPT TO LOCATE PRIOR   
TO THE TOW BEING CALLED   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2217 KAISER, BRENNA
gj on scene   

         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2222 KAISER, BRENNA
clear gj has the vehicle report to follow   
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         Narrative:      11/17/2025 2230 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, WRITTEN WARNING ISSUED

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1428-OF

For Date: 11/18/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-64489        0000 WELL BEING CHECK REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN PWPP] Winthrop Town Landing / Public Marina - 707 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-00:02:15  Enrt-00:02:47  Arvd-00:07:24  Clrd-00:16:40
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-00:02:18  Enrt-00:02:48  Arvd-00:16:17  Clrd-00:16:42
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
                ID:    WP921 -   
                       Disp-00:04:52  Enrt-00:04:57  Arvd-00:07:25  Clrd-00:16:44
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0001 BAEZ, LESLIE

FEMALE PARTY CALLED IN STATING SHE TOOK DIFFENT KINDS OF   
MEDICATIONS WITH THE INTENTIONS ON HURTING HERSELG. Q5   
FEMALE LOCATED OUTSIDE ALONE REQUESTING TO BE TRANSPORTED.

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0005 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
FIRE EMS ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0008 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
UNITS OFF WITH THE FEMALE PARTY   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0012 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ADVISED SIERA4 FEMALE DOES HAVE 1 IN HAND - SHE WAS ADVISED   
- FEMALE IS GOING TO THE HOSPITAL   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0015 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
91 REPORTS FEMALE PARTY IS GOING TO MGH VOLUNTARILY

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0016 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
UNITS CLEAR   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1429-OF

25-64490        0001 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [WIN PWPP] Winthrop Town Landing / Public Marina - 707 SHIRLEY ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:02:31  Enrt-00:09:30  Arvd-00:13:06  Clrd-00:15:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:15:24  InSrvce-00:15:24
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-00:02:31  Enrt-00:06:03  Arvd-00:09:38  Clrd-00:13:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:13:09  InSrvce-00:13:09
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0002 BAEZ, LESLIE

24 YEAR OLD FEMALE Q5 TOOK MEDICATIONS   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0003 Kehoe, Theresa
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0005 BAEZ, LESLIE
POLICE EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0013 BAEZ, LESLIE
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LAD1 CLEAR CODE 311, CALATDO HAS ONE TRANSPORT   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0015 BAEZ, LESLIE
MEDIC1 TRANSPORTING ONE TO MASS GENERAL

   Original Call #:    25-64489

25-64493        0015 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
        Primary Id:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
  Location/Address:    [WIN] WINTHROP CENTER - WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP987 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:16:45  Clrd-00:16:57
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0016 Defreitas, Robert

all clear

25-64495        0107 DIRECTED PATROL CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] CROSS ST
                ID:    WP987 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:07:00  Clrd-01:07:43
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0107 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

PARKING ENFORCEMENT - 4 PARKING CITATIONS ISSUED

25-64496        0145 DIRECTED PATROL CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] VETERANS RD
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:45:00  Clrd-01:46:19
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0146 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

PARKING ENFORCEMENT - 5 PARKING CITATIONS ISSUED

25-64497        0149 DIRECTED PATROL CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:49:00  Clrd-01:50:15
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0150 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

PARKING ENFORCEMENT - 21 PARKING CITATIONS ISSUED

25-64498        0218 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] BANKS ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:19:13  Clrd-02:19:30
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0219 Silva, Jay

13 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-64500        0232 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] WILSHIRE ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:33:18  Clrd-02:33:36
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0233 Silva, Jay

10 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-64502        0244 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
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        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] MARSHALL ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:45:43  Clrd-02:45:57
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0245 Silva, Jay

3 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-64503        0244 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    WP934A - Donahue, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 3 METCALF SQ
                ID:    WP934A -   
                       Disp-02:49:49  Enrt-02:49:53  Arvd-02:49:54  Clrd-02:55:40
           Vehicle:    BLK 2015 DODG CP CHALLENGER  Reg: PC MA 2GGM88  VIN: 2C3CDZAG5FH883345
             Towed:    For: REPOSSED By: JMAC DISTRIBUTION LLC To: JMAC DISTRIBUTION LLC
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0249 Donahue, Sean

MV Repossession sheet received from Jmac Distribution LLC.   
Black Dodge Challenger, MA Reg. 2GGM88, was towed from 779   
Shirley St.

25-64504        0258 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] BOWDOIN ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:59:11  Clrd-02:59:26
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0259 Silva, Jay

2 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-64507        0317 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] WINTHROP ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-03:18:30  Clrd-03:18:43
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0318 Silva, Jay

7 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-64509        0348 FIRE, OTHER 736    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPLE444] 440-444 PLEASANT STREET /  CONDO 2 UNITS - 444 PLEASANT ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-03:50:01  Enrt-03:53:20  Arvd-03:55:17  Clrd-03:59:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:59:34  InSrvce-03:59:34
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-03:50:01  Enrt-03:53:40                 Clrd-03:56:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:56:41  InSrvce-03:56:41
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0349 BAEZ, LESLIE

ALARM COMING FROM THE HEATING SYSTEM

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0356 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG2: LAD1 CAN RETURN   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0359 BAEZ, LESLIE
ENG2 CLEAR CODE 736

25-64518        0745 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPLE270] 270 PLEASANT STREET / 1 FAMILY - 270 PLEASANT ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-07:46:19  Enrt-07:48:43  Arvd-07:50:17  Clrd-08:04:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:04:40  InSrvce-08:04:40
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
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        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:46:19  Enrt-07:48:03  Arvd-07:57:33  Clrd-08:10:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:10:46  InSrvce-08:10:46
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0746 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

- 85 male - injuries from a fall - alert and awake - lift   
assist

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0746 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0806 FINN, LINDA
clear code 311

25-64519        0749 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    WP933A - Disciscio, Nicholas
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP933A -   
                                                     Arvd-07:49:00  Clrd-08:02:46
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0750 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

91 OFF - SCHOOL CROSSING

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0802 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
91 CLEAR   

25-64526        0900 TEST ONLY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FHER40] ARTHUR  T. CUMMINGS SCHOOL - 40 HERMON ST
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0902 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

WINTHROP CONTROL TESTED WITH CUMMINGS SCHOOL - CUMMINGS   
SCHOOL ACKNOWLEDGED

25-64542        0932 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBEA53] 53 BEAL STREET / 1 FAMILY - 53 BEAL ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-09:33:04  Enrt-09:34:31  Arvd-09:36:46  Clrd-09:46:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:46:44  InSrvce-09:46:44
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-09:33:04  Enrt-09:35:14  Arvd-09:39:30  Clrd-09:51:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-09:51:43  InSrvce-09:51:43
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0932 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

84 yo male - general weakness

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0947 FINN, LINDA
clear code 311

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 0951 FINN, LINDA
to mgh

25-64545        1012 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPLE270] 270 PLEASANT STREET / 1 FAMILY - 270 PLEASANT ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
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                       Disp-10:14:05                                Clrd-10:15:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:15:03  InSrvce-10:15:03
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:14:05  Enrt-10:15:13  Arvd-10:18:15  Clrd-10:29:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:29:41  InSrvce-10:29:41
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-10:15:09  Enrt-10:15:14  Arvd-10:16:03  Clrd-10:29:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:29:43  InSrvce-10:29:43
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1014 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

85 yo male - injuries from fall earlier this am - called in   
by nurse - garbled speech

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1015 FINN, LINDA
p-1 responding

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1029 FINN, LINDA
CLEAR CODE 311

25-64546        1019 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWAL5] 5 WALDEN ST Apt. #3-1
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-10:21:17  Enrt-10:23:55  Arvd-10:28:20  Clrd-10:31:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:31:11  InSrvce-10:31:11
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:21:17  Enrt-10:27:47                 Clrd-10:29:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:29:32  InSrvce-10:29:32
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1021 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

MGBH HOMECARE - PENDANT ACTIVATION - 78 FEMALE - SHE HAS   
FALLEN - UNKNOWN IF SHE IS HRT

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1023 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1027 FINN, LINDA
A15 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1031 FINN, LINDA
311, LIFT ASSIST ONLY

25-64556        1140 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 113    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN F6110] VIKING GARDENS HOUSING - 107 PUTNAM ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-11:41:03                                Clrd-11:42:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:42:23  InSrvce-11:42:23
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:41:03  Enrt-11:43:31  Arvd-11:45:45  Clrd-11:56:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:56:05  InSrvce-11:56:05
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
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        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:41:03  Enrt-11:42:52  Arvd-11:45:46  Clrd-11:46:47
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:46:47  InSrvce-11:46:47
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1140 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CENTRAL ALARM - ZONE B SMOKE BUILDING A - BEDROOM UNIT A-1   
1ST FLOOR

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1156 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2 CLEAR 113 - FOOD ON THE STOVE   

25-64561        1157 MOTOR VEHICLE, REPOSSESSION Reported to Police   

        Call Taker:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI779] 779 SHIRLEY STREET / 1 FAMILY - 779 SHIRLEY ST
           Vehicle:    BLK 2015 DODG CP CHALLENGER  Reg: PC MA 2GGM88  VIN: 2C3CDZAG5FH883345
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1159 Perrin S, Sean

Order of repossession for the attached vehicle was faxed to   
police headquarters.

25-64565        1220 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FVET92] GOLF CLUB MAINT.  BUILDING - 92 VETERANS RD
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-12:20:00  Clrd-12:22:06
           Vehicle:    GRY 2022 MITS LL OUTLANDER  Reg: PC MA 6NSE88  VIN: JA4J4TA88NZ028253
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1220 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

92 MVST MA REG: 6NSE88

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1223 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
OWNER OPERATED - VERBAL FOR SPEEDING   

25-64568        1232 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBOW50] 50  - 52 BOWDOIN STREET / 2 FAMILY - 50 BOWDOIN ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-12:32:00  Clrd-12:41:15
           Vehicle:    BRO 2023 HOND MC PCX150A  Reg: MC MA 3F3523
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1233 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

92 MVST MA REG: 3F3523

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1241 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
92 CLEAR - CITATION ISSUED FAILURE TO STOP - CITATION   
#836108AD   

25-64573        1245 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 15 WALDEN ST @ 140 LINCOLN ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-12:45:00  Clrd-12:50:19
           Vehicle:    GRY 2016 SUBA SE IMPREZA  Reg: PC MA 9CD216  VIN: JF1GJAA64GH007927
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1246 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

92 MVST MA REG: 9CD216

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1251 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
92: CLEAR - CITATION ISSUED FAILURE TO STOP - CITATION   
#836123AD
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25-64574        1248 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPLE550] ATLANTIS MARINA /  SBC2 PROPERTY - 550 PLEASANT ST
                ID:    WH1337 -   
                       Disp-12:57:40  Enrt-12:57:42  Arvd-12:57:42  Clrd-15:54:07
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1249 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

MIKE 1: INVESTIGATION OF SUNKEN VESSEL

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1250 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
.

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1554 KAISER, BRENNA
CLOSING   

25-64577        1253 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FFOR35] 35 FORREST  STREET / 2 FAMILY - 35 FORREST ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-12:58:35  Enrt-12:59:05                 Clrd-13:00:42
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
                ID:    WP925 -   
                       Disp-13:00:39  Enrt-13:00:40  Arvd-13:06:06  Clrd-13:08:36
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 HOND 4D ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 6ZGE99  VIN: 1HGCP25319A161618
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1257 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

RP STATES THERE IS A HONDA ACCORD GRAY PARKED ON HIS ST WITH   
NO LICENSE PLATE - CAR DOES HAVE A WINTHROP PERMIT WITH   
PLATE #6ZGE99 - REGISTERED TO 45 FORRESR SR APT 3

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1300 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LIMA 2 RESPONDING - 92 STOOD DOWN   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1309 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LIMA 2: R/O WAS CHANGING THE SCREWS ON THE PLATE, CLEAR

25-64584        1333 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBEAC68] 68 - 70 BEACH ROAD / 2 FAMILY - 68 BEACH RD Apt. #1
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-13:36:03  Enrt-13:36:41  Arvd-13:38:55  Clrd-13:40:15
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
                ID:    WP931 -   
                       Disp-13:36:40  Enrt-13:36:41                 Clrd-13:40:11
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1335 MARTIN, KELSEY

CP STATES THERE IS A PERSON KNOCKING AT HER DOOR AND SHE   
WILL NOT LOOK AND CANNOT PROVIDE A DESCRIPTION - STATES SHE   
DOES NOT KNOW WHO IT IS

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1335 MARTIN, KELSEY
PERSON IS NO LONGER KNOCKING   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1340 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
92: NO ONE ON SCENE - SPOKE TO CP, SHE IS NO LONGER SCARED -   
CLEAR   
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25-64586        1342 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-13:42:00  Clrd-14:00:14
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1343 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

92 OFF SCHOOL CROSSING

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1400 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
92 CLEAR

25-64592        1438 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN F3360] KING GARDENS 16 UNITS - 2 KENNEDY RD Apt. #213
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-14:40:52  Enrt-14:41:25  Arvd-14:47:59  Clrd-15:21:00
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1440 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

CP STATES SHE GOT INTO AN ARGUMENT WITH HER UPSTAIRS   
NEIGHBOR- SHE SAYS SHE TRIED TO SPEAK CALMY TO HIM AND HE   
FLIPPED OUT - SHE IS NERVOUS, SHE LIVES ALONE - SHE WOULD   
LIKE AN OFFICER TO COME SPEAK WITH HER

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1459 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
92 GOING TO SPEAK TO UPSTAIR NEIGHBOR   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1516 KAISER, BRENNA
REPORT TO FOLLOW   
92 HAD A LENGTHY CONVO WITH ALL INVOLVED PARTIES INCLUDING   
BUILDING MANAGEMENT   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1431-OF

25-64595        1502 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSUN42] 42 SUNSET RD
                ID:    WP976 -   
                       Disp-15:02:59  Enrt-15:03:01  Arvd-15:03:02  Clrd-15:53:40
                ID:    WP929A -   
                       Disp-15:03:18  Enrt-15:03:20  Arvd-15:03:21  Clrd-15:53:38
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1502 KAISER, BRENNA

DELTA5 AND SRO - FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1553 KAISER, BRENNA
UNITS CLEAR   

25-64596        1504 DIRECTED PATROL REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP925 - Bettano, Nicholas
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1504 KAISER, BRENNA

town wide parking enforcement

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1505 KAISER, BRENNA
report to follow   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1430-OF

25-64601        1536 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWOO47] CENTER NAILS SPA - 47 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP931 -   
                       Disp-15:38:41  Enrt-15:38:47  Arvd-15:41:20  Clrd-15:55:07
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                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-15:38:45  Enrt-15:38:46  Arvd-15:41:21  Clrd-15:55:04
                ID:    WP925 -   
                       Disp-15:42:51  Enrt-15:42:52  Arvd-15:42:54  Clrd-15:55:09
                ID:    WP937 -   
                       Disp-15:46:44  Enrt-15:46:46  Arvd-15:46:51  Clrd-15:55:01
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1538 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS A FEMALE - SHORT FEMALE HEAVY SET WITH A BROWN JACKET   
- FEMALE PARTY ENTERED THE STORE AND STRUCK AN EMPLOYEE IN   
THE FACE - FEMALE IS OUTSIDE THE DOOR BANGING ON THE GLASS

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1539 KAISER, BRENNA
EMPLOYEE WHO WAS STRUCK DENIED MEDICAL AID - NO WEAPONS   
INVOLVED   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1539 KAISER, BRENNA
RP DOES NOT KNOW THIS FEMALE - WAS NOT A PREVIOUS CUSTOMER   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1541 KAISER, BRENNA
FEMALE PARTY NOW ON FOOT TOWARDS ROCKLAND TRUST   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1541 KAISER, BRENNA
UNITS OFF IN THE AREA   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1543 KAISER, BRENNA
LIMA2 OFF IN THE AREA WITH THE UNITS   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1544 KAISER, BRENNA
INGLESIDE AT PLEASANT WITH THE FEMALE - 93 EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1545 KAISER, BRENNA
CORRECTION BARTLETT AT EGLETON WITH THE FEMALE   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1547 KAISER, BRENNA
92 - STORE OWNER HAS VIDEO FOOTAGE OF THE FEMALE PUNCHING   
TWO EMPLOYEES - AWAITING TO VIEW THE FOOTAGE   
LIMA3 - SEVERE MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES GOING ON, FEMALE IS   
STATING SHE DID NOT HURT ANYONE   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1550 KAISER, BRENNA
92 - VIDEO CONFIRMS THE STRIKING, ENTERED THE NAIL SALON   
SCREAMING AND PUT HER HANDS ON TWO WORKERS   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1555 KAISER, BRENNA
92: BOTH PARTIES STRUCK DENIED MEDICAL AID - SATISFIED WITH   
A REPORT BEING DONE, #1432 - ALL UNITS CLEAR   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1432-OF

25-64612        1703 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 139 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-17:03:00  Clrd-17:07:04
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2022 TOYT SE COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 5FGF99  VIN: JTDEPMAE8N3033224
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1704 KAISER, BRENNA

MV STOP MA REG 5FGF99   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1707 KAISER, BRENNA
VERBAL RED LIGHT CLEAR

25-64617        1737 DIRECTED PATROL NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-17:37:00  Clrd-17:38:55
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1738 KAISER, BRENNA

SHIRLEY BEACH DELBYS CORNER - NO VIOLATIONS FOR HERE TO   
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CORNER PARKING

25-64618        1738 DIRECTED PATROL NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI415] 415 SHIRLEY ST - 415 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-17:38:00  Clrd-17:39:23
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1739 KAISER, BRENNA

NO PARKING VIOLATIONS

25-64623        1826 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 171 REVERE ST @ 5 SUMMIT AVE
                       Lat: +042.384660 Lon: -070.977930   
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:26:00  Clrd-18:29:07
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-18:26:38  Enrt-18:26:40  Arvd-18:26:41  Clrd-18:29:08
           Vehicle:    GRY 2017 HOND 4D ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 5AZ923  VIN: 1HGCR2F32HA088282
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1827 KAISER, BRENNA

MA REG 5AZ923

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1829 KAISER, BRENNA
VERBAL RED LIGHT CLEAR

25-64628        1844 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 180 NAHANT AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:46:10  Enrt-18:47:47  Arvd-18:52:15  Clrd-18:58:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:58:45  InSrvce-18:58:45
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:46:10  Enrt-18:47:09  Arvd-18:52:26  Clrd-18:58:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:58:54  InSrvce-18:58:54
     Dispatched By:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
        Enroute By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Arrived By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
        Cleared By:    MARTIN, KELSEY
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1846 KAISER, BRENNA

82 YO MALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1847 MARTIN, KELSEY
P1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1847 KAISER, BRENNA
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1858 MARTIN, KELSEY
E1: LIFT ASSIST ONLY CATALDO OBTAINING A REFUSAL - CLEAR   
CODE 311    

25-64633        1957 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN PWPP] Winthrop Town Landing / Public Marina - 707 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:57:00  Clrd-19:58:13
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 1958 KAISER, BRENNA

DIRECTED PATROL - FEW PEOPLE OUT AND ABOUT - NO SIGNS OF   
ANYTHING FURTHER
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25-64634        2005 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN] GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:05:00  Clrd-20:11:53
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2005 KAISER, BRENNA

DIRECTED PATROL

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2011 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR ALL APPEARS NORMAL   

25-64635        2021 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:21:00  Clrd-20:22:15
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2022 KAISER, BRENNA

ALL QUIET

25-64639        2111 DIRECTED PATROL NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [WIN PL0000014] HANNAFORD PARK - HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-21:11:00  Clrd-21:12:26
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2112 KAISER, BRENNA

CLEAR NOTHING TO REPORT   

25-64643        2134 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCOU] COUGHLIN PARK - BAYVIEW AVE
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-21:34:00  Clrd-21:35:07
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2135 KAISER, BRENNA

AREA QUIET CLEAR

25-64648        2200 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 745    
        Call Taker:    2405 - MARTIN, KELSEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FOVE11] 11 OVERLOOK DRIVE - 34 OVERLOOK DR
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-22:02:08  Enrt-22:04:28                 Clrd-22:06:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:06:49  InSrvce-22:06:49
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-22:02:08  Enrt-22:04:32  Arvd-22:07:21  Clrd-22:27:43
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:27:43  InSrvce-22:27:43
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-22:02:08  Enrt-22:04:22  Arvd-22:07:36  Clrd-22:27:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:27:45  InSrvce-22:27:45
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2202 MARTIN, KELSEY

ALARM COMPANY: FIRST FLOOR UNIT C BEDROOM SMOKE

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2206 MARTIN, KELSEY
CALL FROM RESIDENT STATING THEY WERE LIGHTING INCENSE   

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2219 MARTIN, KELSEY
E2: ALL COMPANIES CLEAR CODE 745

25-64655        2240 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP936A - Roman, Jorge
  Location/Address:    [WIN 304] MOBIL MART - 30a MAIN ST
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-22:40:00  Clrd-22:40:21
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2240 KAISER, BRENNA
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mobil / sonnys - area quiet

25-64657        2313 ASSIST CITIZEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Primary Id:    WP936A - Roman, Jorge
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI398] 398  SHIRLEY STREET / 1 FAMILY - 398 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-23:14:40  Enrt-23:14:42  Arvd-23:15:16  Clrd-23:29:36
           Vehicle:    ONG 2017 CHEV LL TRAX  Reg: PC MA 6EAA33  VIN: 3GNCJRSB4HL162295
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2314 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

FEMALE PARTY CALLED STATED A DEALERSHIP DROPPED OFF A   
VEHICLE IN HER DRIVEWAY WITH OUT HER PERMISSION - R/P WILL   
LIKE TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2327 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
93 CLEAR

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1434-OF

25-64660        2320 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FSHI1032] POINT SHIRLEY ASSOCIATION - 1032 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:20:00  Clrd-23:21:18
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2320 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

DIRECTED PATROL - TAFTS AVE NO ILLEGALLY PARKED CARS - AREAS   
QUIET

25-64661        2322 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN] BAYVIEW AVE @ GRANDVIEW AVE
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:22:00  Clrd-23:24:08
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2323 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Modified By:      11/18/2025 2324 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

DIRECTED PATROL - BAYVIEW - GRANDVIEW - AND COUGHLAND   
PLAYGROUND - NO COMMERCIAL VEHICLES IN THE AREA - ALL OTHER   
VEHICLES ARE PARKED LEGALLY   

25-64667        2356 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTIL41] 41 TILESTON ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 41 TILESTON RD
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-23:57:24  Enrt-00:02:11  Arvd-00:02:40  Clrd-11/19/2025 @ 00:08:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:08:33  InSrvce-00:08:33
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:57:24  Enrt-23:58:26  Arvd-00:02:45  Clrd-11/19/2025 @ 00:08:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:08:35  InSrvce-00:08:35
         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2357 CUEVAS, CAMILA

45 yr old, female, chest pain

         Narrative:      11/18/2025 2358 CUEVAS, CAMILA
p1

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0008 CUEVAS, CAMILA
eng2- clear 311, patient refusal

For Date: 11/19/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-64672        0112 DIRECTED PATROL CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] SIREN ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:12:00  Clrd-01:12:45
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0112 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

PARKING ENFORCEMENT - 8 RESIDENTIAL PARKING CITATIONS ISSUED
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25-64674        0116 DIRECTED PATROL CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] UNDINE AVE
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:16:00  Clrd-01:17:07
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0117 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

PARKING ENFORCEMENT - 1 RESIDENTIAL PARKING CITATION ISSUED

25-64675        0121 DIRECTED PATROL CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Primary Id:    WP936A - Roman, Jorge
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] LINCOLN ST
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:21:00  Clrd-01:21:48
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0121 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

PARKING ENFORCEMENT - 3 RESIDENTIAL PARKING CITATIONS ISSUED

25-64677        0131 DIRECTED PATROL CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] BELCHER ST
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:31:00  Clrd-01:32:09
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0131 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

PARKING ENFORCEMENT - 3 RESIDENTIAL PARKING CITATIONS ISSUED

25-64681        0216 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBAT36] 36 BATES AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 36 BATES AVE Apt. #2
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-02:18:05  Enrt-02:21:15  Arvd-02:23:29  Clrd-02:57:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:57:39  InSrvce-02:57:39
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:18:05  Enrt-02:19:52  Arvd-02:26:09  Clrd-02:57:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:57:42  InSrvce-02:57:42
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0218 CUEVAS, CAMILA

elderly male, injuries from a fall

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0219 CUEVAS, CAMILA
unresponsive but breathing

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0219 CUEVAS, CAMILA
police enroute

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0220 CUEVAS, CAMILA
medic 1

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0245 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5 responding

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0248 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5 on scene

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0257 CUEVAS, CAMILA
eng1- clear 311, one to mgh

25-64682        0219 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBAT36] 36 BATES AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 36 BATES AVE Apt. #2
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-02:20:11  Enrt-02:20:31  Arvd-02:21:09  Clrd-02:56:43
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-02:20:13  Enrt-02:20:31  Arvd-02:22:46  Clrd-02:56:42
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0219 CUEVAS, CAMILA

elderly male, injuries from a fall, unresponsive but   
breathing, bleeding from nose and mouth, fire and ems   
enroute

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0256 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
MALE PARTY BEING TRANSPORTED TO MGH - UNITS CLEAR   

   Original Call #:    25-64681

25-64683        0219 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOL10] 10 GOLDEN DRIVE - 16 UNITS - 10 GOLDEN DR Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-02:20:08  Enrt-02:23:58  Arvd-02:27:00  Clrd-02:44:29
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:44:29  InSrvce-02:44:29
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:20:08  Enrt-02:28:02  Arvd-02:34:27  Clrd-02:46:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:46:02  InSrvce-02:46:02
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0219 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

72 Y/O FEMALE DIFFICULTY BREATHING

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0227 CUEVAS, CAMILA
cataldo has a 6min eta

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0228 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a5

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0244 CUEVAS, CAMILA
eng2- clear 311, patient refusal   

25-64687        0413 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    WP960 - Oyola, Ignacio
  Location/Address:    [WIN FEGL15] 15 EGLETON PARK / 1 FAMILY - 15 EGLETON PARK
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-04:19:39  Enrt-04:19:44  Arvd-04:25:17  Clrd-04:52:04
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-04:19:43  Enrt-04:19:45  Arvd-04:21:39  Clrd-04:52:05
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0417 Oyola, Ignacio

Female party walked into the PD to report her 85 year old   
husband, who has alzheimer's, left the home around 330am,   
most likely not properly dressed. Normally walks towards   
Orient Heights.

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0421 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
91 STARTING ON PLEASANT ST HEADED TOWARDS THE HEIGHTS   
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         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0438 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
93 HAS THE MALE PARTY 21 ORLANDO AVE - 93 REQUESTING FIRE   
EMS TO RESPOND   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0442 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
DAUGHTER HAS BEEN NOTIFIED - SHE IS ENROUTE TO 21 ORLANDO TO   
MEET HER DAD AND 91

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0452 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
93 REPORTS THE WIFE PICKED UP THE MALE PARTY - NO MEDICAL   
NEEDED - UNITS CLEAR

25-64689        0437 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 21 ORLANDO AVE
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-04:37:55  Enrt-04:41:30  Arvd-04:44:52  Clrd-05:03:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:03:25  InSrvce-05:03:25
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-04:37:55                                Clrd-04:52:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:52:05  InSrvce-04:52:05
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0437 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

POLICE ON SCENE REQUESTING EVAL ON ELDERLY MALE PARTY -   
LOCATED OUTSIDE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0452 CUEVAS, CAMILA
eng2- patients wife is taking him home, cancel the ambulance

25-64692        0450 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN PFHA] FORT HEATH APARTMENTS - 1 POND ST Apt. #7N
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-04:51:53  Enrt-04:54:41  Arvd-04:57:44  Clrd-05:17:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:17:09  InSrvce-05:17:09
          EMS Unit:    AMB12-ALS-5 FLY CAR
                       Disp-04:51:53  Enrt-04:53:12  Arvd-05:02:58  Clrd-05:17:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:17:07  InSrvce-05:17:07
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0451 CUEVAS, CAMILA

81 yr old male, back pain

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0453 CUEVAS, CAMILA
medic 1

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0455 CUEVAS, CAMILA
medic 1 standing down

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0458 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a14- 8 min eta

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0503 CUEVAS, CAMILA
a14 on scene

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0517 CUEVAS, CAMILA
eng1- clear 311, one to cha everett

25-64702        0751 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-07:51:30  Enrt-07:51:31  Arvd-07:51:34  Clrd-07:59:15
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0751 FINN, LINDA

SCHOOL CROSSING
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         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0759 FINN, LINDA
UNIT CLEAR

25-64704        0829 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 85 BEACH RD @ 123 LOCUST ST
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0831 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

BEACH RD FROM LOCUST STREET TO MYRTLE AVE IS IMPASSABLE

25-64707        0837 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN] WINTHROP ST @ JEFFERSON ST
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0838 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

WINTHROP STREET FROM JEFFERSON STREET TO METCALF SQ PROCEED   
WITH CAUTION

25-64708        0842 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 13 CREST AVE @ 246 REVERE ST
                       Lat: +042.386310 Lon: -070.976170   
                ID:    WP914A -   
                       Disp-08:44:44  Enrt-08:44:48  Arvd-08:44:49  Clrd-08:44:52
           Vehicle:    BLU 2018 TOYT RAV4  Reg: PC MA CUBS99  VIN: JTMRFREV3JJ721200
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 0843 FINN, LINDA

CITATION ISSUED

25-64723        1040 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY UNABLE TO LOCATE SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 95 BEACH RD Apt. #3
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-10:41:41  Enrt-10:41:42  Arvd-10:41:43  Clrd-10:59:23
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1041 FINN, LINDA

ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY RETURN PROPERTY FORM A CLOSED CASE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1059 FINN, LINDA
NO ONE HOME

25-64724        1046 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] REVERE ST
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-10:50:42  Enrt-10:50:44  Arvd-10:50:44  Clrd-10:50:54
           Vehicle:    GRY 2012 HOND UT CRV  Reg: PC MA 734CL6  VIN: 2HKRM4H32CH609955
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1046 FINN, LINDA

DETAIL M/V STOP

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1050 FINN, LINDA
LICENSE # ATTACHED, CJIS WAS DOWN

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1051 FINN, LINDA
VERBAL FOR SPEEDING

25-64727        1053 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FHIG111] 111 HIGHLAND AVE / CONDOS  3 UNITS - 111 HIGHLAND AVE Apt. #B
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-10:54:17  Enrt-10:54:28  Arvd-10:54:29  Clrd-10:59:21
                ID:    WP289 -   
                       Disp-10:55:25  Enrt-10:55:28  Arvd-10:55:28  Clrd-10:59:42
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1053 FINN, LINDA
       Modified By:      11/19/2025 1055 FINN, LINDA

OFF ON A FOLLOW UP, WITH SC-1

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1059 FINN, LINDA
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UNITS CLEAR

25-64729        1059 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE 500    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN F6750] VERIZON BUILDING - 30 MADISON AVE
         Fire Unit:    BOSENG1-Pumper-BOSTON ENGINE
                       Disp-11:01:31                                Clrd-11:04:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:04:37  InSrvce-11:04:37
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    GOODWIN, ASHLEY
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-11:01:31  Enrt-11:03:22                 Clrd-11:05:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:05:31  InSrvce-11:05:31
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-11:01:31  Enrt-11:03:14  Arvd-11:06:05  Clrd-11:19:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:19:22  InSrvce-11:19:22
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-11:01:31                                Clrd-11:01:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:01:40  InSrvce-11:01:40
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-11:01:31                                Clrd-11:04:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:04:39  InSrvce-11:04:39
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    GOODWIN, ASHLEY
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-11:01:31  Enrt-11:03:13  Arvd-11:06:10  Clrd-11:19:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:19:25  InSrvce-11:19:25
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1100 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

verizon employee states theres smoke down in the engine room   
- no flames

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1104 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/ENG 2/LAD 1

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1104 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C1- ON SCENE, ASSUMING MADISON COMMAND   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1119 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
COMMAND: COMPANIES CLEAR CODE 500 COMMAND TERMINATED

25-64732        1102 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTRI53] 53 TRIDENT AVE/  CONDOS  - 12 UNITS - 53 TRIDENT AVE Apt. #202
                ID:    WP931 -   
                       Disp-11:04:27  Enrt-11:05:22  Arvd-11:09:31  Clrd-11:14:39
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-11:04:35  Enrt-11:05:23  Arvd-11:09:30  Clrd-11:14:39
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1104 FINN, LINDA

RESIDENT IN THE 2ND FLOOR HALLWAY SCREAMING ONGOING ISSUE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1115 FINN, LINDA
PEACE RESTORED FEMALE IS ON HER WAY VIA WINTHROP TAXI

25-64733        1105 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 552    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FIRW32] 32 IRWIN STREET /  3  FAMILY - 32 IRWIN ST
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         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-11:05:36  Enrt-11:06:17  Arvd-11:07:52  Clrd-11:16:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:16:01  InSrvce-11:16:01
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:05:40  Enrt-11:06:20  Arvd-11:11:19  Clrd-11:16:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:16:58  InSrvce-11:16:58
     Dispatched By:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
        Enroute By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1105 GOODWIN, ASHLEY

MALE PARTY UNRESPONSIVE - NOT BREATHING   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1105 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1106 GOODWIN, ASHLEY
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1106 ROPER, MICHAEL
unresponsive male party

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1107 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1 BREAKING OFF FROM BOX FOR MEDICAL AID

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1107 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
P1 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1108 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
C2- POLICE MATTER

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1109 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
UPDATED LOCATION TO 32 IRWIN ST

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1116 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- CLEAR CODE 552 AND AVAILABLE.

   Original Call #:    25-64730

25-64748        1202 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 40 CROSS ST
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1204 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

911 ACCIDENTAL. FEMALE STATED SHE WAS TRYING TO CALL THE   
OPERATOR. NO POLICE, FIRE OR MEDICAL AID NEEDED. NOTHING IN   
HOUSE FOR PHONE AND DIRECT RESD PING.

25-64761        1303 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 600    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWAD24] 24 WADSWORTH AV / SINGLE FAMILY - 24 WADSWORTH AVE Apt. #AVE
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-13:04:22  Enrt-13:06:28  Arvd-13:07:27  Clrd-13:10:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:10:02  InSrvce-13:10:02
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB4-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:04:22  Enrt-13:06:00                 Clrd-13:10:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:10:05  InSrvce-13:10:05
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1304 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

LIFELINE ACT- 76 YO FEMALE PARTY UNKNOW MEDICAL

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1305 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
LOCK BOX CODE: 2152

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1309 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 2- CLEAR CODE 600, ACCIDENTAL TRIP. RETURN AMBULANCE
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25-64762        1309 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN 308] 10 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-13:16:51  Enrt-13:16:52  Arvd-13:16:53  Clrd-13:21:32
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
           Vehicle:    BLU 2024 HOND 4H CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 2WNG99  VIN: 19XFL2H88RE016765
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1312 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states there is a car that has been parked in her 2 hour   
parking spot infront of her business for the past 24 hours.   
states the owner of the vehicle is aware that she is not   
supposed to park there and this is an ongoing issue. ma reg   
#2WNG99

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1321 FINN, LINDA
CITATION ISSUED

25-64765        1329 Fire, Alarm system work NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWIN214] WADSWORTH BLDG 220-222 - 220 WINTHROP ST
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1330 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

C2 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1337 FINN, LINDA
2nd and 3rd floor water flow

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1342 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
fire pull station 220-222 winthrop entrance

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1350 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
BUILDING HAS PASSED TEST. ANY ALARMS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED   
ALARMS OF FIRE

25-64768        1339 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-13:40:18  Enrt-13:40:20  Arvd-13:40:20  Clrd-13:57:52
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1340 FINN, LINDA

school crossing

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1358 FINN, LINDA
UNIT CLEAR

25-64769        1347 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 950 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-13:50:09  Enrt-13:50:10  Arvd-13:58:09  Clrd-14:00:20
     Dispatched By:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
        Enroute By:    FINN, LINDA
        Arrived By:    FINN, LINDA
        Cleared By:    FINN, LINDA
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1349 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp states she is trying to leave work but there is a   
national grid truck blocking the driveway - she has walked   
up and down shirley st but does not see the driver -

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1400 FINN, LINDA
NO BLOCKED DRIVEWAY
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25-64772        1412 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    FINLIN - FINN, LINDA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] BUCHANAN ST @ BOWDOIN ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-14:12:00  Clrd-14:16:49
           Vehicle:    BLU 2007 HOND CRV  Reg: PC MA 1PKV72  VIN: JHLRE48327C062543
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1412 FINN, LINDA

MV STOP

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1417 FINN, LINDA
VERBAL STOP SIGN

25-64774        1427 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY AMBULANCE TRANSPORT- MASS GEN
   
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWAS156] 156 WASHINGTON AVE - 156 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    WP931 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:27:00  Clrd-14:28:18
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-14:28:17  Enrt-14:28:59  Arvd-14:33:35  Clrd-14:40:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:40:17  InSrvce-14:40:17
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-14:28:17  Enrt-14:30:24  Arvd-14:31:51  Clrd-14:40:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:40:19  InSrvce-14:40:19
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1428 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

58 Y O MALE WITHDRAWL

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1428 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1440 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
311 TO MGH

25-64775        1428 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWAS156] 156 WASHINGTON AVE - 156 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    WP931 -   
                                                     Arvd-14:28:00  Clrd-14:43:02
        Cleared By:    Stewart, Christopher
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1429 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

OFF WITH MALE PARTY WITHDRAWING FROM 94C FIRE AND EMS EN   
ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1443 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, 57YR OLD MALE TO THE MGH VIA CATALDO

25-64777        1500 PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 144 TAFTS AVE
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-15:01:01  Enrt-15:01:07  Arvd-15:11:11  Clrd-15:22:04
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1500 Stewart, Christopher

RECOVER SEVERAL SYRINGES

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1522 MORALES, GYMARA
92- ONLY ONE SYRINGE FOUND, WILL PROPERLY DISPOSE SYRINGE AT   
THE STATION
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25-64790        1751 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 90 VETERANS RD
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-17:51:00  Clrd-17:57:22
           Vehicle:    BLU 2007 HOND SE ACCORD  Reg: PC MA 4YNZ76  VIN: 1HGCM56417A053272
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1752 MORALES, GYMARA

92 MVST

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1757 MORALES, GYMARA
92- UNIT CLEAR, WRITTEN CITATION FOR SPEEDING, CITATION #   
839896AD

25-64794        1811 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] MAIN ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:11:00  Clrd-18:14:52
           Vehicle:    GRY 2024 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 3WSW26  VIN: 2HGFE1F74RH301967
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1811 MORALES, GYMARA

91- MVST

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1815 MORALES, GYMARA
UNIT CLEAR W/ VERBAL FOR RED LIGHT VIOLATION

25-64795        1812 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOL17] 17 GOLDEN DRIVE/ 16 UNITS - 17 GOLDEN DR Apt. #4
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:13:53                                               
                         
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:13:53                                               
                         
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:14:00  Enrt-18:15:17  Arvd-18:19:13  Clrd-18:27:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:27:05  InSrvce-18:27:05
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:14:00  Enrt-18:15:09  Arvd-18:20:15  Clrd-18:26:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:26:52  InSrvce-18:26:52
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1813 MORALES, GYMARA

82 Y/O GENERAL WEAKNESS, VOMITTING

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1815 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A1

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1826 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A1 ONE TO MGH

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1827 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ENGINE 1 CLEAR CODE 311

25-64796        1819 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
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        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 68 OCEAN VIEW ST @ 71 BOWDOIN ST
                       Lat: +042.379170 Lon: -070.981550   
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:19:00  Clrd-18:21:55
           Vehicle:    GRY 2014 FORD SE FOCUS  Reg: PC MA 6NK241  VIN: 1FADP3E25EL424231
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1821 MORALES, GYMARA

91- PARKING ENFORCEMENT

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1821 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      11/19/2025 1826 MORALES, GYMARA

MA REG 6NK241 PARKED ON CROSSWALK, VEHICLE TAGGED FOR   
CROSSWALK VIOLATION, UNIT CLEAR

25-64798        1829 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
       Vicinity of:    [WIN PWPP] Winthrop Town Landing / Public Marina - 707 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:29:00  Clrd-18:30:30
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1830 MORALES, GYMARA

92- DIRECTED PATROL

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1830 MORALES, GYMARA
92- A LITTLE BUSY BUT QUIET, UNIT CLEAR

25-64799        1833 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP954A - Collaku, Gerald
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FSHI53] 53  SHIRLEY   /   1  FAMILY - 53 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:33:00  Clrd-18:36:21
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 TESL SE MODEL 3  Reg: PC MA VE51TK  VIN: 5YJ3E1EB8PF673564
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1833 MORALES, GYMARA

92- MVST

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1837 MORALES, GYMARA
92- CLEAR WITH VERBAL FOR STOP SIGN VIOLATION

25-64801        1835 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FSUN26] 26 SUNSET RD
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-18:36:55                                               
                         
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:36:55                                               
                         
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-18:37:00  Enrt-18:39:24  Arvd-18:42:40  Clrd-19:02:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:02:46  InSrvce-19:02:46
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:37:00  Enrt-18:38:27  Arvd-18:42:34  Clrd-19:02:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:02:30  InSrvce-19:02:30
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1836 MORALES, GYMARA

46 Y/O F TYP1 DIABETIC, DIABETIC ISSUE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1837 MORALES, GYMARA
CHEST PAINS AS WELL
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         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1837 MORALES, GYMARA
MALE PARTY WILL BE OUTSIDE WAITING

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1838 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
medic 1

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1902 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MEDIC 1 ONE TO MASS GENERAL

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1902 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ENGINE 2 CLEAR CODE 311

25-64802        1854 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
       Vicinity of:    [WIN 112] FRENCH SQUARE - 50 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:54:00  Clrd-18:54:35
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1854 MORALES, GYMARA

SIERRA2 DIRECTED PATROL, BUSINESS OPEN, A LITTLE BUSY, NO   
PARKING ISSUES TO REPORT

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1854 MORALES, GYMARA
UNIT CLEAR

25-64817        1945 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FSHI1032] POINT SHIRLEY ASSOCIATION - 1032 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:45:00  Clrd-19:46:56
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1946 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

SIERA 2 DIRECED PATROL

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1947 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR

25-64818        1947 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 190 VETERANS RD @ 18 CUTLER ST
                       Lat: +042.374390 Lon: -070.972860   
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:47:00  Clrd-19:47:55
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 5RYH99  VIN: 2HGFC2F6XLH537369
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1947 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1949 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
VERBAL

25-64820        1950 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P187] SAMBALOS TAPAS & BAR - 495 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:50:00  Clrd-19:55:39
           Vehicle:    WHI 2020 NISS SE SENTRA  Reg: PC MA 3XKS33  VIN: 3N1AB8BV3LY214533
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1950 MORALES, GYMARA

SIERRA2- MA REG 3XKS33 PARKED 4 FEET OFF CURB

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 1951 MORALES, GYMARA
SIERRA2- RO IS COMING OUT TO MOVE CAR NOW

25-64833        2103 WELL BEING CHECK TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   
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        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBEAC68] 68 - 70 BEACH ROAD / 2 FAMILY - 68 BEACH RD Apt. #1
                ID:    WP925 -   
                       Disp-21:08:45  Enrt-21:08:50  Arvd-21:09:15  Clrd-21:17:11
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-21:08:48  Enrt-21:08:51                 Clrd-21:09:25
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-21:09:31  Enrt-21:09:33  Arvd-21:14:45  Clrd-21:31:55
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-21:17:06  Enrt-21:17:08  Arvd-21:17:08  Clrd-21:31:55
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:    BLK 2025 HOND 4D  Reg: PC ME 175KSQ  VIN: 5FPYK3F56SB049975
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2107 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

FAMLE PARTY CALLED IN STATING SHE IS LOCKED INSIDE HER HOME   
AND THAT SHE HEARS PEOPLE UPSTAIRS WHEN SHE IS SUPPOSED TO   
HOME ALONE. HISTORY OF ALTERMENTAL ISSUES.

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2123 MORALES, GYMARA
PD REQ MEDICAL FOR EVAL

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2123 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO AND WFD NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2130 MORALES, GYMARA
SIERRA2- FEMALE PARTY IS GOING VOLUNTARILY TO MGH VIA   
CATALDO

25-64837        2120 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBEAC68] 68 - 70 BEACH ROAD / 2 FAMILY - 68 BEACH RD Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-21:20:52                                               
                         
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:20:52                                               
                         
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-21:20:57  Enrt-21:23:05  Arvd-21:25:28  Clrd-21:31:23
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:31:23  InSrvce-21:31:23
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-21:20:57  Enrt-21:22:36  Arvd-21:27:42  Clrd-21:34:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-21:34:49  InSrvce-21:34:49
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2122 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

EVAL ON ALTERMENTAL 33 YO FEMALE, POLICE ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2122 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MEDIC 1

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2131 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ENGINE 1 CLEAR CODE 311, ONE TO MASS GENERAL

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2134 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MEDIC 1 ONE TO EVERETT

   Original Call #:    25-64833

25-64838        2122 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT UNFOUNDED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FOCE23] 23 OCEAN AVENUE / CONDO / 3 UNITS - 23 OCEAN AVE
                ID:    WP954A -   
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                       Disp-21:27:09  Enrt-21:27:11  Arvd-21:30:42  Clrd-21:32:48
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2125 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY A NEAR BY RESIDENT, STATES DARK COLORED SUV   
PARKED ACROSS GIVEN ADDRESS HAS BEEN PARKED THERE FOR A   
WHILE AND THE ALARMS KEEP GOING ON AND OFF.

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2132 MORALES, GYMARA
92- UNIT CLEAR, NO ALARMS GOING OFF, EVERYTHING SEEMS NORMAL

25-64840        2133 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 140 SHORE DR @ 50 PEARL AVE
                       Lat: +042.377020 Lon: -070.971750   
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-21:33:00  Clrd-21:36:12
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 CHEV SE CRUZE  Reg: PC MA 6WYL27  VIN: 1G1PC5SB5E7442913
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2133 MORALES, GYMARA

91- MVST

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2136 MORALES, GYMARA
UNIT CLEAR

25-64843        2205 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 743    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN6] 6 KENNEDY RD/ KING GARDENS  4 UNITS - 6 KENNEDY RD
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-22:06:48  Enrt-22:09:09                 Clrd-22:09:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:09:40  InSrvce-22:09:40
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-22:06:48  Enrt-22:09:20  Arvd-22:11:38  Clrd-22:20:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:20:02  InSrvce-22:20:02
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-22:06:48  Enrt-22:09:10  Arvd-22:11:52  Clrd-22:20:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:20:04  InSrvce-22:20:04
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2206 MORALES, GYMARA

ALARM COMPANY,ZONE- 1ST FLOOR, UNIT 1, HALL SMOKE DETECTOR

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2210 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ENGINE 2 RESPONDING, CANCEL ENGINE 1 AND CONTINUE LADDER 1

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2211 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ENGINE 2 ON SCENE, NOTHING SHOWING. C-6 HAS COMMAND

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2220 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ALL COMPANIES CLEAR CODE 743   

25-64848        2244 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN PL0000014] HANNAFORD PARK - HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-22:44:00  Clrd-22:45:00
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         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2244 MORALES, GYMARA
91 DIRECTED PATROL

         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2244 MORALES, GYMARA
AREA QUIET, UNIT CLEAR

25-64849        2301 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:01:00  Clrd-23:02:22
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2302 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

SIERA 2 DIRECTED PATROL, CLEAR

25-64850        2302 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-23:02:00  Clrd-23:02:40
         Narrative:      11/19/2025 2302 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

91 CLEAR

For Date: 11/20/2025  -  Thursday   

25-64853        0008 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 41 COURT RD @ 5 CIRCUIT RD
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:08:00  Clrd-00:09:58
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0009 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

SIERA 2- DIRECTED PATROL OF THE MAZE AREA, CLEAR AREA QUIET

25-64854        0012 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
       Vicinity of:    [WIN 112] FRENCH SQUARE - 50 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:12:00  Clrd-00:13:41
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0013 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

SIERA 2- DIRECTED PATROL, ONE BUISINESS IS OPEN, ALL APPEARS   
ORDERLY

25-64857        0042 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP936A - Roman, Jorge
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-00:42:00  Clrd-00:43:19
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0043 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

92-DIRECTED PATROL OF MOBIL AND SONNYS-AREA QUIET

25-64859        0103 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] PAYSON ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:03:00  Clrd-01:04:15
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0104 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

91- 2 RESIDENT PARKING STICKERS ISSUED ON PAYSON.
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25-64860        0106 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] HARVARD ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:06:00  Clrd-01:07:07
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0107 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

91- 2 RESIDENT PARKING STICKERS ISSUED ON HARVARD.

25-64861        0109 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] CENTRAL ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:09:00  Clrd-01:10:21
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0110 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

91- 1 RESIDENTIAL PARKING STICKER ISSUED ON CENTRAL.

25-64862        0110 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP936A - Roman, Jorge
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] PLEASANT PARK RD
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:10:00  Clrd-01:11:03
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0110 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

92- PARKING ENFORCEMETN, 1 PARKING VIOLATION ISSUED.

25-64863        0112 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 740    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLIN46] THE PARC AT HARBOR VIEW - 46 LINCOLN ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-01:13:23  Enrt-01:17:32  Arvd-01:22:35  Clrd-01:46:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:46:59  InSrvce-01:46:59
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-01:13:23  Enrt-01:17:15  Arvd-01:19:26  Clrd-01:47:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:47:01  InSrvce-01:47:01
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-01:13:23  Enrt-01:18:02  Arvd-01:22:28  Clrd-01:47:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:47:03  InSrvce-01:47:03
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0113 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ALARMS SOUNDING ON THE WHOLE BUILDING, NO SMOKE OR FIRE.

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0114 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
alarm company called stated zone 1 - pull station 2nd floor   
b wing   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0119 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
eng2 on scene - nothign showing - c-6 has command   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0146 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
COMMAND REPORTS ALL COMPANIES CLEAR - COMMAND TERMINATED -   
740
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25-64864        0114 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP936A - Roman, Jorge
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] AMELIA AVE
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:14:00  Clrd-01:15:53
           Vehicle:    BLK 2023 HYUN LL TUCSON  Reg: PC MA 3RF119  VIN: 5NMJBCAE8PH166688
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0115 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

92- 1 VIOLATION ISSUED, MA REG: 3RF119 HAD ITS TRUNK OPEN   
AND IT WAS SHUT.

25-64865        0116 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] CROSS ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:16:00  Clrd-01:16:36
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0116 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

91- 2 RESIDENT PARKING TICKETS ISSUED ON CROSS.

25-64866        0120 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP936A - Roman, Jorge
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] FAIRVIEW ST
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:20:00  Clrd-01:20:37
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0120 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

92- PARKING ENFORCEMETN, 2 VIOLATIONS ISSUED FOR RESIDENT   
STICKERS.

25-64868        0214 TRAFFIC CONTROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] PAULINE ST
                ID:    WP954A -   
                                                     Arvd-02:14:00  Clrd-02:15:22
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0215 Stewart, Christopher

DIRECTED PATROL TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0215 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, 6 CITATIONS ISSUED

25-64874        0533 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 131 WINTHROP ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-05:33:48  Enrt-05:37:02  Arvd-05:38:42  Clrd-05:52:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:52:49  InSrvce-05:52:49
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:33:48  Enrt-05:37:15  Arvd-05:40:48  Clrd-05:53:06
                       InQrtsUnavl-05:53:11  InSrvce-05:53:11
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0533 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

83 year old male difficulty breathing

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0553 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG2 REPORTS TRANSPORT TO MGH - ENG2 CLEAR - 311
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25-64875        0632 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWIN107] 107 WINTHROP STREET /  2 FAMILY - 107 WINTHROP ST
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0633 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

number not in house, party stated accidental, provided name   
and address, no history out of address, declined police fire   
and ems

25-64876        0643 ASSIST CITIZEN REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Primary Id:    WP936A - Roman, Jorge
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTRI53] 53 TRIDENT AVE/  CONDOS  - 12 UNITS - 53 TRIDENT AVE Apt. #202
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-06:46:24  Enrt-06:46:55  Arvd-06:51:33  Clrd-07:07:48
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0645 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

R/P STATED SHE BELIEVES SOMEONE CHANGED HER LOCKS TO HER   
APARTMENT - SHE IS UNABLE TO GET INTO THE BUILDING AND WILL   
LIKE TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0707 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
92 REPORTS SOMEONE LET THE FEMALE PARTY INSIDE - 92 CLEAR -   
REPORT TO FOLLOW   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1436-OF

25-64882        0741 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN] HIGHLAND AVE @ TEMPLE AVE
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0742 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

HIGHLAND AVE FROM TEMPLE AVE TO CREST AVE, PROCEED WITH   
CAUTION

25-64883        0751 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP933A -   
                                                     Arvd-07:51:00  Clrd-08:00:50
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0751 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

SCHOOL CROSSING

25-64891        0847 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] BOWDOIN ST @ GEORGE ST
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-08:51:03  Enrt-08:51:24  Arvd-08:54:00  Clrd-08:55:15
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
           Vehicle:         
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0850 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

white pick up truck f150 - cp states it is difficult to make   
the turn - the owner has refused to move- he says you cant   
miss it- did not have the plate information

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0855 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
VEHICLE HAS BEEN MOVED - 91 CLEAR

25-64893        0902 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN 117] CVS #140 - 3 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP931 -   
                       Disp-09:03:23  Enrt-09:03:34  Arvd-09:06:31  Clrd-09:15:37
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 292
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0902 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

MINOR 2 CAR MVA. NO PI, NO AIRBAGS

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0903 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
TOYT RAV4 VS BMW

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0904 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
RP STATES THE OPERATOR OF THE BMW IS BEING AGGRESSIVE AND   
DIFFICULT

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0912 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
93 REPORTS NO ACCIDENT - JUST A 18 WHEELER TRYING TO GET   
DOWN WOODSIDE   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0915 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
18 WHEELER BACKED OUT TO PLEASANT ST   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0915 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
93 CLEAR

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 0915 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
PER 93 NO VEHICLES WERE DAMAGED   

25-64914        1132 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 1 SEAL HARBOR RD Apt. #600
                ID:    WP946A -   
                                                     Arvd-11:32:00  Clrd-11:48:21
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1132 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1148 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
946A CLEAR - PARTY DID NOT WANT ANY SERVICES   

25-64918        1151 B & E, MOTOR VEHICLE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTEM18] 18 TEMPLE AVE. /  2  FAMILY - 18 TEMPLE AVE
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 JEEP UT GRAND CHEROKEE  Reg: PC MA 2LJL41  VIN: 1C4RJKBG1M8168795
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1155 Perrin S, Sean

Attached party came into police headquarters to report that   
someone had taken her MA Driver's Lcense and debit card out   
of her vehicle sometime yesterday evening while it parked in   
front of her residence.  See attached report.    

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1437-OF

25-64920        1201 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGRA56] 56 GRANDVIEW AVENUE / 2  FAMILY - 56 GRANDVIEW AVE
                ID:    WP946A -   
                                                     Arvd-12:01:00  Clrd-12:12:42
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1201 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

FOLLOW UP

25-64922        1221 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP UNABLE TO LOCATE SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHO55] 55 SHORE DR
                ID:    WP946A -   
                                                     Arvd-12:21:00  Clrd-12:27:11
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1222 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1227 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
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CLEAR NO ANSWER AT THE DOOR   

25-64928        1244 JOURNAL ENTRY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
          Location:    [WIN]   
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1245 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp was looking for her car- it was parked on shore drive -   
let her know they towed for street sweeping - state police   
has her informtion- log only

25-64935        1326 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 321A ALCOHOL O.D.    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FIRW5] 5 IRWIN ST - APARTMENTS - 5 IRWIN ST Apt. #5
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-13:27:25  Enrt-13:28:46  Arvd-13:29:39  Clrd-13:35:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:35:52  InSrvce-13:35:52
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:27:25  Enrt-13:28:48  Arvd-13:32:00  Clrd-13:38:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:38:03  InSrvce-13:38:03
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1327 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

72 YO MALE ETOH

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1331 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1/A1

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1336 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- CLEAR 321A, CATALDO TO TRANSPORT

25-64938        1350 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP933A -   
                                                     Arvd-13:50:00  Clrd-14:23:40
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1350 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

SCHOOL CROSSING

25-64939        1354 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 745    
        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPEA11] 11 PEARL AVENUE - 3 UNITS - 11 PEARL AVE
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-13:56:49                                Clrd-13:58:16
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:58:16  InSrvce-13:58:16
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-13:56:49  Enrt-13:59:09  Arvd-14:00:40  Clrd-14:11:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:11:37  InSrvce-14:11:37
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-13:56:49  Enrt-13:59:12  Arvd-14:01:06  Clrd-14:03:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:03:02  InSrvce-14:03:02
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1356 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

central alarm- north suffolk mental health - zone 2 general   
fire no description

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1358 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
resident called alarm going off - no smoke or signs of fire

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1359 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
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ENG 1/LAD 1

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1400 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- ON SCENE NOTHING SHOWING

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1408 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ALARM COMPANY CALLED BACK STATING THEY RECEIVED ANOTHER   
SIGNAL FOR THE SAME ZONE PROVIDED

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1411 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
ENG 1- ONE OF THE RESIDENTS PULLED THE PULL STATION ON THE   
2ND FLOOR. PULL STATION RESET ON THE PANEL. ENG 1 CLEAR CODE   
745

25-64941        1408 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FRUS6] 6 RUSSELL STREET / 1 FAMILY - 6 RUSSELL ST
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1410 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

911 ACCIDENTAL. CALLER STATED HER PHONE IS ACTING UP. SHE   
CONFIRMED THAT SHE DID NOT NEED ANY POLICE, FIRE OR MEDICAL   
AID. NOTHING IN HOUSE FOR PHONE NUMBER. NOTHING PERTINENT IN   
HOUSE FOR ADDRESS. PING: 5 METERS OVER ADDRESS.

25-64947        1424 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP933A -   
                                                     Arvd-14:24:00  Clrd-14:26:20
           Vehicle:    BLK 1998 FORD F150  Reg: PC MA 5GFG24  VIN: 1FTRF18L5WNC17789
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1425 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

PER 91 MA REG: 5GFG24 WILL BE ON THE 72 HOUR LIST - 91 WAS   
NOTIFIED BY DPW THIS VEHICLE HAS BEEN PARKED ON THE STREET   
FOR A FEW DAYS WITH A FLAT TIRE AND HASNT MOVED

25-64954        1515 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:16:24  Enrt-15:17:58  Arvd-15:24:58  Clrd-15:31:41
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:31:41  InSrvce-15:31:41
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-15:16:24  Enrt-15:18:20  Arvd-15:20:57  Clrd-15:31:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-15:31:39  InSrvce-15:31:39
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1516 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

12 YO UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1517 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A1

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1531 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
LADDER 1 CLEAR CODE 311 NO TRANSPORT, SIGNED REFUSAL

25-64962        1620 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOL11] 11 GOLDEN DRIVE / 8 UNITS - 11 GOLDEN DR Apt. #6
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-16:21:48  Enrt-16:24:44  Arvd-16:26:38  Clrd-16:36:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:36:24  InSrvce-16:36:24
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:21:48  Enrt-16:24:32  Arvd-16:28:01  Clrd-16:42:31
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:42:31  InSrvce-16:42:31
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1621 MORALES, GYMARA

66 Y/O F EXTREME BACK PAIN

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1624 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A1

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1636 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ENGINE 1 CLEAR CODE 311 CATALDO TRANSPORT

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1642 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A1 ONE TO MASS GENERAL

25-64963        1622 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 13 CREST AVE @ 246 REVERE ST
                       Lat: +042.386310 Lon: -070.976170   
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-16:24:21  Enrt-16:24:46  Arvd-16:27:38  Clrd-17:03:58
                ID:    WP925 -   
                       Disp-16:24:45  Enrt-16:24:47  Arvd-16:27:39  Clrd-16:43:38
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-16:27:23  Enrt-16:27:34  Arvd-16:27:36  Clrd-16:34:09
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-16:34:30  Enrt-16:34:37  Arvd-16:34:38  Clrd-17:05:13
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 CHEV 4D MALIBU  Reg: PC MA 3CHX22  VIN: 1G1ZD5ST9MF008822
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1625 MORALES, GYMARA

RECIEVED MULTIPLE 911 CALLS, REPORTING SINGLE CAR MVA WITH   
AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1626 MORALES, GYMARA
D6 REPORTS ONE FEMALE PEDESTRIAN DOWN

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1628 Stewart, Christopher
GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1654 MORALES, GYMARA
91- VEHICLE ON HOOK

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1704 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
91- G/J HAS THAT VEHICLE, CLEAR

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1439-OF
       Refer To Accident:      25WIN-197-AC

25-64964        1624 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES 322    
        Call Taker:    2003 - ROPER, MICHAEL
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 13 CREST AVE @ 246 REVERE ST
                       Lat: +042.386310 Lon: -070.976170   
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-16:24:37  Enrt-16:26:17  Arvd-16:28:28  Clrd-16:46:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:46:25  InSrvce-16:46:25
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:24:37  Enrt-16:28:48  Arvd-16:29:56  Clrd-17:00:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:00:23  InSrvce-17:00:23
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-16:24:37  Enrt-16:26:47                 Clrd-16:30:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:30:45  InSrvce-16:30:45
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1624 ROPER, MICHAEL

air bag  mva   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1627 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
C-1 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1627 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
C-1 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1628 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
MEDIC 1

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1631 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
COMMAND RETURN LADDER 1

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1631 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
LADDER 1 IN SERVICE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1638 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
COMMAND: ONE PATIENT BEING TRANSPORTED BY CATALDO, ENGINE 2   
STANDING BY FOR G/J

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1644 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
P1 ONE TO MASS GENERAL

25-64969        1644 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ARREST(S) MADE    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP925 - Bettano, Nicholas
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 207 REVERE ST @ 1 GOLDEN DR
                       Lat: +042.385630 Lon: -070.976760   
                ID:    WP925 -   
                                                     Arvd-16:44:00  Clrd-17:05:29
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-16:58:09  Enrt-16:58:11  Arvd-16:58:12  Clrd-17:10:46
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-17:05:27  Enrt-17:05:28  Arvd-17:05:29  Clrd-17:14:11
           Vehicle:    WHI 2010 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED  Reg: PC MA 4SA835  VIN: 1J4RR5GT5AC116136
             Towed:    For: ARREST By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1646 MORALES, GYMARA

LIMA2 REQ MED FOR MV VS PEDESTRIAN

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1646 MORALES, GYMARA
LIMA2- ONE IN CUSTODY

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1646 Stewart, Christopher
GJ ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1652 MORALES, GYMARA
LIMA2- MALE PARTY IS CHARGED WITH CROSSWALK VIOLATION AND   
OPERATING WITH A SUSPENDED LICENSE AFTER OUI

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1705 MORALES, GYMARA
LIMA2- PEDESTRIAN SIGNED PATIENT REFUSAL, 91 STANDING BY FOR   
TOW

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1709 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
91-G/J IS ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1714 MORALES, GYMARA
91- G&J HAVE VEHICLE, UNIT CLEAR

         Refer To Arrest:      25WIN-122-AR
            Arrest:    ALLEN, BARRY EDWARD       
           Address:    10 GOLDEN DR Apt. #6   WINTHROP, MA
               Age:    75
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI/CDL/MVH, OPER MV WITH
                       CROSSWALK VIOLATION *
       Refer To Accident:      25WIN-198-AC
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25-64970        1645 FIRE, MVA W / INJURIES 322    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 207 REVERE ST @ 1 GOLDEN DR
                       Lat: +042.385630 Lon: -070.976760   
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-16:46:27                                Clrd-16:46:40
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:46:40  InSrvce-16:46:40
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:46:27  Enrt-16:47:30  Arvd-16:53:47  Clrd-17:00:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:00:10  InSrvce-17:00:10
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-16:46:27  Enrt-16:46:43  Arvd-16:47:03  Clrd-16:47:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:47:25  InSrvce-16:47:25
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-16:46:37  Enrt-16:46:41  Arvd-16:47:11  Clrd-17:00:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:00:04  InSrvce-17:00:04
        Cleared By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
          EMS Unit:    AMB3-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-16:48:59  Enrt-16:49:01                 Clrd-16:51:53
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:51:54  InSrvce-16:51:54
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1646 ROPER, MICHAEL

ped struck   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1646 ROPER, MICHAEL
cataldo notified

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1647 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
LADDER 1 CLEAR RETURNING

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1647 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
A15

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1649 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ALS4

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1652 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ENGINE 2- ALS UNIT NOT NEEDED, MINOR MVA WITH AN ANKLE   
INJURY   

25-64982        1753 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI562] 562 SHIRLEY STREET / 2 APTS+DENTIST OFFICE - 562 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP891 -   
                       Disp-17:58:58  Enrt-17:59:04  Arvd-18:12:40  Clrd-19:10:44
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    MORALES, GYMARA
                ID:    410 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:53:02  Clrd-19:03:16
     Dispatched By:    410 - Rivera, Estefania
        Arrived By:    Rivera, Estefania
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1757 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

LINDA
617-461-7204
BLACK AND WHITE TERRIOR IN THE GATED BACK YARD. DOES NOT   
BELONG TO CALLER. NO COLLAR.

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1812 MORALES, GYMARA
AC1- BLACK BROWN WHITE, BOSTON TERRIER MIX ON BOARD

25-64985        1832 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 1100 GOVERNORS DR Apt. #2
                ID:    WP922 -   
                       Disp-18:33:11  Enrt-18:33:38  Arvd-18:33:39  Clrd-18:58:34
                ID:    WP929A -   
                       Disp-18:33:35  Enrt-18:33:37  Arvd-18:33:38  Clrd-18:58:33
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1832 MORALES, GYMARA
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D5 AND D6 OFF AT LOCATION FOR FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 1858 MORALES, GYMARA
D6- UNITS CLEAR

25-65002        2000 PARKING, BLOCKED DRIVEWAY VEHICLE MOVED    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FSHI494] 494 SHIRLEY STREET / 2 FAMILY - 494 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-20:02:52  Enrt-20:02:53  Arvd-20:07:19  Clrd-20:13:35
           Vehicle:    WHI 2017 MITS UT OUTLANDER  Reg: PC MA 9CH336  VIN: JA4AZ3A34HZ026588
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2002 MORALES, GYMARA

RP STATES WHITE MITSUBISHI BLOCKING DRIVEWAY, CHECKED   
SURROUNDING RESTAURANTS AND NO ONE HAS COME FORWARD

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2010 MORALES, GYMARA
ATTEMPTED TO CONTANT RO, VMx2

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2013 MORALES, GYMARA
91- MADE CONTACT WITH OWNER, NOW MOVING VEHICLE, UNIT CLEAR

25-65004        2021 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOL17] 17 GOLDEN DRIVE/ 16 UNITS - 17 GOLDEN DR Apt. #4
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-20:23:14  Enrt-20:25:05  Arvd-20:28:27  Clrd-20:36:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:36:30  InSrvce-20:36:30
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:23:14  Enrt-20:24:15  Arvd-20:28:35  Clrd-20:42:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:42:21  InSrvce-20:42:21
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2023 MORALES, GYMARA

82 Y/O F GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2024 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
P1

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2036 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ENGINE 1 CLEAR CODE 311, CATALDO TRANSPORT

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2042 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
P1-ONE TO MASS GENERAL

25-65007        2034 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN PWPP] Winthrop Town Landing / Public Marina - 707 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:34:00  Clrd-20:35:17
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2035 MORALES, GYMARA

91- DIRECTED PATROL

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2035 MORALES, GYMARA
AREA QUIET NOTHING TO REPORT

25-65013        2208 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN PL0000014] HANNAFORD PARK - HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-22:08:00  Clrd-22:09:04
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         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2209 MORALES, GYMARA
91- DIRECTED PATROL

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2209 MORALES, GYMARA
AREA CLEAR

25-65018        2221 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] HAWTHORN AVE @ BEACH RD
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-22:21:00  Clrd-22:22:55
           Vehicle:    WHI 2019 INFI LL QX50  Reg: PC MA 5RXF72  VIN: 3PCAJ5M39KF115767
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2222 MORALES, GYMARA

91- PARKING ENFORCEMENT

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2222 MORALES, GYMARA
MA REG 5RXF72 CITED FOR PARKING HERE TO CORNER AREA

25-65020        2231 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP936A - Roman, Jorge
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-22:31:00  Clrd-22:32:36
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2231 MORALES, GYMARA
       Modified By:      11/20/2025 2233 MORALES, GYMARA

92- DIRECTED PATROL

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2233 MORALES, GYMARA
AREA QUIET      

25-65021        2231 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] HARVARD ST
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:31:00  Clrd-22:32:39
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2232 MORALES, GYMARA

sierra2 directed patrol

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2233 MORALES, GYMARA
AREA QUIET

25-65023        2231 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLIN46] THE PARC AT HARBOR VIEW - 46 LINCOLN ST Apt. #202
         Fire Unit:    ENG4-Pumper-REV ENGINE 4
                       Disp-22:33:18                                Clrd-22:33:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:33:57  InSrvce-22:33:57
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:33:18  Enrt-22:35:18  Arvd-22:37:52  Clrd-22:58:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:58:04  InSrvce-22:58:04
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-22:34:00  Enrt-22:36:44  Arvd-22:38:29  Clrd-22:57:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:57:52  InSrvce-22:57:52
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2233 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

89 YO F INJURIES AFTER A FALL

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2235 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
P1

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2258 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
eng2 clear - 311 - transport to mgh   
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25-65022        2232 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FMAI400] WINTHROP HIGH SCHOOL - 400 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:32:00  Clrd-22:33:06
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2233 MORALES, GYMARA

sierra2 directed patrol

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2233 MORALES, GYMARA
AREA QUIET

25-65024        2233 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FVET93] TEMPLE TIFERTH ISRAEL - 93 VETERANS RD
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-22:33:00  Clrd-22:38:20
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2234 MORALES, GYMARA

DIRECTED PATROL, 93 VETERANS RD AS WELL AS 101 VETERANS RD   
AREA

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2238 MORALES, GYMARA
SIERRA2- BOTH BDLGS SECURED, AREA QUIET

25-65027        2245 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Primary Id:    WP936A - Roman, Jorge
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FREV284] 284 - 286 REVERE STREET / 2 UNITS - 284 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-22:45:00  Clrd-22:53:33
           Vehicle:    BLU 2004 TOYT SE CAMRY  Reg: PC MA 4TAW92  VIN: 4T1BE30K94U331750
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2245 MORALES, GYMARA

92 MVST

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2253 MORALES, GYMARA
92- VERBAL FOR NO LIGHTS AND CITATION GIVEN FOR LICENSE NOT   
IN POSSESSION

25-65029        2256 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 45 GROVERS AVE @ 120 CREST AVE
                       Lat: +042.384450 Lon: -070.973320   
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-22:56:00  Clrd-23:02:19
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 TOYT 4D COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 3ZHZ96  VIN: 2T1BU4EE2DC037636
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2256 MORALES, GYMARA

MVST

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2302 MORALES, GYMARA
92: CITATION FOR EQUIPTMENT VIOLATION   

25-65030        2307 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 43 TILESTON RD
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-23:08:31  Enrt-23:10:50  Arvd-23:11:32  Clrd-23:28:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:28:03  InSrvce-23:28:03
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-23:08:31  Enrt-23:11:09  Arvd-23:17:00  Clrd-23:41:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:41:09  InSrvce-23:41:09
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2308 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

3 Y/O MALE DIFF BREATHING
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         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2310 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
POLICE ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2313 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-15 AND ALS5 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2327 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG2 CLEAR - 311

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2341 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
A-15 TRANSPORTING TO MGH   

25-65031        2309 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 43 TILESTON RD
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-23:10:20  Enrt-23:10:21  Arvd-23:13:53  Clrd-23:30:20
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-23:13:58  Enrt-23:13:59  Arvd-23:13:59  Clrd-23:30:18
     Dispatched By:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Enroute By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Arrived By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2309 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

3 Y/O CHILD DIFF BREATHING - FIRE EMS ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2331 BAEZ, LESLIE
UNITS CLEAR, ONE TRANSPORT BY CATALDO   

   Original Call #:    25-65030

25-65033        2322 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI247] 247 MAIN  STREET / 2 FAMILY - 247 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-23:30:27  Enrt-23:30:30  Arvd-23:36:55  Clrd-11/21/2025 @ 00:17:51
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-23:33:11  Enrt-23:33:13  Arvd-23:36:55  Clrd-11/21/2025 @ 00:19:15
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-23:56:46  Enrt-23:56:47  Arvd-23:56:47  Clrd-11/21/2025 @ 00:17:48
           Vehicle:    WHI 1998 TOYT SE COROLLA  Reg: PC MA 34DL48  VIN: 2T1BR18E8WC006695
           Vehicle:    BLK 2014 TOYT UT 4RUNNER  Reg: PC MA 8MW451  VIN: JTEBU5JR8E5195245
         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2324 BAEZ, LESLIE

ONE CALL FOR ERADIC OPERATION WHITE COROLLA GOING IN AND OUT   
OF TRAFFIC

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2324 BAEZ, LESLIE
UNITS ADVISED

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2325 BAEZ, LESLIE
MA REG:34DL48   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2325 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
PASSING THE HIGHSCHOOL NOW GOING THROUGH STOP SIGNS   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2326 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
VEHICLE TOOK A RIGHT ONTO CROSS ST   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2336 BAEZ, LESLIE
92: UNITS CHECKED THE AREA FROM DEER ISLAND AND BACK WITH   
NOTHING SHOWING   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2339 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
VEHICLE HIT A PARKED VEHICLE ON TAFTS AVE   



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 302
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2340 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
PARTY IS NOW PULLING INTO THE DEER ISLAND PARKING LOT - R/P   
STATED HE CAN SHOW OFFICERS WHERE THE PARKED VEHICLE IS   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2340 BAEZ, LESLIE
UNITS OFF ON TAFTS AVE

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2342 BAEZ, LESLIE
UNITS OFF AT THE GATE ON DEER ISLAND   

         Narrative:      11/20/2025 2358 BAEZ, LESLIE
SIERA2: IN THE AREA OF BAYVIEW AVE AT BREWSTER MA REG:8MW451   
WAS STRUCK BY THE VEHICLE OPERATING ERADICALLY. WITHNESS   
STATED THE VEHICLE DROVE UP STREET AND WHEN HE WAS BACKING   
OUT OF IT HIT THE VEHICLES RIGHT SIDE, MINOR DAMAGE TO THE   
REAR BUMPER

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0000 BAEZ, LESLIE
STATE POLICE ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0007 BAEZ, LESLIE
SIERA2: TOOK PICTURES OF THE VEHICLE THAT WAS HIT

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0017 BAEZ, LESLIE
SIERA2: ASSIGN THE OF TO THE 91, THE 92 WILL ASSIST STATE   
POLICE WITH TRANSLATION

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0019 BAEZ, LESLIE
UNITS CLEAR

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1441-OF
       Refer To Accident:      25WIN-199-AC

For Date: 11/21/2025  -  Friday   

25-65038        0024 FIRE, OTHER 733    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSEAF3] 3 SEA FOAM AVENUE / 3 FAMILY - 3 SEA FOAM AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-00:27:43  Enrt-00:30:46  Arvd-00:32:40  Clrd-00:45:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:45:43  InSrvce-00:45:43
     Dispatched By:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Enroute By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Arrived By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
        Cleared By:    Gonzalez, Angelmarie
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0025 BAEZ, LESLIE

CP STATED SMOKE DETECTOR ON THE THIRD FLOOR CP BELIEVES THE   
UNOCCUPIED

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0028 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
POLICE ENROUTE DUE TO POSSIBLE FORCED ENTRY IF UNOCCUPIED   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0045 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG1 REPORTS FAULTY SMOKE DETECTOR IN THE COMMON AREA TOP   
FLOOR HALLWAY - IT WAS NOT IN A APARTMENT NO FORCED ENTRY -   
ENG1 CLEAR - 733   

25-65039        0028 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSEAF3] 3 SEA FOAM AVENUE / 3 FAMILY - 3 SEA FOAM AVE
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-00:28:29  Enrt-00:28:32                 Clrd-00:28:59
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-00:28:56  Enrt-00:28:58  Arvd-00:33:35  Clrd-00:52:58
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-00:34:58  Enrt-00:34:59  Arvd-00:35:00  Clrd-00:42:55
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0028 BAEZ, LESLIE
       Modified By:      11/21/2025 0029 BAEZ, LESLIE

ASSIST THE FIRE DEPT WITH A POSSIBLE FORCED ENTRY
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         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0043 BAEZ, LESLIE
92: CLEAR, THE FIRE DEPT WAS ABLE TO SHUT OFF THE ALARM   

   Original Call #:    25-65038

25-65040        0033 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCOU] COUGHLIN PARK - BAYVIEW AVE
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-00:33:00  Clrd-00:33:46
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0033 BAEZ, LESLIE

AREA IS QUIET

25-65043        0101 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE 324    
        Call Taker:    GONANG - Gonzalez, Angelmarie
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWIN319] 319 WINTHROP STREET / 2 FAMILY - 319 WINTHROP ST
         Fire Unit:    BOSENG1-Pumper-BOSTON ENGINE
                       Disp-01:02:22                                Clrd-01:03:17
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:03:17  InSrvce-01:03:17
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-01:02:22  Enrt-01:04:58                 Clrd-01:07:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:07:07  InSrvce-01:07:07
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-01:02:22  Enrt-01:05:18  Arvd-01:06:04  Clrd-01:21:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:21:21  InSrvce-01:21:21
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-01:02:22                                Clrd-01:03:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:03:14  InSrvce-01:03:14
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-01:02:22                                Clrd-01:03:19
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:03:19  InSrvce-01:03:19
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-01:02:22  Enrt-01:04:59                 Clrd-01:07:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:07:09  InSrvce-01:07:09
          EMS Unit:    AMB5-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:03:39  Enrt-01:07:06  Arvd-01:09:51  Clrd-01:16:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:16:46  InSrvce-01:16:46
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0102 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

TRUCK INTO HOME - MALE PARTY STILL IN THE VEHICLE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0103 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
POLICE ENROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0105 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
UNKNOWN IF THE MALE IS UNCONSCIOUS OR AWAKE   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0106 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
ENG2 ON SCENE - C-5 HAS COMMAND   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0107 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
COMMAND RETURNED ENG1 AND LADDER 1   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0113 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
REPORTS VEHICLE HIT THE CONCRETE FOUNDATION TO THE HOME -    
MINOR DAMAGE - CONTACT THE BUILDING INSPECTOR TO COME OUT   
TOMORROW - NO EMERGENCY   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0115 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
       Modified By:      11/21/2025 0116 Gonzalez, Angelmarie

NOTIFIED BUILDING INSPECTOR HE WILL BE GOING OUT TOMORROW TO   
INVESTIGATE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0116 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
P-1 CLEAR - PATIENT REFUSAL   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0121 Gonzalez, Angelmarie
COMMAND REPORTS GJ HAS THE VEHICLE - COMMAND TERMINATED -    
324    
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25-65044        0102 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT ACCIDENT REPORT TO FOLLOW   

        Call Taker:    2306 - BAEZ, LESLIE
        Primary Id:    WP936A - Roman, Jorge
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWIN319] 319 WINTHROP STREET / 2 FAMILY - 319 WINTHROP ST
                ID:    WP955A -   
                       Disp-01:03:06  Enrt-01:03:13  Arvd-01:05:11  Clrd-01:29:01
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-01:03:11  Enrt-01:03:14  Arvd-01:05:11  Clrd-01:29:02
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-01:03:41  Enrt-01:03:45  Arvd-01:10:23  Clrd-01:29:05
           Vehicle:    WHI 2012 CHEV PK SILVERADO  Reg: PC MA V49742  VIN: 1GC2KVCG1CZ216321
             Towed:    For: ACCIDENT By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0110 BAEZ, LESLIE

MOTOR VEHICLE INTO A BULDING

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0110 BAEZ, LESLIE
FIRE EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0125 BAEZ, LESLIE
GJ EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0125 BAEZ, LESLIE
92: EN ROUTE TO THE STATION WITH ONE MALEPARTY   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0125 BAEZ, LESLIE
92: ASSIGN AC AND AR   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0129 BAEZ, LESLIE
91: GJ HAS THAT VEHICLE, UNITS CLEAR   

   Original Call #:    25-65043
         Refer To Arrest:      25WIN-123-AR
            Arrest:    FIGUEROA RUIZ, OSCAR BLADIMIR       
           Address:    65 MARION ST Apt. #2   BOSTON, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
                       ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF *
       Refer To Accident:      25WIN-200-AC

25-65060        0744 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI284] 282 - 284 MAIN STREET / 2 FAMILY - 284 MAIN ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-07:46:09  Enrt-07:48:13  Arvd-07:50:35  Clrd-07:59:02
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:59:02  InSrvce-07:59:02
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-07:46:09  Enrt-07:48:53  Arvd-07:51:40  Clrd-08:07:08
                       InQrtsUnavl-08:07:08  InSrvce-08:07:08
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    ROPER, MICHAEL
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0746 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

73 Y O MALE LOWER GI ISSUES

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0746 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
LOCATED IN THE DOOR ON THE RIGGHT

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0759 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR CODE 311 - CATALDO TO TRANSPORT ONE TO MGH   

25-65062        0750 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP933A -   
                                                     Arvd-07:50:00  Clrd-08:00:09



 Metro North Regional Emergency Communications Center Page: 305
  Dispatch Log  From: 11/17/2025  Thru: 11/24/2025     0700 - 0659    Printed: 11/24/2025

25-65063        0826 Fire Log Hydrants & Streets OTHER    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 246 REVERE ST @ 13 CREST AVE
                       Lat: +042.386310 Lon: -070.976170   
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 0827 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

REVERE ST OUTBOUND CLOSED AT HIGHLAND & CREST - ANNOUNCED

25-65074        1017 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP UNABLE TO LOCATE SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWAS156] 156 WASHINGTON AVE - 156 WASHINGTON AVE
                ID:    WP946A -   
                       Disp-10:18:27  Enrt-10:18:32  Arvd-10:18:33  Clrd-10:22:06
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1018 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1022 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
P946: UNABLE TO MAKE CONTACT WITH PARTY

25-65077        1024 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP UNABLE TO LOCATE SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTRI53] 53 TRIDENT AVE/  CONDOS  - 12 UNITS - 53 TRIDENT AVE Apt. #202
                ID:    WP946A -   
                                                     Arvd-10:24:00  Clrd-10:29:35
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1025 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1030 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
P946: UNABLE TO FIND SUBJECT

25-65078        1036 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP UNABLE TO LOCATE SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FIRW5] 5 IRWIN ST - APARTMENTS - 5 IRWIN ST Apt. #5
                ID:    WP946A -   
                                                     Arvd-10:36:00  Clrd-10:58:18
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1036 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1038 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
P946: NO ANSWER AT THE DOOR

25-65082        1038 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 59 SHIRLEY ST
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1046 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED ACCIDNETAL CALL DUE TO CHILD PLAYING ON THE PHONE-   
NO POLICE, FIRE OR MEDICAL NEEDED

25-65084        1114 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHO14] 14 SHORE DR. / 2 FAMILY - 14 SHORE DR
                ID:    WP946A -   
                                                     Arvd-11:14:00  Clrd-11:19:10
        Cleared By:    BAEZ, LESLIE
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1114 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1119 BAEZ, LESLIE
CLEAR, LEFT THE INFORMATION AT THE DOOR   
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25-65085        1117 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTEM44] 44 TEMPLE AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 44 TEMPLE AVE
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-11:19:38  Enrt-11:20:01  Arvd-11:22:40  Clrd-11:25:12
                ID:    WP931 -   
                       Disp-11:20:22  Enrt-11:20:24                 Clrd-11:25:14
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1119 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY- BASIC ALARM- FRONT DOOR

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1127 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
ALARM COMPANY CALLED BACK STATING ACCIDENTAL TRIP- UNITS   
STOOD DOWN

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1127 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
91: NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY

25-65086        1125 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Primary Id:    WP946A - Joyce, Alexis
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 323 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #2
                ID:    WP946A -   
                                                     Arvd-11:25:00  Clrd-11:35:05
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1126 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

FOLLOW UP

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1135 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
P946: WILL BE CONNECTING THE FEMALE PARTY WITH THE PROPER   
RESOURCES   

25-65088        1154 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 321A ALCOHOL O.D.    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FIRW5] 5 IRWIN ST - APARTMENTS - 5 IRWIN ST Apt. #5
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-11:55:53  Enrt-11:57:28  Arvd-11:58:13  Clrd-12:13:05
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:13:05  InSrvce-12:13:05
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-11:55:53  Enrt-11:57:31  Arvd-12:02:28  Clrd-12:14:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-12:14:14  InSrvce-12:14:14
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1155 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

72 Y O MALE ETOH

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1157 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1157 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 & A1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1214 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1: CLEAR 321A - CATALDO TO TRANSPORT ONE TO MGH   

25-65089        1155 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FIRW5] 5 IRWIN ST - APARTMENTS - 5 IRWIN ST Apt. #5
                ID:    WP931 -   
                       Disp-11:56:59  Enrt-11:57:08  Arvd-11:58:15  Clrd-12:06:31
                ID:    WP946A -   
                       Disp-11:57:05  Enrt-11:57:06  Arvd-12:05:33  Clrd-12:06:31
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1156 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED HE WAS DRINKING TO MUCH AND HE WOULD LIKE AN   
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AMBULANCE- FIRE AND EMS EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1205 BAEZ, LESLIE
P946: PARTY IS BEING TRANSPORTED TO MASS GENERAL- WE WILL   
CONNECT HIM WITH THE PROPER RESOURCES. CLEAR   

   Original Call #:    25-65088

25-65092        1251 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI843] 843  SHIRLEY  ST    1 / FAMILY - 843 SHIRLEY ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-12:52:29  Enrt-12:53:55  Arvd-12:58:43  Clrd-13:03:07
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:03:07  InSrvce-13:03:07
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-12:52:29  Enrt-12:54:05  Arvd-12:56:41  Clrd-13:02:55
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:02:55  InSrvce-13:02:55
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1252 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

65 Y O FEMALE INJURIES FROM A FALL

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1252 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
9 CARPETED STEPS

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1254 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1254 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LAD 1 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1256 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LAD 1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1303 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LAD 1: CLEAR 311 - CATALDO ONE TRANSPORT TO MGH   

25-65096        1331 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 500    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 57 SHIRLEY ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:33:51  Enrt-13:34:46  Arvd-13:38:22  Clrd-13:41:26
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:41:26  InSrvce-13:41:26
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-13:33:51  Enrt-13:35:18  Arvd-13:37:56  Clrd-13:39:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:39:45  InSrvce-13:39:45
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1333 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

LIFELINE ACT- MALE PARTY UNKNOWN MEDICAL

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1339 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LAD 1: CLEAR - CODE 500 - ACCIDENTAL TRIP   

25-65099        1341 SCHOOL CROSSING SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP954A -   
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                                                     Arvd-13:41:00  Clrd-13:58:59

25-65103        1350 WELL BEING CHECK PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTRI53] 53 TRIDENT AVE/  CONDOS  - 12 UNITS - 53 TRIDENT AVE Apt. #202
                ID:    WP931 -   
                       Disp-13:57:13  Enrt-13:58:36  Arvd-14:03:32  Clrd-14:23:37
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    WP933A -   
                       Disp-13:57:17  Enrt-13:58:03  Arvd-14:03:31  Clrd-14:23:36
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Arrived By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    WP954A -   
                       Disp-14:01:22  Enrt-14:01:23                 Clrd-14:20:12
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    Perrin S, Sean
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1356 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP IS ON 911 DEMANDING THE POLICE COME AND CALL HER OIL   
COMPANY FOR HER BECAUSE HER PHONE DOESN'T WORK, CP WAS   
ADVISED THE POLICE CAN'T COME MAKE A PHONE CALL FOR HER AND   
THEN SHE STATED THAT SHE WILL KEEP CALLING 911 AND MAKING   
FALSE REPORTS TO GET THE POLICE TO RESPOND - CHECK THE WELL   
BEING

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1424 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
91: SPOKE TO FEMALE PARTY AND ADVISED HER TO CALL THE BROAD   
OF TRUSTEES IF SHE HAD ISSUE WITH HER HEAT- CLEAR

25-65105        1359 FIRE, OTHER 500    
        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI914] 914 SHIRLEY STREET / 1 FAMILY - 914 SHIRLEY ST
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-14:00:40  Enrt-14:02:37  Arvd-14:05:44  Clrd-14:08:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:08:33  InSrvce-14:08:33
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1359 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

INVESTIGAT LOW HANGING WIRE- POSSIBLE CABLE WIRE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1400 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
CP ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1409 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1: LOW HANGING CABLE WIRE, CABLE CREW WAS WORKING ON THE   
HOUSE BESIDE IT, THEY SECURED IT ON ARRIAL - CLEAR CODE 500   

25-65109        1414 WELL BEING CHECK CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1422 ZULUAGA, MELISSA

CP STATED HE HAS NOT HAD CONTACT WITH HIS SISTER IN LAW IN   
OVER 3 WEEKS- WORRIED SHE HARMED HERSELF- FEMALE PARTY IS IN   
HOUSE OUT OF 117 LOCUST ST APT 1- CALLER STATED SHE RECENTLY   
IN THE PAST FEW MONTHS- LAST CONTACT WAS IN 2024- PHONE   
NUMBER IN HOUSE GOES STRAIGHT TO VIOCEMAIL- IF HE COMES   
ACROSS HER NEW ADDRESS- LOG ENTRY

25-65120        1552 FRAUD / FORGERY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
        Primary Id:    WP947 - Perrin S, Sean
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  Location/Address:    [WIN FCOT32] 32 COTTAGE AVENUE / 1 FAMILY - 32 COTTAGE AVE Apt. #2
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1557 Perrin S, Sean

Attached party came into police headquarters to report that   
he believes he was the victim of a scam in relation to an   
extended auto warranty.  See attached report.

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1443-OF

25-65130        1728 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [WIN FIRW5] 5 IRWIN ST - APARTMENTS - 5 IRWIN ST Apt. #5
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-17:31:35  Enrt-17:31:37  Arvd-17:35:37  Clrd-17:51:42
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-17:31:44                                Clrd-17:31:50
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP925 -   
                       Disp-17:31:47  Enrt-17:31:48  Arvd-17:36:03  Clrd-17:51:42
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1730 KAISER, BRENNA

72 YO MALE INTOXICATED - REQUESTING TO THE HOSPITAL - Q5   
STATEMENTS BY MEANS OF STABBING HIMSELF TO DEATH - STATES NO   
KNIFE ON HIS PERSON

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1732 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE MED EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1732 KAISER, BRENNA
REF TO PREVIOUS RESPONSE 25-65089   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1752 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
UNITS CLEAR, MALE PARTY SECTIONED TO THE MGH. MGH HAS BEEN   
NOTIFIED AND ADVISED. 91 REPORT TO FOLLOW.

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1444-OF

25-65131        1730 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 321A ALCOHOL O.D.    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FIRW5] 5 IRWIN ST - APARTMENTS - 5 IRWIN ST Apt. #5
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-17:31:06  Enrt-17:33:08  Arvd-17:34:09  Clrd-17:48:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:48:58  InSrvce-17:48:58
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-17:31:06  Enrt-17:33:48  Arvd-17:39:01  Clrd-17:49:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-17:49:01  InSrvce-17:49:01
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1732 KAISER, BRENNA

72 YO MALE Q5 BY MEANS OF STABBING HIMSELF - INTOXICATED -   
REQUESTING TO BE TRANSPORTED - STAGE, P9OLICE RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1733 KAISER, BRENNA
MEDIC 1   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1734 KAISER, BRENNA
E1 ON SCENE STAGING FOR POLICE   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1740 KAISER, BRENNA
MEDIC1 STAGING W/ E1   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1748 KAISER, BRENNA
E1 CLEAR 321A - CATALDO TO TRANSPORT   
MEDIC1 MASS GEN   

   Original Call #:    25-65130
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25-65138        1832 COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPLE562] PLEASANT PARK YACHT CLUB - 562 PLEASANT ST
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-18:32:00  Clrd-18:33:17
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1833 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

LIMA 2 COMMUNITY POLICING-CLEAR

25-65140        1841 MISSING PERSON REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-18:41:00  Clrd-18:41:55
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1841 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MISSING PERSONS REPORT WALK IN. CHARLIE 1 REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1445-OF

25-65142        1851 FIRE, ALARMS SOUNDING 113    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FQUI100] 100 QUINCY AVENUE / 7 UNITS - 100 QUINCY AVE
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-18:52:25  Enrt-18:54:30  Arvd-18:58:15  Clrd-18:59:49
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:59:52  InSrvce-18:59:52
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:52:25  Enrt-18:54:38  Arvd-19:00:01  Clrd-19:14:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:14:59  InSrvce-19:14:59
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-18:52:25  Enrt-18:54:40  Arvd-19:00:03  Clrd-19:19:01
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:19:01  InSrvce-19:19:01
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-18:59:57  Enrt-18:59:59  Arvd-19:00:00  Clrd-19:04:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:04:39  InSrvce-19:04:39
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1852 KAISER, BRENNA

ZONE 993 GENERAL FIRE FROM ALARM CO

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1854 KAISER, BRENNA
E2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1854 KAISER, BRENNA
DISTRICT 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1859 KAISER, BRENNA
C3 ON SCENE ASSUMING COMMAND - ALARMS SOUNDING NOTHING   
SHOWING   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1859 KAISER, BRENNA
C3 REQUESTING LAD1 BRING THE FAN TO APT 0   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1904 KAISER, BRENNA
COMMAND: FOOD ON THE STOVE UNIT 0 - UNIT VENTIALTED - ALARM   
SYSTEM RESET - COMMAND TERMINATED CODE 113   

25-65151        1949 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP925 - Bettano, Nicholas
  Location/Address:    [WIN P102] DEMETRI BROTHERS LIQUORS - 53 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP925 -   
                       Disp-19:51:07  Enrt-19:51:12  Arvd-19:52:41  Clrd-20:00:39
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-19:51:19  Enrt-19:51:23  Arvd-19:53:57  Clrd-20:00:38
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-19:51:22  Enrt-19:51:24  Arvd-19:53:58  Clrd-20:00:39
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1950 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS AN EMPLOYEE - CALLING ON THE BUISNESS LINE - VERBALLY   
ARGUING WITH A MALE PARTY IN THE BACKGROUND - MALE PARTY   
SOUNDS HIGHLY DK IN THE BACK OF THE CALL

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 1950 KAISER, BRENNA
HISPANIC MALE BLK HAT, BLK SWEATSHIRT, NO WEAPONS SEEN   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2002 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
LIMA 2- CIVIL MATTER OVER LACK OF OLD ITEMS IN THE STORE.   
MALE PARTY WAS VERBALLY TRESSPASSED AND THE OWNER WAS   
ADVISED ON HOW TO GET A FORMAL ONE. REPORT TO FOLLOW.   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1446-OF

25-65156        2019 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [WIN P119] CUMBERLAND FARMS - 48 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP925 -   
                       Disp-20:21:27  Enrt-20:21:29  Arvd-20:23:41  Clrd-20:32:49
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-20:21:43  Enrt-20:21:45  Arvd-20:23:13  Clrd-20:32:43
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP935 -   
                       Disp-20:23:22  Enrt-20:23:24                 Clrd-20:25:35
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-20:32:46  Enrt-20:32:47  Arvd-20:32:48  Clrd-20:37:10
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2020 KAISER, BRENNA

RP IS CALLING THIRD PARTY FOR HIS ONE OF EMPLYOEES - STATED   
HIS EMPLOYEE CALLED HIM AND WAS ARGUING WITH A PARTY IN THE   
BACKGROUND - LOTS OF YELLING AND SCREAMING AND THEN THE CALL   
DROPPED - FEMALE EMPLYOEE IS THE ONLY ONE ON DUTY AT THIS   
TIME

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2021 KAISER, BRENNA
OFF DUTY MANAGER IS RP   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2033 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
LIMA 2- FEMALE PARTY HAS BEEN SENT ON HER WAY

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2037 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
UNITS CLEAR

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0952 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
OF ASSIGNED TO 956A - REPORT TO FOLLOW   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1450-OF

25-65163        2135 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
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        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN 304] MOBIL MART - 30a MAIN ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-21:35:00  Clrd-21:56:38
                ID:    WP925 -   
                       Disp-21:35:48  Enrt-21:35:52  Arvd-21:38:20  Clrd-21:54:00
           Vehicle:    BLU 2014 CHEV SE CRUZE  Reg: PC MA 6PSX88  VIN: 1G1PE5SB8E7201986
             Towed:    For: CANCLED REG By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2135 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2137 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
91 REQUESTING A SECOND UNIT

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2138 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
LIMA 2 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2139 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
LIMA 2-START A HOOK

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2139 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
G/J ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2153 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
G/J ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2157 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
91- G/J HAS THAT VEHICLE, THE OPERATER WAS CITED FOR   
UNREGISTERED AND UNINSURED AND WILL BE RECEIVING A SUMMONS.   
REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1447-OF

25-65165        2144 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMYR20] 20 MYRTLE AVENUE / 2  FAMILY - 20 MYRTLE AVE Apt. #1
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2150 KAISER, BRENNA

REF TO CALL 25-65156 DISTURBANCE CALL - FEMALE RESIDENT WAS   
SENT ON WAY FROM CUMBERLAND FARMS - SHE THEN CALLED THE   
REVERE POLICE BUSINESS LINE AND REQUESTED TO SPEAK TO   
WINTHROP POLICE REGARDING FILING A COMPLAINT AGAINST A WPD   
OFFICER - SHE WAS TRANSFERRED DOWN AND PROCEEDED TO BELITTLE   
THE OFFICERS - FEMALE THEN CALLED THE RPD LINE, INQUIRING   
WHY SHE WAS TRANSFERRED TO WINTHROP WHEN SHE ASKED FOR   
BOSTON POLICE - NEVER ASKED FOR BPD AND WAS NEVER TOLD SHE   
WOULD BE SPEAKING TO BE BPD - SHE WAS ADVISED, THEN BEGAN   
SCREAMING, ND WAS DISCONNECTED ON - LOG ENTRY ONLY.

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2200 KAISER, BRENNA
FEMALE IS CALLING OFF 213-543-6855

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2200 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
FEMALE CALLED NUMEROUS TIMES CLAIMING THAT HER RIGHTS ARE   
BEING VIOLATED AND ACCUSING LIMA 2 OF THREATNING TO HARM HER   
BY MEANS OF RUNNING HER OVER AND ALSO STALKING HER. SHE   
STATED SHE WAS GOING TO HIRE A LAWYER AND PURSUE THE MATTER   
THROUGH COURT.   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2202 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
PER LIMA 2- DOCUMENT EACH CALL THAT COMES THROUGH AND WILL   
PURSUE A SUMMONS

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2209 KAISER, BRENNA
ADDITIONAL CALL   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2217 KAISER, BRENNA
2-3 MORE CALLS   

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2221 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
FEMALE CALLED AGAIN, GOING ON ABOUT HOW SHE IS HAVING HER   
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RIGHTS VIOLATED AND HOW SHE HAS A LIST OF BOSTON JUDGES AND   
SHE WILL CALL THEM.   

25-65172        2251 HARRASSING PHONE CALLS REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP960 - Oyola, Ignacio
        Primary Id:    WP960 - Oyola, Ignacio
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWAD25] 25 WADSWORTH AVE. / 1 FAMILY - 25 WADSWORTH AVE
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2253 Oyola, Ignacio

Male party walked into the PD to report harassing phone   
calls. Report to follow.

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1448-OF

25-65177        2308 ASSIST CITIZEN CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMYR20] 20 MYRTLE AVENUE / 2  FAMILY - 20 MYRTLE AVE
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2313 CUEVAS, CAMILA

charlie 1- was advised that the female party continues to   
call the station. shes contacting somerville police to file   
a report. charlie 1 will be contacting the female directly.   
refer to 25- 65165

25-65185        2342 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
       Vicinity of:    [WIN 112] FRENCH SQUARE - 50 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-23:42:00  Clrd-23:43:20
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2343 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

directed patrol, 2 businesses open

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2343 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
area quiet

25-65186        2346 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN 304] MOBIL MART - 30a MAIN ST
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-23:46:00  Clrd-23:46:53
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2346 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

directed patrol all clear

25-65187        2347 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN PL0000014] HANNAFORD PARK - HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-23:47:00  Clrd-23:47:32
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2347 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

directed patrol

         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2347 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
area queit   

25-65188        2349 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] TEMPLE AVE
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-23:49:00  Clrd-23:49:44
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2349 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

directed patrol all clear

25-65189        2354 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 11 PERKINS ST @ 520 SHIRLEY ST
                       Lat: +042.371500 Lon: -070.970180   
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                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-23:54:00  Clrd-11/22/2025 @ 00:01:46
           Vehicle:    GRY 2023 MAZD CX-5  Reg: PC MA 4FNR48  VIN: JM3KFBCM5P0205137
         Narrative:      11/21/2025 2355 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

mvst

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0001 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
citation for speeding   

For Date: 11/22/2025  -  Saturday   

25-65191        0007 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Primary Id:    WP955A - Granara, Joseph
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 64 MOORE ST @ 1 SHORE DR
                       Lat: +042.369950 Lon: -070.967860   
                ID:    WP955A -   
                                                     Arvd-00:07:00  Clrd-00:45:35
           Vehicle:        2000  Reg: PC FL 6671AN
             Towed:    For: EXPIRED/NONRENEW By: G AND J  TOWING To: G AND J TOWING
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0007 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

fl reg 6671an tagged for parking on the corner

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0009 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
vehcile is expired as of 6/30/23 requesting a hook

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0010 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
gj enroute   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0026 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
gj on scene

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0038 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
no entry made, iventory was made from the outside, gj towing   
car now   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1449-OF

25-65194        0018 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0024 CUEVAS, CAMILA

called back and left vm. pinging 9 meters from 137 pleasant

25-65195        0048 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN 112] FRENCH SQUARE - 50 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:48:00  Clrd-00:48:49
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0048 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

directed patrol, businesses open, area clear

25-65198        0052 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Primary Id:    WP935 - Bonavita, Giulio
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] MAIN ST
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:52:00  Clrd-00:53:11
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0053 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

all businesses on main st clear

25-65200        0058 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] GROVERS AVE
                ID:    WP935 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:58:00  Clrd-00:58:52
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         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0058 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
highland area checked and cleared

25-65206        0120 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    WP936A - Roman, Jorge
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] HILLSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP936A -   
                                                     Arvd-01:20:00  Clrd-01:21:35
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC MA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0121 Kehoe, Theresa

92/ PARKING ENFORCEMENT/ 6 VIOLATIONS FOR RESIDENT STICKER

25-65225        0309 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV350] 350 REVERE STREET / 1 FAMILY - 350 REVERE ST
          EMS Unit:    AMB4-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-03:10:04  Enrt-03:13:50  Arvd-03:18:09  Clrd-03:27:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:27:33  InSrvce-03:27:33
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-03:10:04  Enrt-03:13:32  Arvd-03:17:39  Clrd-03:26:11
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:26:11  InSrvce-03:26:11
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0309 CUEVAS, CAMILA

56 YR OLD MALE, CHEST PAIN

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0311 CUEVAS, CAMILA
C/P WAS SWEARING AND VERBALLY AGGRESIVE, POLICE ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0313 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MEDIC 1

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0327 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD1- CLEAR 311, ONE TO MGH

25-65227        0310 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV350] 350 REVERE STREET / 1 FAMILY - 350 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-03:11:31  Enrt-03:14:52  Arvd-03:14:55  Clrd-03:26:54
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0310 CUEVAS, CAMILA

FIRE AND EMS FOR HUSBAND HAVING CHEST PAIN, CALLER WAS   
VERBALLY AGRESSIVE TO HER HUSBAND AND SWEARING

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0326 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
verbal arguement over male party going into hopsital, male   
will being going on his own will, straight medical   

   Original Call #:    25-65225

25-65229        0330 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHO87] 87 SHORE DR. / OCEANSIDE APARTMENTS-19 UNITS - 87 SHORE DR Apt. #11
          EMS Unit:    AMB4-AMBULANCE
                       Disp-03:31:55  Enrt-03:34:42  Arvd-03:47:46  Clrd-04:06:37
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:06:37  InSrvce-04:06:37
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-03:31:55  Enrt-03:32:50  Arvd-03:34:25  Clrd-04:05:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-04:05:39  InSrvce-04:05:39
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
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        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0331 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

29 year old female unable to ambulate unable to come open   
door

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0333 CUEVAS, CAMILA
POLICE ENROUTE FOR POSSIBLE FORCED ENTRY

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0334 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A14

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0405 CUEVAS, CAMILA
LAD1- CLEAR 311

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0406 CUEVAS, CAMILA
PER POLICE TRANSPORT TO CHA EVERETT

25-65230        0333 POLICE, MEDICAL AID SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHO87] 87 SHORE DR. / OCEANSIDE APARTMENTS-19 UNITS - 87 SHORE DR Apt. #11
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-03:33:29  Enrt-03:33:53  Arvd-03:37:01  Clrd-04:05:18
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0333 CUEVAS, CAMILA

29 YR OLD FEMALE, UNABLE TO AMBULATE, POSSIBLE FORCED ENTRY,   
FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0405 CUEVAS, CAMILA
92- DOOR WAS OPEN WHEN FIRE ARRIVED, TRANSPORT TO CHA   
EVERETT

   Original Call #:    25-65229

25-65236        0614 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN P150] D & T MARKET - 291 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-06:16:50  Enrt-06:17:11  Arvd-06:19:56  Clrd-06:22:21
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    WP936A -   
                       Disp-06:17:10  Enrt-06:17:12  Arvd-06:20:05  Clrd-06:22:23
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
                ID:    WP931 -   
                       Disp-06:20:53  Enrt-06:20:57  Arvd-06:20:58  Clrd-06:22:20
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0615 CUEVAS, CAMILA

alarm company- rear door motion, no contact with keyholder

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0623 Kehoe, Theresa
92/ ACCIDENTAL BY EMPLOYEE ATTACHED/ CLEAR

25-65238        0704 FIRE, OTHER 500    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 15 ELMWOOD AVE @ 142 WASHINGTON AVE
                       Lat: +042.372010 Lon: -070.975570   
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-07:06:06  Enrt-07:08:47  Arvd-07:10:09  Clrd-07:17:14
                       InQrtsUnavl-07:17:14  InSrvce-07:17:14
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     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0705 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

wire down from pole on sidewalk

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0710 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0718 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1: HAVE VERIZON RESPOND IN FRONT OF 156 WASHINGTON AVE   
FOR POLE #468 - LIVE TELEPHONE CONDUIT THAT DISCONNECTED TO   
THE POLE, ENG 1 SECURED IT - CLEAR CODE 500   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 0724 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
VERIZON NOTIFIED - WILL SEND A CREW TO RESPOND   

25-65252        1030 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLOR86] 86 LORING ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 86 LORING RD
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-10:31:14  Enrt-10:32:42  Arvd-10:36:17  Clrd-10:52:39
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:52:39  InSrvce-10:52:39
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:31:14  Enrt-10:33:18  Arvd-10:36:35  Clrd-10:53:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-10:53:25  InSrvce-10:53:25
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1031 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

84 year old female injuries from a fall, possibly altered   
mental

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1032 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1034 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1053 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1: ONE TRANSPORT MGH   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1053 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR - CODE 311   

25-65261        1114 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FLOW10] 10 LOWELL ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 10 LOWELL RD
                ID:    WP998 -   
                                                     Arvd-11:14:00  Clrd-11:16:38
           Vehicle:    RED 2012 KIA SE OPTIMA  Reg: PC MA 6PYT78  VIN: 5XXGN4A75CG031086
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1114 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

mvst

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1116 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
clear verbal warning   

25-65266        1140 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP CITATION/WARNING ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 211 MAIN ST @ 184 HERMON ST
                       Lat: +042.381950 Lon: -070.986050   
                ID:    WP998 -   
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                                                     Arvd-11:40:00  Clrd-11:47:13
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
                ID:    WP946A -   
                       Disp-11:42:09  Enrt-11:42:10  Arvd-11:42:11  Clrd-11:47:12
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
           Vehicle:    GRY 2021 BMW X3  Reg: PC MA 4EFE75  VIN: 5UXTY5C05M9G83878
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1140 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

93 mvst ma reg: 4EFE75

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1147 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
clear, citation issued for redlight violation, citation   
number 847454ad

25-65267        1140 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBEA10] 10 BEACON STREET / 1FAMILY - 10 BEACON ST
                ID:    WP925 -   
                       Disp-11:43:18  Enrt-11:43:20  Arvd-11:43:20  Clrd-11:53:28
           Vehicle:    BLK 2016 FORD ESCAPE  Reg: PC MA 3MNJ56  VIN: 1FMCU9G99GUC31956
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1141 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

parking enforcement, 675 due in fines, requesting gj

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1141 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
GJ EN ROUTE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1152 ZULUAGA, MELISSA
GJ CANCELLED

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1153 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
no tow, not enough in collections, all accumlated this month   
and still in a appeal process, units clear   

25-65269        1204 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTAF190] DEER ISLAND / MWRA SITE - 190 TAFTS AVE
                ID:    WP891 -   
                                                     Arvd-12:04:00  Clrd-14:04:06
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1204 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

directed patrol

25-65278        1330 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN4] 4 KENNEDY RD/ KING GARDENS 27 UNITS - 4 KENNEDY RD Apt. #416
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-13:30:52  Enrt-13:32:25  Arvd-13:34:39  Clrd-13:53:46
                       InQrtsUnavl-13:53:46  InSrvce-13:53:46
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:30:52  Enrt-13:32:49  Arvd-13:36:41  Clrd-14:08:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:08:04  InSrvce-14:08:04
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1330 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

73 year old female leg swelling and pain

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1334 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1336 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A1 ON SCENE   
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         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1353 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
eng 2: clear code 311   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1429 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
CATALDO A1 DID NOT ADVISE - UNKNOWN IF PATIENT WAS   
TRANSPORTED - UNKNOWN DESTINATION IF SHE WAS    

25-65280        1351 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
  Location/Address:    [WIN FIRW5] 5 IRWIN ST - APARTMENTS - 5 IRWIN ST Apt. #5
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-13:52:54  Enrt-13:54:52  Arvd-13:55:19  Clrd-14:03:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:03:44  InSrvce-14:03:44
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-13:52:54  Enrt-13:54:51  Arvd-13:59:40  Clrd-14:08:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-14:08:00  InSrvce-14:08:00
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1352 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER

72 year old male general weakness

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1354 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1355 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1359 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1403 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1: CLEAR CODE 311 - CATALDO TO TRANSPORT   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1403 ROPER, MICHAEL
CLEAR CODE 311

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1407 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1 - TRANSPORT CHA   

25-65281        1402 PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN PL0000025] POND STREET PLAYGROUND - POND ST
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-14:08:08  Enrt-14:08:09                 Clrd-14:16:18
     Dispatched By:    2502 - ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Enroute By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
        Cleared By:    ZULUAGA, MELISSA
                ID:    WP946A -   
                       Disp-14:12:20  Enrt-14:12:21  Arvd-14:12:23  Clrd-14:17:01
     Dispatched By:    2402 - HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Enroute By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1406 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

CP'S SON FOUND A SYRINGE - CP PLACED IT IN THE BLUE   
RECYCLING BIN FOR AN OFFICER TO RETRIEVE - CP IS WALKING   
HOME TO WASH HIS SONS HANDS AND WILL BE COMING BACK TO POINT   
OUT TO OFFICER

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1416 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
needle was fished out of the recycling bin, needle is now in   
a sharp container, child was asked if they wanted medical   
and declined, units clear   
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         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1416 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
rp fished needle out of bin**

25-65282        1455 TRAFFIC CONTROL REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP925 - Bettano, Nicholas
          Location:    [WIN PTOWN] TOWN WIDE
                ID:    WP925 -   
                       Disp-14:56:25  Enrt-14:56:26  Arvd-14:56:27  Clrd-14:56:28
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1457 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

LIMA 2- TOWN WIDE TRAFFICE ENFORCEMENT-CLEAR REPORT TO   
FOLLOW.

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1451-OF

25-65292        1558 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FWOO47A] BLACK STRAP BBQ - 47A WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-16:02:01  Enrt-16:02:02  Arvd-16:02:30  Clrd-16:03:18
                ID:    WP946A -   
                       Disp-16:02:32  Enrt-16:02:34  Arvd-16:02:34  Clrd-16:03:19
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1601 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY A THIRD PARTY NO LONGER ON SCENE, STATED HE   
WITNESSED A MALE PARY DK GET INTO A TAN MERCEDES GWAGON AND   
IS ATTEMPTING TO LEAVE.

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1603 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93: G-WAGON IS PARKED OUT FRONT AND IS UNOCCUPIED, UNITS   
CLEAR

25-65303        1734 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P26] SONNY'S CAR WASH - 30A MAIN ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-17:34:00  Clrd-17:35:24
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1735 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

93 DIRECTED PATROL- AREA QUIET

25-65305        1749 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
       Vicinity of:    [WIN PL0000014] HANNAFORD PARK - HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-17:49:00  Clrd-17:50:22
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1750 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

91-DRIECTED PATROL- AREA QUEIT

25-65308        1752 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FCIR34] 34 CIRCUIT ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 34 CIRCUIT RD
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-17:52:00  Clrd-18:32:48
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-17:55:54  Enrt-17:55:55  Arvd-17:59:00  Clrd-18:32:59
           Vehicle:    WHI 2013 CHEV LL MALIBU  Reg: PC MA 5EYR92  VIN: 1G11D5SR9DF167793
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1752 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1804 MORALES, GYMARA
G&J ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1816 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
91-CANCEL HOOK, LICENSED OPERATOR IS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1834 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
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93-LICENSED OPERATOR TOOK POSSESSION OF VEHICLE. ORIGINAL   
OPERATER WAS ISSUED A CITATION AND WILL BE SUMMONS. REPORT   
TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1452-OF

25-65314        1809 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 33 SEA VIEW AVE
                ID:    WP941 -   
                       Disp-18:13:38  Enrt-18:14:00  Arvd-18:19:22  Clrd-19:11:18
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-18:32:57  Enrt-18:32:58  Arvd-18:37:56  Clrd-19:11:13
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-19:11:12                                Clrd-19:11:15
           Vehicle:    RED 2011 KIA SPORTAGE  Reg: PC MA 6NVM51  VIN: KNDPC3A2XB7108966
           Vehicle:        2014 JEEP SW  Reg: PC PA KGC7005  VIN: 1C4PJMAB1EW279000
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1813 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

SILVER JEEP CHEROKEE, PULLED INTO DRIVEWAY, CALLER DOES NOT   
KNOW WHO THEY ARE. VEHICLE IS IDILING STILL.

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1846 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Modified By:      11/22/2025 1903 KAISER, BRENNA

MA REG: 6NVM51 COMES BACK TO A RED KIA OUT OF ESB, BUT THE   
VIN: 1C4PJMAB1EW279000 COMES BACK TO A JEEP OUT OF   
PENNSYLVANIA

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1920 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
BPD CALLED BACK NO CONTACT MADE AT 21 BROOKS AND NO PHONE   
NUMBER FOR THAT VEHICLE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1948 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
SIERA 1- ADVISE HOMEOWNER THEY NEED TO CALL A PRIVATE TOW.

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1949 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
HOMEOWNER ADVISED

25-65319        1829 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FFOR38] 38 FORREST ST / CONDO 6 UNITS - 38 FORREST ST Apt. #1L
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-18:30:25  Enrt-18:33:15  Arvd-18:34:57  Clrd-18:45:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:45:03  InSrvce-18:45:03
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-18:30:25  Enrt-18:33:13  Arvd-18:33:14  Clrd-18:53:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-18:53:25  InSrvce-18:53:25
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1830 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

81 YO M UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1831 MARTIN, KELSEY
A1 REPSONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1846 KAISER, BRENNA
E1 CLEAR 311 - CATALDO TO TRANSPORT   

25-65326        1909 POLICE, MEDICAL AID REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
        Primary Id:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTRI53] 53 TRIDENT AVE/  CONDOS  - 12 UNITS - 53 TRIDENT AVE Apt. #202
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-19:15:14                                Clrd-19:18:57
                ID:    WP984 -   
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                       Disp-19:15:14  Enrt-19:16:22  Arvd-19:26:37  Clrd-19:41:31
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-19:15:14  Enrt-19:16:22  Arvd-19:23:01  Clrd-19:41:31
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP941 -   
                       Disp-19:16:27  Enrt-19:16:28  Arvd-19:41:13  Clrd-19:41:30
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1914 Defreitas, Robert

Section 12 for a female party faxed over by her MD

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1919 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1919 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
FIRE AND EMS ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1920 KAISER, BRENNA
MEDIC 1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1920 KAISER, BRENNA
E1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1923 KAISER, BRENNA
E1 ON SCENE SHORE AND TRIDENT   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1941 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
UNITS CLEAR, FEMALE PARTY OFF TO MASS GENERAL

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1941 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CHARLIE 1 REPORT TO FOLLOW

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1453-OF

25-65327        1918 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTRI53] 53 TRIDENT AVE/  CONDOS  - 12 UNITS - 53 TRIDENT AVE Apt. #202
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1919 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

DUPLICATE

   Original Call #:    25-65326

25-65328        1918 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTRI53] 53 TRIDENT AVE/  CONDOS  - 12 UNITS - 53 TRIDENT AVE Apt. #202
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:18:52  Enrt-19:20:47  Arvd-19:23:42  Clrd-19:43:42
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:43:42  InSrvce-19:43:42
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:18:52  Enrt-19:20:29  Arvd-19:26:59  Clrd-19:49:34
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:49:34  InSrvce-19:49:34
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1919 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

POLICE ENROUTE FOR A SECTION 12.   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1919 MORALES, GYMARA
CATALDO NOTIFIED

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1921 KAISER, BRENNA
MEDIC 1 / E1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1924 KAISER, BRENNA
E1 ON SCENE SHORE AND TRIDENT - STAGING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1927 KAISER, BRENNA
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MEDIC1 ON SCENE STAGING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1949 KAISER, BRENNA
e1 clear 311 cataldo to transport

   Original Call #:    25-65326

25-65329        1946 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
       Vicinity of:    [WIN P131] TWIST & SHAKE - 413 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-19:46:00  Clrd-19:47:55
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1947 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ONE VEHICLE REMOVED FROM THE FIRE LANE

25-65330        1957 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPLE137] 137 PLEASANT STREET / 2 FAMILY - 137 PLEASANT ST
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 1958 KAISER, BRENNA

911 hang up pinged on top of the address - phone does not   
accept calls on a dial back - history of recent hang ups   
from 137 pleasant from a broken phone - nothing heard on the   
original call

25-65333        2014 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] 14 VETERANS RD @ 115 ALMONT ST
                       Lat: +042.382170 Lon: -070.974670   
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:14:00  Clrd-20:19:30
           Vehicle:    GRY 2020 TOYT LL RAV4  Reg: PC MA 4ATJ38  VIN: 2T3RWRFVXLW069162
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2015 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2019 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR VERBAL

25-65334        2017 FIRE, OTHER 511    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTRI53] 53 TRIDENT AVE/  CONDOS  - 12 UNITS - 53 TRIDENT AVE Apt. #202
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-20:22:05                                Clrd-20:22:27
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:22:27  InSrvce-20:22:27
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-20:22:05  Enrt-20:26:24  Arvd-20:26:27  Clrd-20:36:54
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:36:54  InSrvce-20:36:54
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2021 KAISER, BRENNA

forced entry into a bedroom - dog locked inside a bedroom -   
small white dog very friendly - resident was just sectioned

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2036 KAISER, BRENNA
CLEAR CODE 511 GAINED ACCESS - DOOR LATCH CUT IN THE   
APARTMENT   

25-65335        2021 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTRI53] 53 TRIDENT AVE/  CONDOS  - 12 UNITS - 53 TRIDENT AVE Apt. #202
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-20:22:38  Enrt-20:22:39  Arvd-20:26:47  Clrd-20:36:46
     Dispatched By:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Enroute By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2023 KAISER, BRENNA

FEMALE PARTY WHO WAS JUST SECTIONED HAS A SMALL DOG LOCKED   
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INSIDE HER BEDROOM - FRIEND IS ON SCENE ATTEMPTING TO   
RETRIEVE IT - FIRE DEPT EN ROUTE - ASSIST WITH A FORCED   
ENTRY   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2038 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
91-CLEAR FIRE GAINED ENTRY, FEMALE PARTY HAS THE DOG

   Original Call #:    25-65334

25-65336        2021 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FTRI53] 53 TRIDENT AVE/  CONDOS  - 12 UNITS - 53 TRIDENT AVE Apt. #202
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2022 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

DUPLICATE

   Original Call #:    25-65334

25-65337        2033 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP VERBAL WARNING    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FWAL71] 71 WALDEMAR AVE. / 2 FAMILY - 71 WALDEMAR AVE
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:33:00  Clrd-20:37:30
           Vehicle:    WHI 2011 HOND SE CIVIC  Reg: PC MA 3YAA43  VIN: 2HGFA1F87BH527169
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2033 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

MVST

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2037 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
CLEAR VERBAL

25-65338        2035 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-20:37:04  Enrt-20:42:21  Arvd-20:50:49  Clrd-20:58:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:58:56  InSrvce-20:58:56
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-20:37:04  Enrt-20:38:11  Arvd-20:38:58  Clrd-20:58:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-20:58:50  InSrvce-20:58:50
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2036 KAISER, BRENNA

12 YO FEMALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2037 KAISER, BRENNA
LAD1 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2038 KAISER, BRENNA
CATALDO NOTIFIED   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2041 KAISER, BRENNA
A62   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2041 KAISER, BRENNA
10 MIN ETA   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2058 KAISER, BRENNA
ladder 1 clear 311 lift assist   

25-65342        2120 HARRASSING PHONE CALLS CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FFAU5] 5 - 7 FAUN BAR AVE /  2 FAMILY - 5 FAUN BAR AVE
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2122 KAISER, BRENNA

LOG ENTRY FOR EXCESSIVE CALLS BEING PLACED BY THE ATTACHED   
FEMALE PARTY. FEMALE PARTY HAS CALLED THE BUSINESS LINE   
NUMEROUS TIMES TONIGHT OVER ISSUES SHE HAS BEEN PREVIOUSLY   
ADVISED ON. ON GOING MENTAL HEALTH ISSUES.

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0046 KAISER, BRENNA
FEMALE IS STILL CALLING AS OF THIS TIME STAMP - SHE IS   
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ADVISED EACH TIME SHE MAY GO INTO THE STATION WHEN SHE IS   
RELEASED FROM THE HOPSITAL AND SPEAK TO AN OFFICER   

25-65344        2140 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FSOM3] SWETT'S MARKET- LIQUOR - 3 SOMERSET AVE
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-21:42:14  Enrt-21:42:32  Arvd-21:44:42  Clrd-21:54:13
           Vehicle:    GRY 2009 SUBA UT FOREST  Reg: PC MA 4GZD89  VIN: JF2SH61609G784970
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2142 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

SILVER SUV WITH A DOG IN THE BACK HAS BEEN PARKED THERE FOR   
HOURS.

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2158 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
93-SPOKE TO THE OWNER WHO WAS PIXKING UP SOME FOOD AT THE   
BLACKSTRAP, ONCE HE HAS HIS FOOD HE IS LEAVING. CLEAR

25-65345        2147 911 HANG UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN P1] POLICE STATION - 3 METCALF SQ
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2148 KAISER, BRENNA

911 HANG UP 1700 METER PING OVER WINTHROP - JUST RINGS ON A   
CALL BACK - NOTHING IN HOUSE -

25-65347        2150 WELL BEING CHECK SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FBEA42] 42 BEACH ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 42 BEACH RD
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-21:56:39  Enrt-21:56:41  Arvd-22:00:01  Clrd-22:06:55
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-21:57:23  Enrt-21:57:24  Arvd-22:00:57  Clrd-22:06:54
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2156 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

CALLED IN BY A THE PRIMARAY CARE DOCTOR AT MGH, REQUESTING   
WELLNESS CHECK, ATTACHED FEMALE PARTY SUFFERS FROM PTSD AND   
HAS NOT HEARD FROM HER IN A COUPLE OF DAYS, STATES THEY HAVE   
DAILY CONVERSATIONS. NO STATEMENTS OR SECTION IS NEEDED,   
JUST TO ENSURE SHE IS IN GOOD HEALTH

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2206 KAISER, BRENNA
PCP CALLED BACK - FEMALE TEXTED HIM BACK AND SAID SHES OKAY   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2209 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
UNITS CLEAR, FEMALE PARTY IN GOOD HEALTH

25-65351        2235 MOTOR VEHICLE, STOP FIELD INTERROGATION   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWIN233] 233 WINTHROP STREET / " FOR KIDS ONLY" - 233 WINTHROP ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-22:35:00  Clrd-22:49:06
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-22:36:14  Enrt-22:36:15  Arvd-22:36:16  Clrd-22:49:07
     Dispatched By:    2506 - MORALES, GYMARA
        Enroute By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Arrived By:    MORALES, GYMARA
        Cleared By:    SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
           Vehicle:    WHI 2014 INFI SE Q50  Reg: PC MA 3YWD82  VIN: JN1BV7AR7EM680918
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2235 KAISER, BRENNA

MV STOP - MA REG 3YWD82

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2248 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
OPERATOR WAS GIVEN A VERBAL FOR WINDOW TINTS. FI NUMBER   
ASSINED TO THE 93

      Refer To Field Int:      25WIN-28-FI
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25-65352        2236 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOL17] 17 GOLDEN DRIVE/ 16 UNITS - 17 GOLDEN DR Apt. #4
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-22:37:30  Enrt-22:40:13  Arvd-22:43:14  Clrd-22:51:45
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:51:45  InSrvce-22:51:45
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-22:37:30  Enrt-22:39:48  Arvd-22:44:38  Clrd-22:52:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-22:52:03  InSrvce-22:52:03
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2237 KAISER, BRENNA

82 YO MALE STOMACH PAIN

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2240 KAISER, BRENNA
MEDIC 1   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2251 KAISER, BRENNA
E1 CLEAR 311 CATALDO TO TRANSPORT   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2251 KAISER, BRENNA
MEDIC 1 MASS GEN   

25-65356        2300 FIRE, STRUCTURE / BOX RESPONSE 500    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD
         Fire Unit:    BOSENG1-Pumper-BOSTON ENGINE
                       Disp-23:02:12                                Clrd-23:10:22
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:10:22  InSrvce-23:10:22
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-23:02:12  Enrt-23:03:55  Arvd-23:07:00  Clrd-23:46:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:46:28  InSrvce-23:46:28
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-23:02:12  Enrt-23:03:38  Arvd-23:06:20  Clrd-23:46:25
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:46:25  InSrvce-23:46:25
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    C2-Command-WFD CAR TWO
                       Disp-23:02:12                                Clrd-23:03:03
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:03:03  InSrvce-23:03:03
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    CHELLAD-Aerial-CHELSEA LADDER
                       Disp-23:02:12                                Clrd-23:10:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:10:21  InSrvce-23:10:21
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-23:02:12  Enrt-23:04:02  Arvd-23:06:25  Clrd-23:46:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-23:46:33  InSrvce-23:46:33
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2302 CUEVAS, CAMILA

RADIO BOX: 3220

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2303 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ZONE 11- DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2304 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
POLICE EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2321 KAISER, BRENNA
COMMAND/ HAVE BUILDING MANAGER RESPOND

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2323 CUEVAS, CAMILA
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CONTACTED THE PRIMARY CONTACT, HEAD CUSTODIAN, NO ANSWER   
LEFT A VM

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2326 KAISER, BRENNA
COMMAND/ INVESTIGATING A CENTRAL FAULTY VENT ON ROOF   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2329 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
PARTY WHO WAS CONTACTED WAS CALLED BACK HAS NOT WORKED FOR   
THE SCHOOL IN 8 YEARS   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2333 KAISER, BRENNA
MR MCDOUGAL WILL BE DOWN WITH SOMEONE FROM THE SCHOOL IN 5   
MINS WITH SOMEONE FROM THE SCHOOL   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2346 KAISER, BRENNA
KENNEDY COMMAND/   
MAINTENANCE ON SCENE AND THEY WILL INVESTIGATE FURTHER/ ALL   
COMPANIES WILL BE RETURNING / CODE 500

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2347 KAISER, BRENNA
COMMAND/ NO HAZARD AT THIS TIME

25-65357        2302 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP934A -   
                       Disp-23:04:15  Enrt-23:04:17  Arvd-23:08:06  Clrd-23:47:24
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2303 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

WFD BOX STRUCK FOR ALARMS SOUNDING IN THE SCHOOL   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2314 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
ALARM CO CALLED FOR A STAIRWELL MOTION ACTIVATION   

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2348 KAISER, BRENNA
ALARM CO CALLED BACK 2X MORE FOR THE SAME ACTIVATION - WERE   
ADVISED EACH TIM E

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2349 KAISER, BRENNA
92 CLEAR - FIRE CLEAR - SYSTEM RESET ALARM TURNED OFF   

   Original Call #:    25-65356

25-65362        2316 ALARM, BURGLAR CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2318 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

ALARM CO CALLED IN A STAIRWELL MOTION - WERE ADVISED POLICE   
AND FIRE ON SCENE FOR A FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION - 92 ADVISED -   
REF TO 25-65356

         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2349 KAISER, BRENNA
ALARM CO CALLED BACK 2X MORE - WERE ADVISED EACH TIME   

25-65363        2322 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
        Primary Id:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
  Location/Address:    [WIN FPAU151D] LARSEN RINK - 131 PAULINE ST
                ID:    WP987 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:23:40  Clrd-23:23:47
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2323 Defreitas, Robert

clear

25-65365        2338 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    2302 - SEGOVIA, KENDRICK
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
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  Location/Address:    [WIN PL0000014] HANNAFORD PARK - HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:38:00  Clrd-23:38:25
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2338 SEGOVIA, KENDRICK

PARK CLEAR AT THIS TIME

25-65367        2354 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV43] SEVEN - ELEVEN - 43 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-23:54:00  Clrd-23:55:18
         Narrative:      11/22/2025 2355 KAISER, BRENNA

DIRECTED PATROL , ALL CLEAR

For Date: 11/23/2025  -  Sunday   

25-65371        0008 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FPRO53] 53 PROSPECT AVENUE /1 FAMILY - 53 PROSPECT AVE
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-00:11:30  Enrt-00:11:41                 Clrd-00:13:41
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0010 Kehoe, Theresa

cp stated the is a black suv with Maryland plates blocking   
the street/ reg not given

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0013 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
called back, car leaving, no response   

25-65373        0015 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] HIGHLAND AVE @ CLIFF AVE
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-00:17:15  Enrt-00:20:32  Arvd-00:23:23  Clrd-00:34:24
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:34:24  InSrvce-00:34:24
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:17:15  Enrt-00:19:32  Arvd-00:23:26  Clrd-00:34:35
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:34:35  InSrvce-00:34:35
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0016 Kehoe, Theresa

fm party down

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0018 Kehoe, Theresa
police enroute

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0019 Kehoe, Theresa
medic 1

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0020 Kehoe, Theresa
cp staying on scene w/ fm

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0035 Kehoe, Theresa
e1 clear   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0045 Kehoe, Theresa
e1 / clear code 311

25-65375        0017 POLICE, MEDICAL AID OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] HIGHLAND AVE @ CLIFF AVE
                ID:    WP934A -   
                       Disp-00:17:47  Enrt-00:17:54  Arvd-00:19:29  Clrd-00:36:19
                ID:    WP984 -   
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                       Disp-00:17:52  Enrt-00:17:53  Arvd-00:18:32  Clrd-00:36:36
                ID:    WP941 -   
                       Disp-00:19:21  Enrt-00:19:23  Arvd-00:23:37  Clrd-00:34:10
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0017 KAISER, BRENNA

FEMALE DOWN   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0017 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE MED EN ROUTE   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0037 KAISER, BRENNA
91: FEMALE CHECKED OUT BY EMS AND GIVEN ALL CLEAR, COURTSEY   
RIDE GIVEN HOME TO 100 QUINCY AVE CALLED IN AT 0031 -   
STARTING MILES FOR CR - 9712.6 MI
ENDING MILES FOR CR - 9713.1   

   Original Call #:    25-65373

25-65377        0026 WELL BEING CHECK REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHO118] 118 SHORE DR @ 45 FORREST ST
                       Lat: +042.376000 Lon: -070.971160   
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-00:26:00  Clrd-00:48:42
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-00:27:18  Enrt-00:27:20  Arvd-00:29:43  Clrd-00:48:41
                ID:    WP941 -   
                       Disp-00:34:19  Enrt-00:34:20  Arvd-00:43:02  Clrd-00:48:40
           Vehicle:    BLU 2024 BMW SE 330XI  Reg: PC MA 5YZX48  VIN: 3MW89FF03R8E81834
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0027 KAISER, BRENNA

WELL BEING CHECK ON MA REG 5YZX48 - SINGLE MALE OCCUPANT   
APPEARS TO BE SLEEPING IN THE VEHICLE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0027 KAISER, BRENNA
95 EN ROUTE TO BACK   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0034 KAISER, BRENNA
FIRE MED EN ROUTE FOR AN EVAL 25-65379   
SIERA1 EN ROUTE   
III RAN ON THE OP - INFO GIVEN TO 93   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0049 KAISER, BRENNA
MALE PARTY WAS EVALUATED AND CHECKS OUT - BEING SENT ON HIS   
WAY TO A FRIENDS HOUSE UP ON NEVADA - UNITS CLEAR   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0059 KAISER, BRENNA
FST WAS PREFORMED BY ON SCENE UNITS - FI REPORT TO FOLLOW   

      Refer To Field Int:      25WIN-29-FI

25-65379        0032 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHO118] 118 SHORE DR @ 45 FORREST ST
                       Lat: +042.376000 Lon: -070.971160   
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-00:33:03  Enrt-00:34:43  Arvd-00:36:36  Clrd-00:40:00
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:40:00  InSrvce-00:40:00
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-00:33:03                                Clrd-00:34:30
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:34:30  InSrvce-00:34:30
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-00:34:54                                Clrd-00:34:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:34:57  InSrvce-00:34:57
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
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                       Disp-00:35:05  Enrt-00:35:06  Arvd-00:36:31  Clrd-00:39:57
                       InQrtsUnavl-00:39:57  InSrvce-00:39:57
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    Kehoe, Theresa
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0032 KAISER, BRENNA

EVAL ON A MALE PARTY PD ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0036 Kehoe, Theresa
medic 1

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0043 Kehoe, Theresa
e1/ clear code 311/ no transport/ police remain on scene

   Original Call #:    25-65377

25-65385        0115 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWAL5] 5 WALDEN ST Apt. #3-6
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-01:17:56  Enrt-01:20:17  Arvd-01:21:46  Clrd-01:37:58
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:37:58  InSrvce-01:37:58
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-01:17:56  Enrt-01:19:05  Arvd-01:22:42  Clrd-01:38:09
                       InQrtsUnavl-01:38:09  InSrvce-01:38:09
     Dispatched By:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    Kehoe, Theresa
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0117 KAISER, BRENNA

medical pendant activation - 102 year old female injuries   
from a fall - hard of hearing

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0119 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MEDIC 1

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0138 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG2- CLEAR 311

25-65389        0144 DIRECTED PATROL CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] SUMMIT AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:44:00  Clrd-01:45:05
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0145 KAISER, BRENNA

one ticket issues for a residence sticker viol

25-65399        0201 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] FRANKLIN ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:02:34  Clrd-02:02:50
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0202 Silva, Jay

5 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-65400        0213 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] ALMONT ST
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                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:14:14  Clrd-02:14:32
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0214 Silva, Jay

6 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-65402        0229 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] HUTCHINSON ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:30:13  Clrd-02:30:32
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0230 Silva, Jay

5 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-65404        0258 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] CREST AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:59:31  Clrd-02:59:47
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0259 Silva, Jay

4 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-65406        0314 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] RIVER RD
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-03:15:15  Clrd-03:15:30
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0315 Silva, Jay

6 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-65412        0440 TEST ONLY OTHER    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [WIN 80] DPW / INSPECTIONAL SERVICES - 100 KENNEDY RD
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0452 Kehoe, Theresa

WINTHROP ST SEWER PUMP STATION AUTOMATED CALL   
ZONE 1 PUMP STATION

25-65413        0512 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FPRO32] 32 PROSPECT AVE / 1 FAMILY - 32 PROSPECT AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-05:15:04  Enrt-05:15:16  Arvd-05:27:52  Clrd-05:30:52
     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
        Cleared By:    HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0514 Kehoe, Theresa

CP STATED THERE ARE MULTIPLE VEHICLES ON THE STREET WITHOUT   
RESIDENT STICKERS/ ON GOING ISSUE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0530 HAMADEH, ABDULKADER
3 cars with no resident stickers, after hours for parking   
enforcement, if they are still there tomorrow night they   
will be flagged   

25-65415        0556 ALARM, BURGLAR SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI400] WINTHROP HIGH SCHOOL - 400 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-06:00:05  Enrt-06:00:32  Arvd-06:03:51  Clrd-06:06:28
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     Dispatched By:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Enroute By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Arrived By:    KAISER, BRENNA
        Cleared By:    KAISER, BRENNA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0559 Kehoe, Theresa

CALLED IN BY ALARM COMPANY
MIDDLE SCHOOL CORRIDOR/ ZONE 148 MOTION DETECTOR

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0606 KAISER, BRENNA
alarm company stating proper passcode, cancel dispatch   

25-65431        0827 HARRASSING PHONE CALLS NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FFAU7] 5 - 7 FAUN BAR AVE / 2 FAMILY - 5 FAUN BAR AVE
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0831 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

attached female has called in the winthrop police line 4x -   
ranting about being a legal citizen - winthrop police   
department ruining her life- harasment - 3a - alt mental -

25-65434        0853 ALARM, BURGLAR ACCIDENTAL TRIP    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FKEN101] FORT BANKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 101 KENNEDY RD
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-08:55:15  Enrt-08:55:17                 Clrd-09:00:00
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0853 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

alarm company- door by parking lot

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0859 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
alarm co - false alarm - correct passcode given

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0900 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
91 STOOD DOWN   

25-65435        0912 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FALM68] 68 ALMONT STREET / 1 FAMILY - 68 ALMONT ST
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 0917 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

911 caller stated they are trying to get someone to leave   
the house and when asked what the address is, the calling   
party hung up. contact was made on the callback and the   
calling party stated thay did not need up any longer due to   
the person leaving on their own. cp was advised to called   
back if the person returns or any further issues arise.   
ping: 68 almont st winthrop ma

25-65440        1004 ASSIST CITIZEN OFFICER SPOKE TO SUBJECT   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI20] DUNKIN DONUTS - 20 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-10:10:10  Enrt-10:10:12  Arvd-10:18:27  Clrd-10:33:59
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-10:10:15  Enrt-10:10:17  Arvd-10:16:28  Clrd-10:35:46
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1008 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

male party called in stating a homeless guy took his wife's   
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poncho. cp has a photo of his wife wearing it and the   
homeless man is refusing to return the poncho. homeless male   
is describes as b/m jeans, black sweater located outside   
dunkin. cp is in a blk kia forte in the parking lot waiting   
for an officer

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1036 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
95: THIS DID NOT OCCUR TODAY, THE FEMALE COMPANION OF THE CP   
DROPPED HER ITEM SOMETIME IN OCTOBER WHILE WALKING, THE MALE   
HAS BEEN SEEN WEARING IT NUMEROUS TIMES BY OFFICERS   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1058 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
91: CIVIL MATTER, PONCHO WAS LOST OVER A MONTH AGO, NOT MUCH   
POLICE CAN DO AT THIS POINT - ALL PARTIES WERE ADVISED

25-65444        1043 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCOU131] 131 COURT ROAD / 1 FAMILY - 131 COURT RD
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-10:45:07  Enrt-10:46:25  Arvd-10:49:30  Clrd-11:04:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:04:32  InSrvce-11:04:32
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-10:45:07  Enrt-10:48:17  Arvd-10:58:44  Clrd-11:10:21
                       InQrtsUnavl-11:10:21  InSrvce-11:10:21
     Dispatched By:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Enroute By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Arrived By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Cleared By:    LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1044 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA

67 YO FEMALE POSSIBLE STROKE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1049 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
eng 2/medic 1

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1104 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
eng 2- clear code 311, a1 transporting one to mgh

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1110 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
medic 1 transporting one to mgh

25-65448        1051 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSAG39] 39 SAGAMORE AVENUE / 2  FAMILY - 39 SAGAMORE AVE Apt. #1
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1056 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

cp is the resident looking for an incident that occurred   
last night to be logged incase of any of incidents in the   
future. cp stated late last night him and his gf heard a   
loud bang at their door that sounded like someone was   
attempting to gain entry into the home. cp and his gf also   
noticed that the upstairs neighbors spot light that faces   
the driveway and apt 2 deck was illuminated. cp spoke with   
the upstairs neighbor who stated it was not them as they   
were sound asleep. log entry only.

25-65458        1224 911 HANG UP NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMOO19] 19 MOORE STREET / 3 UNITS - 19 MOORE ST
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1227 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Modified By:      11/23/2025 1228 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

no answer at pick up but could hear arguing in the back   
before they hung up - no answer 2x callback - # not in house   
- 46m ping over address
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25-65459        1226 DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    2407 - LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
        Primary Id:    WP938A - Prather, Guy
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FMOO19] 19 MOORE STREET / 3 UNITS - 19 MOORE ST
                ID:    WP938A -   
                       Disp-12:27:54  Enrt-12:28:23  Arvd-12:30:50  Clrd-13:06:04
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-12:28:10  Enrt-12:28:24  Arvd-12:30:51  Clrd-13:06:05
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
                ID:    WP998 -   
                       Disp-12:28:34  Enrt-12:28:36  Arvd-12:31:04  Clrd-13:06:08
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1227 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE

approx 6 adults yelling and screaming at each other outside.   
unknown weapons

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1227 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
called in by the neighbor stating 4 men and 2 women   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1229 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
hang up call - 25-65458 19 moore st - no answer at pick up   
but could hear arguing in the back before they hung up - no   
answer 2x callback - # not in house - 46m ping over address

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1230 LEPPERT, KATELYNNE
second caller stating they are at 19 moore st wanting to   
report the yelling/screaming disturbance as well as wanting   
to report an animal abuse situation taking place.   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1315 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
91: LANGUAGE BARRIER, UNITS OBTAINED BOTH SIDES OF THE   
STORY, CONFLICTING STORIES, PARTY WHO RESIDES AT 566 SHIRLEY   
IS HEADING HOME, ALL PARTIES DECLINED MEDICAL, ALL PARTIES   
ADVISED OF THEIR RIGHTS, UNITS CLEAR, 95 TAKING OF   

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1455-OF

25-65461        1250 ANIMAL, COMPLAINT CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    2504 - LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FELL20] 20 - 22 ELLIOT STREET/ CONDO 2 UNITS - 20 ELLIOT ST
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1251 LEARY-GLOVER, COURTNEY

cp stated there was a dead bunny infront of 20-22 elliot st   
down the point - charlie 1 will leave a message for dpw -   
log only

25-65489        1558 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSHI258] 258 SHIRLEY STREET / 3  CONDOS - 258 SHIRLEY ST Apt. #3
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-15:59:33  Enrt-16:02:43  Arvd-16:05:42  Clrd-16:37:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:37:56  InSrvce-16:37:56
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Fire Unit:    L1-Aerial-WFD LADDER 1
                       Disp-15:59:33  Enrt-16:01:51  Arvd-16:04:02  Clrd-16:13:33
                       InQrtsUnavl-16:13:33  InSrvce-16:13:33
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
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        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1559 KAISER, BRENNA

12 YO FEMALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1613 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
LAD 1 CLEAR CODE 311   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1638 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
a1 clear signed patient refusal   

25-65493        1625 911 HANG UP TAKEN/REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
   
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FCHA20] 20 - 22  CHARLES STREET / 2  FAMILY - 20 CHARLES ST
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1628 KAISER, BRENNA

accidental 911 no police fire or medical aid needed caller   
confirmed her location - was painting and denied all   
services

25-65494        1634 DISTURBANCE PEACE RESTORED    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV375] 375 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP917A -   
                       Disp-16:41:09  Enrt-16:41:15  Arvd-16:47:07  Clrd-17:04:31
                ID:    WP958A -   
                       Disp-16:41:13  Enrt-16:41:14  Arvd-16:45:58  Clrd-17:04:32
                ID:    WP956A -   
                       Disp-16:50:08  Enrt-16:50:10  Arvd-16:50:11  Clrd-17:04:30
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1640 KAISER, BRENNA

SPANISH INTERPRETER USED - NEIGHBOR DISPUTE - RP STATED HE   
WENT OUTSIDE TO MOVE HIS CAR AND HIS NEIGHBOR THREW TRASH AT   
HIM - NEIGHBOR RESIDES AT 381 REVERE ST - NO WEAPONS WERE   
INVOLVED - ALL PARTIES ARE SEPERATED - RP WILL BE OUT FRONT   
OF HIS HOME IN A WHITE RAV4

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1650 KAISER, BRENNA
956A IS OFF DUTY ASSISTING THE UNITS WITH TRANSLATION - RP   
SPANISH SPEAKING ONLY   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1704 KAISER, BRENNA
UNITS CLEAR - CIVIL MATTER - RP ADVISED OF RIGHTS   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1705 KAISER, BRENNA
UNITS ATTEMPTED TO KNOCK ON THE DOOR OF 381 REVERE HAD NO   
ANSWER   

25-65498        1705 FRAUD / FORGERY REPORT TO FOLLOW    
        Call Taker:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
        Primary Id:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 69 UNDINE AVE
                ID:    WP987 -   
                       Disp-17:12:12                                Clrd-17:15:35
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1712 Defreitas, Robert

Male party walked into the station to report his ex wife   
opened a credit card in his name. Report to follow

       Refer To Incident:      25WIN-1456-OF

25-65500        1820 INVESTIGATION / FOLLOW UP CALL LOG ENTRY ONLY   

        Call Taker:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV381] 381 REVERE STREET / 1 FAMILY - 381 REVERE ST
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1823 Defreitas, Robert

Female party called the station about incident that happened   
earlier. See call 25-65494. Caller wanted to speak to an   
officer.
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25-65514        1914 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP956A - Castro Garcia, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [WIN FREV43] SEVEN - ELEVEN - 43 REVERE ST
                ID:    WP956A -   
                                                     Arvd-19:14:00  Clrd-19:14:24
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1914 KAISER, BRENNA

AREQA QUIET

25-65516        1914 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FWIN209] 209 WINTHROP ST / 1 FAMILY - 209 WINTHROP ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-19:15:30  Enrt-19:16:47  Arvd-19:17:27  Clrd-19:27:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:27:15  InSrvce-19:27:15
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB10-A-15 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:15:30  Enrt-19:16:53  Arvd-19:19:31  Clrd-19:27:56
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:27:56  InSrvce-19:27:56
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1915 KAISER, BRENNA

DOOR ON THE LEFT - 69 YO FEMALE COMPLICATIONS FROM CANCER

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1917 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1919 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1 ON SCENE   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1927 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 2: CLEAR CODE 311 - CATALDO TO TRANSPORT 1 TO MGH   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1931 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
MEDIC 1: ONE TRANSPORT MGH   

25-65521        1938 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOL17] 17 GOLDEN DRIVE/ 16 UNITS - 17 GOLDEN DR Apt. #4
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-19:38:45  Enrt-19:40:20  Arvd-19:44:14  Clrd-19:50:44
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:50:44  InSrvce-19:50:44
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-19:38:45  Enrt-19:40:14  Arvd-19:43:42  Clrd-19:50:52
                       InQrtsUnavl-19:50:52  InSrvce-19:50:52
     Dispatched By:    2103 - GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Enroute By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Arrived By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
        Cleared By:    GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1938 KAISER, BRENNA

82 YO MALE LOWER GI ISSUE

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1940 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A4 RESPONDING   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1940 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A4 RESPONDING FROM BEACHMONT   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1940 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 RESPONDING   
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         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1944 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1 ON SCENE W A4

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1950 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
ENG 1: CLEAR CODE 311 - ONE TRANSPORT MGH   

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 1952 GOUTZOS, CHRISTA
A4: ONE TO MGH   

25-65529        2010 DIRECTED PATROL NOTHING SHOWING    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN 112] FRENCH SQUARE - 50 WOODSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP917A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:10:00  Clrd-20:10:22
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2010 KAISER, BRENNA

AREA QUIET

25-65531        2021 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
        Primary Id:    WP917A - ADAMSON, JENNIFER
  Location/Address:    [WIN PWPP] Winthrop Town Landing / Public Marina - 707 SHIRLEY ST
                ID:    WP917A -   
                                                     Arvd-20:21:00  Clrd-20:21:59
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2021 KAISER, BRENNA

ALL QUIET

25-65536        2113 911 HANG UP Refused Response    
        Call Taker:    2211 - KAISER, BRENNA
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV900] 900 GOVERNORS PARK/ 39 UNITS - 900 GOVERNORS DR
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2115 KAISER, BRENNA

HANG UP FROM THE PARKING LOT - CALLED BY MISTAKE - DENIED   
POLICE FIRE AND MED AID - COMES BACK TO ATTACHED PARTY -   
ONLY RECENT INVOLVEMENT IS A ROAD RAGE INCIDENT OVER THE   
SUMMER (VICTIM)

25-65552        2331 DIRECTED PATROL NO ACTION REQUIRED   

        Call Taker:    867 - Stewart, Christopher
  Location/Address:    [WIN PL0000014] HANNAFORD PARK - HIGHLAND AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:31:00  Clrd-23:32:18
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2332 Stewart, Christopher

directed patrol

         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2332 Stewart, Christopher
CLEAR, PARK IS EMPTY

25-65553        2337 DIRECTED PATROL AREA CLEAR    
        Call Taker:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
        Primary Id:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
  Location/Address:    [WIN FMAI400] WINTHROP HIGH SCHOOL - 400 MAIN ST
                ID:    WP987 -   
                                                     Arvd-23:38:45  Clrd-23:39:03
         Narrative:      11/23/2025 2338 Defreitas, Robert

clear along with middle school

For Date: 11/24/2025  -  Monday   

25-65558        0005 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
       Vicinity of:    [WIN FGOV300] 24 UNITS - 300 GOVERNORS DR
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-00:05:00  Clrd-00:06:49
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0006 Kehoe, Theresa
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92/ DIRECTED PATROL/ ALL QUIET

25-65564        0106 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    WP987 - Defreitas, Robert
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] RIVER RD
                ID:    WP987 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:06:00  Clrd-01:07:03
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0106 Kehoe, Theresa

95/ PARKING ENFORCEMENT/ PARKING TICKETS ISSUED

25-65565        0107 PARKING, GENERAL COMPLAINT PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
       Vicinity of:    [WIN] PROSPECT AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:07:00  Clrd-01:08:13
           Vehicle:         Reg: PC
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0108 Kehoe, Theresa

92/ PARKING ENFORCEMENT/ 4 TICKETS ISSUED

25-65567        0121 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] PARK AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:22:30  Clrd-01:22:44
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0122 Silva, Jay

3 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-65570        0130 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] HILLSIDE AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:31:01  Clrd-01:31:18
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0131 Silva, Jay

4 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-65572        0151 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] COTTAGE AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:52:21  Clrd-01:52:35
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0152 Silva, Jay

6 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-65573        0153 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] CRYSTAL COVE AVE
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-01:54:07  Clrd-01:54:19
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0154 Silva, Jay

5 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-65575        0210 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   
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        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] BEACON ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:11:48  Clrd-02:12:03
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0211 Silva, Jay

7 tickets issued for resident sticker violationss

25-65576        0219 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] MOORE ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:20:51  Clrd-02:21:04
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0220 Silva, Jay

3 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-65578        0240 DIRECTED PATROL PARKING TICKER ISSUED   

        Call Taker:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
        Primary Id:    WP984 - Silva, Jay
  Location/Address:    [WIN] PAULINE ST
                ID:    WP984 -   
                                                     Arvd-02:40:57  Clrd-02:41:15
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0240 Silva, Jay

5 tickets issued for resident sticker violations

25-65579        0244 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
  Location/Address:    [WIN] 14 HERMON ST
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-02:45:11  Enrt-02:47:42  Arvd-02:52:15  Clrd-02:57:04
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:57:04  InSrvce-02:57:04
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-02:45:11  Enrt-02:48:53  Arvd-02:48:54  Clrd-02:57:10
                       InQrtsUnavl-02:57:10  InSrvce-02:57:10
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0244 CUEVAS, CAMILA

83 YR OLD MALE, GENERAL WEAKNESS

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0248 CUEVAS, CAMILA
medic 1

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0257 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG2- CLEAR 311, ONE TO MGH

25-65581        0304 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSUM115] 115 SUMMIT AVE / 4 UNITS - 115 SUMMIT AVE Apt. #1
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-03:05:52                                Clrd-03:07:59
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:07:59  InSrvce-03:07:59
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-03:05:52  Enrt-03:10:38  Arvd-03:19:27  Clrd-03:32:50
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:32:50  InSrvce-03:32:50
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Fire Unit:    E2-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 2
                       Disp-03:08:03  Enrt-03:08:05  Arvd-03:11:24  Clrd-03:32:32
                       InQrtsUnavl-03:32:32  InSrvce-03:32:32
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
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        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0305 Kehoe, Theresa

37 Y/O MALE / BREATHING BUT NON RESPONSIVE

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0306 CUEVAS, CAMILA
POLICE ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0310 CUEVAS, CAMILA
A15- 8 MIN ETA

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0332 CUEVAS, CAMILA
ENG2- CLEAR 311, ONE TO CHA EVERETT

25-65582        0305 POLICE, MEDICAL AID TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL   

        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [WIN FSUM115] 115 SUMMIT AVE / 4 UNITS - 115 SUMMIT AVE Apt. #1
                ID:    WP934A -   
                       Disp-03:06:20  Enrt-03:06:36  Arvd-03:11:42  Clrd-03:31:53
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-03:07:04  Enrt-03:07:05  Arvd-03:11:43  Clrd-03:31:52
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0307 Kehoe, Theresa

37 Y/O MALE BREATHING BUT UNRESPONSIVE   

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0307 Kehoe, Theresa
FIRE ENROUTE

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0332 Kehoe, Theresa
92/ TRANSPORT TO CHA/ CLEAR

   Original Call #:    25-65581

25-65583        0340 DIRECTED PATROL AREA QUIET    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [WIN FGOV300] 24 UNITS - 300 GOVERNORS DR Apt. #9
                ID:    WP984 -   
                       Disp-03:47:09  Enrt-03:47:13  Arvd-03:47:14  Clrd-03:47:16
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0346 Kehoe, Theresa

92/ DIRECTED PATROL

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0347 Kehoe, Theresa
92/ ALL QUIET/ CLEAR

25-65587        0553 FIRE, MEDICAL EMERGENCY 311    
        Call Taker:    1810 - Kehoe, Theresa
  Location/Address:    [WIN PFHA] FORT HEATH APARTMENTS - 1 POND ST Apt. #4E
         Fire Unit:    E1-Pumper-WFD ENGINE 1
                       Disp-05:54:23  Enrt-05:56:27  Arvd-06:00:31  Clrd-06:12:15
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:12:15  InSrvce-06:12:15
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
          EMS Unit:    AMB11-A-5 BLS AMBULANCE
                       Disp-05:54:23  Enrt-05:56:55  Arvd-06:01:26  Clrd-06:12:28
                       InQrtsUnavl-06:12:28  InSrvce-06:12:28
     Dispatched By:    2401 - CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Enroute By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Arrived By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
        Cleared By:    CUEVAS, CAMILA
         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0554 Kehoe, Theresa

80 Y/O FM POSSIBLE HEARTACHE

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0557 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MEDIC 1 RESPONDING

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0601 CUEVAS, CAMILA
MEDIC 1 ON SCENE

         Narrative:      11/24/2025 0612 CUEVAS, CAMILA
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ENG 1 CLEAR 311, CATALDO 1 TO MGH   


